Table 1-1
QUESTION 3:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEFINITELY VOTE

PROBABLY VOTE

A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE

DEF/10

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% T7% 29% 37% 34%
993 993 - 663 663 176 149 450 509 439 449 105 458 432 104 509 426 469 367 952 815 311 344 338
83% 100% - 100% 96% 81% 52% 82% 84% 88% 81% 73% 89% 81l% 70% 83% 90% 89% 85% 83% 88% 89% 7% 83%
CGLOW AC AC AFG G AKL ANO O AP AT AT AWX
150 150 - 22 34 93 65 75 48 77 25 48 73 28 80 34 45 49 139 88 29 75 46
12% - 72% - 3% 16% 32% 12% 12% 10% 14% 17% 9% 14% 19% 13% % 9% 11% 12% 9% 8% 17% 11%
BDEQR ABD E AEF M M Q R
uv
57 - 57 - 4 8 44 32 23 13 30 14 11 30 17 28 12 12 17 49 26 8 25 24
5% - 28% - 1% 3% 15% % % % % 10% % % 11% % % % % % % 2% % %
BDEMQ ABD E AEF J J M AM R \% \%
RUV
663 663 - 663 663 - 299 344 316 296 50 329 278 55 325 308 332 242 640 562 230 208 225
55% 67% 100% 96% - 55% 57% 63% 53% 35% 64% 52% 37% 53% 65% 63% 56% 56% 60% 66% 47% 55%
CFGLO AC ABC AFG AKL L ANO ) AP AST A AWX W
W

PAGE 1

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 1-2
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
DEFINITELY VOTE 993 421 449 38 86 451 482 60 462 476 56 422 538 458 507 526 431 227 147 116 94 49 654 306
83% 88% 82% 69% 71% 87% 81% 69% 88% 80% 67% 83% 84% 86% 81% 81% 87% 80% 90% 89% 83% 87% 82% 85%
EHK ACDE E AGH H AJK K AP AR R
PROBABLY VOTE 150 43 69 14 23 51 80 19 48 83 18 66 76 63 82 86 51 42 13 13 11 7 107 38
12% % 13% 26% 19% 10% 13% 21% 9% 14% 22% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% % 10% 10% 13% 13% 11%
B B F I I S
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 57 14 28 2 12 15 33 9 13 35 9 23 27 14 35 36 13 15 4 2 7 - 39 15
% % % 5% 10% % % 10% 3% % 11% % % % % % % % 3% 1% 6% - % %
INQTV B F I I N Q vV \%
DEF/10 663 310 295 14 44 329 309 25 324 312 28 276 374 319 326 331 313 159 90 93 65 31 437 211
55% 65% 54% 25% 36% 64% 52% 28% 62% 53% 33% 54% 58% 60% 52% 51% 63% 56% 55% 71% 58% 56% 55% 59%
DEHK ACDE DE AGH H AJK K ) AP ARSU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
(6] LEE & TES

FABRIZI ASSOCTIA
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Table 1-3
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
DEFINITELY VOTE 993 280 326 378 137 143 185 141 136 241 395 326 231 287 324 331 209 300 293 189 233 230 276 252
83% 90% 81% 81% 91% 89% 82% 79% 81% 80% 87% 82% 80% 80% 83% 85% 81% 78% 87% 87% 80% 89% 78% 86%
ACD AGHIJ AHJ M AR AR AUW W
PROBABLY VOTE 150 27 54 63 11 16 23 31 19 44 47 49 45 53 47 43 35 58 33 22 33 22 60 33
12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 10% 10% 17% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 10% 11% 9% 17% 11%
EV B E E \%
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 57 5 25 27 3 1 18 7 12 16 14 21 13 18 19 14 15 27 10 5 25 7 17 7
5% 1% 6% 6% 2% 1% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 9% 3% 5% 2%
BFTX B B EF EF F ST VX
DEF/10 663 203 199 254 95 108 115 84 82 171 273 204 159 187 212 237 156 204 181 119 163 132 196 169
55% 65% 49% 54% 63% 67% 51% 47% 49% 57% 60% 52% 55% 52% 54% 61% 60% 53% 54% 55% 56% 51% 56% 58%
ACD GHI AGHIJ L N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-4
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
DEFINITELY VOTE 993 637 479 108 50 276 75 577 199 126 81 298 160 279 245 265 721 129 136 131 209 277 217
83% 82% 81% 86% 83% 87% 73% 89% 71% 80% 79% 92% 72% 86% 78% 85% 82% 88% 82% 74% 79% 88% 86%
IMT G BCG AIJK I AMNO MO ATU T
PROBABLY VOTE 150 96 80 11 6 34 19 54 51 22 20 18 37 36 56 38 109 14 24 39 33 29 30
12% 12% 14% 9% 9% 11% 18% % 18% 14% 20% 6% 17% 11% 18% 12% 12% 10% 14% 22% 13% 9% 12%
HL AH H L L AIN AUVW
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 57 40 29 6 5 6 9 16 31 8 1 7 26 10 15 9 48 3 6 7 21 10 6
5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 9% 3% 11% 5% 1% 2% 12% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3%
FHKL F F F AHK ALNO Vi
DEF/10 663 400 291 72 36 211 46 409 103 83 61 201 90 208 157 169 489 79 89 80 143 183 134
55% 52% 50% 58% 60% 67% 45% 63% 37% 53% 60% 62% 40% 64% 50% 54% 56% 54% 54% 45% 54% 58% 53%
CIMT ABCG AIJ I I AMO AMO M T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-5
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
DEFINITELY VOTE 993 268 409 176 806 68 167 167 117 172 219 298 164 178 113 120 212 185 464 530
83% 81% 83% 85% 86% 71% 71% 70% 78% 82% 89% 89% 76% 87% 92% 70% 84% 88% 84% 82%
FGHP FG H AHI AHIJ MP AMPQ P MP
PROBABLY VOTE 150 47 60 21 102 20 45 42 25 30 20 32 29 16 10 38 33 22 55 94
12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 21% 19% 18% 17% 14% 8% 10% 13% 8% 8% 22% 13% 11% 10% 15%
E AE KL K AMNOQ S
R
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 57 16 22 11 33 8 22 29 8 9 8 3 22 10 1 15 6 3 33 24
% % % % % 8% 10% 12% 5% 4% 3% 1% 10% % 1% 9% 3% 1% % %
LOR AE ATJKL AOQR ) OQR
DEF/10 663 183 289 97 538 42 110 88 61 105 163 228 82 125 81 67 143 146 296 367
55% 55% 59% 47% 57% 43% 47% 37% 41% 50% 66% 68% 38% 61% 66% 39% 57% 70% 54% 57%
DFGHI D FG H AHIJ AHIJ MP AMP MP AMPQ

MP

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-6
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
DEFINITELY VOTE 993 242 752 232 123 83 62 437 206 121 146 82 727 267
83% 80% 84% 84% 77% 89% 84% 92% 86% 76% 71% 69% 88% 71%
KLN BE ATJKL JKLN AJKLN
MN
PROBABLY VOTE 150 49 101 32 27 10 8 30 25 31 37 26 76 74
12% 16% 11% 11% 17% 11% 12% % 11% 20% 18% 22% 9% 20%
HM HIM HIM AHIM AHIM
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 57 13 44 13 9 - 3 7 9 7 23 11 24 33
5% % % % 6% - 4% 1% 4% 4% 11% % % %
FHM F F F F AHIJIM HM AHIM
DEF/10 663 148 515 160 85 60 45 303 136 79 87 59 495 168
55% 49% 57% 58% 53% 65% 62% 64% 56% 50% 42% 49% 60% 45%
KN B B AJKLN KN JKLN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-1
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
10 690 663 27 663 690 - - 310 360 327 307 56 339 288 62 340 316 340 252 664 580 236 220 234
- 57% 67% 13% 100% 100% - - 57% 59% 65% 55% 39% 66% 54% 42% 55% 67% 65% 58% 58% 62% 68% 49% 57%
CFGLO AC ABC  AFG AKL L ANO 0 AP AT A AWX W
W
8-9 217 176 42 - - 217 - 100 109 90 95 32 94 90 33 126 75 92 77 210 167 64 83 71
- 18% 18% 20% - - 100% - 18% 18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 17% 22% 20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17%
DEG D D AEG
1-7 286 149 137 - - - 286 132 135 84 150 52 83 152 51 146 81 89 103 262 179 41 141 104
- 24% 15% 66% - - - 100% 24% 22% 17% 27% 36% 16% 28% 34% 24% 17% 17% 24% 23% 19% 12% 32% 25%
BDEFJ D ABD AEF J AJ M AM Q R R AV v
MQRUV
9 82 68 14 - - 82 - 36 41 41 31 10 37 31 13 42 33 37 24 80 61 29 27 25
7% % % - - 38% - % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
DEG D D AEG
8 136 108 28 - - 136 - 65 68 49 64 22 57 59 20 84 42 54 53 131 105 35 55 46
11% 11% 14% - - 62% - 12% 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11%
DEG D D AEG Q
7 90 48 41 - - - 90 48 37 25 51 13 25 49 16 49 28 35 36 86 65 11 51 28
% % 20% - - - 31% % % 5% % 9% % % 11% % % 7% % % % % 11% %
BDEEFV D ABD AEF J M AVX v
6 43 25 17 - - - 43 21 21 8 26 8 14 20 9 27 9 9 22 41 30 3 18 21
4% 3% 8% - - - 15% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5%
DEFJR D ABD AEF J Q R R v v
v
5 106 59 47 - - - 106 44 56 37 50 18 31 58 17 51 28 33 31 92 57 18 50 38
% % 23% - - - 37% % % % % 13% % 11% 11% % % % % % % % 11% %
BDEFU D ABD AEF M v
v
4 19 7 11 - - - 19 9 7 3 7 9 3 11 5 9 5 4 6 17 10 2 9 8
% 1% % - - - % 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 2% 2%
DEF D ABD AEF AJK
3 15 4 11 - - - 15 6 5 3 11 1 4 9 2 8 3 3 6 15 9 3 8 4
% - % - - - % 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
DEF ABD AEF
2 2 1 2 - - - 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
1 11 4 7 - - - 11 3 8 6 3 2 4 5 2 2 7 5 2 9 7 4 3 4
% - % - - - % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DEF BD AEF

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 2-1
QUESTION 4:

Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 1

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MEDIAN

PAGE 8

meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND ©FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (X)
7 6 2 - - - 4 2 - 3 4 - 4 5 4 1 5 5 6 -
$ 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 3% - 1% 2 1% 1% - - - 2% -
DEFGJ D Q X
MOX
8.6 9.0 6.5 10 10.0 8.4 5.4 8.6 8.7 8.9 8.5 7.9 9.0 8.4 8. 8. 8. 9.0 8.7 8.7 8.8 9.1 8.5
CFGLO AC G AKL L ANO AP  AST AT  AWX
W
10.0 10.0 7.0 10. 10.0 8.0 5.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10. 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE

FABRIZIO

& ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-2
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% % 67% 30%
10 690 320 306 14 49 341 322 217 334 326 29 288 388 332 339 344 326 167 91 95 66 34 458 215
- 57% 67% 56% 26% 40% 66% 54% 30% 64% 55% 36% 56% 60% 62% 54% 53% 66% 59% 56% 72% 58% 60% 57% 60%
DEHK ACDE DE AGH H AJK K o] AP ARSU
8-9 217 86 99 12 20 91 110 17 99 106 12 99 111 101 109 133 76 45 38 13 20 14 155 53
- 18% 18% 18% 22% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 21% 15% 16% 23% 10% 18% 25% 19% 15%
T Q T T
1-7 286 72 136 28 49 86 159 41 88 156 41 121 139 96 176 166 89 71 34 23 27 9 183 89
- 24% 15% 25% 52% 40% 17% 27% 47% 17% 26% 50% 24% 22% 18% 28% 26% 18% 25% 21% 18% 24% 15% 23% 25%
BFINQ B ABC ABC F  AFG I AIJ N Q
9 82 37 33 2 10 39 36 6 35 40 6 34 43 37 40 43 35 14 14 4 10 4 58 19
7% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % 3% % 7% % %
T T
8 136 49 67 10 10 51 74 11 64 66 6 65 69 63 69 90 41 30 24 9 10 10 97 34
11% 10% 12% 19% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 11% 15% 7% 9% 18% 12% 10%
Q T
7 90 23 46 7 13 28 50 12 28 50 11 39 47 29 58 52 31 24 14 9 10 2 50 33
% 5% % 13% 11% 5% % 13% % % 14% % % % % % % 8% % 7% % 3% % %
B N
6 43 8 24 4 6 9 28 5 14 21 8 18 23 15 28 33 7 8 6 3 6 2 25 16
% 2% % 8% 5% 2% % 6% % % 9% % % % % % 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% % %
BO B F Q
5 106 29 47 11 19 34 58 14 32 59 15 45 46 36 62 58 34 29 11 7 6 2 74 27
% % % 21% 15% % 10% 16% % 10% 19% % 7% 7% 10% % 7% 10% 7% 5% 5% 3% % %
\ B B F I AI v
4 19 3 6 3 6 4 9 5 4 11 4 8 8 6 13 11 8 6 2 - - 2 13 6
% 1% 1% 6% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% % 5% 2% 1% 1% % % 2% 2% 1% - - 3% % 2%
TU TU
3 15 3 9 1 2 3 8 4 5 9 1 6 8 4 10 9 3 3 1 2 2 9 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
\
2 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 2 -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - -
1 11 5 2 1 3 6 4 1 4 5 2 3 7 6 5 3 6 1 1 2 2 - 10 1
1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% -
\ X
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 - 4 - 3 - 4 3 5 4 6 1 5 2 2 - - - - 3 2
% - 1% - 2% - 1% 3% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - -
BDFKS K
TOV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 2-2
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE

FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE

STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-

TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)

MEAN 8.6 9.0 8.6 7.2 7.8 9.0 8.5 7.4 8.9 85 7.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.4 85 89 8.6 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.8 8.6 8.7

DEHK ACDE DE AGH H AJK K 0 AP A
MEDIAN 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 11
Table 2-3
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
10 690 211 203 267 97 114 117 87 86 180 278 219 164 195 219 246 163 216 184 124 170 134 209 174
- 57% 68% 50% 57% 64% 71% 52% 48% 52% 60% 61% 55% 57% 55% 56% 64% 63% 56% 55% 58% 58% 52% 59% 59%
C ACD GHI AGHIJ H N
8-9 217 54 88 74 27 217 39 49 28 46 90 77 42 55 77 68 27 73 67 50 39 55 61 62
- 18% 17% 22% 16% 18% 17% 17% 28% 17% 15% 20% 20% 15% 15% 20% 18% 10% 19% 20% 23% 13% 21% 17% 21%
Q AFGIJ Q Q Q U U
1-7 286 47 112 122 27 20 71 41 52 70 85 98 80 105 94 70 64 93 85 42 81 70 76 57
- 24% 15% 28% 26% 18% 12% 31% 23% 31% 23% 19% 25% 28% 29% 24% 18% 25% 24% 25% 20% 28% 27% 22% 20%
BFKP B B AEF F EF F K P X X
9 82 24 36 21 12 12 17 19 7 14 37 30 12 22 33 20 9 24 25 24 16 21 17 28
% % % % 8% % 8% 10% % % % % % % % % 3% % % 11% % % % %
D I M AQR W
8 136 30 52 54 15 15 21 30 21 33 53 48 30 33 44 48 18 49 42 26 23 34 44 34
11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9% 17% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% % 11% 12% % 13% 13% 12% % 13% 13% 12%
7 90 16 34 36 10 6 23 11 16 20 18 36 29 34 33 20 17 26 32 15 22 28 21 19
7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6% 6%
FK F F K K P
6 43 8 20 15 6 2 12 8 7 8 9 18 13 18 14 7 12 16 7 11 13 7 10
% 3% % % 4% 1% % 5% % 3% 2% % % % % 2% 3% % % 3% % % 2% %
5 106 14 40 50 8 6 23 17 22 29 43 30 22 33 34 30 28 40 24 14 35 17 33 20
9% 4% 10% 11% 5% 4% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 6% 12% 7% 9% 7%
BF B B F EF F
4 19 2 7 9 1 2 5 2 3 6 7 5 4 6 7 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 6 4
% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
3 15 - 7 8 - - 6 1 3 6 1 7 7 8 4 3 3 6 5 1 4 4 5 2
% - 2% 2% - - 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
BEFK B B EF EF K
2 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - 1 - 2
- - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - -
1 11 6 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 6 2 3 5 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 1 3 3
% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 - 2 5 - - - 2 1 4 4 2 2 4 1 3 5 2 - - 1 - 6 -
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - - 2% -
BEFGS B VX
TVX
MEAN 8.6 9.0 8.4 8.5 8.9 9.1 8.3 8.5 8.3 8.6 8.8 8.6 8.5 8.4 8.6 8.8 8.6 8.5 8.6 8.8 8.5 8.5 8.7 8.8
ACD GI AGHIJ N
MEDIAN 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-4
QUESTION 4:

PAGE 12

Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
10 690 419 302 79 38 218 47 419 109 89 66 205 95 214 168 183 501 84 99 83 149 184 142
- 57% 54% 51% 63% 63% 69% 46% 65% 39% 57% 64% 64% 42% 66% 53% 58% 57% 57% 59% 47% 56% 58% 56%
CIMT CG ABCG AI I I MO AMO M T
8-9 217 145 119 16 10 49 22 113 53 32 17 56 38 56 65 60 154 23 37 38 44 54 57
- 18% 19% 20% 13% 16% 16% 21% 17% 19% 20% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 22% 22% 17% 17% 22%
1-7 286 209 167 30 12 48 28 115 118 34 17 62 90 53 80 69 216 39 31 53 70 78 54
- 24% 27% 28% 24% 20% 15% 27% 18% 42% 22% 17% 19% 40% 16% 25% 22% 25% 26% 19% 30% 27% 25% 21%
FHN F F F AHJIK ALNO N
9 82 53 45 5 3 20 8 44 16 12 9 26 10 18 27 26 55 14 12 18 14 19 21
% % % 4% 5% % 8% % % % 8% % % % % % 6% 10% % 10% % % %
8 136 92 74 11 7 30 14 69 37 20 9 30 28 39 38 34 99 9 25 20 30 36 36
11% 12% 13% 9% 11% % 13% 11% 13% 13% 8% % 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 6% 15% 12% 11% 11% 14%
R R
7 90 67 54 10 3 13 9 36 37 13 3 18 32 18 22 25 64 14 11 15 27 21 22
7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 4% 9% 6% 13% 8% 3% 6% 14% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9%
FK F F AHK ALNO
6 43 34 29 3 2 3 6 15 24 3 1 11 14 4 14 15 28 6 8 7 10 16 8
% % % 2% 4% 1% 6% % % 2% 1% % % 1% % % % 4% 5% 4% % % 3%
FKN F F AHJK N N
5 106 76 58 14 4 21 8 48 36 14 8 25 28 23 30 19 87 13 6 21 23 27 16
9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 8% 13% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 4% 12% 9% 8% 6%
S H
4 19 11 9 1 1 4 3 8 8 1 2 4 5 4 5 1 18 - 1 5 3 5 3
% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - % - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
PR P
3 15 10 9 1 4 2 3 7 2 3 3 5 - 7 5 10 3 3 3 5 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
EN E E N N
2 2 2 2 - - - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
- - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - -
1 11 8 6 1 1 3 - 4 4 1 1 1 4 3 3 2 9 1 1 2 3 5 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
G G G
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 1 - - 1 1 6 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 7 - - 2 1 - -
% - - 1% % - - 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - -
CDILP BCD P
RSVIW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA

Continued
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Table 2-4
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) ) V) (W)

MEAN 8.6 8.5 8.4 87 8.8 9.0 8.4 89 7.8 8.7 8.8 89 7.9 8.9 8.5 8.7 8.6 8.6 8.8 8.2 8.5 8.6 8.7
™ ABCG AT I I AMO AMO M T
MEDIAN 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-5
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE, 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
1005  28% 413 17%  79% $  19% 205 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46%  54%
10 690 186 304 100 554 44 119 91 66 114 167 233 85 127 85 71 153 149 305 385
- 57%  56% 62% 48% 59%  46% 51% 38%  44% 54%  68% 705  40%  62% 69% 41% 61% 71% 55%  59%
DHIMP D F H AHIJ AHIJ MP AMP MP AMPQ
8-9 217 63 8 34 171 20 42 42 28 58 39 48 39 37 17 31 59 31 94 123
— 185 19% 17% 16 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 27% 16% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18% 24% 15% 17% 193
AHKL OR
1-7 286 80 98 73 211 31 73 105 56 39 38 46 90 40 20 70 38 26 151 134
-—- 24%  24% 20% 35% 22% 33% 31% 44% 37% 18% 16% 14% 42% 19% 16% 41% 15% 12% 27%  21%
KLOQR ABC E AJKL AJKL ANOQR ANOQR T
9 82 32 34 10 59 11 20 11 9 19 20 21 10 18 8 10 21 12 37 45
7% 10% % S 6% 113 % 5 6% % S 6% % DN % B % % 7%
8 136 32 52 24 112 10 22 30 19 39 19 28 29 19 9 21 39 18 58 78
1% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% s 13%  13%  19% s 8% 13% 5 7% 123 15% 5 10%  12%
AKL 0]
7 90 14 28 29 68 5 21 27 18 14 15 14 25 14 10 20 16 4 50 40
7% 4% 6% 14% 7% 5% 9% 12% 12% 7% 6% 4% 12% 7% 8% 12% 6% 2% 9% 6%
BLR ABC L L R R R R R
6 43 12 11 14 31 7 12 22 4 9 1 6 16 6 310 5 3 25 18
% % % % s 8% % 5 3% 43 -2 s 3% 2% 5 2% 1% % %
K C ATIJKL K ANOQR R
5 106 37 47 18 74 15 31 31 26 12 20 16 32 16 3 24 16 13 53 53
9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 15% 13% 13% 17% 6% 8% 5% 15% 8% 3% 14% 6% 6% 10% 8%
LO JL AJKL ANOQR ) OQR
4 19 7 6 4 15 3 4 8 2 3 1 4 5 3 1 5 1 3 9 9
5 2% 1% 2% s 3% 2% 3% s 13 - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1%
KO K
3 15 2 4 7 12 1 3 9 3 - 1 3 7 1 1 5 - 2 8 7
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 23 - 1% 33 1% 33 - 1% 2% 1%
Jo AJKL o Q
2 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 1 - - 1
- - - 13 - - 13 - - - 1% - - - - - - -
1 11 6 3 1 8 - 3 4 3 - - 4 3 - 2 5 - 1 5 6
13 2% 1% - 13 - 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 13 - 2% 33 - 1% 1% 1%
JKNQ JK NQ
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 1 3 - - - - - 2 5 - - 1 - 2 4 1 6
% - 13 - 13 - - - - - 13 B - - 13 - 15 23 - 1%
DFGHI FG HIJ
JMNP

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P)
MEAN 8.6 8.5 8.8 8.2 87 8.2 83 7.6 8.0 8.8 9.1 9.1 7.7 8.9 9.0 7.
DHIMP D FG HI ~AHI  AHI AMP  AMP
MEDIAN 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 8.

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
LEE AS E S

FABRIZIO & SOCIAT
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Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

10

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Continued

COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%

690 155 534 169 93 60 46 309 141 84 91 64 511 179
57% 51% 60% 61% 58% 65% 63% 65% 58% 53% 44% 54% 62% 48%
KN B B B AJKLN KN KN
217 55 162 49 24 13 10 88 40 26 42 22 144 74
18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20%
286 87 199 57 42 20 17 74 60 46 73 33 165 120
24% 29% 22% 21% 26% 21% 24% 16% 25% 29% 36% 28% 20% 32%
H D H HM AHIM H AHM
82 17 64 20 6 8 3 35 15 10 18 3 55 27
7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 7%
L E L L L L
136 38 98 29 19 5 7 53 25 16 23 19 89 47
11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 11% 13%
F F
90 217 62 15 13 9 6 20 20 22 18 9 53 36
7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 14% 9% 7% 6% 10%
H AHM H
43 12 30 10 8 3 3 6 10 6 12 8 21 22
% % % % 5% 3% 4% 1% % 4% % 6% % %
H H H HM
106 37 69 20 13 5 7 38 18 9 31 10 64 42
9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 15% 8% 8% 11%
AHIJIM J
19 4 14 5 5 2 - 2 6 3 5 3 9 9
% 1% % 2% 3% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
GH G G G H
15 4 11 1 3 - - 5 3 4 2 9 6
1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
FG FG
2 1 2 - - - 1 - - 2 - - 1
- - - - - - 1% - 1% - - -
11 1 10 5 1 1 1 2 5 - 2 2 7 4
1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
7 6 2 2 - - - 4 - 3 1 - 7 1
% % - 1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% -
EFGIL EFG IL
8.6 8.4 8.7 8.7 8.5 8.9 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.5 8.0 8.4 8.8 8.2
KN B ATJKL K KLN
N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the
L EE

FABRIZIO

groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
A S

&

S O

CIATES
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Now thinking again about the upcoming election for GOVERNOR, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 6

COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
MEDIAN 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
BRIZTIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

FA



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 18

Table 3-1
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in CONNECTICUT are headed in the right direction or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37% 34%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -60 -59 -1 -45 =50 -9 -3 546 -606 -409 395 -46 -382 364 -42 372 -410 -361 274 =170 -80 -18 6  -48
WRONG TRACK) -5% -6% - =7%  -7% -4% -1% 100% -100% -82% 71% -32% -74% 68% -28% 60% -87% -69% 63% -6% -9% -5% 1% -12%
TIJIMO ABD AE AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R X AVX
QRUX
RIGHT DIRECTION 546 450 97 299 310 100 132 546 - 39 464 43 61 439 47 479 26 74 347 514 411 154 212 180
46%  45%  47%  45%  45%  46%  46% 100% - % 83% 30% 12% 82%  31% 78% 6% 14%  80% 45% 44% 44%  48% 44%
TIJIMO AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
OR
WRONG TRACK 606 509 97 344 360 109 135 - 606 448 69 89 443 75 88 108 436 435 73 584 491 172 206 228
51% 51% 47% 52% 52% 50% 47% - 100% 90%  12% 62%  86% 14%  59% 17% 93% 83% 17% 51%  53% 50%  46% 56%
HKNPS AH AKL AK ANO N AP ASTU S S W
DK/REFUSED 48 35 13 19 20 8 19 - - 13 23 12 12 21 14 30 9 17 13 43 28 21 27 -
% % % % % 4% % - - % 4% % % % % % % % % % % % % -
HIOX E J M Q X X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 3-2
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in CONNECTICUT are headed in the right direction or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% 5% 10% 43% 50% 7% 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -60 -403 410 -21 -46 -439 415 -36 -406 369 -23 367 =421 =370 323 401 -448 -144 -16 81 -70 14 =292 225
WRONG TRACK) -5% -84% 75% -38% -37% -85% 70% -41% -78% 62% -27% 72% -66% -69% 52% 62% -91% -50% -10% 62% -62% 25% -=-37% 63%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
RIGHT DIRECTION 546 30 469 14 34 32 492 22 52 467 27 430 100 75 459 507 20 65 70 105 19 34 238 284
46% % 86% 25%  28% % 83% 25% 10% 79% 33% 84% 16% 14% 74% 78% % 23% 43% 80% 17% 61% 30% 79%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
WRONG TRACK 606 432 60 35 79 471 77 58 458 98 50 63 521 445 137 106 468 209 86 24 88 20 530 59
51% 91% 11% 64% 65% 91% 13% 67% 88% 16% 60% 12% 81% 83%  22% 16% 95% 73% 53% 19% 78% 36% 66% 17%
CGJLO ACDE C AC AGH AG AJK J AL AO AP ASTV v ASTV T AX
PTVX
DK/REFUSED 48 16 17 6 9 15 26 7 13 29 5 19 21 14 29 35 7 10 8 2 6 2 31 15
% 3% % 11% 7% 3% 4% 8% % 5% 6% % 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% % 5% 1% 5% 3% % %
QT Q

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 3-3
QUESTION 5:

Generally speaking, would you say

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION -
WRONG TRACK)

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DK/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22% 29%  24%
-60 -209 -95 245 -102 -107 -68 =27 84 161 -279 53 178 170 -17 -184 -47  -86 33 40 -90 3 42 70
-5% -67% -23% 52% -68% -66% -30% -15% 50% 54% -61% 13% 62% 47%  -4% -48% -18% -22% 10% 18% -31% 1% -12%  24%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL  AOP P AQR  AQRS AUW U AUVW
HKPQR
uw
546 45 148 348 21 24 76 72 124 224 82 214 228 259 180 92 98 143 180 123 95 128 146 175
46% 14% 37%  74%  14% 15%  34% 40% 74% 74% 18%  54%  79% 72%  46%  24%  38% 37%  54% 57%  33% 49%  41% 60%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL  AOP P AQR  AQR U AUVW
KPRU
606 254 243 103 123 131 144 99 40 62 361 lel 50 89 198 276 145 228 147 84 185 125 188 106
51% 81% 605  22%  8l% 81% 64%  55% 24% 21%  79% 41%  18%  25%  51% 71%  56% 59%  44% 39% 64% 48%  53% 36%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ 1J ALM M N  ANO ST  AST AVIWX X X
NSTX
48 13 14 18 7 6 7 7 3 15 14 22 9 11 12 18 16 13 9 9 11 6 18 12
% % % % 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% % % % 3% % % % % % 3% 4% % 2% % %

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B
FABRIZTIO L EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 3-4
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say

BANNER 4

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

that things in CONNECTICUT are headed in the right direction or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) ) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 le6 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -60 -83 -50 -39 5 24 -2 =71 15 -20 12 -69 -19 -2 25 =31 -29  -28 -3 22 -17  -21 -16
WRONG TRACK) -5% -11% -8% -31% 8% s 2% -11% 5% -13% 11% -21% -8% -1% 8% -10% -3% -19% -2% 13% -6% -7%  -6%
BCDHJ D D ABCDG ABCDG  BCD AHJ AHJ L AIM ALMN P AR AUVW
LPR
RIGHT DIRECTION 546 334 262 41 31 16l 48 277 142 66 52 121 99 156 161 136 406 58 78 92 117 144 116
46%  43%  45% 33% 51% 51% 47%  43%  51% 42%  51%  38%  44% 48%  51% 43%  46% 40%  47%  52% 44% 46%  46%
DL D D D BD H L L
WRONG TRACK 606 417 312 79 26 137 50 348 127 86 41 190 118 158 136 167 435 86 81 70 134 165 132
51%  54%  53% 63%  42%  43% 49%  54%  45%  55%  40% 59%  53% 49%  43% 53%  49%  59%  49%  39% 51% 52%  52%
FKOT F F AEF IK K ANO o] T T T
DK/REFUSED 48 24 14 5 4 18 4 22 12 4 9 11 6 11 18 10 38 2 8 15 13 7 5
% % % % 7% % 4% % % 2% 9% % 3% % % % % 2% 5% % % 2% 2%
C J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 21
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Table 3-5
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in CONNECTICUT are headed in the right direction or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19%  20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17%  10% 14%  21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -60 -27 -83 44 -81 21 24 5 =20 -30 -29 7 -31 =40 -16 15 -20 24 -88 28
WRONG TRACK) -5% -8% -17% 21% -9% 22% 10% S -14% -14% -12% 2% -14% -19% -13% 9%  -8% 11 -16% 4%
CEIJK C ABC AEG AE AIJK AIJK AMNOQ N AMNOQ AS
MNOS
RIGHT DIRECTION 546 143 196 124 414 55 124 119 63 85 105 159 91 78 50 91 112 109 223 323
46%  43%  40%  59%  44% 57%  53% 50%  42% 41%  43% 48%  42%  38%  40% 53%  44% 52%  40% 50%
ABC AE E NO NO S
WRONG TRACK 606 171 278 79 494 34 100 114 84 116 134 152 121 118 66 76 131 86 311 295
51% 52% 57% 38% 52% 36% 43% 48% 56% 55%  54% 46%  57%  58%  54% 44%  52% 41%  56% 46%
DFGR D AD FG L PR PR R R AT
DK/REFUSED 48 17 17 5 34 7 11 5 3 9 8 23 3 7 8 5 9 15 18 30
% % % 2% % 7% % 2% 2% 4% 3% % % % 6% 3% 4% 7% % %
M HI M M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 3-6
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in CONNECTICUT are headed in the right direction or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FATR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 O0OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6%  40%  20% 138 17% 10% 69%  31%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -60 2 -62 =27 9 -9 -20 -26 =31 10 -25 13 -48 -12
WRONG TRACK) -5% 1% -7% -10% 5% -10% -28% -6% -13% s -12% 118 -6% -3%
DGIK ACDFG G G ABCDF G IK AHTKM AHTKM IK IK
G N N
RIGHT DIRECTION 546 145 401 120 81 40 26 211 102 82 87 64 371 176
46%  48%  45%  43%  51%  43% 36%  45%  42%  52%  42%  54%  45% 47%
G
WRONG TRACK 606 143 463 147 72 49 47 237 133 72 112 52 419 187
51% 47% 52% 53% 45% 53% 64%  50% 55%  45% 54% 43% 51%  50%
ABCE
DK/REFUSED 48 15 33 10 6 4 - 26 6 5 8 3 37 11
% % % % 4% 5% - % 3% 3% 4% 3% % %
G G G G G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 4-1
QUESTION 6:

All other things being equal,

Governor?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (REPUBLICAN -
DEMOCRAT)

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN

PROBABLY REPUBLICAN

PROBABLY DEMOCRAT

DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT

UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED

REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for

MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
-55 -11 —-45 19 20 -5 -66 -425 379 500 =556 - 429 -480 -5 -413 357 361 -347 -40 6 22 -66 -11
-5% -1%  -22% 3% 3% -2% -23% -78% 63% 100% -100% - 83% -90% -3% -67% 76% 69% -80% -4% 1% 6% -15% -3%
CGHKN AC ABC  AFG G AH  AKL AK  ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX W
pPsw
500 439 62 316 327 90 84 39 448 500 - - 463 19 19 71 387 420 24 484 426 169 167 164
42% 44% 30% 48% 47% 41% 29% % 74%  100% - - 90% % 13% 12% 82% 80% % 42% 46% 49% 38% 40%
CGHKL C AC AG G AH  AKL ANO N AP ASTU S S AWX
NOPS
556 449 106 296 307 95 150 464 69 - 556 - 34 499 23 484 30 59 371 524 420 147 234 175
46% 45% 52% 45% 45% 44% 52% 85% 11% - 100% - 7% 93% 16% 78% 6% 11% 86% 46% 45% 42% 53% 43%
IJLMO E AL AJL AMO M AQ ARTU R R AVX
OR
386 356 30 269 273 67 45 23 359 386 - - 375 5 6 36 322 343 18 377 345 133 124 130
32% 36% 14% 41% 40% 31% 16% % 59% 77% - - 73% 1% 4% % 68% 65% % 33% 37% 38% 28% 32%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL ANO AP ASTU S AS W
NOPS
114 82 32 47 54 23 38 16 89 114 - - 88 14 12 35 65 77 6 107 81 37 43 34
10% % 15% % % 10% 13% % 15% 23% - - 17% % % % 14% 15% 1% % % 11% 10% %
HKLNP ABD E AKL ANO N AP ASTU S S
S
135 81 55 36 39 217 67 80 42 - 135 - 20 102 13 96 16 30 60 127 85 30 58 47
11% 8% 26% 6% 6% 12% 23% 15% 7% - 24% - 4% 19% 9% 16% 3% 6% 14% 11% 9% 9% 13% 11%
BDEIJ ABD E AEF I AJL AMO AQ RU R R
LMQOR
420 369 52 260 268 69 83 384 27 - 420 - 13 396 11 388 15 29 311 397 335 117 175 128
35% 37% 25% 39% 39% 32% 29% 70% % - 76% - % 74% % 63% % 5% 72% 35% 36% 34% 39% 31%
CIJLM C C G AL AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R X
OQR
136 98 37 45 50 31 51 41 86 - - 136 20 18 98 60 51 44 36 125 80 28 38 70
11% 10% 18% 7% 7% 14% 18% 8% 14% - - 94% 4% 3% 66% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 17%
DEHJK D ABD E H AJK AMN AVW
MN
8 7 1 6 6 2 1 2 3 - - 8 - - 8 2 3 2 1 8 4 3 5 -
% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - % - - 6% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% -
JKMNX AJK AMN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE ASSOCIATES

FABRI

Z

I

[¢]

&
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Table 4-2
QUESTION 6:
All other things being equal, if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Governor?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -55 420 -473 3 -5 446 -507 5 402 -454 -3 -421 368 375 -426 -416 368 77 22 -83 52 -23 222 =260
DEMOCRAT) -5% 88% -87% 5% -4% 86% -85% 6% 7% =77% -4% -82% 57% 70% -68% -64% 75% 27% 14% -63% 46% -42% 28% -73%
CGJLO ACDE ACE C  AGH AG AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ARSTV AX
PTVX
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 500 436 24 18 23 462 23 15 440 43 18 22 464 429 60 82 405 162 80 22 74 13 457 36
———————————————— 42% 91% % 33% 19% 89% % 17% 84% % 21% % 2% 80% 10% 13% 82% 57% 49% 17% 66% 23% 57% 10%
CEGHJ ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ASTV AX
KLOPT
VX
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 556 16 496 16 28 16 530 10 38 497 21 442 96 54 487 498 37 84 58 105 22 36 235 296
—————————————— 46% % 91% 29% 23% % 89% 11% % 84% 25% 87% 15% 10% 78% 7% % 30% 35% 80% 19% 65% 29% 83%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ U ARSUV ARSU AW
IKMNQ
RSUW
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 386 355 10 9 12 370 10 6 360 17 9 8 376 347 33 41 336 134 63 17 59 10 350 31
32% 74% 2% 17% 9% 72% 2% 7% 69% 3% 11% 2% 59% 65% 5% 6% 68% 47% 39% 13% 52% 18% 44% 9%
CDEGH ACDE C C  AGH AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ASTV AX
JKLOP
TVX
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 114 81 13 9 12 92 14 9 79 26 9 14 88 81 27 41 69 27 17 6 15 3 107 5
10% 17% % 16% % 18% % 10% 15% % 11% % 14% 15% % % 14% 10% 10% 4% 14% 5% 13% 1%
CGJLO  ACE C C AG G AJ AL AO AP T T AX
PTX
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 135 9 95 11 20 9 118 7 19 104 12 74 54 36 94 107 19 36 13 8 11 6 83 45
11% 2% 17% 21% 17% 2% 20% 9% 4% 17% 15% 15% % % 15% 17% % 13% % 6% 10% 10% 10% 13%
BFINQ AB B B AFH AT I M AN AQ T
T
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 420 7 401 4 8 7 412 2 19 393 9 368 41 17 393 390 18 48 45 97 10 30 152 251
35% 1% 73% 8% 7% 1% 69% 2% 4% 66% 10% 72% 6% 3% 63% 60% 4% 17% 27% 74% 9% 54% 19% 70%
BDEFH ABDE B AFH AIK AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
IKMNQ
RUW
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 136 25 25 18 68 36 38 61 45 50 41 44 77 51 72 66 49 37 25 4 16 7 103 24
11% % % 34% 55% % % 70% % % 49% % 12% % 12% 10% 10% 13% 15% 3% 15% 12% 13% %
BCEGT ABC ABCD AFG AIJ T T T X
X
REFUSED 8 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 3 2 1 - - - 4 3
% - - 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 4% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1%
TOV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-3
QUESTION 6:
All other things being equal, if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Governor?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 1ol 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -55 235 57 =347 106 129 46 11 -115 -233 262 -88 -217 =221 -9 161 25 41 -59 -62 65 -28 - -93
DEMOCRAT) -5% 75% 14%  -74% 70% 81% 20% % -68% -77% 57% -22% -75% -62% -2% 42% 10% 11% -18% -29% 22% -11% - -32%
DIJLM ACD AD AGHIJ AEGHI AHIJ ATJ AIM M AN ANO AST AST T AVIWX X AVX
NSTVX J
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 500 266 191 40 124 142 120 71 21 19 338 128 22 45 167 256 129 181 121 67 162 104 148 84
———————————————— 42% 85% 47% 9% 82% 88% 53% 40% 12% % 74% 32% % 13% 43% 66% 50% 47% 36% 31% 56% 40% 42% 29%
DIJLM ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ J AIM M N ANO ST ST AVIWX X X
NTX
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 556 30 134 387 18 13 74 60 136 252 76 216 239 266 176 95 104 140 180 129 96 132 147 177
—————————————— 46% 10% 33% 83% 12% 8% 33% 33% 81% 84% 17% 55% 83% 74% 45% 25% 40% 36% 54% 60% 33% 51% 42% 60%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P AQR AQR UW AUVW
HKPRU
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 386 229 129 26 112 117 87 42 12 14 286 85 12 32 123 208 104 135 95 50 131 81 108 64
32% 74% 32% 6% 74% 73% 39% 23% 7% % 63% 21% % % 32% 54% 40% 35% 28% 23% 45% 31% 31% 22%
DHIJL ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ HIJ IJ AIM M N ANO ST T AVIWX X X
MNTX
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 114 36 62 14 11 25 33 30 9 5 53 43 10 13 44 48 25 46 26 18 31 23 40 21
10% 12% 15% % 7% 16% 14% 17% 5% 2% 12% 11% % % 11% 12% 10% 12% % % 11% % 11% %
DIJMN D AD J EIJ EIJ AEIJ J M M N N
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 135 12 50 71 8 4 26 24 23 48 40 54 33 51 44 32 28 37 46 23 22 34 42 35
11% % 12% 15% 5% 2% 11% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 12% 14% 11% % 11% 10% 14% 11% % 13% 12% 12%
BEF B B EF EF EF EF P U
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 420 19 84 316 10 9 48 36 112 204 36 163 206 214 132 63 77 103 134 106 74 98 105 142
35% % 21% 68% % 5% 21% 20% 67% 68% 8% 41% 71% 60% 34% 16% 30% 27% 40% 49% 26% 38% 30% 49%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P OR AQRS U AUVW
HKPRU
UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED 136 15 76 41 10 6 30 46 11 30 39 49 26 45 46 34 26 61 31 18 33 20 54 29
11% % 19% % % 4% 13% 26% 7% 10% 9% 12% % 13% 12% % 10% 16% % % 11% % 15% 10%
BEFIV ABD B EFI AEFGI F AST \%
J
REFUSED 8 1 4 - 1 - 3 2 - - 2 3 1 3 1 2 - 2 5 1 - 3 2 2
% - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
DFIJQ Q U
U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
L
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Table 4-4
QUESTION 6:
All other things being equal, if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Governor?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -55 =17 -31 26 -12 -28 =7 23 -66 -4 -5 46 -8 =23 -67 -15 -41 16 -31 -36 -8 -9 -8
DEMOCRAT) -5% -2% -5% 21%  -19% -9% -6% 4% -24% -2% -5% 14% -3% -7% -21% -5% -5% 11 -19% -21% -3% -3% -3%
EFIOS ACEF E ABCEF AIJK I I AMNO ] 0 AS T T T
T G
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 500 329 242 67 20 128 43 303 85 67 42 172 94 130 101 131 366 75 56 57 111 135 114
———————————————— 42% 42% 41% 53% 33% 40% 42% 47% 30% 43% 41% 53% 42% 40% 32% 42% 42% 52% 33% 32% 42% 43% 45%
Ior ABCEF I I AMNO ] AS T T
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 556 346 273 41 32 155 50 279 151 71 47 126 101 153 168 146 406 60 87 94 119 144 122
—————————————— 46% 45% 46% 33% 52% 49% 48% 43% 54% 45% 46% 39% 45% 47% 53% 47% 46% 41% 52% 53% 45% 46% 48%
DL D D D D D AH L
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 386 253 188 51 14 105 28 245 55 54 29 140 72 105 66 104 279 63 42 35 82 109 95
32% 33% 32% 41% 23% 33% 28% 38% 20% 35% 28% 43% 32% 32% 21% 33% 32% 43% 25% 20% 31% 34% 37%
Ior E AL I AMNO ] 0 AS T T T
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 114 76 54 16 6 23 15 58 30 13 13 32 22 25 34 27 87 13 14 22 30 26 19
10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 7% 14% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 7%
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 135 83 68 9 6 32 19 54 46 25 7 25 32 29 46 40 95 15 24 28 31 32 26
11% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10% 18% % 16% 16% 7% % 14% % 15% 13% 11% 10% 15% 16% 12% 10% 10%
D HK HK L L
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 420 263 205 32 26 123 31 225 105 46 40 101 69 124 122 107 311 44 62 65 88 112 95
35% 34% 35% 26% 42% 39% 30% 35% 38% 30% 39% 31% 31% 38% 39% 34% 35% 30% 37% 37% 33% 35% 38%
D
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 136 93 69 16 8 32 8 60 43 17 13 22 29 39 45 32 102 10 22 26 32 37 17
11% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 8% 9% 15% 11% 13% % 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% % 13% 14% 12% 12% %
w H L L L W
REFUSED 8 6 4 1 1 - 1 5 1 1 - 3 - 3 2 3 5 1 2 1 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - -
KMV K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-5
QUESTION 6:
All other things being equal, if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Governor?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (™) (N) ()] (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -55 9 56 -83 14 -42 =75 =25 -19 -14 15 -6 -1 27 12 -42 =27 -18 38 -93
DEMOCRAT) -5% 3% 11%  -40% 2% -43% -32% -10% -13% =-7% 6% -2% -1% 13% s -24% -11% -9% 7% -14%
DFGHI AD  ABD AFG AHIJL AHIJ APQR AMPQR AMPOR P P AT
PQT
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 500 147 246 51 427 20 60 90 54 81 120 147 95 105 62 49 96 85 267 233
———————————————— 42% 44% 50% 25% 45% 20% 26% 38% 36% 39% 49% 44% 44% 51% 50% 28% 38% 40% 48% 36%
DEGPT D AD FG HI P APQOR PO P AT
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 556 138 190 135 413 61 135 114 73 95 105 153 97 78 50 91 123 103 229 327
—————————————— 46% 42% 39% 65% 44% 64% 58% 48% 49% 45% 43% 46% 45% 38% 41% 53% 49% 49% 42% 50%
C ABC AE AE NO N N S
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 386 113 192 38 334 8 40 67 38 69 86 123 71 84 55 34 71 68 213 173
32% 34% 39% 18% 36% 9% 17% 28% 26% 33% 35% 37% 33% 41% 45% 20% 28% 32% 39% 27%
DEGPT D AD FG HI P APQ AMPQR P AT
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 114 34 54 14 92 11 21 23 16 13 34 24 24 21 7 14 26 17 54 61
10% 10% 11% % 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% 14% % 11% 10% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9%
JL
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 135 28 62 28 96 11 39 31 21 23 27 32 30 17 8 22 33 23 57 78
11% % 13% 13% 10% 12% 17% 13% 14% 11% 11% % 14% 9% 7% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12%
E 0]
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 420 110 128 107 317 50 96 83 52 72 78 121 66 60 42 69 90 80 172 248
35% 33% 26% 51% 34% 52% 41% 35% 35% 34% 32% 36% 31% 30% 34% 40% 36% 38% 31% 38%
C ABC AE S
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 136 44 52 21 96 14 38 32 23 31 18 32 23 19 10 32 30 21 52 83
11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% % 10% 11% % % 19% 12% 10% % 13%
E K K AMNOR
REFUSED 8 1 2 1 6 1 1 1 - 3 3 2 - 3 1 1 3 1 3 5
1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-6
QUESTION 6:
All other things being equal, if the election for GOVERNOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Governor?
BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 O0OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - =55 =24 =31 4 -15 6 7 -13 9 -17 -9 -25 -23 -32
DEMOCRAT) -5% -8% -3% 1% -10% % 10% -3% 4% -11% -4%  -21% -3% -9%
JLN BE ABCE ABCE ABCDE JLN AHJKL L JLN L
MN
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 500 118 382 123 60 46 36 210 107 64 81 39 358 142
———————————————— 42% 39% 43% 45% 38% 49% 50% 44% 44% 40% 39% 33% 43% 38%
L L L
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 556 142 413 120 75 40 29 223 98 81 90 64 382 174
—————————————— 46% 47% 46% 43% 47% 43% 40% 47% 41% 51% 43% 54% 46% 47%
I
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 386 88 298 96 40 39 32 168 82 45 63 28 280 106
32% 29% 33% 35% 25% 42% 44% 35% 34% 29% 30% 23% 34% 28%
L E E BE ABE LN L L
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 114 30 84 28 20 7 4 42 25 18 18 11 78 36
10% 10% 9% 10% 12% % 5% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10%
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 135 35 101 27 22 11 5 40 28 26 23 18 86 49
11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 7% % 12% 17% 11% 15% 10% 13%
H
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 420 108 313 93 53 29 24 183 70 55 66 47 295 125
35% 35% 35% 34% 33% 31% 33% 39% 29% 34% 32% 39% 36% 34%
I
UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED 136 40 95 33 23 7 7 36 34 14 36 16 79 57
11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 8% 9% % 14% % 17% 13% 10% 15%
H H HJIM
REFUSED 8 2 6 1 1 1 6 2 - 1 - 8 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% -
FJL F JL JL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N

FABRIZIO LEE

&

A S

S O

CIATES
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Senator?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -19 25 -44 51 51 4 -70 =378 368 444  -465 2 516 =535 - =373 346 358 -309 2 39 39 -58 -
DEMOCRAT) -2% 3% -21% 8% 7% 2% -24% -69% 61% 89% -84% 1% 100% -100% - -60% 73% 68% -71% - 4% 115 -13% -
CGHKN AC ABC  AFG AG AH  AKL AK  ANO AN AP ASTU AS AST AWX AW
pPsw
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 516 458 59 329 339 94 83 61 443 463 34 20 516 - - 92 380 414 46 503 441 175 171 170
———————————————— 43% 46% 28% 50% 49% 43% 29% 11% 73% 92% % 14% 100% - - 15% 81% 79% 11% 44% 47% 50% 38% 42%
CGHKL C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO AP ASTU S S AWX
NOPS
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 535 432 103 278 288 90 152 439 75 19 499 18 - 535 - 464 34 56 355 501 402 136 229 170
—————————————— 45% 43% 50% 42% 42% 41% 53% 80% 12% 4% 90% 12% - 100% - 75% 7% 11% 82% 44% 43% 39% 52% 42%
IJLMO AEF AL AJL J AMO AQ ARTU R R AVX
OR
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 416 384 32 285 291 70 55 33 376 386 19 11 416 - - 53 334 351 29 407 367 144 140 133
35% 39% 15% 43% 42% 32% 19% % 62% 77% % 8% 81% - - % 71% 67% % 36% 39% 41% 31% 33%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL ANO AP ASTU S AS  AWX
NOPS
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 100 73 27 44 49 24 28 28 67 77 14 9 100 - - 38 46 63 17 96 74 32 31 37
% % 13% % % 11% 10% % 11% 15% % 6% 19% - - % 10% 12% % % % % % %
HKNOS BD H AKL ANO SU S S
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 127 71 56 29 32 24 68 72 44 14 102 12 - 127 - 94 16 31 56 116 83 28 64 35
11% % 27% % % 11% 24% 13% % 3% 18% % - 24% - 15% % % 13% 10% % % 14% %
BDEIJ D ABD E AEF I AJL J AMO AQ RU R VX
MOQR
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 408 361 47 249 256 66 84 367 31 5 397 6 - 408 - 371 18 25 299 384 319 108 165 135
34% 36% 23% 38% 37% 31% 30% 67% % 1% 71% 4% - 76% - 60% % % 69% 34% 34% 31% 37% 33%
CIJLM C C G AL AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R
OQR
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 138 94 44 46 53 32 50 42 83 19 23 96 - - 138 59 52 52 32 127 84 31 38 68
11% 9% 21% 7% 8% 15% 17% 8% 14% 4% 4% 67% - - 93% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 17%
DEHJK ABD E AE H AJK AMN S AVW
MNS
REFUSED 11 10 1 9 9 1 1 4 6 - 1 10 - - 11 2 5 4 - 10 4 4 6 -
% % - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - % - - % - 1% 1% - % - 1% 1% -
JKMNS AJK AMN S X
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-2
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Senator?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% 5% 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -19 403 -426 1 3 430 —-457 8 456 -481 6 -422 416 407 -423 -367 354 87 37 -80 44 -19 249 =251
DEMOCRAT) -2% 84% -78% 1% 3% 83% =77% 9% 87% -81% 7% -83% 65% 76% -68% -57% 72% 31% 22% -61% 39% -35% 31% -70%
CGJLO ACDE C AC  AGH AG AJK AJ AL AO AP ATV ATV ASTV T AX
PTVX
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 516 425 41 19 31 454 44 18 469 28 19 20 488 444 61 107 395 166 93 22 67 15 470 40
———————————————— 43% 89% % 35% 26% 88% % 21% 90% % 23% % 76% 83% 10% 16% 80% 58% 57% 17% 60% 27% 59% 11%
CEGHJ ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV ATV ATV AX
KLOPT
VX
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 535 21 467 18 28 24 501 10 13 509 13 442 72 37 484 474 42 79 56 102 24 34 221 291
—————————————— 45% % 86% 34% 23% % 84% 12% % 86% 16% 87% 11% % 78% 73% % 28% 34% 77% 21% 61% 28% 81l%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH AIK I AM AN AQ U ARSUV ARSU AW
KMNOR
SUW
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 416 365 20 9 22 383 22 11 393 9 14 8 406 377 30 59 346 140 74 17 60 7 378 31
35% 76% 4% 16% 18% 74% 4% 13% 75% 1% 17% 2% 63% 71% 5% 9% 70% 49% 45% 13% 53% 12% 47% 9%
CDEGH ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV ATV ATV AX
JKLOP
TVX
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 100 60 21 10 9 71 22 7 76 19 4 12 82 67 31 48 50 26 19 6 8 8 91 9
% 13% % 19% 7% 14% % 8% 15% % 5% % 13% 12% % % 10% % 11% 4% 7% 15% 11% 2%
CGJLO AC C AG AJK AL AO T T AX
TX
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 127 17 87 9 15 17 104 6 9 113 6 73 42 27 93 97 21 36 16 11 9 8 76 43
11% % 16% 16% 12% % 17% 7% 2% 19% 7% 14% % % 15% 15% % 13% 10% % 8% 14% 10% 12%
BFIMN AB B B AFH AIK M AN AQ
Q
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 408 5 380 10 13 6 397 4 5 396 7 370 30 10 391 377 20 43 40 91 15 26 145 248
34% 1% 70% 18% 11% 1% 67% 5% 1% 67% 8% 72% 5% 2% 63% 58% 4% 15% 25% 69% 13% 47% 18% 69%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH AIK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV RSU AW
TKMNQ
RSUW
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 138 32 35 12 59 35 47 56 37 53 48 44 76 50 73 64 52 37 13 7 21 5 100 26
11% % % 23% 48% % % 64% % % 58% % 12% % 12% 10% 10% 13% % 6% 19% 8% 13% %
BCEGI BC ABCD AFG AIJ T ST X
TX
REFUSED 11 - 2 5 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 2 1 - - 2 8 2
% - - 8% 3% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 4% 1% -
BTU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 5-3
QUESTION 7:

All other things being equal,

Senator?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (REPUBLICAN -
DEMOCRAT)

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN

PROBABLY REPUBLICAN

PROBABLY DEMOCRAT

DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT

UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED

REFUSED
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if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
-19 252 76 =344 116 136 57 19 -119 =225 281 =74 -215 =202 -5 173 23 64 =47 -59 69 -16 18 -91
-2% 81% 19% -74% 77% 84% 25% 11% -71% -75% 62% -19% -75% -56% -1% 45% % 17% -14% -=27% 24% -6% % -31%
DIJLM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ ATJ AIM M N ANO AST AQST T AVIWX X AVX
NSTVX
516 271 203 40 129 142 127 76 18 22 348 135 23 54 169 261 126 195 125 68 165 111 156 83
43% 87% 50% 9% 85% 88% 56% 42% 11% % 76% 34% % 15% 43% 68% 48% 51% 37% 31% 57% 43% 44% 28%
DIJLM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ AIM M N ANO ST AST AVIWX X X
NTX
535 19 127 384 13 6 71 56 137 247 67 209 238 256 174 88 102 131 173 127 95 126 138 173
45% 6% 31% 82% 8% 4% 31% 31% 82% 82% 15% 53% 83% 71% 45% 23% 39% 34% 51% 59% 33% 49% 39% 59%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P AQR AQR UwW AUVW
HKPRU
416 240 147 26 119 121 98 49 13 13 307 92 11 40 130 219 102 156 101 54 142 89 116 66
35% 77% 36% 6% 79% 75% 43% 27% 8% % 67% 23% % 11% 33% 57% 40% 41% 30% 25% 49% 34% 33% 23%
DIJLM ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ AIM M N ANO T ST AVIWX X X
NTX
100 31 56 14 10 21 29 27 5 9 41 42 12 14 39 42 23 39 24 14 22 21 40 17
% 10% 14% % 6% 13% 13% 15% 3% 3% % 11% % % 10% 11% % 10% % % % % 11% %
DIJMN D AD IJ IJ AEIJ M M N N X
127 5 47 71 3 2 20 27 25 46 35 53 32 42 46 29 27 31 43 24 23 26 36 42
11% 2% 12% 15% 2% 1% % 15% 15% 15% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12% % 10% % 13% 11% % 10% 10% 14%
BEF B AB EF EF EF EFG K R U
408 14 80 313 10 4 51 29 112 201 33 156 206 214 127 60 75 100 130 102 73 100 102 132
34% 5% 20% 67% % 3% 22% 16% 67% 67% 7% 39% 72% 60% 33% 15% 29% 26% 39% 47% 25% 39% 29% 45%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P OR AQRS UW AUW
HKPRU
138 22 68 43 9 12 24 44 13 30 36 49 25 47 46 31 27 57 33 21 28 20 56 34
11% % 17% % 6% % 11% 25% 8% 10% % 12% % 13% 12% % 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% % 16% 11%
BEV ABD AEFGI K P T \%
J
11 1 7 1 1 - 4 3 - 1 5 3 2 3 1 6 4 1 5 1 2 2 3 3
% - 2% - - - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
DFI D
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRTIZ (0] LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-4
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Senator?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -19 =7 -13 13 =7 3 -11 42 -67 8 2 55 1 -12 -58 =7 -12 17 -24 -36 2 3 3
DEMOCRAT) -2% -1% -2% 108 -12% 1% -11% 7% -24% 5% 2% 17% - -4% -18% -2% -1% 12% -15% -20% 1% 1% 1%
GIOST EG G ABCEF ABCEG AIK AL ATl AMNO  ANO 0 AS AT AT AT
G
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 516 336 251 62 23 139 41 310 85 73 45 179 98 132 106 135 377 76 60 57 116 141 121
———————————————— 43% 43% 43% 50% 38% 44% 40% 48% 30% 46% 44% 55% 44% 41% 33% 43% 43% 52% 36% 32% 44% 45% 48%
Ior I I I AMNO ] S T T T
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 535 343 263 49 30 136 52 268 152 65 44 124 97 144 164 142 389 59 84 93 114 138 117
—————————————— 45% 44% 45% 40% 50% 43% 50% 41% 54% 41% 43% 38% 43% 44% 52% 46% 44% 40% 50% 53% 43% 44% 46%
AHJ AL
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 416 268 197 57 15 116 32 261 62 56 36 156 77 105 77 109 305 66 42 37 94 119 101
35% 35% 33% 45% 24% 37% 31% 40% 22% 36% 35% 48% 34% 32% 24% 35% 35% 46% 25% 21% 36% 38% 40%
I0ST ABCE AL I I AMNO ] 0 AS T T T
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 100 68 54 5 9 23 8 50 23 17 10 23 21 217 29 27 73 9 17 20 22 22 20
8% 9% 9% 4% 14% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8%
D D
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 127 81 59 18 4 26 19 50 44 20 10 20 29 30 45 29 98 7 22 31 28 22 28
11% 11% 10% 14% 7% % 18% % 16% 13% 10% % 13% % 14% % 11% 5% 13% 17% 11% % 11%
LR F H L L R AV
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 408 261 204 32 26 110 33 218 108 45 33 104 67 114 119 113 292 52 62 63 86 116 89
34% 34% 35% 25% 42% 35% 32% 34% 38% 29% 33% 32% 30% 35% 38% 36% 33% 35% 37% 35% 33% 37% 35%
D
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 138 87 71 9 7 38 10 63 43 18 12 17 29 46 43 34 102 11 23 24 32 37 13
11% 11% 12% 7% 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 12% 11% 5% 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% % 14% 13% 12% 12% %
w H L L L W W W
REFUSED 11 9 3 5 1 2 - 6 1 1 2 4 - 2 3 - 10 - - 2 2 - 2
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1%
GMPRV G P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-5
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Senator?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (™) (N) ()] (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -19 9 81 -81 64 -51 -86 -12 -29 -16 28 17 7 32 16 =47 -20 1 54 =73
DEMOCRAT) -2% 3% 16% -39% 7% -53% -37% -5% -19% -8% 11% % % 16% 13% -27% -8% 1% 10% -11%
DFGHI AD  ABD AFG I I AHIJL AHIJ APQ AMPOR AMPQR P APQ AT
JPQT
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 516 150 259 51 450 15 55 96 49 83 126 156 99 109 64 45 100 93 277 240
———————————————— 43% 45% 53% 25% 48% 15% 24% 40% 32% 39% 51% 47% 46% 54% 52% 26% 39% 44% 50% 37%
DEGIP D AD AFG HIJ I P APQ PQ P P AT
T
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 535 141 178 133 387 66 141 107 77 99 98 139 92 77 48 92 120 91 222 313
—————————————— 45% 43% 36% 64% 41% 68% 60% 45% 52% 47% 40% 42% 43% 38% 39% 54% 47% 44% 40% 48%
C ABC AE AE ANO S
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 416 118 213 41 364 8 42 69 41 66 104 132 74 95 59 36 74 73 233 183
35% 36% 43% 20% 39% 8% 18% 29% 27% 31% 42% 40% 35% 47% 48% 21% 29% 35% 42% 28%
DEGPT D ABD FG F HIJ HI P AMPOR AMPQR P AT
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 100 32 46 10 86 7 13 27 7 17 22 25 25 14 5 9 25 20 44 56
8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 8% 9%
DO D D I opP ]
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 127 34 52 217 82 14 44 34 21 29 15 217 28 16 4 217 27 23 49 78
11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 15% 19% 14% 14% 14% % % 13% % 3% 15% 11% 11% % 12%
KO AE KL K K ] NO o] 0
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 408 107 126 106 305 51 97 74 56 70 83 112 64 61 44 66 92 68 173 235
34% 32% 26% 51% 32% 53% 41% 31% 37% 33% 34% 34% 30% 30% 35% 38% 37% 33% 31% 36%
C ABC AE E
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 138 38 51 23 97 16 37 33 24 28 16 34 23 14 11 34 30 23 49 89
11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 17% 16% 14% 16% 13% % 10% 11% 7% % 20% 12% 11% % 14%
KN K K K AMNOR S
REFUSED 11 2 3 1 8 - 1 1 - - 6 3 - 4 1 1 3 2 5 6
1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 3% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
™M F

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-6
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for SENATOR were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
Senator?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% 8% 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -19 -15 -4 =7 - 7 11 -4 11 -6 - -20 -3 -16
DEMOCRAT) -2% -5% - -3% - 7% 16% -1% 5% -4% - -17% - -4%
BILN AB ABCD ABCDE ABCDE LN AHJKL L ALN ALN L
MN
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 516 122 394 120 70 45 38 211 112 69 80 44 368 148
———————————————— 43% 40% 44% 43% 44% 49% 52% 45% 47% 43% 39% 37% 45% 40%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 535 137 398 127 70 39 27 215 101 75 81 64 371 164
—————————————— 45% 45% 44% 46% 44% 42% 36% 45% 42% 47% 39% 54% 45% 44%
K
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 416 101 315 96 49 39 34 180 94 50 60 32 308 108
35% 33% 35% 35% 31% 41% 47% 38% 39% 31% 29% 27% 37% 29%
BE KIN KIN KLN
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 100 21 79 24 21 7 4 31 18 19 20 12 60 40
% % 9% % 13% 7% 5% % % 12% 10% 10% % 11%
G
PROBABLY DEMOCRAT 127 43 85 30 14 10 3 34 28 24 24 18 75 52
11% 14% % 11% % 11% 4% % 11% 15% 12% 15% % 14%
GH G G G H H HM
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT 408 94 313 97 56 28 24 181 73 51 57 46 296 112
34% 31% 35% 35% 35% 31% 32% 38% 30% 32% 27% 38% 36% 30%
KN K
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 138 42 95 217 17 9 8 42 23 15 45 12 77 61
11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% % 10% 10% 22% 10% % 16%
AHIJL AHIJIM
M
REFUSED 11 1 10 3 2 - 1 6 4 - 1 - 10 1
% - % 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - % -
FJILN F JL JLN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% T7% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 84 62 17 25 51 66 453 -328 =316 454 8 -288 431 3 617 -471 -264 316 118 52 38 76 32
UNFAVORABLE) 12% 8% 30% 3% 4% 23% 23% 83% -54% -63% 82% 5% -56% 81% 2% 100% -100% -50% 73% 10% 6% 11% 17% 8%
BDEIJ D ABD AE AE AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU RU R AVX
IMOOR
UX
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 978 200 653 678 214 281 537 594 490 547 141 505 527 146 617 471 521 429 1141 930 338 434 405
—————————————— 98% 98% 97% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 97% 98% 99%
A A A A
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 509 108 325 340 126 146 479 108 71 484 62 92 464 61 617 - 122 369 588 491 177 235 205
——————————————— 51% 51% 52% 49% 49% 58% 51% 88% 18% 14% 87% 43% 18% 87% 41%  100% - 23% 85% 52% 53% 51% 53% 50%
TJIMOQ E AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
R
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 426 45 308 316 75 81 26 436 387 30 54 380 34 58 - 471 386 53 470 439 139 160 173
39% 43% 22% 47% 46% 35% 28% 5% 72% 77% 5% 38% 74% 6% 39% - 100% 73% 12% 41% 47% 40% 36% 42%
CGHKN C AC AFG AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S AST
PS
VERY FAVORABLE 335 294 41 228 237 60 37 306 23 8 312 15 19 297 19 335 - 36 239 323 275 116 127 92
28% 30% 20% 34% 34% 28% 13% 56% % 2% 56% 11% % 56% 13% 54% - % 55% 28% 30% 33% 29% 23%
CGIJL C AC AG G AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R X
MOQRX
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 216 66 97 103 66 109 173 85 63 172 47 73 167 41 282 - 86 130 265 216 61 108 112
23% 22% 32% 15% 15% 30% 38% 32% 14% 13% 31% 32% 14% 31% 28% 46% - 16% 30% 23% 23% 18% 24% 27%
DEIJM D ABD E AE AT AJ J AM M AQ ARTU R R \% \%
ORV
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 133 23 80 82 26 48 19 133 107 20 29 106 21 30 - 157 110 33 156 143 54 44 58
13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 17% % 22% 21% % 20% 20% % 20% - 33% 21% % 14% 15% 16% 10% 14%
HKNPS AH AK K AN N AP ASTU S S W
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 293 22 228 234 49 32 8 303 280 11 25 274 13 28 - 315 276 20 314 296 85 116 114
26% 29% 11% 34% 34% 23% 11% 1% 50% 56% % 17% 53% % 19% - 67% 52% % 28% 32% 24% 26% 28%
CGHKL C AC AFG G AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S AS
NOPS
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 42 47 20 22 12 54 31 50 32 32 25 33 29 27 - - 13 7 83 - 22 39 28
7% 4% 23% 3% 3% 6% 19% 0% 8% 0% 6% 17% 6% 5% 18% - - 2% 2% 7% - 6% 9% 7%
BDEPQ ABD AEF AJK AMN U U RSU
RSU
NEVER HEARD OF 23 16 7 10 11 4 5 9 12 10 9 3 12 8 3 - - 5 4 - - 9 11 3
2% % 3% % % 2% 2% 2% % % 2% 2% % 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 3% % 1%
PQTU
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.2 2.4 1.1 1.1 1.7 1.8 18.1 0.2 0.2 15.9 1.1 0.2 13.8 1.1 - - 0.3 7.0 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.2
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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QUESTION 8:
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Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
HEARD BOTH 1141 952 189 640 664 210 262 514 584 484 524 133 503 501 137 588 470 521 429 1141 930 332 415 394
95% 96% 91% 96% 96% 97% 92% 94% 96% 97% 94% 92% 97% 94% 92% 95% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 96% 93% 96%
C C G G ANO AP A A A A
OPIN BOTH 930 815 115 562 580 167 179 411 491 426 420 84 441 402 87 491 439 508 422 930 930 285 314 331
77% 82% 56% 85% 84% 7% 63% 75% 81% 85% 76% 58% 85% 75% 59% 80% 93% 97% 97% 81% 100% 82% 71% 81%
CGLOW AC AC AFG G H AKL L ANO O AP AT AT A ARST W W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRTIZ LEE A

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 6-2
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% 5% 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 -339 494 -11 2 =366 509 3 =307 447 6 404 -265 =255 401 527 =380 -55 9 90 =47 24 -119 252
UNFAVORABLE) 12%  -71% 90% -20% 1% -71% 86% 3% -59% 75% 7% 79% -41% -48% 64% 81% -=77% -19% 6% 68% -42% 43% -15% 70%
BDEFH ABDE B BD AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ U RU ARSUV ARSU AW
IMNQR
SUW
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 468 538 54 117 507 585 85 512 583 82 503 629 524 615 641 483 277 161 128 111 54 781 355
—————————————— 98% 98% 98% 100% 96% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 97% 98% 97% 99% 97% 98% 99%
ABCE
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 51 503 19 44 56 530 31 88 497 32 439 159 121 481 565 37 95 81 108 29 37 301 294
——————————————— 51% 11% 92% 35% 36% 11% 89% 35% 17% 84% 39% 86% 25% 23% 77% 87% % 33% 49% 82% 26% 65% 38% 82%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 390 9 30 43 422 21 28 395 50 27 35 424 376 80 38 418 150 72 18 76 13 420 42
39% 82% 2% 55% 35% 82% 4% 32% 75% 8% 32% 7% 66% 70% 13% 6% 85% 53% 44% 14% 68% 23% 53% 12%
CGJLO ACDE CE C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ARSTV AX
PTVX
VERY FAVORABLE 335 7 321 2 6 8 326 2 14 311 10 287 42 32 294 320 10 32 47 75 10 24 139 183
28% 1% 59% 3% 5% 1% 55% 2% % 53% 12% 56% % % 47% 49% % 11% 29% 57% % 42% 17% 51%
BDEFH ABDE AFH ATK I AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 44 182 17 39 49 204 29 74 185 22 152 117 88 187 246 27 63 34 33 20 13 161 111
23% % 33% 32% 32% % 34% 33% 14% 31% 27% 30% 18% 17% 30% 38% % 22% 21% 25% 18% 23% 20% 31%
BFIMN AB B B AF F AT I AM AN AQ AW
Q
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 109 6 15 27 121 16 20 108 30 18 27 119 110 39 31 112 6l 24 [ 20 2 132 19
13% 23% 1% 27% 22% 23% 3% 23% 21% 5% 21% 5% 19% 21% 6% 5% 23% 21% 15% 5% 18% 4% 17% 5%
CGJLO AC AC AC AG G AJ J AL AO AP ATV v v X
PTVX
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 281 3 15 15 302 5 8 287 19 9 8 305 266 41 7 306 90 48 12 57 10 287 23
26% 59% 1% 27% 13% 58% 1% 9% 55% % 11% 2% 48% 50% % 1% 62% 32% 29% % 50% 19% 36% %
CEGHJ ACDE C C AGH G AJK AL AO AP vV T ARSTV AX
KLOPT
X
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 27 26 6 30 29 34 26 28 37 24 28 46 27 55 37 27 31 8 2 6 5 61 18
% 6% 5% 10% 25% % % 30% % % 29% 6% 7% % % 6% % 11% 5% 2% 5% 9% % 5%
CT ABCD AFG AIJ N ST
NEVER HEARD OF 23 9 8 - 5 10 10 3 12 10 - 8 13 11 9 8 11 8 3 3 1 2 18 4
% 2% 2% - % % % 3% % % 1% 2% % % 1% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% % 1%
D D D D

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 6-2

QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 0.1 57.2 0.6 1.0 0.1 24.9 1.1 0.2 10.0 1.2 12.5 0.4 0.3 6.0 14.7 0.1 0.6 1.1 6.0 0.4 2.9 0.7 6.9
UNFAVORABLE)
HEARD BOTH 1141 466 512 53 110 506 556 80 508 554 79 484 617 516 587 612 478 266 159 124 110 52 766 334
95% 98% 94% 98% 91% 98% 93% 91% 97% 93% 96% 95% 96% 97% 94% 94% 97% 94% 97% 94% 98% 94% 96% 93%
ACE AG J R
OPIN BOTH 930 415 406 40 69 446 438 46 449 433 48 387 523 448 457 485 421 212 134 104 94 47 622 278
77% 87% 74% 74% 56% 86% 74% 52% 86% 73% 58% 76% 81% 84% 73% 75% 85% 75% 82% 79% 84% 84% 78% 78%
EHK ACE E E AGH H AJK K L AO AP

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 6-3
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 -169 -18 329 -95 =74 -33 15 111 218 =190 145 187 197 59 -100 6 -9 71 78 =55 39 52 110
UNFAVORABLE) 12% -54% -5% 70% -63% -46% -14% 8% 66% 72%  -42% 37% 65% 55% 15% -26% 2% -2% 21% 36% -19% 15% 15% 38%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AQP P R AQR AQRS U U AUVW
KPQRU
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 301 399 462 148 154 225 175 164 297 445 388 284 354 382 378 248 377 334 214 283 259 342 289
—————————————— 98% 97% 99% 99% 98% 96% 99% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 98% 96% 98% 100% 99% 97% 100% 97% 99%
AQ AUWX
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 62 173 375 24 38 87 86 130 246 114 250 226 265 206 125 115 167 190 143 103 141 179 192
——————————————— 51% 20% 43% 80% 16% 23% 38% 48% 77% 82% 25% 63% 78% 74% 53% 32% 44% 43% 57% 66% 35% 54% 51% 66%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AQP P OR AQRS U U AUVW
KPRU
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 231 191 47 119 112 120 71 19 28 305 105 39 68 148 224 109 176 119 65 158 102 127 82
39% 74% 47% 10% 79% 69% 53% 40% 11% % 67% 27% 13% 19% 38% 58% 42% 46% 36% 30% 54% 39% 36% 28%
DIJIM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ AIM M N ANO T AST AVIWX X
NTX
VERY FAVORABLE 335 19 68 244 8 11 34 33 76 168 47 139 136 154 108 64 63 89 102 80 53 68 100 114
28% % 17% 52% 5% % 15% 19% 46% 56% 10% 35% 47% 43% 28% 17% 24% 23% 30% 37% 18% 26% 28% 39%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AQP P R AQR U U AUVW
HKPU I
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 43 105 131 16 26 53 52 53 78 67 111 90 112 99 6l 51 77 88 63 50 73 79 79
23% 14% 26% 28% 11% 16% 23% 29% 32% 26% 15% 28% 31% 31% 25% 16% 20% 20% 26% 29% 17% 28% 22% 27%
BEFKP B B E EF AEF EF K AK AP P OR U U
U
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 58 71 27 31 27 42 29 11 16 82 45 20 22 57 65 29 60 39 28 49 35 40 32
13% 19% 17% % 20% 17% 18% 16% % % 18% 11% % % 15% 17% 11% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 11%
DIJMN AD D AIJ IJ IJ IJ M M N N
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 173 120 19 88 84 78 42 8 12 223 60 19 46 91 160 80 116 80 36 108 67 87 50
26% 55% 30% 4% 58% 52% 34% 24% 4% 4% 49% 15% 6% 13% 23% 41% 31% 30% 24% 17% 37% 26% 25% 17%
DIJIM ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ AIM M N ANO T T T AVIWX X X
NTX
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 9 36 40 4 4 18 18 16 24 26 33 19 20 28 29 24 34 25 6 22 16 35 15
% 3% % % 3% 3% % 10% 10% % % % % % % % % % % 3% % 6% 10% %
BEFT B B F EF EF EF T T T X
NEVER HEARD OF 23 11 6 6 4 7 2 4 3 3 11 8 4 5 8 8 12 7 2 2 8 - 11 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% - 1% 3% - 3% 1%
SV S \% \% \%
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 0.3 0.9 8.1 0.2 0.3 0.7 1.2 6.9 8.8 0.4 2.4 5.8 3.9 1.4 0.6 1.1 0.9 1.6 2.2 0.7 1.4 1.4 2.3
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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QUESTION 8:

Now I am going to read you a list of names.

of the person,

Ned Lamont

BANNER 3

HEARD BOTH

OPIN BOTH

just say so.
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Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
1141 297 388 441 145 152 222 166 156 285 437 376 271 338 372 371 236 366 328 206 275 253 327 281
95% 95% 96% 94% 96% 95% 98% 93% 93% 95% 96% 95% 94% 94% 95% 96% 91% 95% 98% 95% 95% 98% 93% 96%
AHT AQ AW
930 270 310 340 137 133 188 123 117 223 372 304 214 274 313 297 185 306 262 174 235 211 255 225
77% 87% 77% 73% 90% 83% 83% 69% 70% 74% 82% 77% 74% 76% 80% 77% 71% 80% 78% 80% 81% 82% 72% 77%
H ACD AHIJ HIJ HIJ M Q W W
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 6-4
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 52 50 -16 18 79 12 25 65 28 27 -26 11 51 108 33 114 - 34 65 15 21 41
UNFAVORABLE) 12% % 9% -13% 29% 25% 12% % 23% 18% 26% -8% 5% 16% 34% 11% 13% - 20% 37% % 7% 16%
BCDHL D D ABCDG ABCDG D AH H AH L IM AIMN AR AUVW uv
MRUV
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 763 579 125 59 308 98 643 273 153 96 321 217 321 305 308 861 146 162 169 257 316 249
—————————————— 98% 99% 98% 100% 97% 98% 95% 99% 97% 98% 94% 99% 97% 99% 97% 99% 98% 100% 97% 95% 97% 100% 98%
ABCF AK AO A ATU
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 380 295 49 36 183 49 313 157 83 58 138 105 175 193 161 453 67 94 107 126 160 140
——————————————— 51% 49% 50% 39% 60% 58% 48% 48% 56% 53% 57% 43% 47% 54% 61% 51% 52% 46% 56% 61% 48% 51% 55%
DL D D BCD L AIM AU
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 328 244 65 19 104 37 288 92 55 32 164 94 124 85 127 340 67 60 42 111 139 99
39% 42% 42% 52% 30% 33% 36% 44% 33% 35% 31% 51% 42% 38% 27% 41% 39% 46% 36% 24% 42% 44% 39%
oT F F AFFG IK ANO O ) T T T
VERY FAVORABLE 335 186 138 28 21 123 23 183 65 46 40 78 42 105 108 75 258 30 45 59 76 81 65
28% 24% 24% 22% 34% 39% 22% 28% 23% 29% 39% 24% 19% 32% 34% 24% 29% 21% 27% 33% 29% 26% 26%
M ABCDG AHT M M
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 193 156 21 16 60 27 130 92 37 18 60 63 70 85 85 195 37 48 48 50 78 75
23% 25% 27% 17% 26% 19% 26% 20% 33% 24% 18% 19% 28% 22% 27% 27% 22% 25% 29% 27% 19% 25% 29%
F DF AHK L L U
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 109 76 24 9 36 9 89 31 20 14 53 29 36 36 37 117 18 19 15 40 49 26
13% 14% 13% 19% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% % 15% 16% 10%
T
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 219 169 40 10 68 28 199 61 36 18 111 65 88 49 91 223 49 42 27 71 90 73
26% 28% 29% 32% 16% 22% 27% 31% 22% 23% 17% 34% 29% 27% 16% 29% 25% 34% 25% 15% 27% 28% 29%
KOT EF EF EF IK AO (6] ) T T T
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 56 40 12 4 21 11 42 24 15 7 20 18 23 27 20 68 12 8 20 20 17 10
% % % % 7% % 11% % % % 6% % % % % % % % 5% 11% % % %
W W
NEVER HEARD OF 23 11 9 - 2 7 5 5 8 3 6 2 7 3 10 4 17 4 8 7 - 4
% % 2% - 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% % 1% % - 3% 5% 3% - 2%
DHLRV D D D H L v \%
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.2 1.2 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.3 1.1 1.7 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.1 1.4 2.3 1.3 1.3 1.0 1.6 2.6 1.1 1.2 1.4
UNFAVORABLE)
HEARD BOTH 1141 738 560 119 58 302 94 628 256 150 94 316 209 313 291 297 836 140 158 155 253 305 245
95% 95% 95% 95% 96% 96% 92% 97% 91% 96% 92% 98% 94% 96% 92% 95% 95% 96% 95% 88% 96% 96% 97%
T I AMO T T T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO L ASSOCTIAT
Continued
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QUESTION 8:

Now I am going to read you a list
of the person, just say so.
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of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

Ned Lamont
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
OPIN BOTH 930 600 457 96 47 255 71 530 199 114 78 273 172 256 219 240 685 115 124 112 202 259 215

77% 78% 78% 7% 77% 81% 69% 82% 71% 73% 76% 85% 77% 79% 69% 7% 78% 79% 75% 63% 77% 82% 85%

I0T AIJ AMO ) T T ATU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
EE & A S

F/G A/H/TI/
SOCTIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 6-5
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 47 -1 71 65 52 78 8 22 37 4 66 -5 =20 9 36 60 57 =17 162
UNFAVORABLE) 12% 14% - 34% 7% 54% 33% 3% 15% 18% 1% 20% -3% -10% 7% 21% 24% 27% -3% 25%
CEHKM C ABC AEG AE HK HK AHK N MN AMNO AMNO AMNO AS
NS
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 328 480 206 930 91 226 234 146 205 243 325 211 200 121 169 248 204 544 634
—————————————— 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 95% 97% 99% 97% 97% 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 177 220 130 470 67 136 109 77 115 114 186 93 82 64 93 147 122 244 373
——————————————— 51% 53% 45% 63% 50% 70% 58% 46% 51% 55% 46% 56% 43% 40% 52% 54% 58% 58% 44% 58%
CMNS C ABC AE E HK N N MN MN AS
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 130 221 59 405 15 58 101 54 78 111 120 98 102 55 57 87 64 261 211
39% 39% 45% 29% 43% 15% 25% 43% 36% 37% 45% 36% 46% 50% 45% 33% 34% 31% 47% 32%
DFGRT D D FG POR APQR R AT
VERY FAVORABLE 335 94 123 64 240 41 87 36 37 57 79 114 32 48 37 40 88 77 121 214
28% 28% 25% 31% 26% 43% 37% 15% 24% 27% 32% 34% 15% 24% 30% 23% 35% 37% 22% 33%
HMS AE AE H H AH M M MNP AMNP AS
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 83 97 67 230 26 49 73 40 58 35 72 61 34 27 53 58 45 123 159
23% 25% 20% 32% 24% 27% 21% 31% 27% 28% 14% 22% 28% 17% 22% 31% 23% 21% 22% 24%
KN AC AKL K K K N N
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 43 67 25 133 4 23 31 22 23 40 37 33 34 17 20 30 21 85 72
13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 4% 10% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 15% 16% 14% 11% 12% 10% 15% 11%
F F
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 88 153 34 272 11 35 70 33 55 70 82 66 68 38 37 57 44 176 139
26% 26% 31% 16% 29% 11% 15% 30% 22% 26% 29% 25% 31% 33% 31% 22% 23% 21% 32% 21%
DFGT D D FG R POR AT
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 21 39 16 55 10 32 24 15 12 19 20 20 16 2 19 14 17 39 50
7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 14% 10% 10% 0% 8% 0% 9% 8% 2% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8%
o] AE o] 0 0 0
NEVER HEARD OF 23 3 11 2 12 5 8 3 4 5 3 8 3 4 2 4 4 6 8 14
% 1% % 1% % 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% %
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.4 1.0 2.2 1.2 4.6 2.3 1.1 1.4 1.5 1.0 1.6 0.9 0.8 1.2 1.6 1.7 1.9 0.9 1.8
UNFAVORABLE)
HEARD BOTH 1141 319 467 195 914 82 207 225 137 198 241 317 205 197 117 157 241 200 530 611
95% 96% 95% 94% 97% 85% 88% 95% 91% 94% 98% 95% 95% 97% 95% 91% 96% 95% 96% 94%
FG AFG AT P
OPIN BOTH 930 261 384 155 776 55 137 176 108 165 195 266 175 157 105 109 203 161 448 482
77% 79% 78% 75% 82% 57% 59% 74% 72% 79% 79% 80% 82% 77% 85% 63% 81% 77% 81% 74%
FGP AFG P P AP P P T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 6-6
QUESTION 8:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Ned Lamont
BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % % 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 146 60 86 31 31 -4 -9 63 6 23 14 40 84 61
UNFAVORABLE) 12% 20% 10% 11% 19% -4% -12% 13% 2% 15% 7% 34% 10% 16%
FGIK ACDFG FG FG ACDFG IK IK I AHIJK I IKM
MN
TOTAL HEARD OF 1177 297 880 271 156 89 72 466 235 158 203 115 812 366
—————————————— 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 95% 99% 98% 98% 99% 98% 97% 98% 98%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 617 165 452 138 89 40 31 255 114 86 92 71 427 190
——————————————— 51% 54% 50% 50% 56% 43% 43% 54% 47% 54% 45% 59% 52% 51%
K IK
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 471 105 367 107 58 44 40 192 108 63 78 31 342 129
39% 35% 41% 39% 37% 48% 55% 40% 45% 39% 38% 26% 41% 35%
L B ABCDE L LN L L LN
VERY FAVORABLE 335 87 248 77 49 22 11 151 61 41 46 37 240 95
28% 29% 28% 28% 31% 24% 15% 32% 25% 26% 22% 31% 29% 25%
G G G G G K
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 282 78 204 62 41 18 20 104 52 45 47 34 186 96
23% 26% 23% 22% 26% 19% 28% 22% 22% 28% 23% 29% 23% 26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 157 53 104 29 15 12 11 67 31 20 29 10 113 44
13% 17% 12% 10% % 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 14% % 14% 12%
CDE
VERY UNFAVORABLE 315 52 263 78 44 32 29 124 77 43 50 21 229 86
26% 17% 29% 28% 27% 35% 40% 26% 32% 27% 24% 17% 28% 23%
BL B B B B AB L LN L
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 89 27 61 26 8 4 1 20 14 9 32 14 43 46
% % % % 5% 4% 1% % % 6% 15% 12% 5% 12%
GH G G G G AHTJIM HM AHTJIM
NEVER HEARD OF 23 6 16 6 3 4 1 8 6 1 4 4 15 8
% 2% % 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% % 3% % %
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.3 1.5 0.9 0.8 1.3 1.1 1.4 1.2 2.3 1.2 1.5
UNFAVORABLE)
HEARD BOTH 1141 282 859 263 152 87 72 453 229 155 194 109 791 350
95% 93% 96% 95% 96% 93% 99% 96% 95% 98% 94% 92% 96% 94%
ABC LN
OPIN BOTH 930 217 713 207 129 80 65 390 189 126 145 80 666 264
77% 72% 79% 75% 81% 86% 89% 82% 78% 79% 70% 67% 81% 71%
KLN B B ABD ABCD AKLN L L KLN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 9:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 102 -9 91 88 14 -13 =273 361 396 =312 9 368 -299 24 =247 333 525 -433 91 86 55 24 13
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 10% -5% 14% 13% 7% -5% -50% 60% 79% -56% 6% 71%  -56% 16% -40% 71% 100% -100% 8% 9% 16% 5% 3%
CGHKN C AC  AFG G AH  AKL K  ANO AN AP ASTU S S AWX
PsSX
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 965 190 649 674 211 263 519 592 492 528 136 512 503 140 588 470 525 433 1141 930 341 420 394
—————————————— 96% 97% 92% 98% 98% 97% 92% 95% 98% 98% 95% 94% 99% 94% 94% 95% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 94% 97%
CG C C G G H AK ANO AP A A A A W
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 469 57 332 340 92 89 74 435 420 59 46 414 56 56 122 386 525 - 521 508 176 176 174
——————————————— 44% 47% 27% 50% 49% 42% 31% 13% 72% 84% 11% 32% 80% 10% 38% 20% 82% 100% - 46% 55% 51% 40% 43%
CGHKL C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX
NPS
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 367 66 242 252 77 103 347 73 24 371 38 46 355 32 369 53 - 433 429 422 121 151 161
36% 37% 32% 36% 37% 36% 36% 64% 12% 5% 67% 26% 9% 66% 22% 60% 11% - 100% 38% 45% 35% 34% 39%
IJLMO AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R ART
OR
VERY FAVORABLE 275 262 13 207 209 38 28 18 251 253 16 6 250 14 11 37 229 275 - 271 266 100 94 81
23% 26% % 31% 30% 18% 10% % 41% 51% % 4% 48% % % % 49% 52% - 24% 29% 29% 21% 20%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL ANO AP ASTU S AST WX
NOPS
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 207 43 126 131 53 62 55 184 167 43 40 163 42 45 85 157 250 - 249 242 76 81 92
21% 21% 21% 19% 19% 25% 22% 10% 30% 33% 8% 28% 32% 8% 30% 14% 33% 48% - 22% 26% 22% 18% 23%
HKNPS AH AK K AN AN AP ASTU S AST
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 131 42 74 82 34 58 128 38 16 135 23 34 122 17 136 31 - 173 170 167 43 70 60
14% 13% 20% 11% 12% 15% 20% 23% % 3% 24% 16% % 23% 12% 22% % - 40% 15% 18% 13% 16% 15%
IJIMOR BD AE AL AJL J AMO AQ ARTU R AR
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 236 24 167 170 44 45 220 35 9 236 15 12 233 15 233 22 - 260 259 255 77 81 101
22% 24% 12% 25% 25% 20% 16% 40% 6% 2% 43% 10% 2% 44% 10% 38% 5% - 60% 23% 27% 22% 18% 25%
CGIJL C C G AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R ART W
MOQR
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 130 67 75 82 42 71 98 84 47 98 52 52 93 52 97 31 - - 191 - 45 93 60
16% 13% 33% 11% 12% 19% 25% 18% 14% % 18% 36% 10% 17% 35% 16% % - - 17% - 13% 21% 15%
BDEJM ABD E AE J AJK M  AMN Q RSU VX
QRSU
NEVER HEARD OF 45 28 17 14 16 6 22 217 14 9 28 8 4 32 9 29 1 - - - - 6 25 14
% % % % % 3% % % % 2% % 6% 1% % 6% % - - - - - 2% % %
JMORS ABD AEF I J M M Q \Y
TU
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 1.3 0.9 1.4 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.2 5.9 17.2 0.2 1.2 9.0 0.2 1.7 0.3 7.3 - - 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.2 1.1
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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QUESTION 9:

Now I am going to read you a list
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

of names.
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Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 396 -318 2 12 416 -332 9 377 -288 3 =279 374 379 -294 -258 348 108 35 -55 51 -18 284 -187
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 83% -58% 4% 9% 80% -56% 10% 72%  -49% 4% -55% 58% 71%  -47% -40% 70% 38% 21%  -42% 45%  -32% 36% -52%
CGJLO ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ASTV AX
PTVX
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 473 517 53 113 513 561 82 517 559 79 487 627 524 593 617 487 273 161 127 111 52 776 338
—————————————— 96% 99% 95% 98% 93% 99% 94% 93% 99% 94% 96% 95% 98% 98% 95% 95% 99% 96% 98% 96% 99% 94% 97% 94%
ACE AG AJ L 0 AP X
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 413 49 22 42 438 58 29 420 79 26 57 459 421 88 121 390 168 85 25 73 16 463 48
——————————————— 44% 86% 9% 40% 34% 85% 10% 33% 80% 13% 32% 11% 71% 79% 14% 19% 79% 59% 52% 19% 65% 29% 58% 14%
CGJKL ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ATV AX
OPTVX
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 17 367 19 30 23 391 20 43 367 23 336 85 42 382 379 42 60 51 80 22 34 179 236
36% 4% 67% 35% 25% % 66% 22% 8% 62% 28% 66% 13% 8% 61% 58% 9% 21% 31% 61% 20% 61% 22% 66%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ R ARSU ARSU AW
MNQRU
W
VERY FAVORABLE 275 255 12 5 2 262 12 1 247 23 6 12 260 237 31 28 243 95 46 8 45 252 20
23% 53% % 9% 2% 51% % 1% 47% % 7% % 41% 44% % % 49% 33% 28% 6% 40% 15% 32% %
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP ATV T ATV AX
JKLOP
TX
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 157 37 16 39 176 46 28 173 57 21 45 198 184 58 93 146 73 40 18 28 8 211 29
21% 33% % 30% 32% 34% 8% 32% 33% 10% 25% % 31% 34% % 14% 30% 26% 24% 13% 25% 14% 26% 8%
CGJLO AC C AC AG G AJ J AL AO AP T T AX
PTX
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 15 129 13 17 19 143 11 32 129 12 119 50 30 140 144 22 26 24 25 13 11 87 82
14% 3% 24% 24% 14% 4% 24% 12% 6% 22% 15% 23% 8% 6% 22% 22% 4% 9% 14% 19% 11% 19% 11% 23%
BFIMN ABE B B AFH F AT AM AN AQ R AW
QRW
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 2 238 6 14 4 247 9 11 238 11 218 35 12 242 235 20 34 27 54 10 24 92 153
22% - 44% 11% 11% 1% 42% 10% % 40% 13% 43% % % 39% 36% % 12% 17% 41% % 42% 11% 43%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH AIK I AM AN AQ ARSU ARSU AW
KMNOR
uw
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 43 101 12 41 52 112 33 55 112 30 93 84 61 122 117 55 45 25 21 16 2 134 53
16% 9% 18% 23% 34% 10% 19% 38% 11% 19% 36% 18% 13% 11% 20% 18% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14% 3% 17% 15%
BFINQ B B ABC F  AFG I AIJ M N Q v v v v
v
NEVER HEARD OF 45 5 30 1 9 4 34 6 6 35 3 24 14 10 32 31 7 12 3 5 1 4 23 21
4% 1% % 2% 7% 1% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% % % % 5% % 1% % 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 6%
BFIQ B B F I M N Q W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 7-2
QUESTION 9:

Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.
Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 2

BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 24.5 0.1 1.1 1.4 19.3 6.1 1.5 9.8 0.2 1.1 0.2 5.4 10.0 0.2 0.3 9.3 2.8 1.7 0.3 3.3 0.5 2.6 0.2
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 7-3
QUESTION 9:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 204 92 -202 102 102 68 24 -66 -137 271 -29 -149 -140 22 179 69 41 7 -24 94 11 16 -28
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 65% 23% -43% 68% 63% 30% 14% -39% -45% 60% -7% -52% -39% 6% 46% 27% 11% 2% -11% 32% 4% 4% -9%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N ANO ARST ST T AVIWX X X
NSTVW
X
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 305 391 444 149 156 222 169 157 287 443 382 274 341 375 378 245 369 330 208 280 253 333 284
—————————————— 96% 98% 97% 95% 98% 97% 98% 94% 94% 96% 97% 97% 95% 95% 96% 98% 94% 96% 98% 96% 96% 98% 95% 97%
D I I A
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 240 205 76 121 118 129 76 28 47 328 142 35 69 172 245 137 174 136 77 169 112 142 101
——————————————— 44% 7% 51% 16% 80% 74% 57% 43% 17% 16% 72% 36% 12% 19% 44% 63% 53% 45% 41% 35% 58% 43% 40% 35%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N ANO AST T AVIWX X
NTX
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 36 113 278 19 17 61 52 94 184 56 171 184 209 150 66 68 134 130 100 75 101 126 129
36% 11% 28% 59% 12% 10% 27% 29% 56% 61% 12% 43% 64% 58% 38% 17% 26% 35% 39% 46% 26% 39% 36% 44%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP p Q AQR 8] U AU
KPQU
VERY FAVORABLE 275 151 89 33 79 72 62 217 17 16 198 58 15 31 93 126 73 94 77 30 99 60 69 47
23% 48% 22% 7% 52% 45% 27% 15% 10% % 43% 15% % % 24% 33% 28% 25% 23% 14% 34% 23% 19% 16%
DHIJL  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ  HIJ J ALM M N  ANO T T T AVIWX X
MNTX
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 89 116 43 42 46 67 49 12 32 130 84 20 39 79 118 64 80 60 47 70 52 73 55
21% 28% 29% 9% 28% 29% 30% 27% 7% 10% 28% 21% 7% 11% 20% 31% 25% 21% 18% 22% 24% 20% 21% 19%
DIJMN AD AD IJ AIJ AIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 21 64 85 10 11 34 30 34 51 34 79 50 74 61 33 28 54 55 35 38 42 43 48
14% % 16% 18% 6% 7% 15% 17% 21% 17% % 20% 18% 20% 16% % 11% 14% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 16%
BEFKP B B EF EF EF EF AK K AP P
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 15 49 193 9 6 27 22 60 133 22 92 134 135 89 32 40 80 75 65 37 59 82 81
22% 5% 12% 41% 6% 4% 12% 12% 36% 44% 5% 23% 46% 38% 23% 8% 15% 21% 22% 30% 13% 23% 23% 28%
BCEFG B ABC F F AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AQRS 8] U AU
HKPU
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 30 73 90 9 21 32 41 35 56 59 69 54 62 52 68 40 61 64 31 36 41 66 54
16% 10% 18% 19% 6% 13% 14% 23% 21% 19% 13% 18% 19% 17% 13% 18% 16% 16% 19% 14% 12% 16% 19% 18%
BE B B E E EF E E K
NEVER HEARD OF 45 7 14 24 2 4 4 10 11 13 13 14 14 18 15 9 14 15 6 8 11 6 19 9
4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%
S B EG
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 6.7 1.8 0.3 6.4 7.1 2.1 1.5 0.3 0.3 5.8 0.8 0.2 0.3 1.1 3.7 2.0 1.3 1.1 0.8 2.2 1.1 1.1 0.8
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 7-4
QUESTION 9:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 74 47 32 -5 25 -4 82 -9 13 4 71 35 11 =27 26 68 27 -1 -3 35 18 15
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 10% 8% 25% -8% 8% -4% 13% -3% 8% 4% 22% 16% 3% -9% 8% 8% 18% -1% -2% 13% 6% 6%
EGINO EG EG ABCEF EG AIK I I ANO ANO 0 AS ATVW T T
ST G
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 743 565 119 59 310 96 630 261 152 100 316 214 314 298 299 849 140 159 160 259 305 246
—————————————— 96% 96% 96% 95% 97% 98% 94% 97% 93% 97% 98% 98% 96% 97% 95% 96% 97% 96% 96% 91% 98% 97% 97%
T I I I T T T
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 345 259 64 21 145 35 314 97 67 42 174 107 140 98 135 388 72 63 56 123 142 116
——————————————— 44% 45% 44% 51% 35% 46% 34% 48% 34% 43% 41% 54% 48% 43% 31% 43% 44% 49% 38% 32% 47% 45% 46%
Ior G I ANO ] 0 T T T
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 270 212 32 26 120 39 232 106 54 37 103 72 129 125 109 320 45 64 60 88 124 101
36% 35% 36% 26% 43% 38% 38% 36% 38% 35% 36% 32% 32% 40% 40% 35% 36% 31% 39% 34% 33% 39% 40%
D D D D
VERY FAVORABLE 275 184 133 45 6 78 13 175 39 38 21 107 53 69 45 75 198 44 31 22 68 73 64
23% 24% 23% 36% 10% 25% 13% 27% 14% 24% 20% 33% 24% 21% 14% 24% 23% 30% 19% 13% 26% 23% 25%
EGIOT EG EG ABCEF EG I I AMNO ] 0 S T T T
G
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 161 126 19 15 67 22 139 57 29 21 67 54 72 53 60 190 27 32 34 55 69 52
21% 21% 21% 15% 25% 21% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 21% 24% 22% 17% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 21% 22% 21%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 117 87 15 14 43 13 93 49 19 11 49 31 45 48 47 125 19 28 25 37 51 38
14% 15% 15% 12% 24% 14% 13% 14% 18% 12% 11% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 154 125 17 12 77 26 138 56 35 26 54 41 85 77 63 195 26 37 35 51 73 63
22% 20% 21% 14% 19% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 26% 17% 18% 26% 25% 20% 22% 18% 22% 20% 19% 23% 25%
D D M L
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 128 93 23 11 45 22 84 58 31 21 39 35 45 75 54 140 23 31 44 48 39 29
16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 14% 21% 13% 21% 20% 20% 12% 15% 14% 24% 17% 16% 16% 19% 25% 18% 12% 12%
W H ALMN AVIW
NEVER HEARD OF 45 31 23 6 2 6 7 18 20 4 2 7 10 10 17 13 30 6 7 16 5 11 7
% % % 5% 3% 2% 6% % % 3% 2% 2% % % % % % 4% 4% % 2% % 3%
HJIK AUVW
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 1.3 1.2 2.0 0.8 1.2 0.9 1.4 0.9 1.2 1.1 1.7 1.5 1.1 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.1 1.1
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 7-5
QUESTION 9:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 44 95 =37 83 -12 6 -2 1 18 33 46 16 58 30 =17 =7 16 106 -14
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 13% 19% -18% 9% -13% 3% -1% - 9% 13% 14% 7% 28% 25% -10% -3% 7% 19% -2%
DFGHI AD  ABD FG F H HI ~AHI  AHI PQ AMPQR AMPQR P PO AT
PQT
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 321 475 197 924 84 210 227 137 200 244 325 206 199 119 157 244 206 535 620
—————————————— 96% 97% 97% 95% 98% 88% 90% 96% 91% 95% 99% 98% 96% 98% 97% 91% 97% 98% 97% 96%
FGP AFG AHIJ I P P P
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 156 245 61 440 22 74 90 55 94 119 160 97 111 68 48 102 92 282 243
——————————————— 44% 47% 50% 30% 47% 23% 32% 38% 37% 45% 48% 48% 45% 55% 55% 28% 40% 44% 51% 38%
DEGPT D AD FG H HI P APQR APQR P p AT
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 111 150 98 357 35 68 91 54 76 86 114 81 53 38 65 109 76 176 257
36% 34% 31% 47% 38% 36% 29% 38% 36% 36% 35% 34% 38% 26% 31% 37% 43% 36% 32% 40%
N ABC G N N NO N S
VERY FAVORABLE 275 80 136 23 236 9 33 45 27 47 61 94 47 70 42 25 38 52 160 115
23% 24% 28% 11% 25% 9% 14% 19% 18% 23% 25% 28% 22% 34% 34% 15% 15% 25% 29% 18%
DEFGPQ D D FG HI AMPQ  AMPQ PO AT
T
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 76 109 39 204 14 42 45 28 47 58 66 50 41 27 23 64 40 122 128
21% 23% 22% 19% 22% 14% 18% 19% 18% 22% 24% 20% 23% 20% 22% 13% 25% 19% 22% 20%
P P P
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 49 66 36 140 13 30 44 23 33 31 38 41 22 15 26 42 23 80 94
14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 15% 16% 13% 11% 19% 11% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14%
L NR
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 63 85 62 218 22 38 47 31 44 54 76 40 31 23 39 67 53 96 163
22% 19% 17% 30% 23% 23% 16% 20% 21% 21% 22% 23% 19% 15% 19% 22% 27% 25% 17% 25%
N ABC G N N S
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 54 79 38 126 217 67 46 28 29 39 51 28 35 13 45 33 38 77 121
16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 28% 29% 19% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 17% 10% 26% 13% 18% 14% 19%
] AE AE AMOQ S
NEVER HEARD OF 45 10 16 11 18 12 24 10 13 10 2 8 8 4 4 15 8 4 17 28
% % % % 2% 12% 10% % % % 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% % 3% 2% % %
EK AE AE K KL K ANQR
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 1.4 1.6 0.6 1.2 0.6 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.2 2.1 1.8 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.6 0.9
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 7-6
QUESTION 9:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Bob Stefanowski

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % % 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 92 32 61 37 -11 6 8 44 43 1 9 -5 88 4
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 10% 7% 13% =-7% 6% 11% 9% 18% 1% 5% -4% 11% 1%
EJIN E E ACEF E E JKLN AHJKL L JLN AJKLN L
MN
TOTAL HEARD OF 1155 286 870 266 154 91 73 460 231 157 196 111 801 354
—————————————— 96% 94% 97% 96% 97% 98% 100% 97% 96% 99% 95% 93% 97% 95%
ABCDE LN
TOTAL FAVORABLE 525 126 399 130 59 44 37 220 119 65 83 38 384 141
——————————————— 44% 42% 45% 47% 37% 48% 51% 46% 49% 41% 40% 32% 47% 38%
L LN LN LN
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 433 94 339 93 71 39 29 176 76 64 74 43 296 137
36% 31% 38% 33% 44% 41% 40% 37% 32% 40% 36% 36% 36% 37%
BD
VERY FAVORABLE 275 49 226 78 34 24 21 110 69 34 39 23 204 72
23% 16% 25% 28% 21% 26% 29% 23% 29% 21% 19% 19% 25% 19%
B B B B KN
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 250 77 173 51 26 20 16 109 50 31 44 15 181 69
21% 25% 19% 19% 16% 21% 22% 23% 21% 20% 21% 13% 22% 19%
L E L L
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 173 42 131 32 28 13 15 62 22 33 33 23 104 69
14% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 21% 13% 9% 21% 16% 20% 13% 18%
I IM I IM
VERY UNFAVORABLE 260 52 208 60 43 26 14 114 54 31 41 20 192 68
22% 17% 23% 22% 27% 28% 19% 24% 22% 19% 20% 17% 23% 18%
B B
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 197 65 132 44 24 9 7 64 36 28 39 30 121 76
16% 22% 15% 16% 15% 9% 10% 13% 15% 18% 19% 25% 15% 20%
F  CFG AHIM HM
NEVER HEARD OF 45 17 27 10 5 2 - 14 9 2 10 8 25 19
% % % % 3% 2% - % 4% 1% % % % %
G G G G G J J
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.4 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.3 1.0
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 8-1
QUESTION 10:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob
Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate, for whom would you vote?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 478 421 57 310 320 86 72 30 432 436 16 26 425 21 32 51 390 413 17 466 415 159 166 153
40% 42% 28% 47% 46% 39% 25% 5% 71% 87% 3% 18% 82% 4% 21% 8% 83% 79% 4% 41% 45% 46% 37% 38%
CGHKL C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AS WX
NOPS
TOTAL LAMONT 546 449 97 295 306 99 136 469 60 24 496 217 41 467 37 503 9 49 367 512 406 154 220 172
———————————— 46% 45% 47% 44% 44% 46% 48% 86% 10% % 89% 18% 8% 87% 25% 81l% 2% 9% 85% 45% 44% 44% 50% 42%
IJLMO AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
OR
TOTAL HOTALING 54 38 17 14 14 12 28 14 35 18 16 21 19 18 17 19 30 22 19 53 40 4 32 17
—————————————— 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 5% 10% 3% 6% 4% 3% 14% 4% 3% 11% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4%
DEHV D AE H AJK AMN P v v
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 361 338 23 260 263 55 44 16 341 345 10 7 338 11 12 29 309 339 4 353 330 131 131 100
30% 34% 11% 39% 38% 25% 15% % 56% 69% % % 65% % % 5% 66% 64% 1% 31% 36% 38% 29% 24%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX
NOPSX
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 116 83 34 50 57 31 28 14 91 91 6 19 87 10 19 22 81 74 13 113 85 28 35 54
10% % 16% % % 14% 10% % 15% 18% 1% 14% 17% % 13% 3% 17% 14% % 10% % % % 13%
HKNPS ABD E AH AK K AN N AP ASTU S S VI
DEFINITELY LAMONT 422 379 43 268 274 75 72 383 28 11 397 15 15 387 20 404 7 26 306 394 329 124 175 123
35% 38% 21% 40% 40% 34% 25% 70% % % 71% 10% % 72% 13% 66% % 5% 71% 35% 35% 36% 39% 30%
CGIJL C AC G G AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R X
MOQR
PROBABLY LAMONT 124 70 54 217 32 25 65 86 32 13 99 12 27 80 17 98 2 23 61 118 78 30 45 49
10% % 26% % % 11% 23% 16% % % 18% % % 15% 12% 16% - % 14% 10% K % 10% 12%
BDEIJ D ABD E AEF AL AJL J AM M AQ RU R R
MOR
DEFINITELY HOTALING 21 19 2 7 7 5 8 3 15 6 5 10 6 8 6 8 12 9 10 21 18 2 16 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% -
HX H AJK VX
PROBABLY HOTALING 33 19 15 6 7 7 20 10 19 12 11 11 13 10 10 11 18 13 9 32 22 2 16 15
% % % 1% 1% 3% % 2% % % % % % 2% % % % % 2% % % 1% % %
DEV ABD AE JK N v v
UNDECIDED 122 86 36 44 49 20 49 34 79 23 28 71 31 28 63 44 43 42 30 110 69 31 26 65
10% 9% 17% 7% 7% 9% 17% 6% 13% 5% 5% 49% 6% 5% 42% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 16%
DEHJK ABD AEF H AJK AMN AVW
MNPSU
W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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QUESTION 10:
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If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob

Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL STEFANOWSKI

TOTAL LAMONT

DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI

PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI

DEFINITELY LAMONT

PROBABLY LAMONT

DEFINITELY HOTALING

PROBABLY HOTALING

UNDECIDED

for whom would you vote?

BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% 5% 10% 43% 50% 7% 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
478 478 - - - 472 5 1 427 39 11 20 450 408 58 61 404 159 74 18 74 12 435 38
40% 100% - - - 91% 1% 1% 82% 7% 14% 4% 70% 76% 9% 9% 82% 56% 45% 13% 66% 22% 54% 11%
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP ATV v ASTV AX
JKLOP
TVX
546 - 546 - - 4 540 2 31 496 18 435 90 55 477 515 21 72 69 105 19 34 237 284
46% - 100% - - 1% 91% 2% % 84% 22% 85% 14% 10% 76% 79% % 25% 42% 80% 17% 61% 30% 79%
BDEFH ABDE AFH AIK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
IKMNQ
RUW
54 - - 54 - 23 22 26 20 8 20 32 23 30 25 26 14 5 2 1 6 44 11
5% - - 100% - % % 10% 5% % 10% 4% % % % % % % 3% 2% 1% 12% % %
BCETU ABCE TU
361 361 - - - 359 3 - 335 19 7 6 353 323 30 35 320 126 56 13 53 10 329 27
30% 76% - - - 69% - - 64% 3% 9% 1% 55% 61% 5% 5% 65% 44% 34% 10% 47% 18% 41% 8%
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP ATV vV ATV AX
JKLOP
TVX
116 116 - - - 113 2 1 92 20 4 14 97 85 28 26 84 33 18 5 21 2 105 10
10% 24% - - - 22% - 1% 18% % 5% % 15% 16% % % 17% 12% 11% 4% 19% 4% 13% %
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP T T ATV AX
JLOPT
X
422 - 422 - - 3 419 1 14 403 5 366 41 22 390 406 10 48 51 93 12 27 164 242
35% - 77% - - - 70% 1% % 68% 7% 72% % 4% 62% 63% % 17% 31% 71% 10% 49% 21% 67%
BDEFH ABDE AFH AIK AM AN AQ RU ARSUV RSU AW
IKMNQ
RUW
124 - 124 - - 2 122 1 17 94 13 69 49 33 87 110 11 24 18 12 7 7 73 43
10% - 23% - - - 20% 1% 3% 16% 16% 13% 8% 6% 14% 17% 2% 8% 11% 9% 6% 12% 9% 12%
BDEFH ABDE AFH AT I M AN AQ
INQ
21 - - 21 - 9 9 3 8 8 5 10 11 10 11 12 9 10 - - 1 2 15 6
2% - - 38% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% % % % % % 2% % - - 1% 4% % 2%
BCEST ABCE ST
33 - - 33 - 15 13 6 18 12 3 10 22 13 19 13 17 4 5 2 - 4 29 5
3% - - 62% - 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 7% 4% 1%
BCEU ABCE X
122 - - - 122 18 28 76 39 38 45 36 69 48 59 46 43 40 15 6 18 3 84 26
10% - - - 100% % % 87% % % 54% 7% 11% % % % % 14% % 5% 16% 5% 10% %
BCDEG ABCD AFG AIJ L v
JLPT

Significance Z-testing

shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 8-3
QUESTION 10:
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PAGE 55

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob

Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate,

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL STEFANOWSKI

TOTAL LAMONT

DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI

PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI

DEFINITELY LAMONT

PROBABLY LAMONT

DEFINITELY HOTALING

PROBABLY HOTALING

UNDECIDED

for whom would you vote?

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
478 248 182 43 123 126 117 65 22 20 326 114 24 48 164 236 118 177 118 61 163 102 133 78
40% 80% 45% % 81% 78% 52% 36% 13% % 72% 29% 8% 13% 42% 61% 46% 46% 35% 28% 56% 39% 38% 27%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ J ALM M N  ANO ST  AST AVIWX X X
NTX
546 34 132 373 17 17 67 65 132 241 77 209 233 256 178 94 98 147 173 125 88 129 157 170
46% 11% 33% 80% 11% 11% 30% 37% 79% 80% 17% 53% 81% 71% 46% 24% 38% 38% 52% 58% 30% 50% 44% 58%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL ACOP P QR  AQR 8] U AUVW
KPRU
54 9 36 9 4 4 21 15 4 6 17 28 6 19 14 18 11 18 16 9 18 11 11 13
5% 3% 9% 2% 3% 3% 9% 8% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4%
DJIM ABD AEFIJ IJ M
361 201 130 26 102 99 89 41 12 14 262 77 14 28 124 183 94 132 88 45 130 76 96 58
30% 64% 32% 6% 67% 62% 40% 23% % % 57% 19% % % 32% 47% 36% 34% 26% 21% 45% 29% 27% 20%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO ST ST AVIWX X
NTX
116 48 52 16 21 217 27 24 10 6 64 38 10 19 41 53 25 46 30 16 33 26 38 19
10% 15% 13% 3% 14% 17% 12% 13% 6% 2% 14% 9% 4% 5% 10% 14% 10% 12% 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7%
DJIMN AD D IJ AIJ J IJ M M N N
422 22 87 311 12 9 46 41 107 204 43 169 195 208 138 67 80 109 130 102 72 94 118 138
35% % 22% 66% 8% 6% 20% 23% 64% 68% % 43% 68% 58% 35% 17% 31% 28% 39% 47% 25% 36% 33% 47%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P R AQRS U U AUVW
HKPRU
124 13 45 61 5 8 21 24 25 37 34 40 38 48 40 27 17 38 44 24 17 35 39 32
10% 4% 11% 13% 3% 5% 9% 13% 15% 12% % 10% 13% 13% 10% % % 10% 13% 11% % 14% 11% 11%
BEFU B B E EF EF EF K P Q 8] U 8]
21 5 12 4 1 4 10 2 1 3 10 8 2 4 4 11 10 5 4 2 11 2 4 4
% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 4% % % % % 2% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
D EHIJ v
33 4 24 6 3 11 13 3 3 7 20 4 16 10 7 1 14 12 7 7 9 7 9
3% 1% 6% 1% 2% - 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
DFJQ ABD FJ  FIJ KM Q Q Q
122 21 55 44 7 13 21 34 10 34 35 45 25 36 34 39 32 41 29 21 22 17 51 32
10% 7% 14% % 5% % % 19% 6% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% % 10% 12% 11% % 10% % % 15% 11%
BEIV B AEFGI EI

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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Table 8-4
QUESTION 10:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob
Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate, for whom would you vote?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 478 316 234 63 20 118 41 285 86 62 41 161 103 124 86 131 342 67 64 51 109 132 108
40% 41% 40% 50% 33% 37% 40% 44% 31% 40% 40% 50% 46% 38% 27% 42% 39% 46% 39% 29% 41% 42% 43%
Ior EF I ANO ] 0 T T T
TOTAL LAMONT 546 335 259 44 31 157 50 276 142 74 47 122 95 155 168 134 408 56 78 98 117 138 121
———————————— 46% 43% 44% 36% 51% 50% 48% 43% 51% 47% 46% 38% 42% 48% 53% 43% 46% 39% 47% 55% 44% 44% 48%
L D H L ALM AV
TOTAL HOTALING 54 50 36 9 5 3 1 34 14 6 1 21 9 13 12 18 36 11 7 5 9 19 12
—————————————— 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5%
FGK FG FG FG K K
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 361 234 172 50 13 99 28 221 61 51 27 130 75 91 63 95 263 52 43 30 87 105 80
30% 30% 29% 40% 21% 31% 28% 34% 22% 33% 26% 40% 34% 28% 20% 30% 30% 36% 26% 17% 33% 33% 32%
Ior E I I ANO ] 0 T T T
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 116 82 62 13 7 19 13 64 25 11 14 30 27 34 23 36 78 16 21 21 22 217 28
10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 13% 10% 9% % 14% 9% 12% 10% % 12% 9% 11% 13% 12% 8% 9% 11%
F F F
DEFINITELY LAMONT 422 257 195 38 24 131 31 226 97 55 40 99 66 127 127 105 315 43 62 68 89 114 95
35% 33% 33% 30% 39% 41% 30% 35% 35% 35% 39% 31% 29% 39% 40% 33% 36% 29% 37% 38% 34% 36% 37%
BCD M M
PROBABLY LAMONT 124 78 64 7 7 26 19 50 45 19 7 22 29 28 41 30 93 13 16 30 28 24 26
10% 10% 11% 5% 12% % 18% % 16% 12% 7% % 13% % 13% 10% 11% % 10% 17% 11% % 10%
D D DF AHK L L v
DEFINITELY HOTALING 21 19 14 2 3 1 1 15 5 2 - 11 2 4 4 10 10 6 5 3 3 7 7
% % % 2% 4% - % % % 1% - % 1% 1% 1% % % 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
FK F F K
PROBABLY HOTALING 33 31 22 7 2 3 - 19 10 4 1 10 7 9 8 7 26 5 2 3 6 13 5
% % % 5% 3% 1% - % % 2% 1% % 3% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% % 2%
FGK FG FG G K K
UNDECIDED 122 73 59 9 5 37 10 53 38 15 14 20 18 33 49 28 92 11 17 23 28 26 12
10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 10% % 14% 9% 14% % % 10% 16% 9% 10% 8% 10% 13% 11% % %
LW H AIM 1) W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 8-5
QUESTION 10:

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob
Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate,

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL STEFANOWSKI

TOTAL LAMONT

DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI

PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI

DEFINITELY LAMONT

PROBABLY LAMONT

DEFINITELY HOTALING

PROBABLY HOTALING

UNDECIDED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

for whom would you vote?

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
478 137 232 52 407 16 59 94 46 78 108 145 96 100 64 44 86 81 266 212
40% 41% 47% 25% 43% 17%  25% 40% 31% 37% 44% 44% 45% 49% 52% 26% 34% 38% 48% 33%
DFGPT D AD FG I I PQ APQR APQR P AT
546 149 185 123 399 64 137 104 74 94 103 155 87 75 50 90 122 105 218 328
46% 45% 38% 59% 42% 67% 58% 44% 49% 45% 42% 47% 41% 37% 41% 52% 48% 50% 39% 51%
CNS ABC AE AE MN N N S
54 14 19 13 49 - 5 16 17 7 11 3 17 11 2 16 8 1 30 24
5% % 4% % 5% - 2% % 11% 3% % 1% 8% 5% 2% % 3% - % %
FGLR FG L AJL L OQR R OQR
361 103 176 38 314 11 37 64 33 64 82 114 69 81 52 28 64 62 207 155
30% 31% 36% 18% 33% 12% 16% 27%  22% 30% 33% 34% 32% 40% 42% 16%  26% 30% 37% 24%
DFGPT D AD FG I I P APQ APQR P P AT
116 34 56 15 93 5 22 29 14 15 26 31 27 19 13 16 21 18 59 57
10% 10% 11% % 10% 5% 10% 12% % % 10% % 13% % 10% % % % 11% %
422 110 144 101 317 50 97 62 60 71 84 129 58 59 45 64 96 84 166 256
35% 33% 29% 49% 34% 52% 42% 26% 40% 34% 34% 39% 27% 29% 37% 37% 38% 40% 30% 39%
CHM ABC AE H H M M MN S
124 39 42 22 83 14 40 42 14 23 19 26 30 16 5 26 26 21 52 72
10% 12% % 10% % 14% 17% 18% % 11% % % 14% % 4% 15% 10% 10% % 11%
(0] AE AIKL O NO O 0]
21 8 8 1 19 - 2 4 10 3 4 - 7 6 - 7 1 - 13 8
2% 3% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% - 3% 3% - 4% 1% - 2% 1%
DFLOR D F L OR OR OR
33 6 10 12 30 - 3 12 7 4 7 3 10 5 2 9 6 1 17 17
% 2% % % % - 1% % 5% 2% 3% 1% % % 2% % 2% - % 3%
FLR BC F JL R R
122 31 54 19 87 16 33 24 13 30 24 30 15 18 6 22 37 23 39 83
10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 17% 14% 10% 9% 15% 10% 9% 7% 9% 5% 13% 15% 11% 7% 13%
0Ss ) MO 0] S
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 8-6
QUESTION 10:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate, Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate and Rob
Hotaling, an Independent Party candidate, for whom would you vote?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 478 113 365 120 57 40 36 199 102 59 78 40 345 133
40% 37% 41% 43% 36% 43% 49% 42% 42% 37% 38% 34% 42% 35%
TOTAL LAMONT 546 145 401 121 81 35 26 218 94 85 89 60 374 172
———————————— 46% 48% 45% 44% 51% 38% 35% 46% 39% 54% 43% 50% 45% 46%
FG I
TOTAL HOTALING 54 6 48 13 7 6 6 21 16 3 8 7 37 17
—————————————— 5% 2% 5% % 5% 6% 8% % 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% %
B B J
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 361 73 288 93 40 36 32 160 79 40 54 29 264 97
30% 24% 32% 34% 25% 38% 43% 34% 33% 25% 26% 25% 32% 26%
B B BE ABE N
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 116 40 76 217 17 5 4 40 23 19 24 11 81 36
10% 13% % 10% 11% % % % 10% 12% 12% % 10% 10%
FG
DEFINITELY LAMONT 422 111 311 87 57 30 23 188 78 52 62 42 304 118
35% 37% 35% 31% 36% 33% 31% 40% 32% 33% 30% 35% 37% 32%
KN
PROBABLY LAMONT 124 34 90 34 23 4 3 30 16 33 27 18 70 54
10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 5% 4% % 7% 21% 13% 15% % 14%
FGH FG FG FG FG AHIM HI HI HIM
DEFINITELY HOTALING 21 - 21 8 2 1 3 11 6 1 - 2 17 4
2% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1%
BK B B K K K
PROBABLY HOTALING 33 6 27 5 5 5 3 10 10 2 8 4 20 13
% % % 2% 3% 5% 4% % 4% 1% % % % %
UNDECIDED 122 39 83 23 14 12 6 36 29 12 32 12 70 52
10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 8% 12% 7% 16% 10% 8% 14%

HIM HIM

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 9-1
QUESTION 11/12:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (STEFANOWSKI - =78 -30 =47 20 19 -19 -74 -461 394 439 -514 -2 409 -478 -10 -474 401 380 -368 =50 9 3 -68 -14
LAMONT) -6% -3% -23% 3% 3% -9% -26% -84% 65% 88% -93% -2% 79% -89% -6% -77% 85% 72% -85% -4% 1% 1% -15% -3%
CGHKN AC ABC  AFG G AH  AKL AK  ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX AW
pPsw
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 517 451 66 329 341 91 86 32 471 462 16 39 454 24 40 56 422 438 23 506 446 166 177 174
43% 45% 32% 50% 49% 42% 30% % 78% 92% % 27% 88% % 27% % 90% 83% % 44% 48% 48% 40% 43%
CGHKL C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AS W
NOPS
TOTAL LAMONT 595 482 113 309 322 110 159 492 77 23 530 42 44 501 50 530 21 58 391 556 438 163 245 187
———————————— 50% 48% 55% 47% 47% 51% 56% 90% 13% 5% 95% 29% 9% 94% 33% 86% 5% 11% 90% 49% 47% 47% 55% 46%
IJLMO E AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R VX
OR
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 387 357 30 266 271 65 52 19 363 369 10 8 360 13 14 28 333 350 8 377 345 136 140 111
32% 36% 14% 40% 39% 30% 18% % 60% 74% % 6% 70% % % % 71% 67% 2% 33% 37% 39% 32% 27%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL ANO N AP ASTU S AS AX
NOPS
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 121 86 35 56 62 25 34 13 98 91 6 25 89 11 22 26 85 85 14 120 97 27 34 60
10% 9% 17% 8% 9% 12% 12% % 16% 18% 1% 17% 17% % 15% % 18% 16% % 11% 10% % % 15%
HKNPS ABD AH AK K AN N AP ASTU S S AVW
LEAN STEFANOWSKI 9 8 1 7 8 1 - - 9 3 - 6 5 - 4 2 4 4 1 8 5 4 3 3
1% 1% % 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 4% 1% - 3% - % % - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
GHKN G H K
LEAN LAMONT 14 12 2 9 9 1 4 5 7 7 7 1 5 8 10 1 2 2 13 4 3 5 6
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% K % - - - 1% - 1% 1% 1%
JMO J J AMN 0
PROBABLY LAMONT 139 75 64 30 34 29 72 95 33 11 111 17 25 94 20 104 8 28 61 127 82 32 61 46
12% % 31% % 5% 13% 25% 17% % 2% 20% 12% 5% 18% 13% 17% 2% % 14% 11% % % 14% 11%
BDEIJ D ABD E AEF AL AJL J AM M AQ RU R R
MOR
DEFINITELY LAMONT 442 394 48 270 279 79 83 392 37 12 413 17 18 402 22 417 12 28 327 416 351 128 178 135
37% 40% 23% 41% 40% 36% 29% 72% % 2% 74% 12% 3% 75% 15% 68% % % 76% 36% 38% 37% 40% 33%
CGIJL C C G AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
MOQR
UNDECIDED 88 60 27 25 27 17 41 22 58 15 10 63 18 10 59 31 28 29 20 80 46 19 22 47
7% 6% 13% 4% 4% 8% 14% 4% 10% 3% 2% 44% 4% 2% 40% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 11%
DEHJK D ABD AEF H AJK AMN AVW
MNSU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 9-2
QUESTION 11/12:

If the election for Governor were

would you vote?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (STEFANOWSKI -
LAMONT)

TOTAL STEFANOWSKI

TOTAL LAMONT

DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI

PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI

LEAN STEFANOWSKI

LEAN LAMONT

PROBABLY LAMONT

DEFINITELY LAMONT

UNDECIDED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 60
held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
-78 467 -536 1 -10 517 -595 - 423 =492 -9 -436 374 370 -442 -482 409 84 5 -87 58 -19 212 -269
-6% 98%  -98% 2% -8% 100% -100% - 81% -83% -11% -85% 58% 69% -71% -74% 83% 30% 3% -66% 52% -35% 27% -75%
CGJLO ACDE ACE C AGH AG AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ARSTV T AX
PTVX
517 472 4 23 18 517 - - 458 44 15 25 484 435 70 67 437 173 78 20 78 18 476 36
43% 99% 1% 43% 15% 100% - - 88% % 18% % 75% 81% 11% 10% 88% 61% 48% 15% 70% 32% 60% 10%
CEGHJ ACDE CE C AGH AJK J AL AO AP ASTV v ASTV T AX
KLOPT
X
595 5 540 22 28 - 595 - 35 536 24 461 110 65 512 549 28 89 73 107 20 37 264 305
50% 1% 99% 41%  23% - 100% - % 90%  29% 90% 17% 12% 82% 85% % 31% 45% 82% 18% 66% 33% 85%
BEFHI ABDE BE B AFH ATK I AM AN AQ U RU ARSUV ARSU AW
KMNOR
UwW
387 376 2 4 5 387 - - 361 20 7 7 376 343 37 34 347 133 59 17 61 12 350 33
32% 79% - 8% 4% 75% - - 69% 3% 8% 1% 59% 64% 6% 5% 70% 47% 36% 13% 54% 21% 44% 9%
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP ASTV v ASTV AX
JKLOP
X
121 94 2 16 10 121 - - 93 23 5 15 101 87 30 32 82 36 18 3 18 117 4
10% 20% - 29% 8% 23% - - 18% % 6% % 16% 16% % % 17% 13% 11% 2% 16% 10% 15% 1%
CGHJL ACE ACE C AGH AJK AL AO AP T T T AX
OPTX
9 2 - 3 3 - - 5 1 3 2 7 5 3 1 8 3 1 - - 9
1% - - 6% 3% 2% - - 1% - 4% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -
CGHTU GH P X
X
14 - 5 - 9 - 14 - 1 8 5 7 5 2 10 13 - 3 2 - 1 - 4 8
1% - 1% 1% 7% - 2% - - 1% 6% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2%
BFHIQ B ABCD FH I N Q W
v
139 4 110 13 13 - 139 - 16 111 12 75 58 36 97 117 16 33 20 12 6 9 87 44
12% 1% 20% 23% 11% - 23% - % 19% 15% 15% % % 16% 18% % 12% 12% % 5% 16% 11% 12%
BFHIN ABE B B AFH AT I M AN AQ U U U
QU
442 1 426 6 - 442 - 19 417 7 379 47 27 405 419 12 52 51 96 14 28 172 253
37% - 78% 17% 5% - 74% - 4% 70% 8% 74% 7% 5% 65% 65% 2% 18% 31% 73% 12% 50%  22% 70%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH ATK AM AN AQ RU ARSUV RSU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
88 1 2 9 76 - - 88 30 13 44 26 48 34 42 33 29 23 12 4 14 1 60 17
7% - - 16% 62% - - 100% 6% % 54% 5% % 6% % 5% 6% % % 3% 12% 2% 8% 5%
BCFGJ BC ABCD AFG J ATJ v
v
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 9-3
QUESTION 11/12:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 1ol 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (STEFANOWSKI - -78 230 45 =345 109 121 50 -5 =109 -236 255 =103 =216 =216 -21 150 15 31 -61 -63 74 -26 -28 -97
LAMONT) -6% 74% 11%  -74% 72% 76% 22% -3% -65% -79% 56% -26% -75% -60% -6% 39% % 8% -18% -29% 25% -10% -8% -33%
DIJLM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ ATJ AIM M N ANO AST AST T AVIWX X X
NSTX
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 517 265 203 47 128 137 130 73 25 22 345 126 30 59 171 254 125 195 126 69 175 110 145 85
43% 85% 50% 10% 85% 85% 58% 41% 15% % 76% 32% 10% 17% 44% 66% 48% 51% 37% 32% 60% 42% 41% 29%
DIJLM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ J AIM M N ANO ST AST AVIWX X X
NTX
TOTAL LAMONT 595 35 158 392 19 15 81 78 134 258 90 230 246 275 193 105 110 165 186 132 101 136 173 182
———————————— 50% 11% 39% 84% 13% 10% 36% 43% 80% 86% 20% 58% 85% 77% 49% 27% 42% 43% 55% 61% 35% 52% 49% 62%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P OR AQR U U AUVW
KPRU
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 387 219 140 28 105 114 95 45 14 14 276 87 16 35 132 196 99 139 96 52 131 83 107 65
32% 70% 35% 6% 69% 71% 42% 25% % % 60% 22% % 10% 34% 51% 38% 36% 29% 24% 45% 32% 30% 22%
DIJLM ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ AIM M N ANO ST ST AVIWX X X
NTX
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 121 42 60 19 21 22 32 27 12 7 64 37 12 23 39 54 25 52 27 17 40 25 37 19
10% 14% 15% 4% 14% 13% 14% 15% % 2% 14% 9% % % 10% 14% 10% 14% % 8% 14% 10% 11% 6%
DJMNX D AD J J IJ IJ J M M N ST X
LEAN STEFANOWSKTI 9 4 3 1 2 1 3 - - 1 5 2 1 1 - 4 - 5 3 - 4 2 1 1
% 1% % - 2% 1% % - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - % 1% - 1% 1% - -
HIQT QT
LEAN LAMONT 14 2 3 9 1 - 1 2 1 8 6 2 3 8 2 2 4 5 3 2 1 2 8 3
% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
FGI
PROBABLY LAMONT 139 9 56 68 5 4 27 29 25 43 37 50 44 56 42 31 31 39 47 22 23 34 47 35
12% 3% 14% 14% 3% 3% 12% 16% 15% 14% % 13% 15% 16% 11% 8% 12% 10% 14% 10% % 13% 13% 12%
BEF B B EF EF EF EF K P
DEFINITELY LAMONT 442 24 99 315 13 11 53 46 109 206 46 177 199 211 148 72 75 120 137 108 77 100 118 144
37% 8% 24% 67% 9% 7% 23% 26% 65% 69% 10% 45% 69% 59% 38% 19% 29% 31% 41% 50% 26% 39% 33% 49%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P OR AQRS U AUVW
HKPU
UNDECIDED 88 12 44 29 4 8 15 29 8 21 21 40 13 24 26 28 25 24 24 15 14 14 34 25
% % 11% % 3% 5% 7% 16% 5% % % 10% % % % 7% 10% % % % % % 10% %
BEM BD AEFGI E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 9-4
QUESTION 11/12:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (STEFANOWSKI - =78 -15 -29 23 -9 -46 -13 15 -65 =17 =7 45 2 -29 -91 -9 -69 16 =25 =55 -8 -9 -10
LAMONT) -6% -2% -5% 19% -15% -15% -13% 2% -23% -11% =-7% 14% 1% -9% -29% -3% -8% 118 -15% -31% -3% -3% -4%
FIOST ACEFG F ABCEF AIJK I I AMNO ANO 0 AQ AS AT AT T
G
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 517 351 258 70 23 124 41 310 94 66 43 177 106 133 97 141 372 77 64 55 119 143 117
43% 45% 44% 56% 39% 39% 40% 48% 33% 42% 42% 55% 47% 41% 31% 45% 42% 53% 39% 31% 45% 45% 46%
Ior ACEFG I ANO ] 0 AS T T T
TOTAL LAMONT 595 366 287 47 32 170 54 294 158 84 51 132 104 162 189 150 441 61 89 110 127 153 126
———————————— 50% 47% 49% 37% 53% 54% 53% 45% 56% 54% 50% 41% 47% 50% 60% 48% 50% 42% 53% 62% 48% 48% 50%
DL D D D H L ALMN AUVW
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 387 252 188 52 12 107 28 237 62 53 32 135 77 102 70 102 282 56 46 34 95 109 91
32% 33% 32% 42% 20% 34% 28% 37% 22% 34% 31% 42% 35% 31% 22% 33% 32% 39% 27% 19% 36% 35% 36%
EIOT E E E E I I ANO ] 0 T T T
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 121 92 66 15 11 16 11 68 29 12 11 37 27 31 25 36 84 17 18 20 23 33 26
10% 12% 11% 12% 19% 5% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
F F F F F
LEAN STEFANOWSKI 9 7 5 2 - 1 1 5 3 1 - 5 2 - 2 3 6 3 - 1 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - -
EKNSW E E K N
LEAN LAMONT 14 8 6 2 6 - 4 7 2 1 2 1 2 9 6 8 6 3 6 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% - -
DG DG DG DG LMN
PROBABLY LAMONT 139 84 70 8 6 33 21 56 50 23 6 25 32 31 47 35 102 15 20 35 29 217 27
12% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 20% 9% 18% 15% 6% 8% 14% 9% 15% 11% 12% 10% 12% 20% 11% 9% 11%
DK D AHK K L L AUVW
DEFINITELY LAMONT 442 274 211 39 24 130 33 235 101 59 43 105 71 130 132 109 331 46 63 71 92 124 98
37% 35% 36% 31% 40% 41% 32% 36% 36% 38% 42% 33% 32% 40% 42% 35% 38% 32% 38% 40% 35% 39% 39%
M
UNDECIDED 88 56 43 9 5 22 8 43 28 6 8 14 13 30 29 21 66 7 14 12 18 20 10
% % % 7% 8% % 7% % 10% 4% 8% % % % % % % 5% % % % % %
W J L L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
F (0] LEE & A S TES

95%
ABRIZTI SOCIA
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Table 9-5
QUESTION 11/12:
If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (STEFANOWSKI - =78 -10 52 -84 2 -49 -81 -18 -25 -21 8 -12 1 30 16 -44 -43 -28 48 -126
LAMONT) -6% -3% 11%  -40% - -51% -35% -8% -17% -10% 3% -4% 1% 15% 13% -26% -17% -13% % -19%
DEFGIP AD  ABD AFG AHIJL AIJ APQR AMPQR AMPOR P AT
QRT
TOTAL STEFANOWSKI 517 150 253 55 440 19 65 100 54 86 118 152 101 112 67 53 93 84 286 231
43% 45% 51% 26% 47% 20% 28% 42% 36% 41% 48% 46% 47% 55% 55% 31% 37% 40% 52% 36%
DEGPT D AD FG PQ APQR APQR AT
TOTAL LAMONT 595 160 201 138 438 68 147 118 79 107 110 164 100 81 51 97 135 112 238 357
———————————— 50% 48% 41% 67% 47% 71% 63% 50% 53% 51% 45% 49% 47% 40% 42% 56% 54% 54% 43% 55%
CNS ABC AE AE NO NO NO AS
DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI 387 117 186 38 340 13 37 68 37 68 85 122 72 82 54 33 71 67 214 173
32% 35% 38% 18% 36% 13% 16% 29% 25% 32% 35% 37% 34% 40% 445 19% 28% 32% 39% 27%
DEGPT D D FG I P PQ APQR P AT
PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI 121 33 59 16 9 6 25 30 16 18 27 29 28 25 12 19 20 17 66 56
10% 10% 12% % 10% 7% 11% 13% 11% % 11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9%
LEAN STEFANOWSKI 9 - 7 1 6 - 3 1 1 - 6 1 2 4 1 1 1 - 7 2
% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% -
BFJR B F J
LEAN LAMONT 14 3 8 2 7 3 7 2 - 4 5 3 1 - 1 - 9 2 3 11
% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - K 1% 1% %
IN MNP
PROBABLY LAMONT 139 43 45 26 94 16 43 44 12 30 19 29 29 21 6 27 29 23 57 82
12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 17% 18% 19% 8% 14% % % 14% 10% 5% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13%
0] AE AIKL ] 0 0] ]
DEFINITELY LAMONT 442 115 148 110 338 50 97 73 67 72 85 131 70 60 44 70 97 87 178 264
37% 35% 30% 53% 36% 52% 41% 31% 45% 34% 35% 39% 32% 30% 36% 41% 39% 42% 32% 41%
C ABC AE H H N N S
UNDECIDED 88 21 37 15 63 9 22 18 16 17 18 18 13 11 5 22 24 13 28 60
7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 13% 10% 6% 5% 9%
MNO ] S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 9-6
QUESTION 11/12:

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Bob Stefanowski, the Republican party candidate and Ned Lamont, the Democratic party candidate,

would you vote?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (STEFANOWSKI -
LAMONT)

TOTAL STEFANOWSKI

TOTAL LAMONT

DEFINITELY STEFANOWSKI

PROBABLY STEFANOWSKI

LEAN STEFANOWSKI

LEAN LAMONT

PROBABLY LAMONT

DEFINITELY LAMONT

UNDECIDED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
A S

FABRIZIO LEE

&

S O

COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
=78 -39 -39 -6 -18 4 8 -26 9 =27 -12 =23 -35 -42
-6% -13% -4% -2% -11% 4% 12% -5% 4% -17% -6% -19% -4%  -11%
BJLN BE ABE ABCDE ABCDE JLN AHJKL JLN JLN

MN
517 116 401 127 66 45 39 209 113 64 87 45 367 150
43% 38% 45% 46% 42% 49% 53% 44% 47% 40% 42% 38% 44% 40%
B
595 155 440 133 84 42 30 235 104 90 99 67 403 192
50% 51% 49% 48% 53% 45% 41% 49% 43% 57% 48% 56% 49% 51%
I I
387 81 306 98 43 35 33 172 82 47 57 29 284 103
32% 27% 34% 36% 27% 37% 46% 36% 34% 30% 27% 24% 34% 28%
B B ABE KLN LN
121 35 87 217 21 9 4 34 30 16 29 12 79 42
10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 6% 7% 12% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11%
G H
9 - 9 1 2 1 1 3 1 - 1 3 4 4
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1%
B B
14 3 11 2 2 - - 5 4 - 4 1 10 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% % 1%
FG FG
139 36 103 39 20 11 3 33 20 38 28 20 77 62
12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 4% 7% 8% 24% 14% 17% % 17%
GH G G G G AHTKM H HI AHIM
442 115 327 92 62 30 27 197 80 52 67 46 316 126
37% 38% 36% 33% 39% 33% 37% 42% 33% 32% 32% 39% 38% 34%
KN
88 32 55 17 9 6 4 31 24 5 21 7 56 31
% 11% % % 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 3% 10% 6% % %
J c J J J

CIATES

PAGE 64

for whom
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 13/14:
If the election for Senator were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (&) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL) -69 -14 -56 12 9 -6 -68 -414 361 397 -459 =7 442 -495 -16 -409 345 341 -325 -46 16 7 -66 -11
-6% -1% -27% 2% 1% -3% -24% -76% 60% 79% -83% -5% 86% -93% -10% -66% 73% 65% -75% -4% 2% 2% -15% -3%
CGHKN AC ABC  AFG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX AW
pPsw
TOTAL LEVY 524 462 62 324 334 99 88 52 458 440 38 46 469 13 41 88 395 420 43 508 449 167 177 181
—————————— 44% 47% 30% 49% 48% 46% 31% 10% 76% 88% % 32% 91% % 28% 14% 84% 80% 10% 45% 48% 48% 40% 44%
CGHKL C C G G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S W
NOPS
TOTAL BLUMENTHAL 593 476 117 312 326 106 156 467 98 43 497 53 28 509 57 497 50 79 367 554 433 159 243 191
———————————————— 49% 48% 57% 47% 47% 49% 55% 85% 16% 9% 89% 37% 5% 95% 38% 80% 11% 15% 85% 49% 47% 46% 55% 47%
IJLMO BD AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R VX
OR
DEFINITELY LEVY 406 372 35 281 288 66 52 32 367 365 20 21 386 3 17 54 327 346 24 395 360 127 145 134
34% 37% 17% 42% 42% 30% 18% % 61% 73% % 15% 75% 1% 11% % 69% 66% % 35% 39% 37% 33% 33%
CGHKL C AC  AFG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AS
NOPS
PROBABLY LEVY 106 84 22 42 45 29 30 17 85 71 14 22 80 8 19 32 63 68 17 102 81 32 30 44
% 8% 11% % % 13% 10% 3% 14% 14% % 15% 15% 1% 12% % 13% 13% % % % % % 11%
HKNPS E AH AK K AN N AP ASTU S S
LEAN LEVY 12 7 5 1 1 4 6 3 7 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 6 2 12 8 7 1 3
% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 4% - % 1% - % 1% 2% - 1%
DE
LEAN BLUMENTHAL 23 11 12 2 2 4 16 12 10 2 10 12 9 13 14 6 7 5 21 12 3 10 11
% 1% % - - 2% % 2% 2% - % % 2% K % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % %
DEJM ABD AEF J AJK M  AMN
PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL 121 71 50 35 37 29 52 69 42 20 83 18 11 90 20 81 16 33 39 107 68 26 57 38
10% % 24% % 5% 13% 18% 13% % 4% 15% 12% % 17% 13% 13% % % 9% % % % 13% %
BDEIJ ABD E AE I AJ J AM M Q R v
MQRU
DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL 449 394 55 275 287 73 88 386 46 21 404 24 16 410 24 402 28 39 324 426 353 131 176 142
37% 40% 27% 41% 42% 34% 31% 71% 8% 4% 73% 17% % 77% 16% 65% % % 75% 37% 38% 38% 40% 35%
CIJLM C C FG AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
OQR
UNDECIDED 83 56 27 28 29 12 41 217 50 18 21 44 19 13 51 32 27 26 23 79 48 22 25 36
7% 6% 13% 4% 4% 6% 14% 5% 8% 4% 4% 31% 4% 2% 34% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9%
DEJKM ABD AEF H AJK AMN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 10-2

QUESTION 13/14:

If the election for Senator
would you vote?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL)

TOTAL LEVY

DEFINITELY LEVY

PROBABLY LEVY

LEAN LEVY

LEAN BLUMENTHAL

PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL

DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL

UNDECIDED
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were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% 7% 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
-69 388 -465 6 1 414 -501 17 524 -593 - -444 396 387 -451 -421 353 75 23 -83 54 =27 210 =260
-6% 81%  -85% 11% 1% 80%  -84% 20% 100% -100% - -87% 62% 72%  =72% -65% 72% 26% 14% -63% 48% -49%  26% -73%
CGJLO ACDE AC AC AGH AG AJK AJ AL AO AP ASTV ATV ARSTV AX
PTVX
524 427 31 26 39 458 35 30 524 - - 23 497 445 66 95 410 170 90 22 76 13 479 39
44% 89% % 48% 32% 89% % 35% 100% - - % 77% 83% 11% 15% 83% 60% 55% 17% 67% 23% 60% 11%
CEGJK ACDE C C AGH G AJK AL AO AP ATV ATV ATV AX
LOPTV
X
593 39 496 20 38 44 536 13 - 593 - 467 101 58 517 516 57 96 67 105 22 40 269 299
49% % 91% 37% 31% % 90% 15% - 100% - 91% 16% 11% 83% 80% 12% 34% 41% 80% 19% 2% 34% 83%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH ATK AM AN AQ U U ARSU ARSU AW
KMNOR
UwW
406 362 18 14 13 377 20 9 406 - - 8 397 368 29 59 336 130 69 16 58 13 372 28
34% 76% 3% 25% 11% 73% 3% 10% 78% - - 2% 62% 69% 5% 9% 68% 46% 42% 12% 52% 23% 47% 8%
CEGHJ ACDE C C AGH AJK AL AO AP ATV v ATV AX
KLOPT
X
106 62 11 10 23 76 13 17 106 - - 13 91 69 33 33 69 36 20 7 15 - 96 9
% 13% % 18% 19% 15% % 19%  20% - - % 14% 13% % % 14% 13% 12% 5% 13% - 12% 3%
CGJKL AC C AC AG AG AJK AL AO AP vV v \% v
OPVX
12 4 2 2 4 5 2 5 12 - - 2 9 7 3 3 6 5 1 3 - 10 1
% 1% - 4% 3% 1% - 5% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - % -
JKTV JK
23 4 10 1 9 5 14 4 - 23 - 10 9 7 13 12 6 7 1 1 2 1 14 8
% 1% % 2% % 1% % 5% - % - % 1% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% % 2%
IKT BC ATK
121 16 79 10 16 18 98 5 - 121 - 67 45 29 88 90 25 38 10 12 4 72 41
10% 3% 14% 19% 13% % 16% 5% - 20% - 13% % 5% 14% 14% % 13% % % 3% 12% % 12%
BFIKM AB B B AFH ATK M AQ SU
NQU
449 19 408 9 14 21 425 4 - 449 - 389 46 23 416 414 26 51 56 92 16 32 183 250
37% 4% 75% 16% 11% 4% 71% 4% - 76% - 76% 7% 4% 67% 64% 5% 18% 34% 70% 14% 57%  23% 70%
BDEFH ABDE B B AFH ATK AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARSU AW
TKMNQ
RUW
83 11 18 8 45 15 24 44 - - 83 22 45 32 41 38 26 18 7 5 15 3 52 21
% % % 16% 37% % 4% 51% - - 100% % % % % % % % 4% 4% 13% 5% % %
BCFGI BC ABCD AFG ATJ ST
JL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

E A/F/G/H A/I/
ASSOCTIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES
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Table 10-3
QUESTION 13/14:
If the election for Senator were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL) -69 229 69 -362 115 115 65 4 -124 -238 267 -94 -224 -220 -21 162 11 30 -43 -66 67 -10 =27 -99
-6% 74% 17%  =77% 76% 72% 29% 2% -T74% -79% 59% -24% -78% -61% -5% 42% % 8% -13% -31% 23% -4% -8% -34%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ AIJ ALM M N ANO AST AST T AVIWX X X
NSTX
TOTAL LEVY 524 264 217 39 131 133 138 80 17 22 351 134 25 57 171 265 126 194 134 67 171 117 149 84
—————————— 44% 85% 54% 8% 86% 83% 61% 45% 10% % 77% 34% % 16% 44% 69% 49% 50% 40% 31% 59% 45% 42% 29%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T AST T AVIWX X X
NTX
TOTAL BLUMENTHAL 593 34 148 401 16 18 73 75 141 260 84 228 249 277 193 104 116 164 177 133 104 128 176 183
———————————————— 49% 11% 37% 86% 11% 11% 32% 42% 84% 87% 18% 57% 87% 77% 49% 27% 45% 43% 53% 62% 36% 49% 50% 63%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P R AQRS 8] U AUVW
KPRU
DEFINITELY LEVY 406 226 152 25 115 111 105 47 13 12 288 97 15 34 131 216 96 154 103 51 141 93 109 61
34% 72% 38% 5% 76% 69% 46% 26% % % 63% 24% % % 33% 56% 37% 40% 31% 24% 49% 36% 31% 21%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T AST AVIWX X X
NTX
PROBABLY LEVY 106 35 61 10 15 20 31 31 4 6 59 30 10 22 36 44 29 37 26 14 30 20 36 20
% 11% 15% 2% 10% 12% 13% 17% 2% 2% 13% % % % % 11% 11% 10% % % 10% 8% 10% %
DIJM D AD IJ IJ IJ AIJ M M N
LEAN LEVY 12 4 4 4 1 2 2 2 4 4 7 1 1 5 5 2 3 5 2 - 4 5 3
% 1% 1% 1% % % % % - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
MU M 8]
LEAN BLUMENTHAL 23 2 9 13 2 - 4 5 5 8 9 6 3 9 9 2 7 8 4 4 7 4 8 4
% 1% 2% % 1% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
BFP B F F P
PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL 121 5 45 65 2 4 18 217 26 39 32 45 33 52 38 24 29 34 35 22 24 22 39 35
10% 2% 11% 14% 1% 2% % 15% 16% 13% 7% 11% 12% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% % 9% 11% 12%
BEFP B B EF EF EFG EF K Ap
DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL 449 217 95 323 13 14 51 44 110 214 43 176 212 216 146 78 79 122 139 107 73 101 128 145
37% 9% 23% 69% 8% 9% 22% 25% 66% 71% 9% 45% 74% 60% 37% 20% 31% 32% 41% 50% 25% 39% 36% 49%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P QR AQRS 8] U AUVW
HKPU
UNDECIDED 83 14 40 217 4 10 16 24 9 18 21 35 13 25 26 18 17 26 24 15 16 14 217 25
% 4% 10% % 3% % % 13% 5% % % % % % % % % 7% % % % % % %
E B AEIJ

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 10-4
QUESTION 13/14:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

If the election for Senator were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate,

would you vote?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL)

TOTAL LEVY

DEFINITELY LEVY

PROBABLY LEVY

LEAN LEVY

LEAN BLUMENTHAL

PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL

DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL

UNDECIDED

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
-69 -30 -38 17 -9 -21 -11 15 -69 -8 - 51 9 -36 -86 =25 -41 17 -43 -54 -11 - 3
-6% -4% -6% 14% -15% -7% -11% 2% -25% -5% - 16% 4% -11% -27% -8% -5% 12% -26% -30% -4% - 1%

INOST ABCEF AIJK I AIJ AMNO ANO o] AS T ATU ATU

G
524 344 254 67 24 138 42 313 88 72 48 180 109 133 100 132 389 76 56 55 114 149 124
44% 45% 43% 53% 39% 44% 41% 48% 31% 46% 47% 56% 49% 41% 32% 42% 44% 52% 34% 31% 43% 47% 49%
IOST I I I ANO 0] o] S T T T
593 375 292 50 33 158 53 298 157 80 48 129 100 169 185 157 430 58 99 109 125 149 121
49% 48% 50% 40% 54% 50% 51% 46% 56% 51% 47% 40% 45% 52% 59% 50% 49% 40% 60% 62% 47% 47% 48%
IR H L AIM AR AUVW
406 266 197 54 15 109 31 254 63 53 33 155 80 99 70 106 298 64 42 35 91 116 101
34% 34% 34% 43% 24% 34% 30% 39% 22% 34% 33% 48% 36% 31% 22% 34% 34% 44% 25% 20% 34% 37% 40%
IOST E AI I AMNO 0] o] AS T T T
106 72 51 12 9 24 11 53 22 18 13 23 27 30 26 23 83 11 13 16 23 30 19
9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 12% 7% 12% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
12 7 6 - 5 - 3 1 2 2 2 4 4 3 9 1 2 4 - 3 4
% % % 1% - % - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
EGU EG EG EG
23 17 12 1 4 5 - 8 8 3 1 3 7 6 6 5 17 3 2 6 1 4 3
% % % 1% 6% % - 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1%
GU G G G
121 79 64 11 4 17 23 47 47 18 5 22 25 25 45 34 86 7 27 28 32 20 22
10% 10% 11% % 7% % 22% 7% 17% 12% 5% % 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 5% 16% 16% 12% % %
FKRV F F ABCDE AHK LN R VW \Y%
F
449 2178 216 37 25 137 30 243 102 59 42 104 69 138 134 118 328 48 70 75 92 125 96
37% 36% 37% 30% 41% 43% 29% 38% 36% 38% 41% 32% 31% 43% 42% 38% 37% 33% 42% 42% 35% 40% 38%
BDG M M
83 55 42 8 4 20 8 36 35 4 6 15 15 22 30 23 60 12 11 12 25 18 8
7% % % 7% 6% % 8% 6% 13% 3% 6% % % % 10% % % % % 7% 10% % 3%
Jw AHJK L W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA

PAGE 68
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Table 10-5
QUESTION 13/14:
If the election for Senator were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL) -69 -12 56 -84 31 -60 -103 -19 -32 -28 15 5 9 30 19 -59 -42 -14 57 =127
-6% -4% 11%  -41% 3% -62% -44% -8% -21% -13% % 1% 4% 15% 15% -34% -17% -7% 10% -20%
DFGIJ D ABD AFG I AHIJL AHIJ APQR AMPQR AMPOR P PO AT
PQT
TOTAL LEVY 524 150 256 55 460 13 52 99 51 84 123 160 104 111 69 46 96 91 289 234
—————————— 44% 45% 52% 27% 49% 13% 22% 42% 34% 40% 50% 48% 49% 54% 56% 26% 38% 44% 52% 36%
DEGPT D AD AFG I I PQ APQR APQR P P AT
TOTAL BLUMENTHAL 593 162 200 140 429 73 155 117 83 111 109 156 96 81 50 105 139 106 232 361
———————————————— 49% 49% 41% 67% 46% 76% 66% 49% 55% 53% 44% 47% 45% 40% 40% 61% 55% 50% 42% 56%
CNS C ABC AE AE AMNO  MNO AS
DEFINITELY LEVY 406 115 197 44 357 9 39 73 42 61 96 128 81 88 62 34 70 65 236 170
34% 35% 40% 21% 38% 9% 17% 31% 28% 29% 39% 38% 38% 43% 50% 20% 28% 31% 43% 26%
DEGPT D AD FG IJ PQ APQR AMPQR P AT
PROBABLY LEVY 106 32 50 11 92 4 12 21 9 23 26 217 20 23 6 11 25 21 50 56
9% 10% 10% 5% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 5% 6% 10% 10% % 9%
D D FG
LEAN LEVY 12 3 8 1 11 - 1 4 1 - 2 5 4 - 1 2 5 4 8
% 1% 2% - 1% - - 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
FIN F J J N
LEAN BLUMENTHAL 23 2 13 4 16 2 6 6 - 9 4 3 4 7 2 7 3 11 12
% 1% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 2% % 2%
I0 B I IL 0 ]
PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL 121 41 35 24 65 21 55 40 17 31 14 19 25 16 5 32 29 13 47 74
10% 12% % 11% 7% 22% 23% 17% 11% 15% % % 12% 8% 4% 19% 11% % % 11%
EKLO C AE AE  AKL KL ] ANOR o]
DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL 449 119 152 112 348 49 94 71 66 71 90 134 67 58 44 70 103 89 175 275
37% 36% 31% 54% 37% 51% 40% 30% 44% 34% 37% 40% 31% 28% 36% 41% 41% 43% 32% 42%
CHNS ABC AE H H N N MN S
UNDECIDED 83 20 35 13 54 10 28 21 16 15 14 17 14 12 4 22 17 13 30 52
% % % % % 11% 12% % 11% % % % % % 4% 13% % % % %
E ANOR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 10-6
QUESTION 13/14:
If the election for Senator were held today and the candidates were Leora Levy, the Republican party candidate and Richard Blumenthal, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
would you vote?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% 8% 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (LEVY - BLUMENTHAL) -69 -13 -56 -29 =22 5 12 -18 7 -23 -14 =22 -32 -38
-6% -4% -6% -10% -14% 5% 16% -4% 3% -14% -7% -19% -4%  -10%
EJIN DE E ABCDE ABCDEF JLN AHJKL L JLN
MN
TOTAL LEVY 524 132 392 115 62 46 41 218 117 64 81 43 378 146
—————————— 44% 44% 44% 42% 39% 49% 56% 46% 49% 40% 39% 36% 46% 39%
DE LN
TOTAL BLUMENTHAL 593 145 448 144 84 41 29 236 110 87 95 65 409 184
———————————————— 49% 48% 50% 52% 53% 44% 39% 50% 46% 55% 46% 55% 50% 49%
DEFINITELY LEVY 406 105 301 90 49 41 33 172 93 45 63 33 297 109
34% 35% 34% 32% 31% 44% 45% 36% 38% 28% 30% 28% 36% 29%
E E N N N
PROBABLY LEVY 106 24 82 23 11 5 6 42 19 18 17 10 71 35
9% % % % % 5% 8% % 8% 11% % % % %
LEAN LEVY 12 3 9 3 2 - 1 4 5 2 1 - 10 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% -
FL F L L
LEAN BLUMENTHAL 23 3 20 9 5 2 - 5 3 5 3 7 11 12
% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 2% % % %
G G G G HI
PROBABLY BLUMENTHAL 121 41 80 24 13 8 3 217 26 25 29 12 71 50
10% 13% 9% 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% 11% 16% 14% 10% 9% 13%
GH G G H HM H HM
DEFINITELY BLUMENTHAL 449 102 348 112 66 31 26 203 81 56 63 46 327 122
37% 34% 39% 40% 41% 33% 36% 43% 34% 36% 30% 39% 40% 33%
IKN KN
UNDECIDED 83 25 57 17 13 6 3 20 14 8 30 11 39 43
7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 15% 9% 5% 12%
H AHIIM AHIJIM

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 11-1

Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Approve

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DO YOU APPROVE OR
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED
LAMONT IS DOING AS
GOVERNOR?

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID&

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS&

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

PAGE 71

MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37% 34%
648 526 122 331 344 133 166 507 106 82 498 69 107 474 68 565 38 121 379 612 485 190 251 208
54% 53% 59% 50%  50% 61%  58% 93%  18% 16% 90% 485  21% 89%  46% 92% s 23% 88% 54%  52% 55%  56% 51%
TIJMOR D E E AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
535 458 77 319 332 101 96 75 445 429 54 52 444 37 54 121 376 421 42 516 448 168 189 177
45% 46%  37%  48%  48%  46%  34% 14%  73% 86% 10% 36% 86% 7% 365  20% 80% 80% 10% 45%  48% 48%  43% 43%
GHKNP C C G G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S
S
511 422 89 276 288 99 121 430 63 22 442 47 20 442 48 439 35 57 336 484 387 132 208 172
43%  42%  43% 42% 42% 45%  42%  79%  10% 4% 80%  32% 4% 83%  33% 71% 7% 115 78% 42%  42% 38% 47% 42%
IJIMO AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v
OR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRTIZ LEE A

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

PAGE 72

Table 11-2
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Approve
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
DO YOU APPROVE OR 648 61 515 25 46 67 549 33 95 516 38 460 163 130 503 648 - 100 90 111 26 39 324 301
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 54% 13% 94% 47% 38% 13% 92% 37% 18% 87% 46% 90% 25% 24% 81% 100% - 35% 55% 84% 23% 71% 41% 84%
LAMONT IS DOING AS BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ U RU ARSU ARSU AW
GOVERNOR? MNQRU
W
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 535 408 55 23 48 435 65 34 445 58 32 38 488 535 - 130 390 175 87 22 76 16 488 35
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 45% 85% 10% 43% 40% 84% 11% 39% 85% 10% 39% % 76% 100% - 20% 79% 61% 53% 17% 68% 29% 61% 10%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DIDé& CGJLO ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ASTV AX
PTVX
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 511 20 435 20 36 25 461 26 23 467 22 511 - 38 468 460 35 62 56 100 20 35 201 285
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 43% 4% 80% 36% 30% 5% 77% 29% 4% 79% 26% 100% - 7% 75% 71% 7% 22% 34% 76% 17% 62% 25% 79%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS& BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARSU AW
KMNOR
uw

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
BRIZI

FA

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES
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Table 11-3
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Approve
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293

100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
DO YOU APPROVE OR 648 69 190 382 30 39 99 91 130 252 127 258 237 278 208 138 126 180 197 142 115 145 191 194
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 54% 22% 47% 82% 20% 25% 44% 51% T7% 84% 28% 65% 82% 77% 53% 36% 49% 47% 59% 66% 40% 56% 54% 66%
LAMONT IS DOING AS BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AQP P OR AQR U U AUVW
GOVERNOR? KPRU
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 535 257 216 59 124 132 130 86 24 35 357 135 22 66 167 265 135 207 123 68 174 107 168 84
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 45% 82% 53% 13% 82% 82% 58% 48% 14% 12% 78% 34% 8% 19% 43% 69% 52% 54% 37% 32% 60% 41% 48% 29%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DIDé& DIJIM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ IJ ALM M N ANO ST AST AVIWX X X

NSTX
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 511 28 126 350 14 15 60 66 121 229 59 196 230 243 171 83 96 131 160 122 79 118 148 163
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 43% % 31% 75% 9% 9% 27% 37% 72% 76% 13% 50% 80% 68% 445 21% 37% 34% 48% 56% 27% 46% 42% 56%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN ISé& BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AQOP P OR AQRS U U AUVW

KPRU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 11-4

Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Approve

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DO YOU APPROVE OR
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED
LAMONT IS DOING AS
GOVERNOR?

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID&

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS&

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12%  14% 15% 22%  26%  21%

648 396 301 56 40 189 58 329 164 87 60 147 112 182 198 163 479 66 97 111 139 170 137
54% 51% 51% 45% 65% 60% 57% 51% 58% 56% 59%  46% 50% 56% 63% 52% 55%  45% 58%  63% 53%  54%  54%

L BD BCD L AIM R
535 343 257 62 24 143 48 303 109 71 47 172 108 131 119 139 394 74 65 69 118 149 118
45%  44%  44% 50% 40%  45%  47%  47%  39%  46%  46%  53%  48%  40%  38% 44%  45%  51%  39%  39% 45%  47% 47%

0 I ANO 0
511 319 244 40 35 143 45 259 140 59 46 110 86 148 160 141 367 52 89 87 109 137 107
43%  41%  42%  32% 58%  45%  44%  40% 50% 38%  45%  34% 39%  46% 51% 45%  42%  36% 53%  49% 41%  43%  42%
DL ABCD D AHJ L AIM

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-5
Summary Table (Q15-17): %

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DO YOU APPROVE OR
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED
LAMONT IS DOING AS
GOVERNOR?

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID&

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS&

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Total Approve

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
648 181 235 139 487 69 148 124 81 115 124 189 100 92 64 105 147 125 261 387
54% 55% 48% 67% 52% 72% 63% 52% 54% 55% 50% 57% 47% 45% 52% 61% 58% 59% 47% 60%
CNS ABC AE AE MN MN MN AS
535 158 259 55 442 26 81 98 60 84 121 166 98 111 68 60 94 98 281 253
45% 48% 53% 27% 47% 27% 35% 41% 40% 40% 49% 50% 46% 55% 55% 35% 37% 47% 51% 39%
DFGPT D AD FG J P APQ APQ P AT
511 137 173 120 382 54 121 99 78 78 98 143 80 65 48 97 110 94 198 313
43% 41% 35% 58% 41% 56% 52% 42% 52% 37% 40% 43% 37% 32% 39% 56% 44% 45% 36% 48%
CNS ABC AE AE AMNOQ N N AS
R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 11-6

Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Approve

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DO YOU APPROVE OR
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED
LAMONT IS DOING AS
GOVERNOR?

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID&

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS&

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% 8% 6%  40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%

648 188 461 142 88 44 32 262 111 92 111 73 438 210
54% 62% 51% 51% 55% 47% 44%  55%  46%  58%  54% 61%  53%  56%

I ACDEG I I I I
535 132 402 132 68 46 36 216 112 65 91 51 372 163
45%  44%  45% 48% 43% 49% 50%  46%  46% 41%  44%  43%  45% 44%
511 125 386 118 71 37 28 213 92 70 77 59 353 158
43%  41%  43%  43%  45% 40% 39%  45%  38%  44% 37%  50%  43%  42%

K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO LEE

&

A S
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Table 12-1
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408

100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 538 103 374 388 111 139 100 521 464 96 82 488 72 81 159 424 459 85 617 523 198 223 220
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 54% 50% 56% 56% 51% 49% 18% 86% 93% 17% 57% 95% 13% 55% 26% 90% 87% 20% 54% 56% 57% 50% 54%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS& HKNPS AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 507 117 326 339 109 176 459 137 60 487 77 61 484 79 481 80 88 382 587 457 162 242 220
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 51% 57% 49% 49% 50% 62% 84%  23% 12% 88% 54% 12% 91% 53% 78% 17% 17% 88% 51% 49% 47% 55% 54%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DIDG& TJIMOR AEF AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R \%
DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 431 63 313 326 76 89 20 468 405 37 52 395 42 57 37 418 390 42 478 421 142 180 172
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 43% 31% 47% 47% 35% 31% % 77% 81% 7% 36% 77% 8% 38% 6% 89% 74% 10% 42% 45% 41% 40% 42%
LAMONT IS DOING AS CGHKN C AC AFG AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
GOVERNOR? PS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRTIZ LEE A

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 12-2
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 450 90 32 69 484 110 48 497 101 45 - 642 488 140 163 452 211 101 31 88 21 567 62
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 94% 16% 60% 57% 94% 18% 55% 95% 17% 54% - 100% 91%  22% 25% 92% 74% 62% 24% 78% 38% 71% 17%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN ISé& CGJLO ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV v ASTV AX
PTVX
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 58 477 30 59 70 512 42 66 517 41 468 140 - 624 503 93 101 72 108 35 40 280 320
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 12% 87% 55% 49% 14% 86% 48% 13% 87% 50% 92%  22% - 100% 78% 19% 35% 44% 82% 31% 71% 35% 89%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DIDé& BFIMN ABDE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ U ARSU ARSU AW
QRUW
DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 404 21 26 43 437 28 29 410 57 26 35 452 390 93 - 494 172 67 20 78 15 437 45
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 85% 4% 47% 35% 84% 5% 33% 78% 10% 32% 7% 70% 73% 15% - 100% 61% 41% 15% 70% 27% 55% 12%
LAMONT IS DOING AS CGJLO ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV T ASTV AX
GOVERNOR? PTVX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12-3
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 le6l 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293

100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 273 263 99 132 141 161 102 39 60 379 187 50 99 205 300 146 237 167 89 197 135 186 121

APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 87% 65% 21% 87% 88% 71% 57% 23% 20% 83% 47% 18% 28% 53% 78% 56% 62% 50% 41% 68% 52% 53% 41%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS& DIJIM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ J ALM M N ANO T AST T AVWX X X
NTX
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 46 177 392 23 23 92 86 138 254 79 252 262 285 213 110 108 166 205 142 107 147 167 201
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 15% 44% 84% 15% 14% 40% 48% 82% 84% 17% 64% 91% 80% 55% 28% 42% 43% 61% 66% 37% 57% 48% 69%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID& BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL  AOP P AQR  AQR uw U AUVW
KPQRU
DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 235 193 60 118 116 121 73 24 36 313 116 40 65 164 234 117 181 126 67 159 106 139 87
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 75% 48% 13% 78% 73% 53% 41% 14% 12% 69% 29% 14% 18% 42% 60% 45% 47% 38% 31% 55% 41% 39% 30%
LAMONT IS DOING AS DIJIM ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N ANO T ST AVWX X X
GOVERNOR? NTX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12-4
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253

100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 426 328 74 23 161 53 367 128 92 50 202 129 165 140 163 473 88 74 75 147 171 141

APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 55% 56% 59% 38% 51% 52% 57% 46% 59% 49% 63% 58% 51% 45% 52% 54% 61% 45% 42% 56% 54% 56%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS& EIOT E E E I I ANO ] S T T T
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 404 315 56 33 162 52 321 163 81 52 140 111 182 185 166 452 70 96 101 137 161 132
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 52% 54% 45% 55% 51% 51% 50% 58% 52% 51% 43% 50% 56% 59% 53% 51% 48% 58% 57% 52% 51% 52%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID& L H L L

DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 344 264 64 17 109 40 298 97 62 35 167 99 131 96 140 353 75 64 50 116 139 107
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 44% 45% 51% 28% 34% 39% 46% 35% 40% 34% 52% 44% 40% 30% 45% 40% 52% 39% 28% 44% 44% 42%
LAMONT IS DOING AS EFOT EF EF EF IK ANO ] 0 AS T T T
GOVERNOR?

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12-5
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648

100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 175 304 81 534 31 94 128 63 120 146 176 125 132 71 67 134 105 334 308

APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 53% 62% 39% 57% 32% 40% 54% 42% 57% 59% 53% 58% 65% 58% 39% 53% 50% 60% 47%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS& DEGIP D ABD FG I I I P APOR P P P AT
T

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 160 214 149 475 65 138 130 86 113 122 155 111 84 53 105 151 102 254 370
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 48% 44% 72% 50% 68% 59% 55% 57% 54% 50% 46% 52% 41% 43% 61% 60% 49% 46% 57%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DID& CNOS ABC AE E L N ANOR ANOR S
DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 138 228 59 420 18 65 99 58 84 118 127 98 105 58 59 97 69 267 227
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 42% 46% 29% 45% 19% 28% 42% 39% 40% 48% 38% 46% 52% 47% 34% 39% 33% 48% 35%
LAMONT IS DOING AS DEGRT D D FG L PR APQR PR AT
GOVERNOR?

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12-6
Summary Table (Q15-17): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2O0OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374

100% 25% 75% 23% 13% 8% 6% 40%  20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 642 160 482 153 85 53 42 244 143 84 113 57 446 196
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 53% 53% 54% 55% 53% 56% 58% 52% 59% 53% 55% 48% 54% 52%
THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS&
GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU 624 156 469 141 85 43 35 241 122 90 103 68 424 201
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF 52% 51% 52% 51% 54% 46% 48% 51% 51% 57% 50% 57% 51% 54%
THE JOB DONALD TRUMP DIDé&
DO YOU APPROVE OR 494 97 396 123 62 47 38 194 112 62 88 39 347 147
DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB NED 41% 32% 44% 45% 39% 50% 52% 41% 46% 39% 42% 33% 42% 39%
LAMONT IS DOING AS B B B B B L
GOVERNOR?

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -116 -14 -98 -100 -13 -19 330 -458 -442 347 -35 -468 370 -33 280 -389 -401 252 -133 -136 -66 -16 -49
DISAPPROVE) -11%  -12% -7% -15% -15% -6% -6% 60% -76% -88% 62% -25% -91% 69% -22% 45% -82% -76% 58% -12% -15% -19% -4% -12%
IJLMO D AE AE AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R AVX v
QRUV
TOTAL APPROVE 511 422 89 276 288 99 121 430 63 22 442 47 20 442 48 439 35 57 336 484 387 132 208 172
————————————— 43% 42% 43% 42% 42% 45% 42% 79% 10% % 80% 32% % 83% 33% 71% % 11% 78% 42% 42% 38% 47% 42%
IJLMO AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v
OR
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 538 103 374 388 111 139 100 521 464 96 82 488 72 81 159 424 459 85 617 523 198 223 220
———————————————— 53% 54% 50% 56% 56% 51% 49% 18% 86% 93% 17% 57% 95% 13% 55% 26% 90% 87% 20% 54% 56% 57% 50% 54%
HKNPS AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 209 22 169 174 32 25 210 14 6 214 11 4 212 15 216 5 23 160 220 182 72 96 62
19% 21% 11% 25% 25% 15% % 38% % % 39% % % 40% 10% 35% % % 37% 19% 20% 21% 22% 15%
CGIJL C AC  AFG AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R X
MOQR
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 213 67 107 114 67 96 219 48 16 228 36 16 230 34 223 30 34 176 264 205 59 111 109
23% 21% 32% 16% 16% 31% 34% 40% 8% 3% 41% 25% 3% 43% 23% 36% 6% 7% 41% 23% 22% 17% 25% 27%
DEIJM D ABD AE AE AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v v
QRV
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 58 37 31 31 16 45 44 42 25 43 217 26 43 26 62 17 27 35 85 59 22 35 38
8% % 18% % % % 16% % % % 8% 19% % % 17% 10% % % % % % % % %
DEJMQ ABD AEF AJK AMN Q
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 480 66 343 357 96 94 56 479 439 53 55 462 29 55 97 407 431 50 532 464 175 189 183
46% 48% 32% 52% 52% 44% 33% 10% 79% 88% 9% 38% 90% % 37% 16% 86% 82% 12% 47% 50% 50% 42% 45%
CGHKN C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S W
PS
DK/REFUSED 47 33 14 13 13 7 26 17 23 14 18 16 8 21 19 19 12 9 12 41 20 18 13 16
% % % % % 3% % % % % % 11% 2% % 13% % % 2% % % % % % %
DEMRU D AEF AJK M  AMN R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 13-2
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% 5% 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -430 345 -13 -33 -459 351 -22 -474 366 -23 511 -642 -450 328 298 -417 -148 -45 69 -68 14 -366 223
DISAPPROVE) -11% -90% 63% -24% -27% -89% 59% -26% -90% 62% -28% 100% -100% -84% 52% 46% -84% -52% -28% 52% -60% 25% -46% 62%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ RU ARSUV ARSU AW
KMNOR
SUW
TOTAL APPROVE 511 20 435 20 36 25 461 26 23 467 22 511 - 38 468 460 35 62 56 100 20 35 201 285
————————————— 43% % 80% 36% 30% % 77% 29% % 79% 26% 100% - % 75% 71% % 22% 34% 76% 17% 62% 25% 79%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARSU AW
KMNOR
uw
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 450 90 32 69 484 110 48 497 101 45 - 642 488 140 163 452 211 101 31 88 21 567 62
———————————————— 53% 94% 16% 60% 57% 94% 18% 55% 95% 17% 54% - 100% 91% 22% 25% 92% 74% 62% 24% 78% 38% 71% 17%
CGJLO ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV v ASTV AX
PTVX
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 6 213 2 9 8 219 4 5 220 6 231 - 10 220 216 11 15 20 47 5 20 85 135
19% 1% 39% 4% 7% 2% 37% 5% 1% 37% 7% 45% - % 35% 33% % 5% 12% 36% 5% 36% 11% 38%
BDEFH ABDE B AFH AIK AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARSU AW
IKMNQ
RSUW
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 13 222 17 28 17 241 22 17 247 16 280 - 28 248 244 25 48 37 53 14 15 116 150
23% 3% 41% 32% 23% % 41% 25% % 42% 19% 55% - % 40% 38% % 17% 22% 40% 13% 26% 14% 42%
BFIMN ABE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ ARSU AW
QRUW
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 24 41 10 21 23 56 16 28 52 14 - 95 217 66 67 21 34 10 7 6 4 66 25
% % % 18% 17% % % 19% % % 17% - 15% % 11% 10% % 12% % 6% 5% 8% % %
BFLNQ B ABC F AF I AT AL N Q TU
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 427 49 23 48 461 54 32 468 48 30 - 547 461 73 96 431 177 91 23 82 17 501 37
46% 89% 9% 42% 39% 89% % 36% 89% % 36% - 85% 86% 12% 15% 87% 62% 56% 18% 73% 30% 63% 10%
CGJLO ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV ATV ASTV AX
PTVX
DK/REFUSED 47 8 21 2 17 9 25 14 5 26 17 - - 9 17 25 6 12 6 1 5 - 32 11
% 2% % 4% 14% 2% % 16% 1% % 20% - - 2% % % 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% - % %
BFILM B ABCD F  AFG I AIJ Q v v v
NQTV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the grouplngs A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZTI E & ASSOCIATE
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Table 13-3
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -244 -137 250 -118 -126 -100 =37 82 169 -319 9 180 144 -34 =217 -50 -106 =7 32 -118 -17 -38 42
DISAPPROVE) -11% -78% -34% 54% -78% -79% -44% -21% 49% 56% -70% 2% 62% 40% -9% -56% -19% -28% -2% 15% -41% -7% -11% 14%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL  AOP P AQR  AQRS AU U AUVW
HKPOR
U
TOTAL APPROVE 511 28 126 350 14 15 60 66 121 229 59 196 230 243 171 83 96 131 160 122 79 118 148 163
————————————— 43% % 31% 75% % 9% 27% 37% 72% 76% 13% 50% 80% 68% 44% 21% 37% 34% 48% 56% 27% 46% 42% 56%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL  AOP P QR AQRS 8] U AUVW
KPRU
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 273 263 99 132 141 161 102 39 60 379 187 50 99 205 300 146 237 167 89 197 135 186 121
———————————————— 53% 87% 65% 21% 87% 88% 71% 57% 23% 20% 83% 47% 18% 28% 53% 78% 56% 62% 50% 41% 68% 52% 53% 41%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T AST T AVIWX X X
NTX
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 5 50 173 4 1 21 29 58 114 32 84 106 117 68 38 52 49 71 58 32 53 69 76
19% 2% 12% 37% 2% 1% % 16% 35% 38% % 21% 37% 33% 17% 10% 20% 13% 21% 27% 11% 20% 20% 26%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R AR 8] U AU
KPRU
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 23 76 177 10 13 39 37 62 115 28 113 124 126 103 45 44 82 89 64 47 66 78 87
23% % 19% 38% 7% 8% 17% 21% 37% 38% % 28% 43% 35% 26% 12% 17% 21% 26% 30% 16% 25% 22% 30%
BEFKP B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P Q AQR 8] AU
U
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 9 45 37 5 4 22 24 15 22 25 43 21 31 32 28 16 33 30 16 21 21 28 25
% 3% 11% % 4% 2% 10% 13% % % % 11% % % % % % % % 8% % % % %
BEF B B EF EF F F K
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 264 218 62 126 137 139 79 24 39 354 143 29 68 173 272 130 205 137 73 177 114 158 96
46% 85% 54% 13% 84% 85% 61% 44% 14% 13% 78% 36% 10% 19% 44% 70% 50% 53% 41% 34% 61% 44% 45% 33%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T AST AVIWX X X
NTX
DK/REFUSED 47 11 16 19 6 5 5 10 8 11 18 13 7 16 14 3 17 16 9 5 14 6 19 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3%
P P P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 13-4
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve

or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -106 -84 -34 12 -18 -9 -108 13 -32 -4 -92 -43 -16 20 -22 -106 -36 14 13 -39 -34 -34
DISAPPROVE) -11% -14% -14% -28% 19% -6% -8% -17% 4% -21% -4% -28% -19% -5% 6% -7% -12% -25% 9% 7% -15% -11% -13%
DHJLM D D ABCDF ABCD D AHJK AHJ ALM AIMN Q AR AUVW
R G
TOTAL APPROVE 511 319 244 40 35 143 45 259 140 59 46 110 86 148 160 141 367 52 89 87 109 137 107
————————————— 43% 41% 42% 32% 58% 45% 44% 40% 50% 38% 45% 34% 39% 46% 51% 45% 42% 36% 53% 49% 41% 43% 42%
DL ABCD D AHJ L AIM AR
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 426 328 74 23 161 53 367 128 92 50 202 129 165 140 163 473 88 74 75 147 171 141
———————————————— 53% 55% 56% 59% 38% 51% 52% 57% 46% 59% 49% 63% 58% 51% 45% 52% 54% 61% 45% 42% 56% 54% 56%
EIOT E E E I I ANO ] S T T T
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 127 87 23 17 87 15 116 57 26 30 47 36 69 77 55 173 20 35 42 49 57 40
19% 16% 15% 18% 28% 28% 14% 18% 20% 17% 29% 15% 16% 21% 24% 18% 20% 14% 21% 24% 18% 18% 16%
C ABCG AHJ L M
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 192 158 17 18 56 30 143 83 33 17 63 50 80 84 85 194 32 53 46 60 80 67
23% 25% 27% 13% 30% 18% 29% 22% 30% 21% 16% 20% 22% 25% 26% 27% 22% 22% 32% 26% 23% 25% 26%
DF DF DF D DF HK A
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 67 58 7 1 12 14 41 29 15 7 21 19 20 33 29 63 14 15 19 17 29 16
% % 10% 6% 2% % 14% % 10% 10% 7% % % % 10% % % 10% % 11% % % %
EF EF EF EF
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 359 270 67 22 149 39 326 99 76 43 181 110 145 108 133 410 74 59 56 130 142 125
46% 46% 46% 53% 37% 47% 38% 50% 35% 49% 42% 56% 49% 45% 34% 43% 47% 51% 35% 31% 49% 45% 49%
I0ST G I I ANO ] 0 S T T T
DK/REFUSED 47 29 15 11 3 12 4 22 12 5 6 11 9 11 15 9 38 5 4 15 8 7 5
% % % % 4% % 4% % % 3% 5% % 4% % % 3% % 4% 2% % 3% 2% 2%
W C uvw

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/T/
EE & AS

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES

PAGE 86
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Table 13-5
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -37 -131 38 -153 23 27 -30 15 -42 -48 -34 -45 -66 -23 30 -24 -11 -136 5
DISAPPROVE) -11%  -11% -27% 18% -16% 24% 11% -13% 10% -20% -20% -10% -21% -33% -18% 18% -10% -5% -25% 1%
CEJKM C ABC AEG AE AHJKL JK N AMNOQ MN AMNO AS
NS R
TOTAL APPROVE 511 137 173 120 382 54 121 99 78 78 98 143 80 65 48 97 110 94 198 313
————————————— 43% 41% 35% 58% 41% 56% 52% 42% 52% 37% 40% 43% 37% 32% 39% 56% 44% 45% 36% 48%
CNS ABC AE AE JK AMNOQ N N AS
R
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 175 304 81 534 31 94 128 63 120 146 176 125 132 71 67 134 105 334 308
———————————————— 53% 53% 62% 39% 57% 32% 40% 54% 42% 57% 59% 53% 58% 65% 58% 39% 53% 50% 60% 47%
DEFGIP D ABD FG I I I P APQOR P P P AT
T
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 64 78 47 164 30 61 22 30 30 52 86 26 29 28 26 53 58 85 146
19% 19% 16% 23% 17% 32% 26% 9% 20% 14% 21% 26% 12% 14% 23% 15% 21% 28% 15% 23%
HM AE E H H AHJ M M AMNP S
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 73 95 72 218 24 60 77 48 48 46 56 54 37 20 71 58 36 113 167
23% 22% 19% 35% 23% 24% 26% 33% 32% 23% 19% 17% 25% 18% 17% 41% 23% 17% 21% 26%
L ABC AJKL KL AMNOQ
R
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 25 32 22 70 10 24 34 12 21 14 13 28 11 2 18 24 11 42 53
% % % 11% % 11% 10% 14% % 10% % 4% 13% % 2% 10% % % % %
LO AKL L ANOR 0 ]
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 150 272 59 464 20 70 94 51 99 132 163 96 121 69 49 110 94 292 255
46% 45% 55% 28% 49% 21% 30% 40% 34% 47% 54% 49% 45% 59% 56% 28% 44% 45% 53% 39%
DEFGIP D ABD FG I HI HI P AMPOR AMPQR P P AT
T
DK/REFUSED 47 19 14 7 26 12 18 10 9 12 2 14 10 7 4 9 8 11 20 27
% % % 3% 3% 12% % % 6% % 1% % % 3% 3% 5% 3% % % %
K AE E K K K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 13-6
QUESTION 15:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (APPROVE - -131 -36 -95 -35 -13 -15 -14 -31 -51 -14 -36 2 -93 =37
DISAPPROVE) -11% -12% -11% -13% -8% -16% -19% -7% -21% -9% -18% % -11% -10%
I AIKM IK AHIJK I I

MN
TOTAL APPROVE 511 125 386 118 71 37 28 213 92 70 77 59 353 158
————————————— 43% 41% 43% 43% 45% 40% 39% 45% 38% 44% 37% 50% 43% 42%
K
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 642 160 482 153 85 53 42 244 143 84 113 57 446 196
———————————————— 53% 53% 54% 55% 53% 56% 58% 52% 59% 53% 55% 48% 54% 52%
STRONGLY APPROVE 231 57 174 52 31 18 10 107 37 29 34 23 164 67
19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 14% 23% 15% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18%
I
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 280 68 212 66 41 20 19 106 54 41 43 36 188 92
23% 22% 24% 24% 26% 21% 25% 22% 23% 26% 21% 30% 23% 25%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 95 26 68 19 16 4 4 26 17 18 23 12 53 42
8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 4% 5% 5% 7% 11% 11% 10% 6% 11%
H HM
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 547 134 413 133 68 49 39 219 126 66 90 46 393 154
46% 44% 46% 48% 43% 52% 53% 46% 52% 41% 44% 38% 48% 41%
LN
DK/REFUSED 47 18 29 7 3 3 2 17 7 5 16 2 28 19
4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5%
DE ILM

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 14-1
QUESTION 16:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED
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Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 -9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51%  42%  46% 12%  43%  45% 12% 51%  39%  44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37%  34%
-90 -49 -41 -7 =7 -8 -80 -384 308 368 -433 -25 383 -447 -25 -360 296 332 -340 -71 -9 6 -53 -43
-7% -5% -20% -1% -1% -4% -28% -70% 51% 74% -78% -17% 74% -84% -17% -58% 63% 63% -79% -6% -1% 2% -12% -11%
CGHKL AC ABC AG AG AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX
NOPSW
535 458 77 319 332 101 96 75 445 429 54 52 444 37 54 121 376 421 42 516 448 168 189 177
45%  46%  37%  48%  48%  46%  34% 14% 73% 86% 10% 36%  86% % 36% 20% 80% 80% 10%  45%  48%  48%  43%  43%
GHKNP C C G G AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
S
624 507 117 326 339 109 176 459 137 60 487 77 61 484 79 481 80 88 382 587 457 162 242 220
52% 51% 57% 49% 49% 50% 62% 84% 23% 12% 88% 54%  12% 91% 53% 78% 17% 17% 88% 51% 49% 47% 55%  54%
TIJIMOR AEF AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R \Y%
349 310 39 231 240 62 45 38 302 299 18 32 312 10 27 61 258 288 19 337 292 120 114 114
29% 31% 19% 35% 35% 28% 16% %  50% 60% 3% 22%  60% % 18% 10% 55%  55% % 30% 31% 35% 26%  28%
CGHKN C AC AG G AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S W
OPS
186 148 38 88 92 39 51 37 143 129 36 20 132 27 27 60 118 133 23 179 156 48 75 63
15% 15% 18% 13% 13% 18% 18% 7% 24%  26% 6%  14%  26% 5% 18% 10% 25% 25% 5% 16% 17% 14% 17% 15%
HKNPS AH AKL K AN N AP ASTU S S
96 69 217 36 39 18 39 39 54 33 44 19 33 40 22 42 39 36 40 88 69 21 43 32
% s 13% % % % 14% % % % 8% 13% % % 15% % % % % % % % 10% %
BD AE AMN
529 438 90 289 300 90 138 420 83 27 443 59 28 444 57 438 41 53 342 499 388 141 199 188
44%  44%  44% 44% 44% 42% 48%  T77% 0 14% 5% 80%  41% 5% 83% 38% T71% 9% 10%  79%  44%  42%  41%  45%  46%
TIJIMOR AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
41 28 13 18 19 8 13 12 25 11 15 15 11 14 16 16 15 16 9 38 25 18 13 10
% % % % % 4% % % % % s 10% % s 11% % % % % % % % % %
AJK AMN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRI

Z
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[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



Table 14-2
QUESTION 16:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED
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Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 1loe4 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% S 44%  49% % 43% 53% 45% 52%  54%  41%  24% 14%  11% 9% 5% 67%  30%
-90 350 -422 -7 =11 365  -447 -8 379 -459 -9 -430 348 535 -624 -373 298 74 15 -86 41  -23 208 -285
-7% 73% -77% -12% -9% 71% -75% -9% 72% -77% -11% -84% 54% 100% -100% -58% 60% 26% 9% -65% 37% -42% 26% -79%
CGJLO ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ASTV AX
PTVX
535 408 55 23 48 435 65 34 445 58 32 38 488 535 - 130 390 175 87 22 76 16 488 35
45%  85% 10%  43%  40%  84% 11% 39% 85% 10%  39% % 76% 100% - 20%  79% 61% 53% 17% 68% 29% 61% 10%
CGJLO ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV v ASTV AX
PTVX
624 58 477 30 59 70 512 42 66 517 41 468 140 - 624 503 93 101 72 108 35 40 280 320
52%  12% 87%  55%  49%  14% 86%  48% 13% 87% 50% 92%  22% - 100% 78% 19% 35% 44% 82% 31% 71% 35% 89%
BFIMN ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ U ARSU ARSU AW
QORUW
349 292 20 13 24 308 22 19 313 22 13 14 334 349 - 63 276 118 54 16 51 10 322 22
29%  61% % 23% 20% 60% % 21%  60% % 16% % 52%  65% - 10% 56% 41% 33% 12% 45% 18%  40% %
CEGJK ACDE C C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV vV ATV AX
LOPTX
186 116 35 11 24 127 43 16 132 35 19 24 154 186 - 66 114 57 33 6 25 165 13
15%  24% % 19% 20% 25% % 18%  25% s 23% % 24%  35% - 10% 23% 20% 20% 4% 23% 11%  21% %
CGJLO AC C C AG G AJ J AL AO AP T T T AX
PTX
96 33 40 11 12 41 46 9 41 44 11 33 60 - 96 50 40 26 15 10 14 4 62 29
% % % 20% 10% % 8%  10% % s 13% % % - 15% % % % % s 13% 7% % %
N BC AN
529 25 437 19 47 30 466 33 25 473 31 435 80 - 529 453 53 74 57 98 20 36 218 291
44% 5% 80% 35%  39% % 78%  38% % 80% 37% 85% 12% - 85% 70% 11% 26% 35% 75% 18% 64% 27%  81%
BFIMN ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ U ARSU ARSU AW
QRSUW
41 11 14 1 14 12 18 11 13 18 10 6 14 - - 16 11 9 5 1 2 - 32 4
3% 2% 3% 2% 12% 2% 3% 13% 2% 3% 12% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% - 4% 1%
LNOTV ABCD AFG AIJ \Y% \Y% X
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 14-3
QUESTION 16:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (APPROVE - -90 211 39 -333 102 109 39 - -114 -219 278 -117 -240 -219 -47 155 26 41 -82 =74 67 -39 - -117
DISAPPROVE) -7% 68% 108 -71% 67% 68% 17% - -68% -73% 61% -30% -83% -61% -12% 40% 10% 118 -24% -34% 23% -15% - —-40%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ AIJ ALM M N ANO AST AST AVIWX X  AVX
NOSTV
X
TOTAL APPROVE 535 257 216 59 124 132 130 86 24 35 357 135 22 66 167 265 135 207 123 68 174 107 168 84
————————————— 45% 82% 53% 13% 82% 82% 58% 48% 14% 12% 78% 34% % 19% 43% 69% 52% 54% 37% 32% 60% 41% 48% 29%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO ST  AST AVIWX X X
NSTX
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 624 46 177 392 23 23 92 86 138 254 79 252 262 285 213 110 108 166 205 142 107 147 167 201
———————————————— 52% 15% 44% 84% 15% 14% 40% 48% 82% 84% 17% 64% 91% 80% 55% 28% 42% 43% 61% 66% 37% 57% 48% 69%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P AQR  AQR uw U AUVW
KPQRU
STRONGLY APPROVE 349 200 119 217 98 102 73 46 11 16 260 62 16 32 94 202 96 131 83 37 118 67 110 53
29% 64% 29% 6% 64% 64% 32% 26% % % 57% 16% % % 24% 52% 37% 34% 25% 17% 40% 26% 31% 18%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ IJ ALM M N  ANO ST ST T AVIWX X X
NTX
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 186 57 97 32 27 30 57 40 13 19 97 73 6 34 72 64 38 77 40 31 57 40 58 31
15% 18% 24% % 18% 19% 25% 22% % % 21% 19% 2% 10% 18% 16% 15% 20% 12% 14% 19% 15% 17% 11%
DIJMN D AD IJ IJ AIJ IJ AM M N N S X X
X
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 96 12 50 30 5 8 31 20 12 19 22 46 16 28 39 28 23 28 30 14 29 18 23 25
% % 12% % 3% 5% 14% 11% % % % 12% % % 10% % % % % 6% 10% % % %
BEK ABD AEFIJ E KM
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 529 34 127 361 18 15 61 66 126 235 57 206 246 257 174 82 85 138 176 128 78 128 145 176
44% 11% 31% 77% 12% 10% 27% 37% 76% 78% 12% 52% 85% 72% 45% 21% 33% 36% 52% 59% 27% 49% 41% 60%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P AQR  AQR 8] U AUVW
KPQRU
DK/REFUSED 41 9 12 17 4 5 4 7 6 12 20 9 4 7 10 11 16 10 7 6 10 5 17 8
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
M M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 14-4
QUESTION 16:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 4

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12%  14% 15% 22%  26%  21%
**D/S (APPROVE - -90 -61 -58 6 -9 -19 -5 -18 -55 -10 -5 33 -3 -51 -66 -27 -58 4 =31 -32 -19 -12 -14
DISAPPROVE) -7%  -8% -10% % -15% -6% -5% -3% -19% -6% -5% 10% -2% -16% -21% -9% -7% 3% -19% -18% -7% -4% -5%
INOST ABCEF AT I I AMNO ANO AS T AT T
G
TOTAL APPROVE 535 343 257 62 24 143 48 303 109 71 47 172 108 131 119 139 394 74 65 69 118 149 118
————————————— 45%  44%  44%  50%  40%  45%  47%  47%  39%  46%  46%  53%  48%  40%  38% 44%  45%  51%  39%  39% 45%  47%  47%
0 I ANO 0
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 624 404 315 56 33 162 52 321 163 81 52 140 111 182 185 166 452 70 96 101 137 161 132
———————————————— 52% 52% 54% 45% 55% 51% 51% 50% 58% 52% 51% 43% 50% 56% 59% 53% 51% 48% 58% 57% 52%  51%  52%
L H L L
STRONGLY APPROVE 349 210 154 45 11 111 28 210 57 47 33 120 63 89 74 82 265 46 37 40 84 91 76
29%  27% 26% 36% 17% 35% 27% 32% 20% 30% 33% 37% 28% 27% 24% 26% 30% 31% 22% 23% 32%  29%  30%
EI E BCE I I I AMNO
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 186 133 103 17 14 32 20 94 52 24 14 52 45 42 45 57 129 28 28 29 33 58 42
15%  17% 17% 14% 22% 10% 19% 14% 18% 15% 13% 16% 20% 13% 14% 18% 15% 19% 17%  16% 13%  18% 17%
F F F N
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 96 69 55 10 4 14 11 50 29 9 5 21 24 28 19 29 64 14 15 16 26 23 16
% % % % 7% s 11% %  10% 6% 5% s 11% % % % % 10% % % 10% % %
F F F
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 529 335 260 46 29 148 42 272 134 72 47 118 87 153 166 137 388 55 81 86 111 138 116
44%  43%  44%  37% 47%  47%  41%  42%  48%  46%  46%  37%  39%  47%  53% 44%  44%  38%  49%  48% 42%  44%  46%
L L AIM
DK/REFUSED 41 26 16 7 4 11 2 23 9 4 3 11 4 12 12 8 32 3 5 6 9 6 2
% % % 5% 6% % 2% % 3% 3% 3% % 2% % % 3% % 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
W
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 14-5
QUESTION 16:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
-90 -3 45 -94 -33 -39 =57 -32 -26 -29 -1 11 -13 27 15 -45 =57 -4 27 =117
=-7% -1% 9% -45% -4% -41% -24% -14% -17% -14% - % -6% 13% 12%  -26% -23% -2% % -18%
DFGHI AD  ABD AFG AHIJ AHIJK PQ AMPQR AMPQR APQ AT
JPQT
535 158 259 55 442 26 81 98 60 84 121 166 98 111 68 60 94 98 281 253
45% 48% 53% 27% 47% 27% 35% 41% 40% 40% 49% 50% 46% 55% 55% 35% 37% 47% 51% 39%
DEGPT D AD FG J P APQ APQ P AT
624 160 214 149 475 65 138 130 86 113 122 155 111 84 53 105 151 102 254 370
52% 48% 44% 72% 50% 68% 59% 55% 57% 54% 50% 46% 52% 41% 43% 61% 60% 49% 46% 57%
CNOS ABC AE E L N ANOR ANOR S
349 105 180 24 297 11 44 51 35 52 77 131 56 71 56 29 58 75 185 164
29% 32% 37% 11% 32% 11% 19% 22% 23% 25% 31% 39% 26% 35% 45% 17% 23% 36% 33% 25%
DEFGHP D AD FG H AHIJ P PO AMPQ MPQ T
186 53 80 32 145 15 38 47 25 33 44 35 42 41 12 31 36 22 97 89
15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18% 10% 19% 20% 10% 18% 14% 11% 18% 14%
L L L OR OR
96 22 41 14 74 7 20 28 13 27 11 15 29 12 5 12 27 10 47 49
% % % % 8% 7% % 12% % 13% % 4% 13% 6% 4% % 11% % % 7%
LO KL KL ANOPR OR
529 139 173 135 402 58 119 103 73 86 111 140 82 72 48 93 125 92 207 322
44% 42% 35% 65% 43% 60% 51% 43% 48% 41% 45% 42% 38% 35% 39% 54% 49% 44% 38% 50%
CNS ABC AE E AMNO MN AS
41 13 17 3 24 5 14 9 4 12 3 13 5 9 2 8 7 10 16 25
% % % % % 6% % 4% 3% % 1% % 2% 4% 2% % 3% % % %
K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
LEE AS E S

FABRIZIO &

SOCIAT
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CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 94
Table 14-6
QUESTION 16:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FATR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE, 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23%  13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69%  31%
**D/S (APPROVE - -90 =23 -67 -9 -17 2 2 =25 -10 -25 -12 -17 -52 -38
DISAPPROVE) -7%  -8% -7%  -3% -11% % 2% -5% -4% -16% -6% -15% -6% -10%
J ABCE ABCDE ABCDE JLN JLN JL JL
TOTAL APPROVE 535 132 402 132 68 46 36 216 112 65 91 51 372 163
————————————— 45%  44%  45%  48%  43% 49%  50% 46% 463 41%  44%  43%  45% 443
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 624 156 469 141 85 43 35 241 122 90 103 68 424 201
———————————————— 525 51% 52% 51% 54% 46%  48% 51% 51% 57% 50% 57% 51% 543
STRONGLY APPROVE 349 80 269 9 36 34 23 144 80 38 54 33 248 101
29% 26% 30% 35% 23% 37%  31% 30% 33% 24% 26% 28% 30% 27%
E E
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 186 52 134 36 32 12 14 72 32 27 37 18 124 62
15% 17% 15% 13% 20% 12%  19% 15% 13% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 96 20 76 18 15 5 9 38 14 21 18 4 66 30
8% s 8 % $ 5% 13% 5 6% 133 s 3% 8% %
L IL L
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 529 135 393 122 70 39 25 203 108 69 85 64 358 171
44%  45%  44% 443 44%  42%  35%  43%  45%  43%  41% 543 43% 463
KM
DK/REFUSED 41 15 26 4 5 4 2 18 7 4 12 - 31 10
5 $ 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% S 3% 2% % - % %
L D L L L L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 15-1
QUESTION 17:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 95
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
155 95 59 19 18 57 77 488 -362 -324 461 17 -289 432 11 528 =380 -268 337 133 64 47 71 36
13% 108 29% % % 26% 27% 89% -60% -65% 83% 12% -56% 81% 8% 86% -81% -51% 78% 12% % 14% 16% 9%
BDEIJ D ABD AE AE AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU RU R X
MOQRU
X
648 526 122 331 344 133 166 507 106 82 498 69 107 474 68 565 38 121 379 612 485 190 251 208
54% 53% 59% 50% 50% 61% 58% 93% 18% 16% 90% 48%  21% 89% 46% 92% % 23% 88% 54% 52% 55% 56% 51%
TJIMOR D E E AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R
494 431 63 313 326 76 89 20 468 405 37 52 395 42 57 37 418 390 42 478 421 142 180 172
41% 43% 31% 47% 47% 35% 31% 4% 77% 81% 7% 36% 77% 8% 38% 6% 89% 74% 10% 42% 45% 41% 40% 42%
CGHKN C AC AFG AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
PS
328 286 42 216 223 59 44 303 16 14 297 18 22 284 22 313 2 28 236 308 258 113 136 80
27% 29%  20% 33% 32% 27% 15% 56% % % 53% 12% % 53% 15% 51% - % 55% 27% 28% 33% 30% 19%
CGIJL C AC AG G AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R X X
MOQRX
320 240 81 115 120 74 122 204 90 68 201 52 85 189 46 253 37 93 143 304 228 77 115 128
27% 24% 39% 17% 17% 34% 43% 37% 15% 14% 36% 36% 16% 35% 31% 41% % 18% 33% 27% 24% 22% 26% 31%
DEIJM D ABD E AE AT AJ J AM M AQ ARTU R R \%
OR
185 151 34 90 94 36 55 14 168 138 24 23 132 28 25 30 134 133 23 175 150 61 56 68
15% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 19% % 28% 27% % 16%  26% % 17% % 28% 25% % 15% 16% 18% 13% 17%
HKNPS AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
309 280 29 223 232 40 34 6 300 268 13 28 263 14 32 7 284 257 19 303 271 81 124 103
26% 28% 14% 34% 34% 19% 12% 1% 50% 53% % 20% 51% s 21% 1% 60% 49% % 27% 29% 23% 28% 25%
CFGHK C ABC AFG AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S
NPS
58 37 21 19 20 8 30 20 32 14 21 23 14 20 24 14 15 14 12 51 23 15 14 29
5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 16% 3% 4% 16% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7%
DPSU ABD AEF AJK AMN U W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRI

Z

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 96
Table 15-2
QUESTION 17:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% % 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (APPROVE - 155 -343 494 - 3 =370 520 4 =316 458 12 425 -289 -261 410 648 -494 =72 24 91 -52 24 -113 257
DISAPPROVE) 13% -72% 90% -1% 3% -72% 87% 5% -60% 77% 14% 83% -45% -49% 66% 100% -100% -25% 14% 69% -47% 445 -14% 72%
BDEFH ABDE B BD AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ y) RU ARSUV ARSU AW
IMNQR
uw
TOTAL APPROVE 648 61 515 25 46 67 549 33 95 516 38 460 163 130 503 648 - 100 90 111 26 39 324 301
————————————— 54% 13% 94% 47% 38% 13% 92% 37% 18% 87% 46% 90% 25% 24% 81l% 100% - 35% 55% 84% 23% 71% 41% 84%
BEFHI ABDE B B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ U RU ARSU ARSU AW
MNQRU
W
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 494 404 21 26 43 437 28 29 410 57 26 35 452 390 93 - 494 172 67 20 78 15 437 45
———————————————— 41% 85% % 47% 35% 84% % 33% 78% 10% 32% % 70% 73% 15% - 100% 61% 41% 15% 70% 27% 55% 12%
CGJLO ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV T ASTV AX
PTVX
STRONGLY APPROVE 328 11 313 - 4 13 314 1 19 302 8 278 43 34 284 328 - 24 37 77 9 28 137 180
27% % 57% - 3% 3% 53% 1% % 51% 10% 54% % 6% 46% 51% - 9% 23% 59% 8% 49% 17% 50%
BDEFH D ABDE AFH AIK AM AN AQ RU ARSU ARSU AW
TIKMNQ
RUW
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 320 50 202 25 43 54 235 32 76 214 30 182 119 96 219 320 - 76 53 34 17 12 188 121
27% 11% 37% 47% 35% 10% 39% 36% 15% 36% 36% 36% 19% 18% 35% 49% - 27% 32% 26% 15% 21% 23% 34%
BFIMN AB AB B AF F AL I AM AN AQ y) 9] y) AW
QU
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 185 134 18 13 20 147 22 16 140 33 12 25 158 124 57 - 185 71 25 8 25 5 154 23
15% 28% % 24% 17% 28% % 18% 27% % 15% % 25% 23% % - 38% 25% 15% 6% 23% 9% 19% %
CGJLO  ACE C C AG G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV T v AX
PTX
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 309 270 3 13 23 290 6 12 271 24 14 11 295 266 35 - 309 101 42 12 53 10 283 22
26% 56% 1% 24% 19% 56% 1% 14% 52% % 17% % 46% 50% % - 62% 35% 25% % 47% 18% 35% %
CGHJL ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV T ASTV AX
OPTX
DK/REFUSED 58 12 10 3 33 13 18 26 19 21 19 15 27 14 29 - - 12 6 1 8 1 38 13
% % % 6% 27% % % 30% 4% % 23% % % % 5% - - % 4% 7% 3% % %
BCEFPQ ABCD AFG AIJ T T
T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 15-3
QUESTION 17:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (APPROVE - 155 -166 -3 322 -88 =77 =22 19 105 217 -186 142 197 213 44 -95 9 -1 71 75 -44 39 52 107
DISAPPROVE) 13% -53% -1% 69% -58% -48% -10% 10% 63% 72%  -41% 36% 69% 59% 11%  -25% 4% - 21% 35% -15% 15% 15% 37%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL  AOP P R AQR AQRS 8] U AUVW
KPQRU
TOTAL APPROVE 648 69 190 382 30 39 99 91 130 252 127 258 237 278 208 138 126 180 197 142 115 145 191 194
————————————— 54% 22% 47% 82% 20% 25% 44% 51% 77% 84% 28% 65% 82% 77% 53% 36% 49% 47% 59% 66% 40% 56% 54% 66%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AK  AKL AOP P QR AQR 8] U AUVW
KPRU
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 494 235 193 60 118 116 121 73 24 36 313 116 40 65 164 234 117 181 126 67 159 106 139 87
———————————————— 41% 75% 48% 13% 78% 73% 53% 41% 14% 12% 69% 29% 14% 18% 42% 60% 45% 47% 38% 31% 55% 41% 39% 30%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T ST AVIWX X X
NTX
STRONGLY APPROVE 328 18 74 234 9 10 35 39 77 157 44 128 144 159 99 62 62 92 98 76 51 71 103 102
27% % 18% 50% 6% 6% 15% 22% 46% 52% 10% 32% 50% 44% 25% 16% 24% 24% 29% 35% 18% 27% 29% 35%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AQR 8] U AUV
KPU
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 320 51 116 148 21 30 64 52 52 96 83 130 93 119 109 76 64 88 100 66 64 74 88 92
27% 16% 29% 32% 14% 19% 28% 29% 31% 32% 18% 33% 32% 33% 28% 20% 25% 23% 30% 31% 22% 29% 25% 31%
BEFKP B B EF EF EF EF AK K Ap P R 8]
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 185 69 78 33 35 34 46 32 12 22 92 59 23 26 77 70 39 64 51 32 50 45 52 38
15% 22% 19% % 23% 21% 20% 18% % 7% 20% 15% % % 20% 18% 15% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 15% 13%
DIJMN AD D AIJ J iJ IJ M M N N
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 309 166 115 26 83 82 74 41 13 14 221 56 17 38 87 164 78 117 75 36 109 62 86 50
26% 53% 28% 6% 55% 51% 33% 23% 7% 5% 48% 14% 6% 11% 22% 42% 30% 31% 22% 17% 37% 24% 24% 17%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T ST AVIWX X X
NTX
DK/REFUSED 58 8 22 26 3 5 7 15 14 13 16 22 11 16 19 15 16 23 12 7 16 8 23 11
% 2% % % 2% 3% 3% % % % % % % % % % % % % 3% % 3% % %
BE B E EFG

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 15-4
QUESTION 17:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%

155 52 37 -8 23 80 18 31 66 24 25 -20 14 51 102 23 126 -9 33 61 24 32 30
13% % 6% -6% 38% 25% 18% % 24% 16% 25% -6% 6% 16% 32% 7% 14% -6% 20% 35% 9% 10% 12%
BCDHL D D ABCDG ABCD BCD AH H AH L LM ALMN P R AUVW
MPR
648 396 301 56 40 189 58 329 164 87 60 147 112 182 198 163 479 66 97 111 139 170 137
54% 51% 51% 45% 65% 60% 57% 51% 58% 56% 59% 46% 50% 56% 63% 52% 55% 45% 58% 63% 53% 54% 54%
L BD BCD L AIM R

494 344 264 64 17 109 40 298 97 62 35 167 99 131 96 140 353 75 64 50 116 139 107
41% 44% 45% 51% 28% 34% 39% 46% 35% 40% 34% 52% 44% 40% 30% 45% 40% 52% 39% 28% 44% 44% 42%
EFOT EF EF EF IK ANO 0] o] AS T T T
328 174 133 22 19 124 27 181 62 40 42 78 42 102 102 75 251 28 47 59 70 87 63
27% 22% 23% 18% 31% 39% 26% 28% 22% 26% 41% 24% 19% 32% 32% 24% 29% 19% 28% 33% 26% 28% 25%

BCDMR ABCDG AHIJ M M
320 222 168 33 21 65 31 149 102 47 18 69 70 80 96 89 228 38 50 52 69 83 74
27% 29% 29% 27% 35% 21% 30% 23% 36% 30% 18% 21% 31% 25% 31% 28% 26% 26% 30% 29% 26% 26% 29%

FK F F AHK K L L
185 125 94 20 10 44 15 106 40 18 20 61 34 45 45 53 132 30 23 22 47 49 35
15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 13% 18% 15% 14%
309 219 170 43 6 64 25 192 57 44 15 106 65 85 51 87 222 45 42 27 69 90 72
26% 28% 29% 35% 10% 20% 24% 30% 20% 28% 15% 33% 29% 26% 16% 28% 25% 31% 25% 15% 26% 29% 28%
EKOT EF EF EF E E IK K AO 0] 0 T T T
58 33 24 6 4 18 4 20 20 7 7 9 13 11 21 9 46 4 5 17 9 7 9
% % % % 7% % 4% % % 4% 7% % % % % 3% 5% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 4%

\Y% H L UvW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA
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Table 15-5
QUESTION 17:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (APPROVE - 155 43 8 80 67 51 83 25 23 31 6 61 2 -13 6 46 49 55 -6 161
DISAPPROVE) 13% 13% 2% 39% 7% 53% 35% 11% 15% 15% 2% 18% 1% -6% 5% 27% 20% 26% -1% 25%
CEKMN C ABC AEG AE K K K AHK N N AMNO AMNO AMNO AS
0s
TOTAL APPROVE 648 181 235 139 487 69 148 124 81 115 124 189 100 92 64 105 147 125 261 387
————————————— 54% 55% 48% 67% 52% 72% 63% 52% 54% 55% 50% 57% 47% 45% 52% 61% 58% 59% 47% 60%
CNS ABC AE AE MN MN MN AS
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 494 138 228 59 420 18 65 99 58 84 118 127 98 105 58 59 97 69 267 227
———————————————— 41% 42% 46% 29% 45% 19% 28% 42% 39% 40% 48% 38% 46% 52% 47% 34% 39% 33% 48% 35%
DEFGRT D D FG L PR APQR PR AT
STRONGLY APPROVE 328 91 119 68 243 39 77 44 32 55 70 115 33 46 39 43 78 76 122 206
27% 28% 24% 33% 26% 41% 33% 19% 21% 26% 28% 35% 15% 23% 32% 25% 31% 36% 22% 32%
HMS C AE H AHIJ M M M AMNP S
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 320 90 116 71 244 30 71 80 49 60 54 73 68 46 25 61 68 48 139 182
27% 27% 24% 34% 26% 32% 30% 34% 33% 29% 22% 22% 32% 23% 20% 35% 27% 23% 25% 28%
AC AKL L ] ANOR
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 185 50 76 217 155 3 27 41 25 28 38 51 39 33 21 27 33 30 95 90
15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 3% 12% 17% 17% 13% 15% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14%
F F F
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 309 89 151 32 264 15 38 58 33 57 80 76 59 72 37 32 65 39 172 137
26% 27% 31% 15% 28% 16% 16% 24% 22% 27% 33% 23% 28% 35% 30% 18% 26% 19% 31% 21%
DFGPR D D FG L PR APR PR AT
T
DK/REFUSED 58 11 28 9 35 8 21 14 11 11 4 17 16 6 2 9 8 16 24 34
5% 3% 6% 4% % 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3% % % %
KO E K K K ] 0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 15-6
QUESTION 17:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ned Lamont is doing as Governor?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%

155 90 64 19 26 -3 -6 68 -1 29 23 34 91 63

13% 30% 7% % 16% -3% -8% 14% - 19% 11% 29% 11% 17%

CDFGI ACDEF FG FG CDEG I M I AHIKM I M
G N

648 188 461 142 88 44 32 262 111 92 111 73 438 210

54% 62% 51% 51% 55% 47% 44% 55% 46% 58% 54% 61% 53% 56%
I ACDFG I I I I

494 97 396 123 62 47 38 194 112 62 88 39 347 147

41% 32% 44% 45% 39% 50% 52% 41% 46% 39% 42% 33% 42% 39%
B B B B B L

328 90 238 72 45 217 18 138 54 39 61 36 222 106

27% 30% 26% 26% 29% 29% 24% 29% 23% 24% 29% 31% 27% 28%

320 97 223 70 43 16 15 124 56 53 50 36 216 105

27% 32% 25% 25% 27% 18% 20% 26% 23% 33% 24% 31% 26% 28%
F  CFG

185 38 147 43 19 16 13 70 47 18 37 14 126 59

15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 18% 18% 15% 20% 11% 18% 11% 15% 16%

J

309 59 249 81 43 30 25 124 64 44 51 25 221 88

26% 20% 28% 29% 27% 33% 35% 26% 27% 28% 25% 21% 27% 24%
B B B B B

58 18 40 12 9 3 3 19 19 5 8 7 42 16
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

SOCIATES
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Table 16-1
QUESTION 18:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

INFLATION AND THE RISING
COST OF LIVING
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

ABORTION

TAXES

GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS

GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION

CRIME

STATE SPENDING

HEALTH CARE

CLIMATE CHANGE

EDUCATION

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

RACIAL EQUITY

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 101
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
284 227 57 159 167 45 71 65 209 162 84 39 166 79 39 95 150 168 60 266 212 77 100 107
24% 23%  28% 24%  24% 21%  25% 12% 34% 32% 15% 27% 32% 15%  26% 15% 32% 32% 14% 23% 23% 22% 23% 26%
HKNPS AH AK K AN N AP ASTU S S
164 147 17 90 91 38 34 70 86 80 58 26 93 56 15 81 72 85 51 159 134 63 57 43
14% 15% 8% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 18% 18% 11% 10% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 14% 18% 13% 11%
C C C K NO X
131 116 15 93 95 13 23 105 24 22 105 4 22 102 7 108 18 25 80 124 104 35 47 49
11% 12% 7% 14% 14% % % 19% % % 19% 3% % 19% 5% 17% % 5% 18% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12%
FIJLM ¢} FG AT AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R
OQR
112 94 19 65 66 20 27 19 88 74 22 16 67 24 21 29 76 73 22 110 94 25 36 51
9% % % 10% 10% % % % 15% 15% % 11% 13% % 14% % 16% 14% % 10% 10% % % 13%
HKNPS AH AK K N N AP AST S S VW
56 49 7 31 34 14 9 34 20 13 36 7 15 34 7 37 13 16 34 52 47 20 14 22
5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% % 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% % 5% 6% 3% 5%
I J M Q ART
55 43 12 29 31 5 19 24 30 29 21 5 30 20 4 23 29 26 18 53 44 18 17 20
5% % % % % 2% % % % % % 3% % % 3% % % % % % % % % %
F
52 45 7 27 27 9 16 13 37 36 11 6 35 11 7 25 22 37 8 51 45 21 16 15
4% % 4% % % 4% % % % % % 4% % % 5% % % % 2% % % % % %
HKNS H K N S S S
51 42 9 26 28 13 9 17 33 29 15 7 27 13 10 21 28 31 10 50 42 12 14 25
4% % 4% % % % 3% % % % % 5% % % 7% % % % % % % % % %
K N S
46 35 11 15 18 10 18 38 7 3 40 3 5 37 5 37 5 5 28 46 31 11 27 8
4% % % % % % % % 1% 1% % 2% 1% % 3% % 1% 1% % % % % % 2%
TJIMOR E AT AJL AM Q RU R R X
43 34 8 22 22 7 14 38 3 - 40 2 1 39 3 37 4 6 31 42 35 4 25 13
4% % 4% % % 3% % % - - % 2% - % 2% % 1% 1% % % % 1% % %
TJIMOR AT AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R \%
\%
37 26 12 18 20 7 11 27 6 5 29 4 5 28 4 26 8 8 19 36 26 6 21 10
3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
TJMR I J M Q R R \%
32 24 8 13 16 6 11 18 11 7 21 5 7 20 5 21 6 7 11 23 17 5 16 11
3% % 4% % % 3% % % % 1% % 3% 1% % 3% % 1% 1% % % % 1% % %
J M Q
29 17 12 13 13 6 10 22 7 4 23 2 3 23 3 21 3 2 15 26 17 7 14 9
2% % 6% % % 3% 3% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2%
JMOR BD I J M Q R R R

Continued

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Table 16-1
QUESTION 18:

Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

STEFANOWSKI IMAGE

PAGE 102

MODE

FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH

IL CELL TEXT
V) (W) (X)

BANNER 1
MOOD
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
PARENTAL RIGHTS 19 18 1 12 12 7 - 2 17
2% % - % % 3% - - 3%
GHKNP G G H
GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS 16 15 1 9 9 4 3 10 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
R
COVID RESPONSE 16 15 1 11 11 2 3 12 4
1% 1% - % % 1% 1% 2% 1%
JM I
LOCAL CONTROL 7 7 - 3 3 2 2 4
1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
C C
DK/REFUSED 49 39 10 26 217 12 6 28 16
4% 4% % % % % 2% 5% %
X I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A S TES

FABRIZIO
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) () (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% s 44% 49% 7% 43% 53%  45%  52%  54%  41%  24%  14% 11% 9% 5% 675  30%
INFLATION AND THE RISING 284 159 72 14 40 173 89 23 170 96 18 62 211 175 101 100 172 284 - - - - 259 20
COST OF LIVING 24%  33% 13%  25% 33% 33% 15% 26% 33% 165 22% 12%  33% 33% 16% 15%  35% 100% - - - - 325 6%
CGJLO AC C AG G AJ AL A0 AP ASTUV AX
PSTUV
X
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 164 74 69 5 15 78 73 12 90 67 7 56 101 87 72 90 67 - leé4 - - - 131 26
14% 16% 13% 9%  13% 15% 12% 145 17% 11% 8% 115 16% 165  11% 14%  14% - 100% - - - 16% 7%
RTUVX JK L 0 ARTUV X
ABORTION 131 18 105 2 6 20 107 4 22 105 5 100 31 22 108 111 20 - - 131 - - 16 113
11% 4% 19% 4% 5% 4% 18% 4% 4% 18% 6%  20% 5% 45 17% 17% 4% - - 100% - - 2% 32%
BDEFH ABDE AFH AIK AM AN AQ ARSUV AW
IMNQR
SUVW
TAXES 112 74 19 1 18 78 20 14 76 22 15 20 88 76 35 26 78 - - - 112 - 101 10
9% 15% % 2% 15% 15% % 165  14% s 18% s 14% 14% % % 16% - - - 100% - 13% %
CDGJL  ACD CD AG G AJ J AL A0 AP ARSTV AX
OPRST
VX
GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS 56 12 34 6 3 18 37 1 13 40 3 35 21 16 40 39 15 - - - - 56 217 25
5% % % 12% 2% % % 1% % % 4% % % % % % % - - - - 100% % %
HIRST BE FH I M N 0 ARSTU W
U
GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION 55 23 19 7 6 28 22 4 26 23 6 20 32 32 23 24 217 - - - - - 37 16
5% 5% 4% 13% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% - - - - - 5% 4%
RSTUV
CRIME 52 35 12 - 5 36 12 5 37 14 1 10 39 35 13 19 29 - - - - - 46 6
% % % 1% 4% % % 5% 7% % 2% % % % % % % - - - - - % 2%
CDGJL CD G JK L 0 P X
ORSTU
VX
STATE SPENDING 51 32 15 1 2 31 15 5 32 16 3 14 37 30 20 22 28 - - - - - 45 4
% % % 3% 2% 6% % 5% % % 4% % % % % % % - - - - - % 1%
RSTUV CE G J L X
X
HEALTH CARE 46 1 36 6 3 3 40 3 4 39 3 35 8 8 35 41 2 - - - - - 21 24
4% - 7% 11% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 7% 3% 7% 1% 1% 6% 6% - - - - - - 3% 7%
BFIMN ABE B AF AI AM N AQ W
QRSTU
\Y
CLIMATE CHANGE 43 - 37 2 3 - 40 3 1 40 1 40 2 - 43 36 4 - - - - - 10 32
4% - % 4% 2% - % 3% - % 2% 8% - - 7% % 1% - - - - - % %
BFIMN ABE AF AIK AM AN o} AW
QRSTU
VI

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) () (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
EDUCATION 37 5 217 4 2 7 29 2 7 27 4 29 7 8 29 31 5 - - - - - 22 16
3% 1% % 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% % 5% % 1% 1% 5% % 1% - - - - - 3% 4%
BFIMN BE F I AM N o}
QRSTU
v
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 32 7 23 - 3 7 25 - 5 26 1 21 8 5 26 23 8 - - - - - 18 11
3% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 4% - 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% - - - - - 2% 3%
DHIMN D BD H FH I M N
RSTUV
RACIAL EQUITY 29 5 20 - 4 4 23 2 5 23 2 21 6 3 23 21 5 - - - - - 10 19
% 1% % - 3% 1% % 2% 1% % 2% % 1% 1% % % 1% - - - - - % %
DEIMN BD F I M N o} AW
QRSTU
\Y
PARENTAL RIGHTS 19 15 2 2 1 16 2 1 16 3 - 2 17 17 2 5 14 - - - - - 15 3
% % - 3% 1% % - 1% 3% - - - % % - 1% % - - - - - % 1%
CGJKL CE G JK L 0 P
ORSTU
\Y
GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS 16 3 11 1 1 3 12 1 3 12 1 10 6 3 13 12 3 - - - - - 3 13
% 1% % 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 2% % 1% 1% % % 1% - - - - - - %
RSTUV B F I N AW
w
COVID RESPONSE 16 2 12 1 1 2 12 2 2 12 2 11 5 1 14 12 4 - - - - - 11 5
% - % 3% 1% - % 3% - % 3% % 1% - % % 1% - - - - - % 1%
BFINR B F I N
STUV
LOCAL CONTROL 7 3 3 1 - 2 5 - 3 4 - 2 5 2 5 5 - - - - - 4 2
% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1%
EHKRS H K
TUV
DK/REFUSED 49 10 30 - 9 12 31 6 12 27 10 24 17 16 24 32 10 - - - - - 24 13
4% 2% 5% - 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5%  11% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% - - - - - 3% 4%
DQRST D BD D F I 0
uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 16-3
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically,

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

INFLATION AND THE RISING
COST OF LIVING
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

ABORTION

TAXES

GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS

GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION

CRIME

STATE SPENDING

HEALTH CARE

CLIMATE CHANGE

EDUCATION

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

RACIAL EQUITY

Continued

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

PAGE 105

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
284 80 115 86 37 43 61 54 30 56 128 90 52 56 110 106 74 91 69 50 73 56 93 63
24% 26% 28% 18% 24% 27% 27% 30% 18% 19% 28% 23% 18% 15% 28% 28% 29% 24% 21% 23% 25% 22% 26% 22%
DMN D D I IJ M N N
164 57 56 48 31 26 33 23 23 25 72 55 26 30 62 59 20 63 45 37 42 46 41 35
14% 18% 14% 10% 20% 16% 15% 13% 14% 8% 16% 14% 9% 8% 16% 15% 8% 16% 13% 17% 14% 18% 12% 12%
JMNQ D J J M N N Q Q WX
131 21 32 77 5 16 17 16 16 61 23 48 54 76 25 29 23 29 50 29 15 22 37 57
11% % % 16% 3% 10% 7% % % 20% % 12% 19% 21% 6% % % % 15% 14% % % 11% 19%
BEKOU ABC E E AEFGH K AKL AOP R R U AUVW
I
112 45 42 25 25 20 31 10 11 15 58 36 14 23 48 28 23 48 31 9 43 24 28 16
% 14% 10% 5% 17% 13% 14% % % % 13% % 5% % 12% % % 13% % 4% 15% % % 5%
DIMTX AD D AHIJ J HIJ M M NP T T AWX
56 13 15 28 10 3 10 5 5 23 16 21 18 20 19 16 9 21 13 13 14 10 16 15
% % % % % 2% % 3% 3% % % % 6% % % % 4% % % 6% % % % %
F F FHI
55 15 21 17 11 4 15 7 9 8 19 21 10 22 16 15 12 20 19 3 18 17 14 6
% % % % % 3% % 4% 5% 3% % % 4% % % % % % % 2% % % % 2%
TX T T X X
52 23 18 11 10 13 10 8 7 4 30 15 7 11 15 23 18 13 14 8 15 12 16 9
% % % 2% 6% % 4% 4% 4% 1% % % 2% 3% % % % % % 4% % % % 3%
J D J J M
51 20 21 9 9 11 8 14 5 4 26 12 10 8 20 21 4 17 18 12 10 12 11 19
% 6% % 2% 6% 7% 3% % 3% 1% % % % 2% % % 2% % % % % % % 6%
DJINQ D D J J J N N Q Q
46 2 10 34 1 1 4 6 9 25 18 14 14 19 8 17 16 16 6 8 11 3 21 11
% 1% % % 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% % % % % 5% 2% % % 4% 2% 4% % 1% % %
BEFSV ABC EF AEFGH 0 S \Y% \%
43 1 7 34 1 - 6 1 19 15 9 15 19 22 12 8 15 3 13 11 11 16 7 9
4% - 2% 7% 1% - 3% 1% 11% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3%
BEFHR ABC F AEFGH EFH AK P R R R W
J
37 3 11 22 3 - 4 7 4 18 6 15 15 13 9 14 4 14 9 10 7 6 12 14
% 1% % % 2% - 2% 4% 3% % 1% % % % 2% % 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% % %
BFK B F EFG K K Q
32 5 6 21 2 3 2 4 7 14 8 14 9 11 3 15 13 8 5 6 6 4 14 7
% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% % 2% 4% 3% % 1% 4% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 3%
GO BC G o) 0
29 1 13 15 1 5 8 5 10 8 8 11 15 10 4 9 5 8 7 7 3 7 11
% - % % - 1% 2% 4% 3% % 2% 2% % % % 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% %
BEF B B E E EF P \%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B
EE

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
& ASSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 16-3
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically,

BANNER 3

PARENTAL RIGHTS

GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS

COVID RESPONSE

LOCAL CONTROL

DK/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

PAGE 106

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
19 10 9 - 3 7 9 - - - 15 2 3 2 3 13 3 9 6 2 5 7 7 -
% % 2% - 2% % % - - - 3% - 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% -
DHIJL D D HIJ HIJ NO X X
NX
16 1 7 8 - 1 4 3 6 2 3 5 7 9 4 4 - 8 6 2 6 4 2 4
1% - 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
EQ E Q Q
16 2 5 8 1 1 2 3 7 - 8 3 8 4 3 - 2 12 2 1 10 1 4
$ 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% $ - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - $ 1% - $ - 1%
KQUW EFGJ K AQRT AUWX
7 2 2 1 1 2 - - 2 1 4 2 1 5 - 3 2 2 - 2 3 2
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
HIQU
49 11 14 22 3 9 5 9 5 17 17 13 13 12 16 10 17 15 12 4 7 5 25 11
% 4% % % 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% % % % % % % % % % % 2% 2% 2% 7% $
v G T
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
Table 16-4
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
INFLATION AND THE RISING 284 192 146 26 20 74 14 149 70 40 22 75 51 74 81 75 206 27 49 46 71 68 52
COST OF LIVING 24% 25% 25% 21% 33% 24% 13% 23% 25% 26% 22% 23% 23% 23% 26% 24% 23% 18% 29% 26% 27% 22% 21%
G G G G G R
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 164 110 84 24 2 42 10 96 31 23 11 58 29 37 37 40 121 24 16 21 31 36 56
14% 14% 14% 19% 4% 13% 10% 15% 11% 15% 11% 18% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 12% 12% 11% 22%
E E E E E NO ATUV
ABORTION 131 71 58 9 4 46 15 65 31 18 17 19 17 46 48 35 96 12 24 19 28 38 26
11% % 10% 7% 7% 14% 15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 6% % 14% 15% 11% 11% % 14% 11% 11% 12% 10%
L BD M M
TAXES 112 76 62 12 3 24 12 60 24 16 12 35 32 25 20 31 81 22 9 10 23 34 26
% 10% 10% 9% 5% % 12% % % 10% 11% 11% 14% % % 10% % 15% 6% 6% % 11% 10%
NO S
GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS 56 37 28 5 3 19 - 35 9 5 6 19 6 16 14 16 40 5 10 5 7 17 14
% % % 4% 6% % - % 3% 3% 5% % % % % % % 4% % 3% 3% % %
G G G G G
GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION 55 40 29 8 3 10 5 28 12 10 4 15 20 13 7 12 43 9 3 6 17 17 7
% % % 7% 4% % 4% % % % 4% % % % 2% 4% % 6% 2% 3% % 5% 3%
O ANO
CRIME 52 31 24 3 4 20 1 31 11 4 6 14 12 16 9 9 43 5 4 7 14 8 11
% % % 2% 6% % 1% % % 2% 6% % % % 3% 3% % 4% 2% 4% % 3% %
G G G G
STATE SPENDING 51 35 29 4 3 12 3 31 15 5 - 11 10 20 10 9 42 2 7 - 15 18 11
% % % 3% 5% % 3% % % 3% - 4% 5% % % 3% % 1% 4% % % %
KRT K K T T T
HEALTH CARE 46 26 22 3 2 15 5 18 16 5 7 6 8 12 19 15 31 4 11 15 9 12 7
% % % 3% 3% % 5% % % 3% 7% 2% 4% % % % % 3% 6% % 3% % 3%
L L W
CLIMATE CHANGE 43 27 17 5 5 10 6 25 14 3 16 11 9 6 10 33 8 2 6 8 13 13
4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% - 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Js J J S
EDUCATION 37 28 23 3 2 4 5 25 6 4 3 11 2 15 11 19 19 7 12 4 5 11 11
% % % 2% 4% 1% 5% % 2% 2% 3% % 1% % % % % 5% % 2% 2% % %
M F F M M M Q
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 32 21 15 3 3 7 5 11 11 9 1 5 5 6 16 10 22 4 7 16 3 7 3
3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 1%
LN AUVW
RACIAL EQUITY 29 19 14 4 4 6 15 9 3 1 4 6 11 8 7 23 3 4 6 10 6 3
2 % % - 7% 1% 6% % 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% % 2% % 2% 2% % % 2% 1%

T o

D D

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 16-4
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically,

BANNER 4

PARENTAL RIGHTS

GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS

COVID RESPONSE

LOCAL CONTROL

DK/REFUSED

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
EE & A S

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
19 14 7 7 - 1 4 14 1 3 - 10 2 4 2 8 9 5 4 - 2 4 6
% % 1% 6% - - 4% % - 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 2%
EFKT EF E EF IK O T
16 16 12 4 - - - 7 7 2 1 6 4 1 5 4 12 3 1 3 6 [ 1
1% 2% 2% 3% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
EFGNW EFG EFG W
16 12 9 3 - 1 2 8 5 2 - 5 6 3 1 4 12 3 1 2 4 5 2
% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% - 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
EK E E K K
7 5 5 - - 1 1 5 2 - 2 - 3 2 2 5 1 1 - - 3 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
DEJMT J
U
49 14 6 6 2 25 23 6 6 8 10 2 14 18 5 44 3 2 9 9 10 3
% % 1% 5% 3% % 9% % 2% 4% 8% % 1% % % 1% % 2% 1% 5% 4% % 1%
BCMPS ABC BC M M P
W
F/G A/H/I/

PAGE 108
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Table 16-5
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
INFLATION AND THE RISING 284 84 134 35 222 17 59 53 34 57 65 73 39 57 30 48 64 43 129 156
COST OF LIVING 24% 25% 27% 17% 24% 17% 25% 23% 23% 27% 26% 22% 18% 28% 24% 28% 26% 21% 23% 24%
D D D M M
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 164 49 68 23 135 10 26 21 16 28 48 45 22 48 15 15 28 30 88 76
14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 20% 14% 10% 24% 12% 9% 11% 14% 16% 12%
H HI AMOPQ
R
ABORTION 131 39 39 33 115 6 15 35 12 26 15 38 17 10 9 30 32 29 37 94
11% 12% % 16% 12% 7% % 15% % 13% 6% 12% % % 7% 18% 13% 14% % 15%
GKNS C G K K K AMNO N N S
TAXES 112 30 53 18 95 6 14 28 15 24 13 32 28 24 15 14 14 18 67 45
% % 11% % 10% 6% 6% 12% 10% 12% 5% 10% 13% 12% 12% 8% % % 12% %
KQ K K Q Q T
GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS 56 11 18 13 48 2 7 14 6 7 10 18 14 4 7 6 13 12 25 31
% % % % % 2% 3% % 4% 3% 4% % % 2% 5% 4% % % % %
GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION 55 11 19 15 46 3 7 11 7 8 12 15 14 9 10 3 11 5 35 20
5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3%
PR PR T
CRIME 52 8 31 7 37 7 14 7 8 9 7 21 13 6 8 2 9 13 27 25
% 3% % 3% % 7% % 3% 5% 4% 3% % % 3% 6% 1% 4% % % %
P B P P P
STATE SPENDING 51 15 27 6 44 2 6 10 4 8 15 12 8 5 8 6 18 4 22 29
4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5%
R NR
HEALTH CARE 46 10 22 10 33 4 12 10 8 3 11 14 6 5 3 13 9 10 14 32
4% % % % % 4% % % 5% 1% % % 3% 3% 3% % % % % %
J
CLIMATE CHANGE 43 8 9 15 36 2 7 12 6 2 10 10 14 6 6 4 6 4 27 16
4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
J ABC J R T
EDUCATION 37 10 16 5 20 7 17 9 9 3 7 8 5 4 3 13 6 6 12 25
% 3% % 2% % 7% % 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 3% % %
MNOQ
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 32 15 12 4 16 10 15 5 3 12 4 8 4 5 2 11 6 11 22
3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
AE AE K
RACIAL EQUITY 29 11 5 8 8 14 21 6 6 6 7 3 6 4 - 6 9 3 10 19
% % 1% 4% 1% 15% 9% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 4% 1% % 3%
CEO C AE AE ]
PARENTAL RIGHTS 19 8 3 3 12 3 5 2 6 6 3 5 6 1 3 4 - 12 7
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
LR L R R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 16-5
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS 16 4 4 4 13 - 3 6 6 1 3 1 1 1 4 2 - 10 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 4% - 1% - 4% 1% - 2% 1% - % 1%
FLR F L NOR
COVID RESPONSE 16 2 5 5 16 - - 2 3 2 6 2 6 3 2 - 5 - 11 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2% - % 1%
FGPR FG PR
LOCAL CONTROL 7 1 5 - 6 - 1 2 - 4 1 1 - 1 4 - 2 5
1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1%
DFIKO F
DK/REFUSED 49 14 22 4 42 2 3 3 1 2 11 32 3 5 5 1 8 26 13 36
% % % 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 13% % 6%
DGHIJ G AHIJK AMNOP S
MP 0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 16-6
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
INFLATION AND THE RISING 284 76 208 60 37 19 24 110 57 40 51 27 192 92
COST OF LIVING 24% 25% 23% 22% 23% 20% 33% 23% 24% 25% 25% 22% 23% 25%
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 164 43 120 34 18 13 8 71 42 17 22 11 121 42
14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 15% 18% 11% 10% 9% 15% 11%
KL
ABORTION 131 31 100 34 21 11 6 49 28 20 22 12 94 38
11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10%
TAXES 112 32 80 28 13 9 7 44 17 21 23 7 77 36
9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 13% 11% 6% 9% 10%
GUN LAWS AND FIREARMS 56 11 45 17 10 5 4 21 10 5 10 10 35 21
5% % 5% % 6% 5% 6% % % 3% 5% 9% 4% %
GOVERNMENT CORRUPTION 55 11 44 13 10 8 3 24 7 7 12 5 36 19
5% % 5% % 6% 8% 5% % 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% %
CRIME 52 9 44 17 4 2 2 22 14 4 9 4 38 14
4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
STATE SPENDING 51 13 38 11 9 3 3 23 11 4 8 5 37 14
4% % 4% % 6% 3% 4% % % 2% 4% 4% 4% %
HEALTH CARE 46 12 34 9 6 5 4 17 8 8 6 7 31 14
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% % 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% %
CLIMATE CHANGE 43 6 36 8 5 5 2 18 5 7 7 6 28 14
4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
EDUCATION 37 8 30 12 7 1 3 14 7 5 6 6 25 13
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% % 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% %
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 32 16 17 6 2 1 - 11 7 2 8 4 20 13
3% % 2% 2% 1% 1% - % 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% %
G CEFG G G
RACIAL EQUITY 29 7 22 6 6 - 1 9 5 6 4 5 19 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
F F
PARENTAL RIGHTS 19 4 15 4 - 1 2 8 2 1 5 3 11 8
2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
E E
GAY AND TRANSGENDER RIGHTS 16 4 12 7 2 1 1 4 7 1 2 2 13 4
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
COVID RESPONSE 16 5 10 1 1 3 - 7 3 4 1 - 12 4
1% 2% 1% - 1% 4% - 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1%
GL G G L L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 16-6
QUESTION 18:
Now specifically, from the following list, please tell me which issue is personally most important to you in deciding your vote for Governor.

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FATR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N)
LOCAL CONTROL 7 2 5 - 2 - 1 4 1 1 - 6 1
1% 1% 1% - 13 - 1% 13 - - 13 - 13 -
FJL F JL
DK/REFUSED 49 13 36 11 7 6 2 18 9 7 10 5 33 16
s 4% 4% 5 4% 63 3% 4% 4% 5% s 43 % %

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-1
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37% 34%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 348 93 226 243 102 94 -46 471 421 -6l 80 430 -70 81 7 377 415 =57 431 344 144 143 154
ABORTION) 37% 35% 45%  34% 35% 47% 33% -9% 8% 84% -11% 56% 83% -13%  54% 1% 80% 79% -13% 38% 37% 41%  32% 38%

HKNPS BD AEG AH AKL AK ANO AN AP ASTU S S W

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 654 146 437 458 155 183 238 530 457 235 107 470 221 108 301 420 463 179 766 622 236 291 273
67% 66% 70% 66% 66% 71% 64% 44% 87% 91% 42% 74% 91% 41% 73% 49% 89% 88% 41% 67% 67% 68% 65% 67%

HKNPS AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 306 53 211 215 53 89 284 59 36 296 217 40 291 28 294 42 48 236 334 278 92 148 119
30% 31% 26% 32% 31% 24% 31% 52% 10% 7% 53% 19% % 54% 19% 48% 9% 9% 54% 29% 30% 26% 33% 29%

IJLMO AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R

OR

DK/REFUSED 42 34 8 15 17 9 13 24 17 8 24 10 7 23 13 23 9 14 18 41 30 20 6 16
3% % 4% % % 4% % % % 2% 4% % 1% % % % 2% % % % % % 1% 4%
JM J J M M W W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-2
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% S 44%  49% % 43% 53% 45% 52%  54%  41%  24%  14% 11% 9% % 67% 30%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 397 =47 33 58 439 -42 43 440 -30 31 -84 504 452 -40 23 392 239 105 -97 91 2 799 -359
ABORTION) 37%  83% -9% 61% 47%  85% -7% 49% 84% -5% 37% -17% 79% 85% -6% % 79%  84%  64% -74%  81% 3% 100% -100%
CGJLO ACDE AC AC AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ASTV T AX
PTVX
INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 435 237 44 84 476 264 60 479 269 52 201 567 488 280 324 437 259 131 16 101 27 799 -
67%  91% 43%  81%  69%  92% 44%  69%  91% 45% 63% 39% 88% 91% 45% 50% 89% 91% 80% 13% 90%  48% 100% -
CGJLO ACE AC C AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ASTV ATV ASTV T AX
PTVX
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 38 284 11 26 36 305 17 39 299 21 285 62 35 320 301 45 20 26 113 10 25 - 359
30% 8% 52% 19% 21% 7% 51%  19% 7% 50% 25% 56% 10% 7% 51%  46% 9% 7% 16%  86% 9%  45% - 100%
BFHIM ABDE B AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ R ARSUV ARSU AW
NQORSU
W
DK/REFUSED 42 5 25 - 12 5 26 10 7 26 10 25 13 12 25 23 12 6 6 2 1 4 - -
3% 1% % - 10% 1% 4% 12% 1% s 12% % % % % % % 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% - -
BDFIU D BD ABD F AF I AT M
WX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES
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Table 17-3
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22% 29%  24%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 234 222 -17 120 114 121 101 3 -20 337 143 -67 =51 177 263 119 207 85 26 164 84 162 28
ABORTION) 37% 75% 55% -4% 79% 71% 53% 57% 2% -T7% 74%  36% -23% -14%  45% 68%  46% 54%  25% 12%  56% 32%  46% 9%
DIJMN  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ AIJ J ALM M AN ANO AST  AST T AVIWX X  AVX
STX

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 270 310 212 135 135 172 138 79 133 392 263 106 150 276 321 183 290 206 116 224 166 250 155
67% 87% 77% 45% 89% 84% 76% 77% 47% 44% 86% 66% 37% 42% 71% 83% 71% 76% 61% 54% 77% 64% 71% 53%

DIJMN  ACD AD AGHIJ AIJ AIJ AIJ ALM M N  ANO ST  AST AVX X X
TX
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 36 88 229 16 21 51 37 76 153 55 120 173 200 99 58 65 83 120 90 60 83 87 128
30% 12% 22% 49% 10% 13% 23% 21% 46% 51% 12% 30% 60% 56% 25% 15% 25% 22% 36% 42% 21% 32% 25% 44%
BCEFG B ABC EF E AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AQR  AQR 8] AUVW
HKPRU
DK/REFUSED 42 6 7 26 1 5 4 3 12 14 9 12 9 8 15 7 11 11 10 10 6 10 16 10
% 2% 2% % - 3% 2% 2% % % 2% % 3% 2% % 2% % % % % 2% % % %
E BC EGH E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-4
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 286 207 61 18 130 20 256 70 64 47 157 88 99 93 97 339 48 48 75 106 114 76
ABORTION) 37%  37% 35% 49% 30% 41%  19% 40%  25% 41%  46% 48%  39%  31%  30% 31%  39%  33%  29% 42% 40%  36%  30%

GIOW G G ABCEG G I I I ANO 0] P W w

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 519 389 92 38 216 58 444 170 107 72 235 153 209 196 198 594 94 104 122 181 211 161
67% 67% 66% 74% 62% 68% 57% 69% 61% 68% 70% 73% 68% 64% 62% 64% 68% 64% 63% 69% 69% 67% 64%

G I ANO
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 233 182 31 20 86 38 189 100 43 25 79 65 110 103 102 256 46 56 47 75 97 86
30% 30% 31% 25% 32% 27% 37% 29% 36% 27%  24% 24%  29% 34% 33% 33% 29% 31% 34% 27% 28% 31% 34%
K L L
DK/REFUSED 42 22 17 1 3 14 6 15 10 7 5 9 7 6 16 12 29 6 6 8 8 9 6
% % 3% 1% 6% % 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% % % % 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO L ASSOCTIAT
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Table 17-5
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 147 259 -7 319 57 109 59 34 79 120 140 65 110 65 28 89 74 248 193
ABORTION) 37%  44%  53% -3%  34% 60%  47%  25% 22% 38%  49% 42%  30% 54% 53% 16% 35% 35%  45% 30%
DHIPT AD  ABD AEG AE HI AHIJ HI P AMPQOR AMPQR P P AT

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 233 368 98 615 74 167 145 89 140 179 230 136 154 93 98 165 137 392 408
67% 70% 75% 47% 65% 77% 72% 61% 59% 67% 73% 69% 64% 76% 76% 57% 66% 65% 71% 63%

DP D AD AE HI AMPOR AMP T
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 87 108 105 295 17 59 86 55 61 60 90 71 44 28 70 77 63 144 215
30% 26% 22% 50% 31% 17% 25% 36% 37% 29% 24% 27% 33% 22% 22% 41% 30% 30% 26% 33%
CEN ABC F KL K NO ANOR S
DK/REFUSED 42 11 15 6 32 5 8 6 5 9 7 12 6 6 2 5 10 10 16 26
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-6
QUESTION 19:
Now more specifically, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for GOVERNOR?

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% % 6%  40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%
**D/S (INFLATION - 441 113 328 92 60 36 24 191 108 40 75 28 324 117
ABORTION) 37%  37% 37% 33% 37% 39% 33%  40%  45%  25% 36% 23% 39% 31%
JL JIN AJLN JL JLN
INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 799 200 600 182 107 63 48 324 172 97 135 71 563 237
67% 66% 67% 66% 68% 68% 66% 68%  71% 61% 65% 60% 68% 63%
L
ABORTION RIGHTS 359 87 272 90 48 27 24 133 64 58 60 43 239 120
30%  29%  30% 32% 30% 29% 33% 28% 27% 36% 29% 36% 29%  32%
DK/REFUSED 42 17 25 5 4 3 1 17 4 4 11 5 25 17
3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%

G DG

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 18-1
QUESTION 20:

With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (REPUBLICAN -
DEMOCRAT)

REPUBLICAN

TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE

INDEPENDENT

SOMETHING ELSE

DEMOCRAT

REFUSED

GOP MALE

GOP FEM

IND MALE

IND FEM

Continued
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MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
-156 -97 -59 =50 -55 -21 =75 =303 152 226 =357 =25 231 -365 -22 =313 184 164 -242 -144 =70 -3 -94 =59
-13% -10% -28% -8% -8% -9% -26% -55% 25% 45% -64% -17% 45% -68% -15% -51% 39% 31% -56% -13% -8% -1% -21% -14%
CGHKN C AC AG G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S AST AWX W
pPsw
312 280 32 203 211 54 47 45 254 266 30 16 271 19 22 62 231 240 36 297 270 111 87 114
26% 28% 15% 31% 31% 25% 16% % 42% 53% 5% 11% 52% % 15% 10% 49% 46% % 26% 29% 32% 20% 28%
CGHKL C C G G AH  AKL ANO N AP ASTU S S W W
NOPSW
405 326 79 199 203 88 112 148 243 191 134 80 203 127 75 173 191 205 113 388 310 115 168 122
34% 33% 38% 30% 29% 40% 39% 27% 40% 38% 24% 56% 39% 24% 51% 28% 40% 39% 26% 34% 33% 33% 38% 30%
HKNPS E E AH K AJK N AMN AP S S S X
367 295 72 180 184 82 100 139 215 174 123 70 190 111 66 156 175 188 103 357 284 108 152 107
31% 30% 35% 27% 27% 38% 35% 25% 35% 35% 22% 48% 37% 21% 44% 25% 37% 36% 24% 31% 31% 31% 34% 26%
HKNPS E E H K AJK AN AN AP S S S X
38 31 7 18 19 5 12 9 28 18 10 10 13 16 9 17 16 17 9 31 26 7 16 15
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
H K
468 378 90 254 267 74 122 348 103 40 387 41 40 384 44 375 47 76 278 441 340 114 181 172
39% 38% 44% 38% 39% 34% 43% 64% 17% 8% 70% 28% % 72% 30% 61% 10% 14% 64% 39% 37% 33% 41% 42%
IJLMO AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v v
OR
15 9 6 7 9 1 5 6 6 4 4 7 3 5 7 7 3 5 7 15 9 7 8 -
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% -
X J MN X X
151 137 14 95 97 217 27 21 123 124 18 10 129 13 10 24 119 121 19 145 137 50 56 45
13% 14% % 14% 14% 12% 10% % 20% 25% % % 25% % % % 25% 23% % 13% 15% 14% 13% 11%
CHKLN C C AH  AKL ANO AP ASTU S S
OPS
161 143 17 108 114 217 20 24 131 142 13 6 142 6 12 38 112 118 17 152 133 61 31 69
13% 14% % 16% 17% 12% % % 22% 28% % 4% 27% 1% % % 24% 23% % 13% 14% 18% % 17%
CGHKL C C G AH  AKL ANO N AP ASTU S S W W
NPSW
226 185 41 115 117 39 71 76 144 120 74 32 127 71 28 87 120 129 61 222 188 53 113 61
19% 19% 20% 17% 17% 18% 25% 14% 24% 24% 13% 22% 25% 13% 19% 14% 25% 25% 14% 19% 20% 15% 25% 15%
HKNPS E AH AK K AN AP  AST S S AVX
179 141 38 84 87 49 41 72 99 71 60 48 76 56 47 86 71 76 52 166 123 62 55 61
15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 23% 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 33% 15% 11% 32% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 18% 12% 15%
KN AEG AJK AMN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRTIZ

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 18-1

QUESTION 20:

With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
DEM MALE 167 136 31 82 86 28 52 124 40 21 136 11 18 137 13 130 19 28 94 156 117 29 85 54
14% 14%  15% 125 13% 13%  18%  23% 7% s 24% 8% 3% 26% 9%  21% % 5% 22% 14% 13% 8% 195 13%
IJIMQ Al AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R AVX \%
RV
DEM FEM 301 241 59 171 180 46 70 224 62 19 252 30 22 247 31 246 28 47 184 285 223 85 97 119
% 4% 46%  21% 40% 6% 9%  42%  25% 24% 25% 22% 29%

25% 24% 29% 26% 26% 21% 24% 41% 10% 4% 45% 21%
IJIMOR AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 18-2
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -156 206 -338 -1 =23 218 -357 =17 224 =367 -13 =321 173 198 -346 -312 175 -6 9 -56 20 -16 58 -193
DEMOCRAT) -13% 43% -62% -1% -19% 42% -60% -19% 43% -62% -16% -63% 27% 37% -55% -48% 36% -2% 5% -42% 18% -28% 7% -54%
CGJLO ACDE ACE C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV ARTV ARSTV AX
PTX
REPUBLICAN 312 248 34 9 21 265 35 12 264 34 14 28 273 257 46 69 235 80 57 21 45 13 270 36
26% 52% % 16% 17% 51% % 14% 50% % 17% % 42% 48% 7% 11% 48% 28% 35% 16% 40% 23% 34% 10%
CEGHJ ACDE C  AGH AJK J AL AO AP T AT ARTV AX
LOPTX
TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE 405 182 132 36 55 203 158 44 217 148 40 126 263 216 177 190 193 115 56 32 42 15 310 88
34% 38% 24% 66% 45% 39% 27% 50% 41% 25% 48% 25% 41% 40% 28% 29% 39% 40% 34% 25% 37% 27% 39% 25%
CGJLO C ABCE AC G AG AJ AJ AL AO P T T AX
TX
INDEPENDENT 367 167 121 32 47 185 144 38 198 132 37 113 243 200 155 174 172 100 55 28 35 13 283 77
31% 35% 22% 58% 39% 36% 24% 43% 38% 22% 44% 22% 38% 37% 25% 27% 35% 35% 34% 21% 31% 24% 35% 21%
CGJLO C ABCE C G AG AJ AJ AL AO P T T AX
TX
SOMETHING ELSE 38 15 11 4 8 17 15 6 19 17 3 13 20 16 22 15 21 15 1 5 7 2 27 11
% % % 7% 7% % % 7% 4% % 3% % % % % % % % 1% 4% 6% 3% % %
S S S
DEMOCRAT 468 43 373 9 44 47 392 29 39 401 27 350 99 59 392 382 60 86 48 77 25 28 212 229
39% 9% 68% 17% 36% % 66% 33% % 68% 33% 68% 15% 11% 63% 59% 12% 30% 29% 59% 23% 50% 27% 64%
BDFIM ABDE BD AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ ARSU RSU AW
NQRSU
W
REFUSED 15 5 7 1 2 2 10 2 3 9 2 7 7 3 10 7 6 4 3 1 - - 7 5
% 1% 1% 1% 2% - % 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1%
uv
GOP MALE 151 123 17 4 7 128 19 4 131 16 4 14 132 124 23 30 118 37 31 5 25 10 135 16
13% 26% 3% 8% 6% 25% 3% 5% 25% 3% 5% 3% 21% 23% 4% 5% 24% 13% 19% 4% 22% 18% 17% 4%
CEGHJ ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP T T AT T AX
KLOPT
X
GOP FEM 161 126 17 4 13 137 15 8 133 18 10 15 141 132 23 39 116 43 26 16 20 3 135 21
13% 26% 3% 8% 11% 26% 3% 9% 25% 3% 12% 3% 22% 25% 4% 6% 24% 15% 16% 12% 18% 5% 17% 6%
CGJLO ACDE C  AGH AJK J AL AO AP v v v X
PVX
IND MALE 226 117 67 21 21 130 81 15 138 73 16 60 161 130 92 99 121 61 33 17 31 10 172 51
19% 24% 12% 39% 17% 25% 14% 18% 26% 12% 19% 12% 25% 24% 15% 15% 24% 21% 20% 13% 28% 17% 21% 14%
CGJLO AC ACE AG AJ AL AO AP T T X
TX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 18-2
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
IND FEM 179 65 65 15 34 73 78 29 80 75 24 66 102 86 86 91 73 54 23 16 10 5 138 37
15% 14% 12% 27%  28% 14% 13%  33%  15% 135 29% 135 16% 16%  14% 14%  15% 19%  14% 12% 9% 9% 17% 10%
X C ABC AFG AIJ U X
DEM MALE 167 22 132 4 10 25 134 8 17 141 9 121 39 24 138 130 24 30 23 16 11 5 79 76
14% 5% 24% 7% 8% 5% 23% 9% 3% 24% 11% 24% 6% 4% 22%  20% 5% 105 14% 12% 9% 9% 105 21%
BEFIM ABDE AFH AIK AM AN AQ AW
NQW
DEM FEM 301 20 241 6 34 22 258 21 22 260 18 229 60 35 254 252 36 56 25 61 15 23 133 153
25% % 44% 105 28% % 43%  24% 5 44%  22%  45% % s 41%  39% % 20% 15% 47%  13% 425 17% 43%
BDFIM ABDE BD AFH F AIK I AM AN AQ ARSU ARSU AW
NOSUW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 18-3
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -156 312 - -468 151 161 - - -167 =301 144 -91 -194 -185 -46 68 -19 =20 =70 -48 17 -35 -56 -83
DEMOCRAT) -13% 100% - -100% 100% 100% - - -100% -100% 32% -23% -67% -52% -12% 18% =-7% -5% -21% -22% S -13% -16% -28%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ AIJ ALM M N ANO  AST AST AVIWX X X
NSTX
REPUBLICAN 312 312 - - 151 161 - - - - 221 70 14 38 93 159 81 110 67 51 91 59 101 58
26% 100% - - 100% 100% - - - - 48% 18% % 10% 24% 41% 31% 29% 20% 23% 31% 23% 29% 20%
CDGHI ACD AGHIJ AGHIJ ALM M N  ANO S S VX X
JLMNS
X
TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE 405 - 405 - - - 226 179 - - 156 160 65 95 151 134 74 138 128 65 123 103 89 90
34% - 100% - - - 100% 100% - - 34% 40% 22% 27% 39% 35% 29% 36% 38% 30% 42% 40% 25% 31%
BDEFI ABD AEFIJ AEFIJ M AM N N T AWX WX
JMNW
INDEPENDENT 367 - 367 - - - 209 158 - - 148 138 63 84 134 127 68 127 113 59 116 93 79 79
31% - 91% - - - 92% 88% - - 32% 35% 22% 23% 34% 33% 26% 33% 34% 28% 40% 36% 22% 27%
BDEFI ABD AEFIJ AEFIJ M M N N AWX WX
JMNW
SOMETHING ELSE 38 - 38 - - - 18 21 - - 9 22 2 12 17 7 7 11 14 6 7 10 10 10
% - % - - - % 12% - - 2% % 1% % % 2% 3% % % 3% 3% % % %
BDEFI ABD AEFIJ AEFIJ KM
dM
DEMOCRAT 468 - - 468 - - - - 167 301 76 161 208 223 139 91 100 131 137 99 74 94 157 141
39% - - 100% - - - - 100% 100% 17% 41% 72% 62% 36% 24% 39% 34% 41% 46% 25% 36% 45% 48%
BCEFG ABC AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AR 8] Uv AUV
HKPU
REFUSED 15 - - - - - - - - - 3 5 2 3 7 3 3 5 5 1 4 3 5 3
% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BCDEF
GHIJ
GOP MALE 151 151 - - 151 - - - - - 110 32 7 20 53 68 46 45 30 29 91 59 - -
13% 49% - - 100% - - - - - 24% % 2% % 14% 18% 18% 12% % 13% 31% 23% - -
CDFGH  ACD AFGHI ALM M N AN S AVWX  AWX
IJLMN J
SWX
GOP FEM 161 161 - - - 161 - - - - 110 38 7 17 40 91 35 66 37 22 - - 101 58
13% 51% - - - 100% - - - - 24% 10% 2% 5% 10% 24% 14% 17% 11% 10% - - 29% 20%
CDEGH  ACD AEGHI ALM M N  ANO ST AUVX AUV
IJLMN J
uv
IND MALE 226 - 226 - - - 226 - - - 85 101 30 48 86 74 48 75 72 32 123 103 - -
19% - 56% - - - 100% - - - 19% 26% 10% 13% 22% 19% 19% 19% 21% 15% 42% 40% - -
BDEFH ABD AEFHI M  AKM N T AWX  AWX
TJIMNW J
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 18-3
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
IND FEM 179 - 179 - - - - 179 - - 71 59 35 48 65 60 26 63 56 34 - - 89 90
15% - 44% - - - - 100% - - 16% 15% 12% 13% 17% 16% 10% 16% 17% 16% - - 25% 31%
BDEFG ABD AEFGI AUV AUV
IJuv J
DEM MALE 167 - - 167 - - - - 167 - 24 62 71 75 50 35 24 50 58 36 74 94 - -
14% - - 36% - - - - 100% - 5% 16%  25%  21% 13% 9% 9% 13% 17% 17%  25% 36% - -
BCEFG ABC AEFGH K AKL AOP 0 Q AWX AUWX
HJIKPW J
X
DEM FEM 301 - - 301 - - - - - 301 52 99 137 147 89 56 76 81 79 63 - - 157 141
25% - - 64% - - - - - 100% 11% 25%  48% 41%  23% 15% 29% 21%  23% 29% - - 45%  48%
BCEFG ABC AEFGH K AKL AOP P R AUV AUV
HIKPU I
\Y

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 18-4
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -156 -98 -90 7 -16 -33 =24 -52 =76  -14 -11 - -15 -52 -87 -45 =112 2 -46  -46 -34 -42 -14
DEMOCRAT) -13% -13% -15% % -26% -10% -23% -8% -27% -9% -10% - -7% -les -27% -14% -13% 1% -28% -26% -13% -13% -6%
IOST ABCEF AT I I AMNO ANO ) AS T T ATUV
G
REPUBLICAN 312 193 137 40 16 96 20 186 50 41 32 96 55 90 68 77 231 42 35 37 69 79 74
26% 25% 23% 32%  26% 30% 19% 29% 18% 26% 31% 30%  24% 28%  21% 25%  26% 29%  21% 21% 26% 25% 29%
I CG I I ¢)
TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE 405 281 219 48 13 87 35 218 103 54 27 128 96 90 88 110 292 62 48 55 90 115 89
34% 36% 37% 39% 22% 28% 34% 34% 37% 34%  27% 40% 43% 28%  28% 35% 33% 42%  29% 31% 34% 36% 35%
EF EF E NO  ANO S
INDEPENDENT 367 249 195 40 13 83 33 202 90 50 23 119 88 83 74 98 267 57 41 46 82 107 80
31% 32% 33% 32% 22% 26% 32% 31% 32% 32% 22% 37% 39% 26%  24% 31% 30% 39%  25% 26% 31% 34% 32%
o] F NO  ANO S
SOMETHING ELSE 38 32 24 8 - 4 2 16 13 4 4 10 8 7 14 12 26 5 7 8 8 8 9
3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
EF EF EF E
DEMOCRAT 468 291 227 33 31 129 44 238 126 55 43 96 69 142 154 122 344 40 81 83 103 121 88
39% 38% 39% 26% 52% 41% 43% 37% 45% 35% 42% 30% 31% 44% 49% 39% 39% 28% 49% 47% 39% 38% 35%
DLMR D D D D D H M ALM AR W
REFUSED 15 9 5 4 3 4 5 2 6 - 3 4 3 5 4 11 2 2 2 2 2 2
% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
E E E
GOP MALE 151 106 74 28 4 34 10 96 33 17 5 96 55 - - 42 109 42 - 15 34 42 42
13% 14% 13% 23% 6% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 5% 30% 24% - 13% 12% 29% - 9% 13% 13% 16%
KNOS ABCEF K K ANO ANO AS T
G
GOP FEM 16l 87 63 12 12 62 10 90 17 24 26 90 68 35 122 - 35 21 35 37 32
13% 11% 11% s 20% 20% 10% 14% % 16%  26% - - 28% 21% 11% 14% - 215 12% 13% 12% 13%
ILMR ABCDG I I AHT ATM ALM AR
IND MALE 226 165 131 30 4 43 18 128 63 23 10 128 96 - 62 163 62 - 22 53 64 62
19% 21%  22% 24% 7% 14% 17% 20% 22% 15% % 40% 43% - - 20% 19% 42% - 12% 20% 20%  25%
EFKNO EF EF EF K K ANO ANO AS T T
ST
IND FEM 179 116 88 19 9 45 18 90 40 30 18 - - 90 88 48 130 - 48 33 37 50 27
15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 19% 17% - - 28%  28% 15% 15% - 295 18% 14% 16% 11%
IMR ATM ALM AR W
DEM MALE 167 123 97 22 4 34 9 96 49 13 7 96 69 - - 40 125 40 - 17 34 51 47
14% 16% 16% 18% 7% 11% 9% 15% 18% % 7% 30% 31% - 13% 14% 28% - 10% 13% 16% 19%
JKNOS EF EFG E JK ANO ANO AS T

Continued

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L
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Table 18-4
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
DEM FEM 301 168 130 11 217 96 35 142 77 43 35 - - 142 154 81 219 - 81 66 69 70 41
25%  22%  22% 9%  45%  30%  34% 22% 27% 27% @ 34% - - 44% 49% 26%  25% - 49%% 37% 26%  22% 16%
DLMRW D D ABCD BCD BCD H AIM  AIM AR AUVW W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 126



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 127
Table 18-5
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -156 -33 -20 -68 -54 -49 -96 =37 -36 -32 -21 =22 -17 -6 9 -56 =47 -31 -16 -140
DEMOCRAT) -13% -10% -4% -33% -6% -51% -41% -16% -24% -15% -9% -7% -8% -3% 7% -33% -19% -15% -3% -22%
DEGIP D ABD AFG HI AHIJ APQ APQR AMNPQ P P AT
T R
REPUBLICAN 312 96 153 29 280 6 28 61 26 48 63 111 54 54 43 33 57 68 151 161
26% 29% 31% 14% 30% 6% 12% 26% 17% 23% 26% 33% 25% 26% 35% 19% 23% 32% 27% 25%
DFGI D D FG AIJ APQ PO
TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE 405 103 164 79 317 36 79 77 59 78 96 86 86 89 46 50 85 40 226 179
34% 31% 33% 38% 34% 37% 34% 32% 39% 37% 39% 26% 40% 44% 37% 29% 34% 19% 41% 28%
LRT L L L PR  APR R R R AT
INDEPENDENT 367 95 152 66 288 31 73 69 49 69 91 82 78 84 44 40 76 38 209 158
31% 29% 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 29% 33% 33% 37% 25% 36% 41% 35% 23% 30% 18% 38% 24%
LRT L PR APQR PR R AT
SOMETHING ELSE 38 8 12 12 28 5 6 7 10 9 5 4 8 5 2 9 9 2 18 21
3% 2% % % % 5% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 1% % % % 5% 4% 1% % %
LR L R
DEMOCRAT 468 129 173 97 335 54 124 98 62 80 84 134 70 60 34 90 104 100 167 301
39% 39% 35% 47% 36% 57% 53% 42% 41% 38% 34% 40% 33% 29% 28% 52% 41% 47% 30% 46%
NOS AC AE AE AMNO NO AMNO AS
REFUSED 15 3 1 3 10 - 2 1 4 4 2 3 4 1 - - 5 2 7 8
% 1% - % % - 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - % % 1% %
CEP F
GOP MALE 151 45 68 20 133 2 18 39 15 21 32 43 54 54 43 - - - 151
13% 14% 14% 9% 14% 2% 8% 16% 10% 10% 13% 13% 25% 26% 35% - - - 27%
FGPOR FG F APQR APQR APQR AT
T
GOP FEM 161 51 85 9 147 4 11 23 11 217 31 68 - - - 33 57 68 - 161
13% 15% 17% 5% 16% 4% 5% 10% 7% 13% 12% 20% - - - 19% 23% 32% - 25%
DFGIM D D FG AHIJK MNO AMNO AMNOP AS
NOS Q
IND MALE 226 52 89 53 174 16 47 50 36 42 47 46 86 89 46 - - - 226 -
19% 16% 18% 26% 18% 17% 20% 21% 24% 20% 19% 14% 40% 44% 37% - - - 41% -
LPORT ABC L L APQR APQR APQR AT
IND FEM 179 51 74 25 143 20 33 26 23 36 49 40 - - - 50 85 40 - 179
15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 20% 14% 11% 16% 17% 20% 12% - - - 29% 34% 19% - 28%
MNOS HL AMNOR AMNOR  MNO AS
DEM MALE 167 28 59 47 119 16 46 43 27 24 36 34 70 60 34 - - - 167
14% % 12% 23% 13% 17% 20% 18% 18% 12% 14% 10% 33% 29% 28% - - - 30%
BPQRT ABC E L APQR APQR APQR AT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 18-5
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F

TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
DEM FEM 301 101 114 50 216 39 78 55 34 56 49 100 - - - 90 104 100 301
25%  31%  23% 24% 23% 40% 33% 23% 23% 26% 20% 30% - - - 52%  41% 47% 46%
MNOS C AE AE K AMNO AMNO AMNO AS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A
L EE A S

FABRIZIO &

SOCIAT

/H/1/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
E S
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Table 18-6
QUESTION 20:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -156 -41 -115 -60 =27 - 6 -48 -21 -23 -44 -20 -99 =57
DEMOCRAT) -13% -13% -13% -22% -17% - 8% -10% -9% -14% -21% -17% -12% -15%
DK D ABCDE ABCDEF K KN K
REPUBLICAN 312 78 234 55 32 33 28 134 70 36 44 28 226 86
26% 26% 26% 20% 20% 36% 38% 28% 29% 23% 21% 23% 27% 23%
D DE DE
TOTAL INDEPENDENT/ELSE 405 103 302 103 66 25 23 156 78 60 72 39 268 137
34% 34% 34% 37% 42% 27% 32% 33% 32% 38% 35% 33% 32% 37%
F
INDEPENDENT 367 93 274 95 59 24 21 134 71 59 69 35 238 128
31% 31% 31% 34% 37% 26% 29% 28% 29% 37% 33% 29% 29% 34%
SOMETHING ELSE 38 10 28 8 7 2 2 22 7 2 3 4 30 8
3% % 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% % 3% 1% 1% 4% % 2%
J JK J
DEMOCRAT 468 119 349 115 59 33 22 181 91 59 88 48 325 143
39% 39% 39% 42% 37% 36% 30% 38% 38% 37% 43% 40% 39% 38%
REFUSED 15 4 11 4 2 1 - 3 2 3 3 4 7 8
% 1% % 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
G G
GOP MALE 151 31 120 33 18 19 12 54 39 17 26 15 108 43
13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 20% 17% 11% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12%
B
GOP FEM 161 46 114 22 14 14 16 79 31 20 18 13 118 42
13% 15% 13% 8% 9% 15% 21% 17% 13% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11%
D D D DE KN K
IND MALE 226 55 171 53 40 12 19 84 43 40 35 23 150 76
19% 18% 19% 19% 25% 13% 25% 18% 18% 25% 17% 20% 18% 20%
F
IND FEM 179 48 131 50 26 13 5 71 35 20 36 16 118 60
15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 6% 15% 14% 13% 18% 13% 14% 16%
G G G G G
DEM MALE 167 44 124 43 23 9 11 58 28 23 40 18 107 60
14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16%
HI
DEM FEM 301 75 226 72 36 25 11 123 64 36 48 30 218 83
25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 26% 15% 26% 26% 22% 23% 25% 26% 22%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 21:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

PAGE 130

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND  GOP DEM  UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 164 4 115 114 48 4 -147 310 316 -163 15 325 -171 14 -112 266 293 -128 166 157 72 70 25
LIBERAL) 14% 17% 2% 17% 16% 22% 2% -27% 51% 63% -29% 10% 63% -32% 10% -18% 56% 56% -30% 15% 17% 21% 16% 6%
CGHKN C C G AG AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S AX X
PsSX
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 395 61 273 278 90 85 82 361 338 76 41 348 67 41 114 305 328 56 437 372 139 173 144
38% 40% 29% 41% 40% 41% 30% 15% 59% 68% 14% 29% 67% 13% 28% 19% 65% 62% 13% 38% 40% 40% 39% 35%
CGHKL C C G G AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S
NOPS
MODERATE 396 326 70 204 219 77 98 214 161 128 216 52 135 209 52 250 105 142 171 376 304 123 159 115
———————— 33% 33% 34% 31% 32% 36% 34% 39% 27% 26% 39% 36% 26% 39% 35% 41% 22% 27% 40% 33% 33% 35% 36% 28%
IJIMOR AL AJ J AM AQ ARTU R R X X
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 231 57 159 164 42 80 228 50 22 239 27 23 238 27 226 39 35 184 271 214 67 102 119
————————————— 24% 23% 28% 24% 24% 19% 28% 42% % 4% 43% 19% % 45% 18% 37% % 7% 43% 24% 23% 19% 23% 29%
IJIMOR F AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 167 20 120 121 36 30 23 158 161 15 12 159 17 11 33 140 146 21 183 160 67 62 58
16% 17% 10% 18% 18% 16% 11% 4% 26% 32% 3% 8% 31% 3% 7% 5% 30% 28% 5% 16% 17% 19% 14% 14%
CGHKL C C G AH  AKL K  ANO AP ASTU S S
NOPS
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 228 41 154 157 54 54 59 202 178 62 30 189 50 30 82 165 182 35 254 212 72 111 86
22% 23% 20% 23% 23% 25% 19% 11% 33% 36% 11% 21% 37% % 20% 13% 35% 35% % 22% 23% 21% 25% 21%
HKNPS AH  AKL K  ANO N AP ASTU S S
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 113 34 79 82 23 40 111 32 12 117 19 12 118 18 109 23 20 92 139 108 32 51 65
12% 11% 17% 12% 12% 11% 14% 20% 5% 2% 21% 13% 2% 22% 12% 18% 5% 4% 21% 12% 12% 9% 11% 16%
IJIMOR AL AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R v
VERY LIBERAL 140 117 23 80 82 19 40 117 19 10 122 8 11 121 9 117 15 16 92 132 106 35 52 54
12% 12% 11% 12% 12% % 14% 21% % 2% 22% 6% % 23% 6% 19% % % 21% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13%
IJLMO AL AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R
OR
PROGRESSIVE 3 3 - 2 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 3 - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 38 19 24 26 8 22 22 32 12 22 23 11 20 26 26 21 20 20 53 37 16 11 30
% % % % % 4% % % % % % 16% % % 18% % % % % % % 5% % %
JM BD E AJK AMN W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 19-2
QUESTION 21:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 302 -155 11 11 315 -156 9 326 -165 8 -171 328 335 -183 -110 273 76 46 -32 43 -1 287 -118
LIBERAL) 14% 63% -28% 21% 9% 61% -26% 10% 62% -28% 9% -33% 51% 63% -29% -17% 55% 27% 28% -24% 39% -3% 36% -33%
CGJLO ACDE C C  AGH G AJK J AL AO AP ATV ATV ARTV T AX
PTVX
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 326 77 17 35 345 90 21 351 84 21 59 379 357 79 127 313 128 72 23 58 16 392 55
38% 68% 14% 32% 29% 67% 15% 24% 67% 14% 25% 12% 59% 67% 13% 20% 63% 45% 44% 17% 51% 29% 49% 15%
CGHJK ACDE C C  AGH AJK AL AO AP v v ATV AX
LOPTX
MODERATE 396 114 209 28 45 126 230 40 134 228 35 196 187 135 252 258 116 90 55 48 36 21 263 120
———————— 33% 24% 38% 51% 37% 24% 39% 46% 26% 38% 42% 38% 29% 25% 40% 40% 23% 32% 34% 36% 32% 38% 33% 34%
BFINQ AB AB B AF AF AT I AM AN AQ
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 24 233 6 25 30 246 13 25 249 13 230 50 22 262 237 40 52 26 54 14 18 106 173
————————————— 24% 5% 43% 11% 20% 6% 41% 14% % 42% 16% 45% % % 42% 37% % 18% 16% 41% 13% 31% 13% 48%
BDFHI ABDE B AFH AIK I AM AN AQ ARSU SU AW
MNQSU
W
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 159 19 2 8 160 20 7 150 217 10 19 165 158 22 39 143 43 38 17 17 9 159 25
16% 33% 3% 3% 6% 31% % 8% 29% % 13% % 26% 30% % % 29% 15% 23% 13% 15% 17% 20% %
CDEGH ACDE AGH AJK AL AO AP AT AX
JLOPX
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 167 59 15 28 185 69 15 202 57 10 41 214 199 57 88 170 85 34 6 41 7 234 30
22% 35% 11% 28% 23% 36% 12% 17% 38% 10% 12% % 33% 37% % 14% 34% 30% 21% 5% 36% 12% 29% %
CGJKL  ACE C C  AGH AJK AL AO AP ATV T ASTV AX
OPTVX
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 16 110 5 17 19 121 8 17 122 8 113 29 14 131 118 24 35 15 23 9 11 67 75
12% % 20% 9% 14% % 20% 9% % 21% 10% 22% 5% % 21% 18% % 12% % 17% 8% 19% % 21%
BFIMN ABD B AFH AIK AM AN AQ SU AW
oW
VERY LIBERAL 140 9 123 1 8 11 125 5 8 127 5 117 21 8 131 119 16 17 11 32 5 7 39 98
12% 2% 22% 2% 6% 2% 21% 5% 2% 21% 6% 23% 3% 2% 21% 18% 3% 6% 7% 24% 4% 12% 5% 27%
BDEFH ABDE AFH AIK AM AN AQ ARSUV AW
IMNQR
uw
PROGRESSIVE 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 2 1 2 1 - - - 1 2 1
- - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 11 25 3 17 16 29 12 12 32 13 25 22 20 30 26 24 13 10 6 4 - 36 9
5% 2% 5% 6% 14% 3% 5% 14% 2% 5% 16% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% - 4% 3%
BIV ABC AFG I AIJ \4 v \4

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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QUESTION 21:
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If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?
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BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 207 92 -132 103 103 56 36 -47 -85 456 - -288 -98 50 191 94 79 12 -18 99 12 74 -18
LIBERAL) 14% 66% 23% -28% 68% 64% 25% 20% -28% -28% 100% - -100% -27% 13% 49% 36% 21% % -8% 34% 5% 21% -6%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ IJ ALM M N ANO ARST AST T AVIWX X  AVX
NSTVX
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 221 156 76 110 110 85 71 24 52 456 - - 62 127 240 140 155 100 59 143 77 153 81
38% 71% 39% 16% 73% 69% 38% 40% 15% 17% 100% - - 17% 33% 62% 54% 40% 30% 27% 49% 30% 43% 28%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ IJ ALM N ANO ARST ST AVX VX
NSTVX
MODERATE 396 70 160 161 32 38 101 59 62 99 - 396 - 115 172 93 61 125 135 74 92 106 94 102
———————— 33% 22% 40% 34% 21% 23% 45% 33% 37% 33% - 100% - 32% 44% 24% 23% 33% 40% 34% 32% 41% 27% 35%
BEFKM AB B AEFHJ E EF EF AKM P ANP Q  AQR Q AUW W
PQ
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 14 65 208 7 7 30 35 71 137 - - 288 160 77 49 46 76 88 77 43 65 79 99
————————————— 24% % 16% 44% 5% 4% 13% 20% 42% 46% - - 100% 45% 20% 13% 18% 20% 26% 36% 15% 25% 22% 34%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AKL  AOP P Q AQRS 8] U AUVW
KLPU
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 113 47 24 60 54 32 15 8 16 187 - - 18 38 117 56 69 43 18 65 35 61 25
16% 36% 12% 5% 40% 33% 14% 9% 5% 5% 41% - - 5% 10% 30% 22% 18% 13% 8% 22% 14% 17% 9%
DHIJL  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ ALM N  ANO ST T AVX X
MNOTX
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 107 109 53 50 57 53 55 17 36 269 - - 44 89 122 84 86 57 42 78 42 92 56
22% 34% 27% 11% 33% 35% 24% 31% 10% 12% 59% - - 12% 23% 32% 33% 22% 17% 19% 27% 16% 26% 19%
DIJLM AD D AIJ AGIJ 1J IJ ALM N ANO ARST VX v
NSV
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 7 40 100 5 2 20 19 33 67 - - 148 73 50 23 25 41 39 41 26 34 40 47
12% 2% 10% 21% 3% 1% % 11% 20% 22% - - 51% 20% 13% % 10% 11% 12% 19% % 13% 11% 16%
BEFKL B  ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AKL  AOP P AQRS 8]
P
VERY LIBERAL 140 7 25 108 2 5 9 16 38 70 - - 140 87 27 26 22 35 48 36 18 32 39 52
12% 2% 6% 23% 1% 3% 4% 9% 23% 23% - - 49% 24% 7% 7% 8% 9% 14% 17% 6% 12% 11% 18%
BCEFG B ABC E AEFGH AEFGH AKL  AOP QR AQR 8] AUW
KLOPU
PROGRESSIVE 3 - 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - 2 - -
- - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 8 22 22 2 6 9 13 9 13 - - - 19 14 4 12 26 13 6 11 10 217 9
5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% - - - 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3%
BEKLM E E E P P T X
P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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Table 19-4
QUESTION 21:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 88 61 31 -4 62 18 129 -6 35 7 81 32 49 4 31 136 27 4 6 35 51 30
LIBERAL) 14% 11% 10% 25% =-7% 20% 17% 20% -2% 23% 7% 25% 14% 15% 1% 10% 15% 18% 2% 3% 13% 16% 12%
CEIKO E E ABCE ABCE E AIK AIK I AMNO ] 0 P S T T T
ST
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 280 214 52 14 129 46 260 89 67 36 134 87 126 104 111 342 57 53 61 104 124 87
38% 36% 36% 42% 23% 41% 45% 40% 32% 43% 35% 41% 39% 39% 33% 35% 39% 39% 32% 34% 39% 39% 34%
E E E E E E I I 0
MODERATE 396 261 192 44 26 105 25 231 81 45 35 125 71 106 90 106 287 53 53 50 72 110 103
———————— 33% 34% 33% 35% 42% 33% 24% 36% 29% 29% 34% 39% 32% 33% 29% 34% 33% 36% 32% 28% 27% 35% 41%
G 0 ATU
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 192 153 21 19 67 28 130 95 32 28 53 55 77 100 80 206 30 50 55 69 73 58
————————————— 24% 25% 26% 17% 31% 21% 27% 20% 34% 20% 27% 17% 24% 24% 32% 26% 23% 21% 30% 31% 26% 23% 23%
L D AHJ L L ALN
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 106 84 19 3 64 17 97 32 31 25 61 40 37 48 40 145 24 16 28 46 44 33
16% 14% 14% 15% 5% 20% 17% 15% 11% 20% 24% 19% 18% 11% 15% 13% 17% 16% 10% 16% 17% 14% 13%
ES E E E BCE E I HI N
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 174 130 33 11 65 28 162 57 36 11 73 47 89 56 70 197 33 37 33 58 80 55
22% 23% 22% 26% 19% 21% 28% 25% 20% 23% 10% 23% 21% 27% 18% 23% 22% 23% 22% 18% 22% 25% 22%
K K K K 0
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 103 81 13 9 35 10 70 46 16 13 31 28 40 47 44 102 17 27 28 30 32 33
12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 11% % 11% 16% 10% 13% % 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13%
H
VERY LIBERAL 140 89 71 8 10 33 18 60 49 16 15 23 27 37 53 35 104 13 22 28 39 41 24
12% 12% 12% 7% 17% 10% 18% % 17% 10% 15% % 12% 12% 17% 11% 12% % 13% 16% 15% 13% 10%
L D AH AL
PROGRESSIVE 3 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 3 - - - 2 1 -
- - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 39 28 8 2 12 4 25 15 12 2 10 10 16 20 16 40 5 11 10 17 8 5
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2%
W W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 19-5
QUESTION 21:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41%  17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 71 146 -62 138 10 24  -11 6 29 60 85 21 52 38 -26 37 47 113 55
LIBERAL) 14% 21% 30% -30% 15% 10% 10% -5% 4% 14%  25% 26% 10% 26% 31% -15% 15% 22% 21% 8%
DHIPT AD  ABD H HI AHIJ AHIJ P AMPQ AMPQ P AMP AT
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 143 229 27 362 37 84 75 50 70 106 150 77 85 57 47 91 93 222 234
38% 43% 47% 13% 38% 39% 36% 32% 33% 33% 43% 45% 36% 42% 46% 27% 36% 44%  40% 36%
DP D AD H AHIJ P P P
MODERATE 396 95 163 85 312 24 77 64 51 83 84 103 70 79 43 45 88 60 198 198
———————— 33% 29% 33% 41% 33% 25% 33% 27% 34% 39% 34% 31% 33% 39% 35% 26% 35% 29% 36% 31%
AB H P
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 73 84 89 224 27 60 86 44 41 46 65 56 33 19 74 54 46 109 179
————————————— 24%  22% 17% 43% 24% 28% 26% 36% 29% 20% 19% 19% 26% 16% 15%  43% 22% 22% 20% 28%
CNO ABC AJKL NO AMNOQ S
R
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 68 89 11 143 19 41 33 24 20 36 74 38 33 29 19 22 44 101 86
16% 21% 18% % 15%  20% 18%  14%  16% % 15% 22% 18% 16% 24% 11% s 21%  18% 13%
DJQ D D AHJK Q Q APQ PO T
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 75 140 16 220 18 43 42 26 50 70 76 40 52 28 28 69 48 121 148
22%  23%  29% %  23%  19% 18% 18% 17%  24% 29% 23% 19% 25% 22% 16% 27% 23% 22% 23%
D D AD HI MP
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 46 46 34 113 15 32 45 12 23 29 36 29 20 10 28 32 26 59 88
12%  14% 9% 17% 12% 16% 14% 19% % 11% 12% 11%  13%  10% % 1e6%  13%  12%  11% 14%
o] ATJKL 0
VERY LIBERAL 140 27 38 54 111 12 28 41 31 18 17 29 27 13 9 45 22 20 49 91
12% % 8% 26% 12% 12% 12% 17% 21% % % s 13% % 7% 26% s 10% % 14%
CKN ABC AJKL AJKL N AMNOQ S
R
PROGRESSIVE 3 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 2 1
- - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 19 15 8 41 7 13 11 5 16 10 14 10 7 4 7 19 10 21 36
5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 135
Table 19-6
QUESTION 21:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 168 41 127 25 14 17 10 82 37 19 34 -4 129 39
LIBERAL) 14% 14% 14% % 9% 19% 13% 17% 15% 12% 16% -3% 16% 10%
DEL DE DE LN L L L LN L
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 456 114 342 101 58 37 28 185 93 60 83 34 318 138
38% 38% 38% 37% 37% 40% 38% 39% 39% 38% 40% 28% 38% 37%
L L L L
MODERATE 396 104 292 92 47 33 23 166 80 53 56 41 284 112
———————— 33% 34% 33% 33% 30% 36% 32% 35% 33% 33% 27% 34% 34% 30%
TOTAL LIBERAL 288 72 216 76 45 20 18 103 56 42 49 38 189 99
————————————— 24% 24% 24% 28% 28% 21% 25% 22% 23% 26% 24% 32% 23% 27%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 187 44 143 52 19 20 12 76 37 14 43 17 119 68
16% 14% 16% 19% 12% 22% 16% 16% 15% % 21% 14% 14% 18%
J J J J
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 269 70 199 49 39 17 16 110 56 46 41 17 199 70
22% 23% 22% 18% 24% 18% 22% 23% 23% 29% 20% 14% 24% 19%
L L L LN LN
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 148 43 105 34 16 14 10 55 28 22 27 17 97 51
12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14%
VERY LIBERAL 140 29 111 42 29 6 8 49 28 20 23 21 92 48
12% 10% 12% 15% 18% 6% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 18% 11% 13%
F F  ABF
PROGRESSIVE 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 2 1
- - - - % 1% - - - - 1% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 13 44 7 8 3 3 17 12 4 18 6 33 24
% % 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% % % 3% % 5% % %
HIM J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 136
Table 20-1
QUESTION 22:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 287 71 187 195 55 105 259 89 45 266 48 54 256 49 265 68 69 209 338 274 85 127 147
ALL CASES 30% 29% 35% 28%  28% 25% 37% 47% 15% % 48% 33% 10% 48% 33% 43% 14% 13% 48% 30% 29% 24% 28% 36%
TJIMOR EF AT AJL J AMO M AQ ARTU R R AVIW
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 324 66 212 219 77 94 180 198 167 176 47 169 174 47 206 148 172 150 372 313 107 143 140
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33% 33% 32% 32% 32% 35% 33% 33% 33% 33% 32% 33% 33% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 33% 34% 31% 32% 34%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 249 44 183 188 51 50 [ 215 202 60 30 206 54 32 94 171 199 42 279 231 105 108 79
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24% 25% 21% 28%  27% 24% 17% 11% 36% 40% 11% 21% 40% 10 21% 15% 36% 38% 10% 24% 25% 30% 24% 19%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND GHKNP G AH AKL K ANO N AP ASTU S S X
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS S
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 82 13 54 58 17 20 32 61 54 35 6 55 34 6 31 54 45 24 91 66 26 47 22
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % % % % % % 10% 11% % 4% 11% % 4% % 11% % % % % 7% 11% %
OP H KL NO P X
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 52 13 28 30 18 17 15 44 32 19 13 32 17 15 21 31 39 8 60 47 26 20 19
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 10% 3% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
HNS H K K N N P S S S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
A

FABRIZIO LEE & SSOCIATES
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Table 20-2
QUESTION 22:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% % 5% 67% 30%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 48 256 19 36 59 275 24 57 277 25 243 99 66 285 278 65 56 30 76 23 20 150 200
ALL CASES 30% 10% 47% 35% 29% 11% 46% 28% 11% 47% 30% 48% 15% 12% 46% 43% 13% 20% 18% 58%  21% 36% 19% 56%
BFIMN ABE B B AFH F ATK I AM AN AQ ARSUV RS AW
QRSUW
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 164 178 14 34 171 193 26 171 193 26 171 205 167 213 208 164 110 62 25 48 19 276 99
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33% 34% 33% 26%  28% 33% 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 33% 32% 31% 34% 32% 33% 39% 38% 19% 43% 35% 35% 28%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS T T T T T X
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 185 59 13 35 203 65 24 208 68 15 55 235 215 68 99 181 90 49 9 20 12 267 20
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24% 39% 11% 25% 29% 39% 11% 27% 40% 12% 19% 11% 37% 40% 11% 15% 37% 32% 30% 7% 18% 21% 33% 5%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND CGJLO AC C C AG G AJK AL AO AP ATU TU T T AX
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS PTX
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 51 35 4 4 52 39 3 57 35 3 28 66 50 42 39 53 17 10 20 7 4 54 39
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES 8% 11% % 8% 3% 10% % 4% 11% % 3% % 10% % % % 11% % % 15% 6% 7% % 11%
EK CE H JK L P ARSU W
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 29 18 3 13 32 22 10 30 21 14 14 37 36 16 25 32 12 13 - 13 1 52 1
5% 6% 3% 6% 11% 6% 4% 11% 6% 3% 17% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% - 12% 1% 7% -
LOTVX C ATJ L (0] T v RTV X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 20-3
QUESTION 22:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22% 29%  24%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 38 95 223 20 17 48 48 75 147 62 115 160 359 - - 58 113 108 79 75 69 96 118
ALL CASES 30% 12%  24%  48%  13% 115 21% 27% 45% 49% 14% 29% 56% 100% - - 23% 30%  32% 36% 26%  27%  27% 40%
BCEFG B ABC F EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP 0 AQ AUVW
KOP
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 93 151 139 53 40 86 65 50 89 127 172 77 - 390 - 80 113 119 76 96 96 97 99
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33%  30% 37% 30% 35% 25% 38% 36% 30% 30% 28% 435 27% - 100% - 31% 30%  35% 35%  33% 37%  28% 34%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS NP D F F AKM ANP W
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 120 100 69 52 68 50 50 217 42 189 75 24 - - 292 82 103 68 37 69 61 116 44
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24%  38%  25% 15%  35% 42% 22% 28%  16% 14%  41% 19% % - - 76% 32% 27%  20% 17%  24%  23%  33% 15%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND DIJLM ACD D AGIJ AGHIJ J 1J ALM M ANO ST ST X X AUVX
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS NOTX
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 39 34 22 16 24 24 10 8 14 50 18 25 - - 95 25 27 217 1 28 20 24 24
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES 8% 13% % 5%  10% 15% 11% % 5% s 11% % % - - 24% 10% % % 7% 10% % % %
DJLNO AD AHIJ 1J L L ANO
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 22 25 15 10 12 19 6 7 8 28 15 2 - - - 14 28 13 8 23 14 19 8
5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% - - - 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3%
JMNOP D J J M M X
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 139
Table 20-4
QUESTION 22:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 le6 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 235 189 31 16 88 35 176 110 45 24 75 68 101 111 91 267 31 60 45 88 98 72
ALL CASES 30%  30% 32% 25% 26% 28% 34% 27% 39% 29% 23% 23% 31% 31% 35% 29%  30% 22%  36%  26% 33%  31%  29%
IR AHJK L L R
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 263 206 38 20 94 30 219 97 45 26 118 72 101 95 115 271 54 61 50 70 112 104
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33%  34% 35% 30% 32% 30% 29% 34% 34% 29% 26% 37% 32% 31% 30% 37%  31%  37%  37%  28% 27%  36%  41%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS U ATU
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 182 129 34 20 83 217 166 44 41 40 80 50 86 74 62 228 35 28 55 65 73 49
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24%  24% 22%  27%  33%  26%  26% 26% 16% 26% 39% 25% 22% 26% 23% 20% 26%  24% 17%  31% 25% 23% 19%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND Is I I AHI P W
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 56 38 14 4 29 9 52 16 18 8 26 21 27 21 24 71 15 9 16 217 22 16
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % 11% 7% % 9% % % 12% 8% % % % % % % 10% 5% % 10% % %
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 37 26 9 2 22 2 35 14 7 5 24 12 10 14 20 42 11 9 10 14 11 12
5% 5% % 8% 3% % 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 3% % 6% 5% % 5% 6% 5% 3% 5%
G G N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 20-5
QUESTION 22:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 95 108 101 281 29 73 104 41 65 56 87 71 43 30 74 78 57 144 215
ALL CASES 30%  29% 22% 49% 30% 30% 31% 44% 27% 31% 23% 26% 33% 21% @ 24% 43%  31% 27%  26% 33%
CKN ABC AIJKL N ANOQR N S
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 103 159 67 319 25 62 73 62 70 80 94 74 71 41 61 80 53 192 198
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33%  31%  32% 32% 34% 26% 26% 31% 41% 34% 33% 28% 34% 35% 33% 35% 32% 25% 35% 31%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS G L
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 86 158 20 221 26 67 36 21 41 80 112 35 61 33 22 60 79 131 lel
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24%  26%  32% 105 23% 27%  29% 15%  14% 19%  32% 34% 16% 30% 27% 13%  24% 37%  24% 25%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND  DHIMP D AD AHIJ AHIJ MP MP P AMOPQ
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 28 43 13 80 5 13 18 16 16 19 22 23 12 11 12 23 11 47 47
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % % % 6% % s 11% % % s 11% % 9% % % % % %
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 19 23 6 41 11 20 6 10 18 12 18 12 17 9 4 12 10 38 27
% % % 3% % 12% % 3% % % % % % % 7% 2% % % % %
H E H P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
LEE AS E S

FABRIZIO & SOCIAT
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Table 20-6
QUESTION 22:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% % 6%  40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 359 90 269 85 54 20 20 128 65 52 70 43 231 128
ALL CASES 30%  30%  30% 31%  34%  22% 28% 27% 27%  33%  34% 36%  28%  34%
F HM
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 390 109 281 82 51 29 24 152 86 50 64 38 275 115
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 33%  36% 31% 30% 32% 31% 32%  32% 36% 31% 31% 32% 33% 31%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 292 66 226 77 38 32 15 126 60 32 47 27 210 83
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 24%  22%  25%  28%  24%  34% 21%  27%  25%  20%  23% 23% 25% @ 22%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND B
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 95 23 71 22 7 6 9 41 13 22 14 5 65 30
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES $ % $ % 5% 7% 12% % s 14% % 4% % %
IKL
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 64 15 50 11 9 6 5 27 17 3 11 6 46 18
5% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 7% 6% % % 5% 5% 6% 5%
J J J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% T7% 29% 37% 34%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 209 50 156 163 27 64 98 145 129 104 26 126 102 31 115 109 137 68 236 185 91 110 58
22% 21% 24% 24% 24% 13% 22% 18% 24% 26% 19% 18% 24% 19% 21% 19% 23% 26% 16% 21% 20% 26% 25% 14%
FSX F F H K STU S X X
SOME COLLEGE 384 300 84 204 216 73 93 143 228 181 140 64 195 131 58 167 176 174 134 366 306 119 126 140
———————————— 32% 30% 41% 31% 31% 34% 33% 26% 38% 36% 25% 44% 38% 24% 39% 27% 37% 33% 31% 32% 33% 34% 28% 34%
HKNP ABD AH K AK AN N P
COLLEGE+ 552 482 70 300 308 117 127 303 231 188 309 54 193 299 60 333 184 213 230 535 436 134 208 210
———————— 46% 49% 34% 45% 45% 54% 44% 56% 38% 38% 56% 38% 37% 56% 40% 54% 39% 41% 53% 47% 47% 38% 47% 52%
CIJIMQ C C E AT AJL AMO AQ ARTU R R \% \%
\%
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 15 4 13 14 1 4 7 12 7 9 2 7 9 2 8 6 9 4 19 10 1 12 6
2% % 2% % % - 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % - % 1%
FV F \%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 194 46 143 149 26 59 91 133 122 95 23 119 93 29 107 103 128 64 217 175 90 97 53
20% 20% 22% 22% 22% 12% 21% 17% 22% 24% 17% 16% 23% 17% 19% 17% 22% 24% 15% 19% 19% 26% 22% 13%
FSX F F H K N STU AX X
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 44 11 30 30 9 16 9 44 32 12 12 35 9 11 17 35 35 15 53 49 12 23 20
SCHOOL GRADUATE % % % % % 4% % 2% % % % % % 2% % % % % % % % % % %
HKN H K K N N P S
SOME COLLEGE 190 137 53 91 98 39 52 76 106 85 77 28 95 70 25 87 76 78 66 177 144 52 73 65
16% 14% 26% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 13% 17% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16%
ABD N
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 118 20 82 87 26 25 58 79 64 51 23 65 52 22 63 64 61 53 136 112 55 30 54
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% % 11% 13% 13% % 16% 13% 10% 15% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% % 13%
DEGREE W W W
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 293 43 181 184 67 85 180 147 121 180 35 125 173 38 190 119 136 130 328 262 82 131 123
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 29% 21% 27% 27% 31% 30% 33% 24% 24% 32% 25% 24% 32% 26% 31% 25% 26% 30% 29% 28% 24% 30% 30%
DEGREE C C I J M
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 189 27 119 124 50 42 123 84 67 129 19 68 127 22 143 65 77 100 206 174 52 77 87
18% 19% 13% 18% 18% 23% 15% 23% 14% 13% 23% 13% 13% 24% 15% 23% 14% 15% 23% 18% 19% 15% 17% 21%
IJM C G AT AJL AMO AQ ART \%
DK/REFUSED 5 3 2 3 3 - 2 2 2 2 3 - 2 3 - 3 2 1 2 4 3 4 1 -
- - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
FLOX
<COL MALE 291 233 58 163 170 39 81 95 185 162 96 33 165 95 31 103 158 169 75 275 235 73 137 81
24% 23% 28% 25% 25% 18% 28% 17% 31% 32% 17% 23% 32% 18% 21% 17% 33% 32% 17% 24% 25% 21% 31% 20%
FHKNP F AH AKL ANO AP ASTU S S AVX
S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO
Continued
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 23:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

PAGE 143

BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
COL+ MALE 259 230 30 132 134 55 70 128 125 104 132 23 111 126 23 141 102 112 101 253 211 58 123 79
22%  23% 14%  20%  19%  25%  24% 23% 21% 21%  24% 16% 21% 24% 15% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% @ 23% 17%  28%  19%
C C 0 AVX
<COL FEM 352 276 77 196 209 61 76 146 188 148 147 57 156 138 59 179 127 142 126 327 255 137 99 117
29%  28% 37% 30% 30% 28% 27% 27% 31% 30% 27% 40%  30% 26% 39%  29% 27%  27% 0 29% 29% 27% 39% 22% 29%
w B AK AN AWX
COL+ FEM 293 252 41 169 174 62 57 175 106 84 177 31 83 173 37 192 82 101 129 281 225 76 85 132
24%  25%  20%  25% 25% 28% 20% 32% 17% 17%  32% 22% 16% 32% 25% 31% 17% 19%  30%  25% 24%  22% 195 32%
TIJMOR Al AJL AM M AQ ARU R AVIW
w

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
EE A

FABRIZIO

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 21-2
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 118 98 11 32 125 110 25 126 116 17 96 146 135 108 126 117 74 20 23 23 9 183 65
22% 25% 18% 21% 26% 24% 18% 28% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 25% 17% 19% 24% 26% 12% 18% 20% 16% 23% 18%
0s C G o] S
SOME COLLEGE 384 177 147 18 41 195 165 24 194 164 26 131 237 207 166 180 181 91 63 29 48 21 290 83
———————————— 32% 37% 27% 34% 34% 38% 28% 27% 37% 28% 32% 26% 37% 39% 27% 28% 37% 32% 38% 22% 43% 38% 36% 23%
CLOTX C AG J L AO P T T AT T X
COLLEGE+ 552 180 299 24 49 195 318 39 201 311 40 282 256 192 348 340 194 119 81 79 40 26 322 211
———————— 46% 38% 55% 45% 40% 38% 53% 44% 38% 52% 48% 55% 40% 36% 56% 52% 39% 42% 50% 60% 35% 46% 40% 59%
BFIMN ABE AF AT AM AN AQ U ARU AW
Quw
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 4 9 2 4 7 9 4 8 10 1 9 9 7 12 8 7 5 1 - 2 2 14 5
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 4% % 1%
T
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 114 89 28 118 101 21 118 106 16 86 137 127 97 118 110 69 19 23 21 170 59
20% 24% 16% 17% 23% 23% 17% 24% 23% 18% 19% 17% 21% 24% 15% 18% 22% 24% 12% 18% 19% 12% 21% 17%
oS C G o] S\
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 31 13 2 10 34 14 8 37 14 4 12 39 40 13 15 36 9 14 5 15 1 48 8
SCHOOL GRADUATE % % % 4% % % % 9% % % 5% % % % % % % % % 4% 13% 2% % 2%
CGJLO C C G J L 0] P RV ARTV X
PX
SOME COLLEGE 190 80 77 12 20 92 88 9 90 85 14 71 111 96 88 98 78 52 27 13 17 11 141 43
16% 17% 14% 23% 16% 18% 15% 11% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15% 16% 18% 17% 10% 15% 21% 18% 12%
T T X
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 66 57 4 11 70 62 7 67 64 7 47 87 72 66 67 67 31 21 11 17 101 32
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 14% 10% 7% % 13% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9% % 14% 13% 10% 10% 14% 11% 13% % 15% 15% 13% %
DEGREE L
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 118 173 16 29 126 186 24 134 177 24 160 167 123 205 197 126 69 45 50 31 13 206 120
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 25% 32% 29% 23% 24% 31% 27% 26% 30% 30% 31% 26% 23% 33% 30% 26% 24% 27% 38% 28% 22% 26% 34%
DEGREE B F AN ARV W
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 61 125 21 69 132 15 67 133 15 122 89 68 142 142 67 50 37 29 9 13 116 90
18% 13% 23% 16% 17% 13% 22% 17% 13% 22% 18% 24% 14% 13% 23% 22% 14% 17% 22% 22% 8% 23% 14% 25%
BFIMN AB F AT AM AN Q U U U U AW
QU
DK/REFUSED 5 2 3 - - 2 3 - 2 3 - 3 2 1 3 3 2 - - - 2 - 4 1
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% - 1% -
DEHKR
STV
<COL MALE 291 163 88 18 22 175 101 14 171 104 16 79 197 174 107 115 159 73 42 15 43 14 224 60
24% 34% 16% 34% 18% 34% 17% 16% 33% 18% 19% 15% 31% 33% 17% 18% 32% 26% 25% 11% 39% 25% 28% 17%
CGJLO ACE C AGH AJK AL AO AP T T ARST T X
PTX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
F A

Continued
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Table 21-2

QUESTION 23:

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE

FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-

TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
COL+ MALE 259 102 129 11 17 110 136 14 117 128 14 118 135 107 147 145 106 56 46 22 24 10 166 83
22%  21% 24%  21%  14%  21% 23% 15%  22% 22% 17% 23% 21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 20% @ 28% 17%  21% 19% 21%  23%

E E T
<COL FEM 352 133 157 11 51 145 173 34 149 176 27 148 186 168 167 191 139 93 41 37 28 16 250 87
29%  28% 29%  21%  42%  28% 29%  39%  29% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 27% 29% 28% 33% 25% 28% 24% 29% 31%  24%
ABCD X

COL+ FEM 293 78 170 13 32 85 182 25 84 183 25 163 121 84 201 194 87 63 35 57 16 15 155 128
24% 16% 31%  24%  26% 16% 31%  29% 16% 31% 31%  32% 19% 16% 32% 30% 18% 22% 21% 43% 14% 27% 19%  36%
BFIMN AB B AF F AT I AM AN AQ ARSUV AW

QUW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 21-3
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 81 74 100 46 35 48 26 24 76 140 61 46 58 80 107 259 - - - 119 - 140 -
22% 26% 18% 21% 30% 22% 21% 15% 14% 25% 31% 15% 16% 16% 20% 28% 100% - - - 41% - 40% -
HILMN C AHT HI ALM ANO ARST AVX AVX
RSTVX
SOME COLLEGE 384 110 138 131 45 66 75 63 50 81 155 125 76 113 113 130 - 384 - - 172 - 212 -
———————————— 32% 35% 34% 28% 30% 41% 33% 35% 30% 27% 34% 32% 26% 32% 29% 34% - 100% - - 59% - 60% -
MQSTV D AEIJ M AQST AVX AVX
X
COLLEGE+ 552 117 193 235 59 58 103 90 94 141 159 208 165 187 195 149 - - 336 216 - 259 - 293
———————— 46% 38% 48% 50% 39% 36% 46% 50% 56% 47% 35% 53% 57% 52% 50% 38% - - 100% 100% - 100% - 100%
BFKPQ B B F  AEF F AK AK P p AQR  AQR AUW AUW
RUW
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 3 6 10 2 1 3 3 3 8 11 4 4 7 2 8 19 - - - 8 - 11 -
% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % - - - 3% - % -
RSTVX ARST VX VX
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 79 69 90 45 34 45 24 21 69 129 57 43 52 77 99 240 - - - 111 - 129 -
20% 25% 17% 19% 29% 21% 20% 13% 13% 23% 28% 14% 15% 14% 20% 26% 93% - - - 38% - 37% -
HILMN C AHT HI ALM N ARST AVX AVX
RSTVX
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 17 25 13 12 5 17 8 7 5 22 17 8 17 14 18 - 56 - - 37 - 18 -
SCHOOL GRADUATE % % % % % 3% % 5% 4% 2% % % 3% % % % - 15% - - 13% - % -
JOSTV D J J AQST AVIWX
X
SOME COLLEGE 190 46 67 75 18 28 40 217 29 46 78 56 42 62 56 58 - 190 - - 88 - 102 -
16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 18% 18% 15% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% - 49% - - 30% - 29% -
QSTVX AQST AVX AVX
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 48 46 43 15 32 18 28 13 30 55 52 26 34 43 54 - 138 - - 47 - 92 -
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 15% 11% % 10% 20% % 16% % 10% 12% 13% % % 11% 14% - 36% - - 16% - 26% -
DEGREE QSTVX D AEGIJ I AQST VX AUVX
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 67 128 137 30 37 72 56 58 79 100 135 88 108 119 96 - - 336 - - 162 - 174
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 21% 31% 29% 20% 23% 32% 31% 35% 26% 22% 34% 30% 30% 30% 25% - - 100% - - 63% - 59%
DEGREE BEKOR B B E E EF AK K AQRT AUW AUW
TUW
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 51 65 99 29 22 32 34 36 63 59 74 77 79 76 53 - - - 216 - 97 - 119
18% 16% 16% 21% 19% 13% 14% 19% 21% 21% 13% 19% 27% 22% 20% 14% - - - 100% - 37% - 41%
KQORSU K  AKL P AQRS AUW AUW
W
DK/REFUSED 5 3 - 2 2 1 - - - 2 2 2 1 - 2 2 - - - - - - - -
- 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CGHIN
QRSTU
VWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 21-3
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
<COL MALE 291 91 123 74 91 - 123 - 74 - 143 92 43 75 96 97 119 172 - - 291 - - -
24%  29%  30% 16% 60% - 54% - 445 - 31% 23% 15% 21% 25% 25% @ 46% 45% - - 100% - - -
DFHJM D AD AFHIJ AFHJ AFHJ ALM M AST  AST AVIWX
STVWX
COL+ MALE 259 59 103 94 59 - 103 - 94 - 77 106 65 69 96 81 - - 162 97 - 259 - -
22% 19%  26% 20% 39% - 46% - 56% - 17%  27%  23% 19% 25%  21% - - 485 45% - 100% - -
FHJQR AFHJ AFHJ AEFHJ AK AQR  AQR AUWX
UWX
<COL FEM 352 101 89 157 - 101 - 89 - 157 153 94 79 96 97 139 140 212 - - - - 352 -
29%  32%  22%  34% - 63% - 50% - 52% 33% 24% 27% 27% 25% 36%  54% 55% - - - - 100% -
CEGIL C C AEGHI AEGI AEGI L ANO AST  AST AUVX
STUVX J
COL+ FEM 293 58 90 141 - 58 - 90 - 141 81 102 99 118 99 68 - - 174 119 - - - 293
24% 19%  22%  30% - 36% - 50% - 47%  18%  26% 35% 33%  25% 18% - - 52% 55% - - - 100%
BEGIK ABC AEGI AEFGI AEFGI K AKL AOP P AQR  AQR AUVW
PORUV
w

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 21-4
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 127 81 29 17 90 40 116 69 37 32 57 59 58 79 42 214 20 22 76 70 49 18
22% 16% 14% 23% 28% 28% 39% 18% 25% 24% 31% 18% 27% 18% 25% 14% 24% 14% 13% 43% 26% 16% %
BCPRS C C ABC ABCD H H LN L P AUVW VW W
VW
SOME COLLEGE 384 247 185 39 23 103 33 193 88 63 38 99 73 95 115 94 288 40 54 69 102 96 61
———————————— 32% 32% 31% 31% 38% 33% 32% 30% 31% 40% 38% 31% 33% 29% 37% 30% 33% 28% 32% 39% 39% 30% 24%
W H W W
COLLEGE+ 552 398 322 56 21 122 29 335 123 56 31 166 90 170 120 176 372 85 90 31 91 171 174
———————— 46% 52% 55% 45% 34% 39% 28% 52% 44% 36% 30% 51% 40% 52% 38% 56% 42% 58% 54% 18% 34% 54% 69%
FGJKO AEFG AEFG G AIJK K MO MO AQ A T ATU ATUV
TU
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 9 5 4 - 7 3 11 5 2 1 [ 2 5 6 [ 12 - 6 3 5 2 4
% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% % - 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ER E E E R
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 118 76 25 17 83 37 105 64 35 31 51 58 53 72 36 202 20 16 72 64 47 14
20% 15% 13% 20% 28% 26% 36% 16% 23% 22% 30% 16% 26% 16% 23% 11% 23% 14% 9% 41% 24% 15% 6%
BCPSV C ABC ABCD H AH LN L P AUVW W
W
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 43 35 5 3 9 3 31 10 7 8 22 16 10 9 14 42 11 3 11 16 13 10
SCHOOL GRADUATE % % % 4% 5% 3% 3% % % 4% 8% % % % 3% % % % 2% % % % %
S F NO o] S
SOME COLLEGE 190 114 81 20 13 55 19 89 54 31 16 47 41 42 59 42 147 16 26 38 56 47 25
16% 15% 14% 16% 22% 17% 19% 14% 19% 20% 15% 15% 18% 13% 19% 14% 17% 11% 16% 21% 21% 15% 10%
W W W
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 89 69 13 7 39 10 73 24 25 15 30 17 43 47 39 98 14 25 20 30 36 26
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% % 16% 15% % % 13% 15% 12% 11% % 15% 11% 11% 11% 10%
DEGREE M M
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 244 198 33 14 69 21 200 79 32 21 103 57 96 76 98 235 54 44 23 65 108 83
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 32% 34% 26% 24% 22% 20% 31% 28% 21% 21% 32% 25% 30% 24% 32% 27% 37% 27% 13% 25% 34% 33%
DEGREE FT FG AFG JK ) A T TU T
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 154 124 23 6 52 8 136 44 24 10 63 34 73 44 77 137 31 46 8 26 63 91
18% 20% 21% 19% 11% 17% 8% 21% 16% 15% 10% 19% 15% 23% 14% 25% 16% 21% 28% 5% 10% 20% 36%
GKTU EG EG G G K MO AQ A TU ATUV
DK/REFUSED 5 1 - 1 - 2 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 5 - - 1 1 - -
- - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - -
CEIPR P
SVW
<COL MALE 291 200 147 46 7 66 23 156 88 32 13 156 133 - - 61 229 61 - 43 85 82 53
24% 26% 25% 37% 11% 21% 23% 24% 31% 21% 12% 48% 59% - - 19% 26% 42% - 24% 32% 26% 21%
EKNOS E E ABCEF K AHJK ANO ALNO P AS AW
G
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO L EE & ASSOCIATES

Continued
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Table 21-4
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

PAGE 149

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
COL+ MALE 259 199 159 34 6 45 13 166 59 22 10 166 90 - - 85 171 85 - 11 38 77 99
22%  26%  27%  27%  10% 14% 13% 26% 21% 14% 10% 51%  40% - - 27%  19% 58% - 6% 14%  25%  39%
EFGJK EFG AEFG EFG JK K AMNO  ANO 0 AS T TU ATUV
NOSTU
<COL FEM 352 174 119 22 33 126 49 153 69 67 58 - - 153 194 76 273 - 76 101 87 63 26
29%  23%  20% 17%  55% 40%  48% 24%  25% 43%  56% - - 47% 62% 24%  31% - 465% 57% 33%  20% 10%
BCDHL ABCD ABCD ABCD AHI ~ AHI ALM ALMN P AR AUVW Vil W
MRVI
COL+ FEM 293 199 163 22 15 76 15 170 65 34 21 - - 170 120 90 201 - 90 20 53 93 75
24%  26%  28% 17%  25% 24% 15% 26% 23% 22% @ 21% - - 52% 38% 29%  23% - 54% 11% 20%  30%  30%
GLMRT DG DG ALMO  ALM AR T TU TU
F/G A/H/I/

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/
FABRIZTIO L EE & A S

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 21-5
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 77 120 18 196 28 54 37 26 30 59 99 37 46 33 26 43 66 119 140
22% 23% 25% % 21% 29% 23% 16% 17% 14% 24% 30% 17% 22% 26% 15% 17% 32% 22% 22%
DHJP D D HJ AHIJ P AMPQ
SOME COLLEGE 384 100 165 69 289 32 87 83 42 66 82 109 73 63 36 53 86 73 172 212
———————————— 32% 30% 34% 33% 31% 33% 37% 35% 28% 31% 34% 33% 34% 31% 29% 31% 34% 35% 31% 33%
COLLEGE+ 552 153 201 121 453 35 91 117 82 115 102 122 104 94 54 94 123 68 259 293
———————— 46% 46% 41% 58% 48% 37% 39% 49% 55% 55% 42% 37% 49% 46% 44% 55% 49% 32% 47% 45%
LR ABC FG L KL  AKL R R R R R
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 3 10 1 9 3 8 1 - - 12 4 - 2 3 1 9 1 8 11
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% - - 5% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 4% - 1% 2%
IM HIJL MR
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 74 110 16 187 25 46 35 26 30 47 95 37 43 29 24 34 66 111 129
20% 22% 22% % 20% 26% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19% 28% 17% 21% 24% 14% 13% 31% 20% 20%
DJO D D AHIJK PQ AMNPQ
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 16 17 13 43 3 11 13 5 14 13 11 16 17 5 2 10 6 37 18
SCHOOL GRADUATE 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3%
P P PR T
SOME COLLEGE 190 54 83 30 140 16 47 48 24 29 32 56 40 25 23 33 36 33 88 102
16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 20% 20% 16% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 16%
K
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 29 66 26 106 13 29 22 14 23 37 42 18 21 7 18 40 35 47 92
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 11% 15% 13% 8% 10% 6% 10% 16% 16% 8% 14%
DEGREE ] MO MO S
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 90 128 76 278 18 53 79 47 61 73 68 71 60 28 55 74 41 162 174
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 27% 26% 37% 29% 19% 22% 33% 31% 29% 30% 20% 33% 30% 22% 32% 29% 19% 29% 27%
DEGREE LR ABC FG L L L L OR R R R
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 64 73 44 175 17 39 38 35 54 29 54 34 34 27 39 49 27 97 119
18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 18% 17% 16% 23% 26% 12% 16% 16% 17% 22% 22% 19% 13% 18% 18%
K K AHKL R
DK/REFUSED 5 1 4 - 4 1 1 - - - 2 3 - 1 1 - 1 2 2 3
- - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - -
DHIJM
P
<COL MALE 291 71 118 55 212 21 71 71 39 42 66 68 110 108 68 - - - 291 -
24% 21% 24% 27% 22% 21% 30% 30% 26% 20% 27% 21% 51% 53% 55% - - - 53% -
PQRT E JL APQR APQR APQR AT
COL+ MALE 259 55 96 67 216 13 40 62 43 45 49 54 104 94 54 - - - 259 -
22% 17% 20% 32% 23% 14% 17% 26% 28% 22% 20% 16% 49% 46% 445 - - - 47% -
LPORT ABC F L L APQR APQR APQR AT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 21-5
QUESTION 23:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F

TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
<COL FEM 352 106 167 32 273 39 71 49 30 53 75 140 - - - 78 129 140 - 352
29%  32%  34% 15% 29% 41% 30% 21% 20% 25% 31% 42% - - - 45%  51% 67% - 54%
DHIMN D D AE HI AHIJK AMNO AMNO AMNOP AS

0s 0

COL+ FEM 293 98 105 53 237 22 51 55 39 69 54 68 - - - 94 123 68 - 293
24%  30% 21%  26%  25%  23% 22% @ 23% 26% 33% 22% 20% - - - 55% 49% 32% - 45%
MNOS C AHKL AMNOR AMNOR AMNO AS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
LEE AS E S

FABRIZIO & SOCIAT

PAGE 151
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Table 21-6
QUESTION 23:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS 259 53 206 77 25 29 11 104 48 39 44 25 180 79
22% 18% 23% 28% 16% 31% 14% 22% 20% 24% 21% 21% 22% 21%
E BEG BEG
SOME COLLEGE 384 87 297 72 75 29 26 142 79 43 75 45 255 129
———————————— 32% 29% 33% 26% 47% 31% 35% 30% 33% 27% 36% 38% 31% 35%
D ABCDF
COLLEGE+ 552 161 391 125 59 34 37 226 113 77 89 48 388 164
———————— 46% 53% 44% 45% 37% 37% 50% 48% 47% 48% 43% 40% 47% 44%
E CEF
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 19 3 16 5 3 2 - 3 9 - 3 4 12 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 4% - 1% 3% 1% 2%
GJ G G HJ J J
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 240 51 190 72 22 217 11 100 39 39 41 21 168 73
20% 17% 21% 26% 14% 29% 14% 21% 16% 24% 20% 18% 20% 19%
E BEG BEG
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 56 5 51 16 11 6 7 19 11 10 10 6 38 18
SCHOOL GRADUATE 5% 1% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
B B B B B
SOME COLLEGE 190 53 137 36 39 12 8 64 38 13 44 31 112 77
16% 17% 15% 13% 24% 13% 11% 13% 16% % 21% 26% 14% 21%
J ACDFG J HIM AHIJIM J HM
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 138 30 108 21 25 11 11 60 30 21 20 7 104 34
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 12% 10% 12% 7% 16% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10% 6% 13% 9%
DEGREE DL D D L L
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 336 98 238 78 35 24 23 133 67 51 52 33 231 105
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 28% 32% 27% 28% 22% 26% 32% 28% 28% 32% 25% 28% 28% 28%
DEGREE E
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 216 63 153 47 24 10 13 93 46 26 37 15 156 60
18% 21% 17% 17% 15% 11% 18% 20% 19% 16% 18% 13% 19% 16%
F
DK/REFUSED 5 2 3 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 4 1
- 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - 1%
EGK
<COL MALE 291 52 239 77 50 23 23 93 61 40 62 36 189 102
24% 17% 27% 28% 31% 24% 32% 20% 25% 25% 30% 30% 23% 27%
B B B B B H H H
COL+ MALE 259 79 180 54 32 17 18 104 50 41 40 25 177 82

22% 26%  20% 20%  20% 18% 25% 22%  21% 26% 19% 21%  21% 22%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 21-6

QUESTION 23:

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 20OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
<COL FEM 352 89 264 73 50 35 13 154 66 42 56 34 246 106
29% 29% 29%  26% 31%  37% 18%  32% 28% 26% 27% 29% 30% 28%
G G G G G
COL+ FEM 293 81 211 71 217 17 18 122 63 36 49 23 211 82
24%  27%  24%  26%  17% 18% 25% 26%  26%  22% 24% 20%  25%  22%
E E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 22-1
QUESTION 24:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 588 479 109 291 302 119 167 262 312 242 273 73 251 263 74 295 244 259 212 560 457 80 244 263
49% 48% 53% 44% 44% 55% 59% 48% 51% 48% 49% 51% 49% 49% 50% 48% 52% 49% 49% 49% 49% 23% 55% 64%
EV D E AE \% AVIW
EMPLOYED PART TIME 61 50 10 36 38 10 12 31 26 20 32 9 23 30 7 36 19 21 26 58 47 17 18 26
5% % 5% % 6% % % % 4% % 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% % % % 5% % 5% % 6%
UNEMPLOYED 43 26 17 16 16 8 14 23 19 12 26 5 12 26 5 21 11 9 16 38 23 12 23 9
4% % 8% % 2% 4% % % 3% % 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% % 2% % 3% % 3% % 2%
R ABD M X
HOMEMAKER 35 32 3 22 23 9 3 15 18 20 13 2 19 13 3 16 15 15 14 33 28 17 12 5
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
G G G X
STUDENT 24 16 8 9 9 4 11 11 13 11 11 2 9 13 2 12 12 11 9 23 20 - 12 12
% % 4% 1% 1% 2% % % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% % % 2% 2% % - % %
\% E \% \%
RETIRED 316 276 40 211 218 49 48 16l 137 128 155 33 139 136 40 183 104 145 120 302 255 195 64 57
26% 28% 19% 32% 32% 23% 17% 29%  23% 25%  28% 23%  27% 25% 27% 30% 22% 28%  28% 27% 27% 56% 14% 14%
CGWX C AC AFG I Q AWX
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 125 108 17 72 79 16 30 41 79 67 41 17 62 49 14 49 65 64 32 119 96 24 66 36
OWNER 10% 11% % 11% 11% 7% 11% 7% 13% 13% % 12% 12% 9% % 8% 14% 12% % 10% 10% 7% 15% %
KV H K P S AVX
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 6 2 5 6 1 1 3 2 1 5 2 1 4 3 5 2 - 4 7 4 3 5 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
RX R X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO

&

SSOCIATES



Table 22-2
QUESTION 24:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

EMPLOYED FULL TIME

EMPLOYED PART TIME

UNEMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS

OWNER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
588 234 259 36 59 258 287 43 254 292 42 244 328 257 315 301 264 146 84 58 62 28 389 182
49% 49% 47% 66% 49% 50% 48% 49% 48% 49% 51% 48% 51% 48% 50% 46% 53% 51% 51% 44% 55% 51% 49% 51%
ABC P
61 20 31 5 5 23 32 5 24 33 4 35 23 24 33 40 17 20 2 4 3 3 38 20
5% % 6% 9% 4% % % 6% 5% % 5% % 4% % 5% % 3% % 2% 3% 3% 6% % 5%
S M Q S
43 10 27 1 5 11 29 3 12 28 3 23 18 16 25 26 14 8 1 6 5 - 27 12
4% % 5% 2% 4% % 5% 3% 2% % 4% % 3% % 4% % 3% 3% 1% % 4% - % 3%
SV B F I \ SV \%
35 18 14 - 3 17 15 3 17 16 2 13 21 20 15 20 15 3 7 5 1 - 20 14
3% % % - 2% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 2% % 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% - % 4%
DRV D D \% A\
24 12 9 - 3 12 10 2 13 9 2 9 14 12 12 12 11 3 2 4 6 - 11 13
2% % 2% - 2% % % 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 2% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% - % 4%
DV D D \%
316 118 157 3 37 124 170 22 138 158 20 143 161 143 162 189 109 74 42 46 24 19 216 86
26% 25% 29% 6% 31% 24% 29% 25%  26% 27%  24% 28%  25% 27%  26% 29%  22% 26%  25% 35% 22% 34%  27% 24%
D D D D Q U
125 63 44 9 70 47 67 50 8 40 74 62 56 56 64 26 24 9 12 5 92 31
10% 13% % 17% 7% 14% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 8% 12% 12% % 9% 13% 9% 14% 7% 10% 10% 12% %
C G J L P T
8 2 5 - 1 2 5 1 - 7 1 4 2 1 6 5 1 5 2 - - - 6 1
% - 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1%
DITUV D I N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
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Table 22-3
QUESTION 24:
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Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?
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BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22% 29%  24%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 588 137 219 227 74 63 131 88 97 130 214 192 153 189 206 167 81 185 198 124 147 159 119 163
49%  44%  54%  48%  49%  39%  58%  49%  58% 43%  47% 48%  53% 53%  53% 43%  31% 48%  59% 58%  50% 61%  34% 56%
FOW B AFJ AFJ P P Q0 AQR AQR W AUW AW
EMPLOYED PART TIME 61 16 13 31 4 12 4 9 4 27 14 26 19 16 20 24 17 23 14 6 7 6 33 15
5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 9% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 5%
Guv C G AEGI K AUV
UNEMPLOYED 43 5 14 21 5 1 8 6 7 14 21 8 11 13 13 17 18 14 8 3 10 10 21 1
% 2% 4% % 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% % 4% % 4% 2% 2% % 4% % -
FTX B F F T X X X
HOMEMAKER 35 9 11 13 - 9 11 1 12 14 14 7 11 10 15 15 6 10 4 - 2 21 12
3% 3% 3% 3% - 6% - 6% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 6% 4%
EGIUV EGI EGI EGI uv uv
STUDENT 24 5 10 9 5 - 9 1 1 9 11 4 10 11 8 4 8 13 3 1 13 2 7 2
% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 4% - 1% 3% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 3% % 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1%
FHT F FHI FH L ST VX
RETIRED 316 96 87 129 34 62 43 45 34 96 129 105 67 88 94 112 90 103 69 52 66 45 126 76
26%  31%  22% 28% 22% 39% 19% 25% 20% 32% 28% 27% 23% 25% 24% 29% 35% 27% 21% 24% 23% 17%  36%  26%
Gsv C AEGHI EGI ST AUVX \%
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 125 40 48 33 28 12 30 19 22 11 52 44 21 31 38 47 29 39 33 23 46 34 22 22
OWNER 10% 135 12% 7% 19% 7% 13% 105 13% 45 11% 11% % % 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 13% % %
DJW D D AFJ J J J AWX WX
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 3 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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Table 22-4
QUESTION 24:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) ) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 le6 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 5 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 588 588 588 - - - - 353 150 81 4 199 107 154 127 223 365 108 114 29 131 194 174
49%  76% 100% - - - - 54% 53%  52% 3% 62%  48% 47%  40% 71%  41% 74% 69% 16% 50% 61% 69%
DEFGK ADEFG ABDEF AK K K AMNO AQ A A T ATU ATU
0QT G
EMPLOYED PART TIME 61 61 - - 61 - - 25 25 4 6 3 9 22 26 20 41 1 19 24 10 11 4
% 8% - - 100% - - % % 2% 6% 1% 4% % % 6% % - 12% 14% % 3% 2%
CDFGL ACDFG ABCDF AHJ L L AR AUVW
RW G
UNEMPLOYED 43 - - - - - 43 9 15 8 8 3 17 6 14 5 39 3 1 20 6 3 4
4% - - - - - 425 1% 6% 5% 7% 1% 8% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 12% 2% 1% 2%
BCDEF ABCDE H H ALN L P AUVW
HLPSV F
HOMEMAKER 35 - - - - - 35 27 7 - 1 - 1 26 7 11 23 - 11 7 7 8 6
% - - - - - 34% % 3% - 1% - 1% % 2% % % - % 4% 2% 2% 3%
BCDEF ABCDE J J ALMO L R
JLMR F
STUDENT 24 - - - - - 24 3 21 1 - - 15 2 7 8 16 3 6 8 6 3 5
% - - - - - 24% - % - - - % 1% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
BCDEF ABCDE AHJK ALNO L
HJIKL F
RETIRED 316 - - - - 316 - 154 38 41 79 66 44 88 114 14 300 7 7 77 86 58 26
26% - - - - 100% - 24%  14%  26% 77% 20% 20% 27%  36% 4% 34% 5% 4% 44% 33% 18%  10%
BCDEG ABCDE I I RAHIJ ALMN AP AUVW Vil W
IILMPR G
SV
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 125 125 - 125 - - - 76 23 20 5 51 30 25 18 31 93 23 7 11 18 39 33
OWNER 10% 16% - 100% - - - 12% % 13% 5% 165  13% % 6% 105 11% 16% 4% % % 125 13%
CEFGK ACEFG ABCEF K K ANO o] S TU TU
0s G
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 - - - - - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 1 3 - 1 - 1 - -
1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
BCDEF
GKLRT
VI

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 22-5
QUESTION 24:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 588 153 236 122 439 48 141 172 102 143 136 27 154 130 18 120 149 9 306 282
49%  46%  48% 59%  47%  50% 605  73% 68% 68%  55% s 12% 64%  14% 70%  59% 4% 55% 44%
LORT ABC AE AKL AKL AKL L AOQR  ACR R AOQR  ACR AT
EMPLOYED PART TIME 61 17 217 8 48 6 12 16 9 4 14 16 8 2 3 17 16 13 13 48
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2% 10% 6% 6% 2% 7%
JNOS J MNO N N S
UNEMPLOYED 43 11 13 7 29 9 14 11 2 10 10 10 10 8 2 3 13 8 20 23
4% % 3% 3% 3% 10% % % 2% % 4% % % 4% 2% 2% % 4% % 4%
HOMEMAKER 35 7 14 6 31 - 2 2 9 7 9 8 1 - 1 10 16 7 2 33
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% - - 1% 6% 6% 3% - 5%
FGHMN FG H MNO  MNO MN AS
0s
STUDENT 24 5 11 8 20 - 4 21 3 - - - 15 - - 9 - - 15 9
2% 2% % 4% 2% - 2% % 2% - - - % - - 5% - - % 1%
FJKLN F AIJKL ANOQR NOQR
OQR
RETIRED 316 103 145 30 273 19 33 1 - 12 47 245 1 22 84 - 37 16l 111 204
26%  31%  29% 15%  29% 20%  14% - - s 19% 74% - 11% 68% - 15% 77%  20% 32%
DGHIJ D D G HI ~ HIJ AHIJK MP AMNPQ MP AMNPQ AS
KMNPQ
S
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 125 32 43 27 94 12 28 13 24 30 29 24 26 40 14 12 19 11 82 43
OWNER 10% 10% 9% 13%  10% 125 12% 6% 16% 14%  12% 7% 12% 205 11% 7% 8% 5% 15% 7%
HRT HL HL H R AOPQR AT
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 1 1 - 7 1 1 1 - 3 1 3 - 2 2 1 3 1 4 4
% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - % 1% 1% - % 2% - 1% - % 1%
DIM

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/
LEE A S

FABRIZIO &

D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
SOCIATES

PAGE 158



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 159
Table 22-6
QUESTION 24:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% % 6%  40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 588 150 438 137 86 39 36 203 140 82 111 52 403 185
49%  50%  49%  49%  54%  42% 49%  43%  58%  52%  54%  44%  49%  50%
H AHIM H
EMPLOYED PART TIME 61 11 49 18 8 4 3 29 6 4 7 15 36 24
5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 13% 4% 7%
I I AIJKM 1J
UNEMPLOYED 43 12 31 6 7 3 1 9 7 12 7 8 26 17
4% % 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 3% % 3% %
H
HOMEMAKER 35 9 26 8 4 4 1 9 9 2 11 4 19 16
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4%
J J
STUDENT 24 4 20 5 3 2 - 1 1 3 14 4 6 19
2% 1% % 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% % 3% 1% %
GHIM G AHIJM AHIM
RETIRED 316 67 248 79 41 25 20 175 45 31 38 26 243 72
26%  22%  28%  29%  26%  27% 28% 37% 19%  20% 19% @ 22% @ 29% 19%
IKN AIJKL IJKN
MN
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 125 45 80 23 10 15 11 44 32 22 17 10 87 38
OWNER 10% 15% % 8% % 16% 15% 9%  13% 14% % 8% 11% 10%
E CDE E
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8 4 4 2 - 1 1 3 1 3 1 - 6 2
% % - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1%
EL L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 23-1
QUESTION 25:

What is your current marital status?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MARRIED

SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED/WIDOWER

SEPARATED

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MAR MALE

NM MALE

MAR FEM

NM FEM
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MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
648 577 71 409 419 113 115 277 348 303 279 66 310 268 69 313 288 314 232 628 530 205 235 208
54% 58% 34% 62% 61% 52% 40% 51% 57% 60% 50% 46% 60% 50% 46% 51% 61% 60% 54% 55% 57% 59% 53% 51%
CG C AC  AFG G H AKL ANO AP A X
281 199 82 103 109 53 118 142 127 85 151 44 85 152 43 157 92 97 106 256 199 43 128 110
23% 20% 40% 16% 16% 24% 41% 26% 21% 17% 27% 31% 17% 28% 29% 25% 20% 18% 24% 22% 21% 12% 29% 27%
DEJMR D ABD E AEF J J AM M Q R v v
\
149 124 25 81 86 30 32 63 82 65 66 18 70 60 19 81 54 67 50 143 112 26 52 71
12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 17%
\ AVW
102 81 21 61 66 17 17 52 41 42 47 13 45 44 13 58 32 42 37 94 78 66 18 19
9% % 10% % 10% 8% 6% 10% % 8% % % 9% 8% % % % % % % % 19% % %
WX AWX
7 2 6 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 5 - 3 5 - 2 1 - 4 7 2 2 4 1
% - 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
LOR B L 0 R R
13 11 2 6 7 3 9 4 3 7 3 3 7 4 7 5 6 4 12 9 6 8 -
% % 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% -
GX X X
323 298 25 201 205 56 62 121 190 172 126 25 179 124 21 138 164 174 103 316 273 90 143 90
27% 30% 12% 30% 30% 26% 22% 22% 31% 34% 23% 17% 35% 23% 14% 22% 35% 33% 24% 28% 29% 26% 32% 22%
CHLOP C C G H AKL ANO 0 AP AS S X
224 160 63 90 95 38 90 99 118 94 101 29 98 97 29 105 94 107 72 209 172 41 113 69
19% 16% 31% 14% 14% 17% 31% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 18% 18% 12% 25% 17%
DEV ABD AEF AVX
324 279 46 208 214 56 53 156 158 130 153 41 132 144 49 175 124 140 129 313 256 115 92 117
27% 28% 22% 31% 31% 26% 19% 29% 26% 26% 28% 29% 26% 27% 33% 28% 26% 27% 30% 27% 28% 33% 21% 29%
GW C G w W
315 245 70 157 168 65 80 161 136 101 168 47 106 164 46 193 85 98 125 291 219 95 89 131
26% 25% 34% 24% 24% 30% 28% 29% 22% 20% 30% 32% 20% 31% 31% 31% 18% 19% 29% 26% 24% 27% 20% 32%
JMORW ABD I J J M M AQ R R W AW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO

SSOCIATES



Table 23-2
QUESTION 25:

What is your current marital status?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MARRIED

SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED/WIDOWER

SEPARATED

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MAR MALE

NM MALE

MAR FEM

NM FEM
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
648 285 276 34 53 310 294 43 313 298 36 259 367 303 321 329 298 149 96 65 60 35 444 189
54% 60% 51% 62% 43% 60% 49% 50% 60% 50% 44% 51% 57% 57% 51% 51% 60% 52% 59% 49% 54% 63% 56% 53%
E CE E AG JK L AP
281 86 142 14 38 94 158 28 88 157 35 140 128 109 163 164 97 70 31 31 24 9 170 100
23% 18% 26% 27% 31% 18% 27% 32% 17% 26% 43% 27% 20% 20% 26% 25% 20% 25% 19% 24% 22% 16% 21% 28%
BFI B B F F I AIJ M N Q W
149 61 69 5 15 65 78 6 72 73 4 56 88 71 74 84 58 36 23 18 16 102 42
12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 12% 5% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12%
K K K
102 41 47 1 14 43 51 8 48 48 6 46 50 47 52 60 35 22 11 17 12 72 25
9% % % 1% 11% % 9% 9% % % 7% 9% 8% % 8% % % 8% % 13% 10% 10% % %
D D D D
7 1 5 1 - 1 6 - - 7 - 4 3 - 7 3 4 4 - - - - 4 1
% - 1% 2% - - 1% - - % - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% -
EHIKN E H IK N
STUV
13 4 7 2 4 8 1 3 10 1 6 5 4 7 9 1 3 2 1 - 1 6 3
% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
DQU D Q
323 161 122 21 20 177 132 14 180 129 15 110 202 172 140 147 167 75 58 19 35 19 235 79
27% 34% 22% 39% 16% 34% 22% 16% 34% 22% 18% 22% 32% 32% 22% 23% 34% 26% 36% 15% 31% 34% 29% 22%
CEGHJ  ACE CE AGH AJK L o] AP T AT T T X
LOT
224 103 95 9 18 106 104 13 109 100 15 86 129 108 111 112 99 51 29 17 32 6 153 65
19% 21% 17% 16% 15% 21% 17% 15% 21% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 13% 28% 10% 19% 18%
vV
324 124 155 13 33 133 162 30 133 169 22 148 165 131 182 182 131 74 37 46 25 16 209 110
27% 26% 28% 23% 27% 26% 27% 34% 25% 29% 26% 29% 26% 24% 29% 28% 26% 26% 23% 35% 22% 29% 26% 31%
SU
315 86 168 12 49 97 189 29 100 185 30 160 140 119 185 198 96 81 37 48 20 14 196 103
26% 18% 31% 22% 40% 19% 32% 33% 19% 31% 37% 31% 22% 22% 30% 31% 19% 28% 23% 37% 18% 26% 25% 29%
BFIQ B ABD AF F AL I AM N Q y) ASU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 23-3
QUESTION 25:
What is your current marital status?

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
MARRIED 648 186 218 238 96 90 128 90 96 142 260 231 130 176 219 218 116 193 200 136 156 166 153 170
54% 60% 54% 51% 63% 56% 57% 50% 57% 47% 57% 58% 45% 49% 56% 56% 45% 50% 59% 63% 54% 64% 43% 58%
MOW D AHJ J M M QR  AQR W AUW W
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 281 50 103 126 33 17 63 40 49 77 89 81 95 110 97 60 69 88 79 44 88 59 69 65
23% 16% 25% 27% 22% 11% 28% 22% 29% 26% 19% 21% 33% 31% 25% 15% 27% 23% 24% 20% 30% 23% 20% 22%
BFP B B F F F F F AKL AP P WX
DIVORCED 149 40 51 54 17 23 23 28 12 42 67 42 30 43 41 58 33 60 32 23 31 22 62 33
12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 16% % 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 16% 10% 11% 11% % 18% 11%
v I I I S uv
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 102 32 27 43 5 26 10 18 7 35 36 35 28 24 26 47 32 38 21 10 13 10 58 21
9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 16% 4% 10% 4% 12% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 12% 12% 10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 16% 7%
EGITU AEGI E EGI NO T T AUVX
\
SEPARATED 7 1 2 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 4 1 2 4 1 3 3 - 1 1 - 6 1
% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 2% -
EGKSV
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13 3 3 6 1 3 2 1 2 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 2 2 3 5 3
% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
MAR MALE 323 96 128 96 96 - 128 96 134 125 53 75 118 106 57 99 103 63 156 166 - -
27% 31% 32% 20% 63% - 57% - 57% - 29% 32% 19% 21% 30% 27% 22% 26% 31% 29% 54% 64% - -
DFHJIM D D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ M M N Q AWX  AUWX
NWX
NM MALE 224 55 96 69 55 - 96 - 69 - 87 71 55 68 72 71 59 73 57 34 133 90 - -
19% 18% 24% 15% 36% - 42% - 41% - 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 23% 19% 17% 16% 46% 35% - -
FHIWX D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ AVWX  AWX
MAR FEM 324 90 90 142 - 90 - 90 - 142 126 106 77 101 101 112 58 95 96 73 - - 153 170
27% 29% 22% 30% - 56% - 50% - 47% 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 29% 22% 25% 29% 34% - - 43% 58%
EGIUV C AEGI AEGI AEGI AQR AUV AUVW
NM FEM 315 68 88 154 - 68 - 88 - 154 104 90 100 111 95 95 79 115 76 44 - - 194 120
26% 22% 22% 33% - 42% - 49% - 51% 23% 23% 35% 31% 24% 25% 30% 30% 23% 20% - - 55% 41%
EGITU ABC AEGI AEGI AEGI AKL T ST AUVX AUV
\

Significance Z-testing
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Table 23-4
QUESTION 25:
What is your current marital status?
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14%  15% 22%  26%  21%
MARRIED 648 454 353 76 25 154 39 648 - - - 323 - 324 - 219 427 114 105 18 109 210 201
54% 59% 60%  61%  42%  49%  38% 100% - - - 100% - 100% - 70%  49%  78%  63% 10% 41% 67%  79%
GIJKM EFG AEFG EFG AIJK AMO AMO AQ AS A T ATU ATUV
OQTU
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 281 198 150 23 25 38 44 - 281 - - - 147 - 134 53 227 17 36 78 89 51 30
23% 26% 25% 18% 42% 12% @ 42% - 100% - - - 66% - 42% 17% 26% 11%  22%  44% 34% 1l6%  12%
FHJKL F F ABCDF ABCDF AHJK ALNO ALN P R AVIW AVW
NPRVW
DIVORCED 149 102 78 20 4 41 4 - - 149 - - 54 - 95 33 116 12 21 32 45 36 17
12% 13%  13%  16% 6%  13% 4% - - 95% - - 24% - 30% 108 13% 8% 12%  18% 17% 11% 7%
GHIKL EG EG EG G AHTIK ALN ALN W W
NW
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 102 15 4 5 6 79 9 - - - 102 - 22 - 80 4 98 2 2 44 20 17 4
% % 1% 4% 10%  25% 9% - - - 100% - 10% - 25% 1% 11% 1% 1% 25% % % 2%
BCDHI C ABCDE BC AHIJ LN ALMN P AUVW w W
JLNPR G
SW
SEPARATED 7 3 3 - - - 4 - - 7 - - 1 - 6 3 4 1 2 6 1 1 -
% - - - - - 4% - - % - - - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - - -
DEFHI AHTK LN W
KLNW
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13 3 1 1 1 4 3 - - - - - - - - - 6 - - - - 1 1
1% - - 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - -
CHIJK P
LMNOP
RSTUV
W
MAR MALE 323 254 199 51 3 66 4 323 - - - 323 - - - 114 209 114 - 5 49 115 122
27%  33%  34%  41% 6% 21% 4% 50% - - - 100% - - - 37%  24% 8% - 3% 19% 37%  48%
EFGIJ AEFG AEFG AEFG EG AIJK AMNO AQ AS T ATU ATUV
KMNOS
TU
NM MALE 224 146 107 30 9 44 33 - 147 55 22 - 224 - - 32 191 32 - 49 73 44 31
19% 19% 18% 24% 15% 14%  32% - 52% 35% 22% - 100% - - 108 22% 22% - 28% 28% 14%  12%
HLNOP F ABCEF AHJK AHK H ALNO P S AVIW AVW
SVW
MAR FEM 324 200 154 25 22 88 35 324 - - - - - 324 - 105 218 - 105 13 60 95 79
27% 26% 26% 20% 36% 28% 34% 50% - - - - - 100% - 34%  25% - 63% % 23% 30% 31%
IJKLM D D AIJK ATMO AQ AR T T TU
ORT
F/G A/H/I/

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

Continued

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
EE & A S

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 23-4
QUESTION 25:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
NM FEM 315 171 127 18 26 114 28 - 134 102 80 - - - 315 61 254 - 61 110 82 61 20
26%  22%  22% 15%  42%  36%  28% - 48% 65%  78% - - - 100% 20%  29% - 37% 62% 31% 19% 8%
CDHLM ABCD ABCD D AH AHI AHIJ ALMN P AR AUVW Vil W
NPRVW
F/G A/H/I/

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
FABRIZIO EE & A S

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 23-5
QUESTION 25:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
MARRIED 648 168 289 110 525 37 111 83 98 140 153 163 96 142 78 85 151 85 323 324
54% 51% 59% 53% 56% 38% 47% 35% 66% 67% 62% 49% 45% 70% 63% 49% 60% 41% 59% 50%
FHMR B FG AHL  AHL  AHL H AMPR AMPR MR T
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 281 76 91 69 194 35 84 147 34 29 32 36 102 26 18 78 34 18 147 134
23% 23% 19% 33% 21% 36% 36% 62% 22% 14% 13% 11% 48% 13% 15% 45% 14% 9% 27% 21%
CJIKLN ABC AE AE AIJKL L ANOQR ANOQR T
OQR
DIVORCED 149 48 59 23 120 16 26 5 17 36 47 38 15 29 9 8 54 28 54 95
12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 2% 12% 17% 19% 11% 7% 14% 8% 4% 21% 14% 10% 15%
HMP H H AHL H MP AMOPR MP S
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 102 37 48 5 88 7 11 - - 1 11 88 - 5 15 - 7 73 22 80
9% 11% 10% 2% % 7% % - - 1% % 26% - 3% 12% - 3% 35% % 12%
DGHIJ D D G HIJ AHIJK MP MNPQ MP AMNOP AS
KMNPQ Q
S
SEPARATED 7 1 3 1 6 1 1 1 1 2 3 - 1 - - 1 5 - 1 6
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - 1%
LNOR
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13 - - - 9 1 1 1 2 8 - 2 3 6 5 8
% - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1%
BCDHI HIK M
KMOQ
MAR MALE 323 79 143 60 258 16 59 42 54 64 79 78 96 142 78 - - - 323 -
27% 24% 29% 29% 27% 17% 25% 18% 36% 30% 32% 23% 45% 70% 63% - - - 59% -
FHPQR F HL H H APQR AMPOR AMPQR AT
T
NM MALE 224 47 73 62 168 18 52 91 27 22 38 43 118 60 43 - - - 224 -
19% 14% 15% 30% 18% 18% 22% 38% 18% 10% 15% 13% 55% 29% 35% - - - 41% -
JLPOR ABC AIJKL ANOPQ APQR APQR AT
T R
MAR FEM 324 89 146 50 267 21 51 41 44 76 75 85 - - - 85 151 85 - 324
27% 27% 30% 24% 28% 21% 22% 17% 29% 36% 30% 26% - - - 49% 60% 41% - 50%
HMNOS H AHL H H AMNO AMNOR AMNO AS
NM FEM 315 115 129 35 239 41 71 63 24 46 55 119 - - - 87 101 119 - 315
26% 35% 26% 17% 25% 43% 30% 27% 16% 22% 22% 36% - - - 51% 40% 57% - 49%
DIMNO  ACD D AE I AHIJK AMNO AMNO AMNOQ AS
S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 23-6
QUESTION 25:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
MARRIED 648 159 488 154 92 48 39 284 139 69 99 55 473 174
54% 53% 54% 55% 58% 51% 54% 60% 58% 44% 48% 47% 57% 47%
JN AJKLN JN JKLN
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 281 75 206 63 31 23 16 69 56 41 71 44 156 124
23% 25% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 14% 23% 26% 34% 37% 19% 33%
HM H H AHIM AHIM AHIM
DIVORCED 149 35 114 39 19 12 9 59 29 32 20 10 104 45
12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 20% % % 13% 12%
AKL
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 102 26 77 17 15 11 7 58 15 12 9 8 82 20
9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 12% 10% 12% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 5%
KN AIKN KN
SEPARATED 7 - 7 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 5 1 1 6
1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - 3% 1% - 2%
BFHJ BF HJ HIM
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13 9 5 2 - 1 4 1 5 3 - 9 4
1% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 1% 1%
FL CEF F L L
MAR MALE 323 78 245 80 48 24 25 137 75 33 47 31 237 86
27% 26% 27% 29% 30% 26% 34% 29% 31% 21% 23% 26% 29% 23%
J
NM MALE 224 52 172 50 34 17 16 59 35 47 53 30 127 97
19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 18% 22% 12% 15% 29% 26% 25% 15% 26%
H AHIM HIM HIM AHIM
MAR FEM 324 81 243 73 44 24 15 147 65 36 52 25 236 88
27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 25% 20% 31% 27% 23% 25% 21% 29% 24%
LN
NM FEM 315 83 232 71 32 28 17 127 65 38 52 34 217 98

26% 27%  26% 26%  20% 31% 23% 27%  27% 24%  25% 29%  26% 26%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 24-1
QUESTION 26:
Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?
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BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37% 34%
**D/S (YES - NO) -566 -457 -110 -321 -319 -93 -147 -270 -268 -235 -260 -72 -242 -247 -78 -293 -212 -253 -211 -539 -445 -269 -157 -140
-47% -46% -53% -48% -46% -43% -51% -49% -44% -47% -47% -50% -47% -46% -52% -47% -45% -48% -49% -47% -48% -77% -35% -34%
\Y AV AV
YES 312 265 47 169 183 60 69 136 167 131 146 35 135 142 34 16l 127 135 109 297 240 38 140 134
26%  27%  23% 25% 26% 28% 24%  25%  28% 26% 26% 24% 26% 27% 23% 26% 27% 26% 25% 26% @ 26% 11%  32% 33%
\Y \Y AV
NO 879 721 157 489 501 154 216 406 435 366 406 107 377 389 112 453 340 388 320 836 685 307 298 274
73%  73%  76%  74%  13%  71% 765 74%  72%  73%  13% 74%  13% 73%  75% 73%  12% 74%  74% 73%  74% 88% 67% 67%
WX AWX
DK/REFUSED 9 7 2 5 6 4 - 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 2 3 4 2 4 8 5 3 6 -
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
GX G X
YES MALE l46 129 17 79 84 23 39 58 86 75 60 11 76 59 11 67 67 72 45 140 115 15 79 51
12% 13% 8% 125 12% 115 13% 115 14% 15% 11% 8%  15% 11% 8% 115 14% 14% 10% 12% 12% 4% 18% 12%
\% L o] AVX \%
YES FEM 166 136 30 89 99 37 31 78 81 56 87 24 60 84 23 94 60 63 64 158 124 23 61 83
14% 14%  15% 13%  14% 17%  11% 14% 13% 115 16% 17%  12% 16%  16% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% % 14%  20%
\Y vV AW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO

&

SSOCIATES



Table 24-2
QUESTION 26:

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 168
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) () V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% 7% 44%  49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41%  24%  14% 11% % 5% 675  30%
-566 -210 -274 -18 -64 -231 -291 -45 -257 -273 =37 -227 -310 -255 -287 -316 -214 -131 -81 -6l -50 -24 -396 -154
-47% -44%  -50% -34% -52% -45% -49% -52% -49% -46% -45% -44% -48% -48% -46% -49% -43% -46% -50% -46% -44% -43% -50% -43%
312 131 134 18 28 141 150 21 132 157 23 141 163 139 166 163 140 75 40 35 31 16 198 102
26%  28% 25% 33%  23%  27% 25%  24%  25% 27% 27%  28%  25% 26% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 27% 28% 28% 25% 28%
879 342 408 36 92 372 441 66 389 430 60 367 473 394 452 479 353 206 121 96 81 40 594 256
73%  72% 75% 67%  76%  72% 74%  75%  74%  13%  72%  72%  74%  74%  72% 4% 72% 72% 74% 0 713% 0 72% 71%  74% 71%
9 5 3 - 1 5 4 1 3 6 1 3 6 2 7 6 - 3 3 1 - 1 7 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% -
DQU
146 67 56 11 11 77 61 7 76 58 12 52 88 74 70 66 75 27 24 12 22 5 94 46
12% 14% 105 20% % 15% 10% 8%  14% 105 14% 105 14% 14% 11% 105 15% s 14% s 20% 105 12% 13%
G J P RT
166 64 78 17 64 89 14 56 99 11 89 74 65 96 97 64 49 16 24 9 10 104 56
14% 13% 14% 13%  14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 17% 13% 17%  12% 12%  15% 15% 13% 17%  10% 18% 8% 18%  13% 16%
I M SU U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/
(6] LEE &

A S

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES



Table 24-3
QUESTION 26:

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

your house?

PAGE 169

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15%  14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22%  29%  24%
**D/S (YES - NO) -566 -154 -182 -222 =67 -87 -101  -81 -85 -137 -232 -181 -126 -175 -156 =-212 -172 -193 -137 -60 -168 -86 -197 -110
-47% -49% -45% -47% -44% -54% -45% -46% -51% -46% -51% -46% -44% -49% -40% -55% -66% -50% -41% -28% -58% -33% -56% -38%
Q P Q AQRS AUW un
YES 312 77 110 122 42 35 62 48 40 81 111 106 80 91 115 86 42 94 98 77 61 85 76 90
26%  25% 27%  26%  28% 22% 27% 27% 24% 27% 24% 27% 28% 25% 29% 22% 16  25% 29% 36% @ 21% 33%  22%  31%
Q P 0 Q AQR AUW un
NO 879 231 292 344 109 122 163 130 125 219 342 287 206 267 271 299 214 288 235 137 229 171 273 201
73%  74%  72%  13%  72%  76%  72%  72%  75%  13%  75%  72%  12% 74%  70% 77%  83% 75%  70% 63%  79% 665  78% 69%
TV O AST T VX VX
DK/REFUSED 9 4 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2
% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
YES MALE 146 42 62 40 42 - 62 - 40 - 57 53 30 31 54 49 20 40 54 31 61 85 -
12% 13%  15% s 28% - 27% - 24% - 13% 13% 11% % 14% 13% % 11% 16% 14%  21% 33% -
DFHJW D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ N OR Q AWX AUWX
X
YES FEM 166 35 48 81 - 35 - 48 - 81 53 53 50 60 61 37 22 54 44 46 - - 76 90
14% 115 12% 17% - 225 - 27% - 27% 12% 135 17% 17% 16% 10% % 14% 135 21% - - 22%  31%
EGIPQ BC AEGI AEGI AEGI P P AQRS AUV AUVW
uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRTIZ

I

]

L

gs: A/B
EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 24-4
QUESTION 26:

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% @ 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22%  26%  21%
-566 -226 -142 -63 -21 -286 -53 -208 -174 -84 -95 -95 -160 -113 -193 312 -879 146 166 -120 -179 -109 -48
-47% -29% -24% -50% -35% -91% -51% -32% -62% -54% -93% -29% -71% -35% -61% 100% -100% 100% 100% -68% -68% -34% -19%

FIKMO ADFG ADFG F F F AIJK K K AMO AMO AQ A A ATU ATUV
QTU
312 273 223 31 20 14 24 219 53 36 4 114 32 105 61 312 - 146 166 28 42 104 103
26% 35% 38% 25% 33% S 24%  34%  19%  23% 4% 35%  14% 32% 19% 100% - 100% 100% 16% 16% 33% 41%

FIKMO ADFG ADFG F F F AIJK K K AMO AMO AQ A A ATU  ATU
QTU
879 499 365 93 41 300 77 427 227 120 98 209 191 218 254 - 879 - - 149 221 212 150
73%  64% 62% 75% 67% 95% 75% 66% 81% 77% 96% 65% 86% 67% 81% - 100% - - 84% 84% 67%  59%

BCHLP BC ABCDE BC AH H AHIJ ALN ALN AP AVW AVW
RSW G

9 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CEJKL

OPQRS
TUVW
146 132 108 23 1 7 6 114 17 13 2 114 32 - - 146 - 146 - 6 19 51 58
12%  17% 18% 19% 1% 2% 6% 18% % % 2%  35%  14% - - 47% - 100% - 3% S 16% 23%

EFIKN AEFG AEFG EFG ATJK K AMNO NO AQ AS TU  ATU

0QSTU
166 141 114 7 19 7 18 105 36 23 2 - - 105 61 166 - - 166 22 23 53 45
14% 18% 19% 6%  32% 2% 18% 16% 13% 15% 2% - - 32%  19%% 53% - - 100% 13% s 17% 18%

DFKIM ADF  ADF ADF DF K K K AIMO  AIM AQ AR U U
QRU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 170



Table 24-5
QUESTION 26:

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

your house?

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG  WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
-566 -158 -266 -70 -487 -34 -64 -100 40 -6 -184 -300 -51 -94 -103 -8 -97 -197 -256  -310
-47% -48% -54% -34% -52% -35% -27% -42% 27% -3% -75% -90% -24% -46% -83% -5% -38% -94% -46% -48%
KLOR ABC AE KL AHJKL AHKL ANOQR OR AMNOQ OR
R
312 86 112 69 224 31 85 68 95 101 31 15 82 54 10 82 78 5 146 166
26%  26% 23% 33% 24% 32% 36% 29% 63% 48%  13% 4% 38%  27% % 47%  31% 2% 26% 26%
KLOR AC AE KL AHJKL AHKL L ANOR OR R ANOQR OR
879 245 379 139 711 65 149 168 54 107 215 315 133 148 112 90 175 203 402 477
73%  74%  T77% 67%  75% 67% 63% 71% 36% 51%  87% 94% 62% 73% 91%  52% 69% 97%  73% 74%
GIJMP D G 1J I AHIJ AHIJK MP AMNPQ P AMNPQ
9 - - - 7 1 1 1 1 2 - 4 - 2 2 2 - 2 4 5
% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - % - % % 1% - % 1% 1%
BCDKM
Q
146 35 53 36 108 13 38 30 52 42 13 10 82 54 10 - - - 146 -
12% 105 11% 17%  11% 14%  16% 13%  34% 20% 5% 3%  38%  27% 8% - - - 265% -
KLPOR BC KL AHJKL  AKL ANOPQ AOPQR  PQR AT
T R
166 52 59 33 117 18 47 38 43 60 18 5 - - - 82 78 5 - 166
14% 165  12% 165  12% 18%  20% 16% 29%  28% % 2% - - - 47% 31% 2% - 26%
KLMNO AE KL AHKL AHKL L AMNOQ AMNOR  MNO AS
RS R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
LEE AS E S

FABRIZIO & SOCIAT
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Table 24-6
QUESTION 26:
Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FATR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE, 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23%  13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10%  69%  31%
**D/S (YES - NO) -566 -143 -424 -126 -74 =50  -26 -235 -110 -74 -101 -46 -401 -165
-47% -47% -47% -46% -47% -54% -36% -50% -46% -46% -49% -38% -49% -443
YES 312 77 235 74 43 21 23 118 65 41 51 37 210 102
265 26% 265 27% 27% 23%  31% 25% 27% 26% 25% 31% 25% 27%
NO 879 220 659 201 116 72 49 353 175 115 153 83 611 267
73%  73%  73%  72%  73% 77%  68% 74% 73%  73% 74% 693  74%  72%
DK/REFUSED 9 6 4 2 - - 1 3 1 2 3 - 5 4
% % - 13 - - 1% 13 - 1% 13 - 1% 13
EFL EF L
YES MALE 146 29 117 32 24 13 13 52 31 27 21 16 103 43
125 10% 13% 11% 15% 14%  18% 11% 13% 17% 10% 13% 12% 12%
YES FEM 166 48 118 43 19 8 10 66 35 15 30 21 107 59
145 16% 13% 15% 12% 9%  13% 14% 14% 9% 15% 173 13% 163
J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 25-1
QUESTION 27:

What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

UNDER 40K

UNDER $20, 000

$20,000 - $40,000
$40,001 - $60,000
$60,001 - $80,000
$80,001 - $100,000

$100,001 - $150,000

$150,001 - $200,000

OVER $200,000

PREFER NOT TO SAY
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MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
177 131 46 80 83 38 53 92 70 57 94 26 57 93 26 107 42 56 60 155 112 69 55 54
15% 13% 22% 12% 12% 18% 19% 17% 12% 11% 17% 18% 11% 17% 18% 17% % 11% 14% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13%
OR ABD E I J M Q WX
264 209 55 143 149 44 70 117 134 111 119 33 116 114 34 126 111 123 88 253 202 83 116 65
22% 21% 26% 22% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 20% 24% 23% 20% 22% 22% 24% 26% 16%
X X X
316 277 39 183 184 54 78 144 165 135 144 37 141 138 37 160 139 142 124 305 259 65 132 120
26% 28% 19% 28% 27% 25% 27% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27% 28% 19% 30% 29%
cv C C \Y \
253 217 37 134 142 57 54 116 132 114 122 18 121 117 15 140 99 116 101 245 215 49 98 107
21% 22% 18% 20% 21% 26% 19% 21% 22% 23% 22% 12% 23% 22% 10% 23% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 14% 22% 26%
LoV L L ] 0 v v
64 44 21 28 29 11 21 34 26 16 39 9 20 37 8 39 11 17 23 53 38 25 18 21
5% % 10% % 4% % % % 4% % 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% % % % % 5% % % % %
o] BD J M Q
113 87 26 53 54 217 32 58 44 41 54 17 38 57 18 68 31 40 36 102 74 43 37 33
% % 12% % % 12% 11% 11% 7% % 10% 12% 7% 11% 12% 11% % % % % % 12% % %
Q
128 97 31 76 79 22 27 59 66 47 63 18 45 66 16 67 50 57 42 119 97 41 60 27
11% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% % 11% 11% % 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% %
X X X
136 112 24 67 70 22 43 58 68 64 57 15 71 48 17 59 61 66 46 134 106 42 56 39
11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% % 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% %
N
121 105 16 63 63 20 38 48 70 50 50 22 50 47 23 59 57 54 41 113 95 21 54 47
10% 11% % 10% % % 13% % 12% 10% % 15% 10% % 16% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% % 12% 11%
\ \Y )
195 172 22 119 120 34 40 96 95 85 94 15 90 91 14 101 82 88 83 191 164 44 78 73
16% 17% 11% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 17% 17% 10% 17% 17% 9% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18% 13% 18% 18%
Cco c c ¢} o)
130 112 18 70 74 26 30 54 73 66 55 8 70 54 6 61 59 64 46 124 109 23 51 57
11% 11% % 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 6% 14% 10% 4% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% % 11% 14%
LoV L ] 0 v v
123 105 18 64 68 31 24 61 59 47 66 10 51 64 9 78 40 52 55 121 106 26 47 50
10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 7% 10% 12% 6% 13% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 11% 12%
0 Q \
190 159 31 124 131 24 30 78 105 83 77 30 82 72 37 85 81 88 60 183 142 83 44 63
16% 16% 15% 19% 19% 11% 11% 14% 17% 17% 14% 21% 16% 13% 25% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16% 15% 24% 10% 15%
GW FG AMN AWX W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRIZIO

&

SSOCIATES
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Table 25-2
QUESTION 27:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEFN- HOT- STEFN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% % 5% 67% 30%
UNDER 40K 177 51 98 5 23 55 110 12 55 109 12 87 75 69 101 111 50 46 21 19 10 5 122 47
————————— 15% 11% 18% 10% 19% 11% 18% 14% 11% 18% 15% 17% 12% 13% 16% 17% 10% 16% 13% 15% % 8% 15% 13%
BFIQ B F I M Q
40-80K 264 109 117 9 28 119 127 18 114 125 25 109 147 118 137 139 116 71 31 28 23 7 181 75
—————— 22% 23% 21% 17% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21% 31% 21% 23% 22% 22% 21% 23% 25% 19% 22% 21% 13% 23% 21%
v
80-150K 316 132 138 19 26 143 153 20 149 149 18 137 171 149 161 170 139 68 36 38 34 17 211 97
——————— 26% 28% 25% 36% 22% 28% 26% 23% 28% 25% 22% 27% 27% 28% 26% 26% 28% 24% 22% 29% 31% 30% 26% 27%
150K+ 253 108 121 12 12 117 126 10 124 121 8 107 141 118 132 137 107 52 56 26 26 14 161 86
————— 21% 23% 22% 23% 10% 23% 21% 12% 24% 20% 10% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 34% 20% 23% 25% 20% 24%
EHK E E H H K K ART
UNDER $20, 000 64 15 37 - 12 16 45 3 16 43 5 32 28 22 40 40 18 17 5 6 2 - 41 18
5% % 7% - 10% % 8% 3% 3% % 6% % % % 6% % % % % 4% 2% - % %
DFIUV D BD BD F I v \Y% v
$20,000 - $40,000 113 36 61 5 10 39 64 9 40 66 7 55 47 47 62 71 32 29 16 13 8 5 80 29
9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Q
$40,001 - $60,000 128 52 61 3 12 55 67 5 52 66 10 57 66 51 72 67 56 33 18 16 7 4 81 43
11% 11% 11% 5% 10% 11% 11% 6% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% % 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13% 6% 7% 10% 12%
$60,001 - $80,000 136 57 57 6 16 64 60 13 62 59 16 51 82 67 65 72 60 38 13 12 17 3 100 32
11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 19% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 15% 6% 13% 9%
$80,001 - $100,000 121 46 48 11 17 50 57 14 58 54 9 52 67 60 59 65 51 32 10 15 14 6 84 34
10% 10% % 20% 14% 10% 10% 15% 11% % 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% % 12% 12% 11% 11% %
$100,001 - $150,000 195 86 91 8 9 93 95 7 91 95 9 86 104 89 102 105 87 36 26 23 21 11 126 63
16% 18% 17% 16% 7% 18% 16% 8% 17% 16% 11% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18%
EH E E H H
$150,001 - $200,000 130 61 54 8 7 66 59 5 70 56 4 48 79 69 60 60 62 34 26 11 16 4 87 41
11% 13% 10% 15% 5% 13% 10% 6% 13% 9% 5% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 12% 16% 9% 15% 7% 11% 11%
E E K
OVER $200, 000 123 47 66 4 5 51 68 5 54 65 4 60 62 49 73 77 45 18 30 15 10 10 74 45
10% 10% 12% 7% 4% 10% 11% 5% 10% 11% 4% 12% 10% % 12% 12% % % 18% 11% % 18% % 12%
EKR E E K K ARU R
PREFER NOT TO SAY 190 77 72 8 33 84 80 217 82 90 19 70 107 80 93 91 83 48 18 20 18 13 125 54
16% 16% 13% 15% 27% 16% 13% 30% 16% 15% 23% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 11% 15% 16% 24% 16% 15%
ABC AFG

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 25-3
QUESTION 27:

What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

UNDER 40K

UNDER $20, 000

$20,000 $40,000

$40,001

$60,000

$60,001 - $80,000

$80,001 - $100,000

$100,001 - $150,000

$150,001 - $200,000

OVER $200, 000

PREFER NOT TO SAY
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
177 37 55 83 15 21 22 33 17 66 61 50 55 45 50 71 76 69 23 8 43 11 101 20
15% 12% 13% 18% 10% 13% 10% 18% 10% 22% 13% 13% 19% 13% 13% 18% 29% 18% % 4% 15% 4% 29% 7%
GSTVX B G AEFGI L ARST ST VX AUVX
264 69 90 103 34 35 53 37 34 69 104 72 69 88 70 92 70 102 65 26 85 38 87 53
22%  22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 20% 23% 23% 18% 24% 24% 18% 24% 27% 27% 19% 12% 29% 15% 25% 18%
v 0 T ST T AVX v
316 79 115 121 42 37 64 50 51 70 124 110 73 98 112 95 49 96 108 63 82 77 63 93
26% 25% 28% 26% 28% 23% 28% 28% 31% 23% 27% 28% 25% 27% 29% 25% 19% 25% 32% 29% 28% 30% 18% 32%
QW AQR 0 W W W
253 74 89 88 42 32 62 27 47 41 87 103 58 72 104 65 18 61 83 91 53 99 26 75
21% 24% 22% 19% 28% 20% 28% 15% 28% 14% 19% 26% 20% 20% 27% 17% % 16% 25% 42% 18%  38% S 26%
JQORW HJ HJ HJ K ANP 0 QR AQRS W AUWX W
64 10 21 31 3 7 9 12 6 25 19 22 18 21 16 24 28 29 4 3 15 3 42 4
$ % $ S $ 4% $ % $ B $ % $ B $ S 11% % $ 1% $ s 12% 1%
ESTVX B E E AST ST VX AUVX
113 27 34 52 13 14 13 21 11 41 42 28 37 24 35 46 48 40 19 6 29 8 59 16
9% 9% 8%  11% 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 14% 9% 7% 13% 7% 9% 12% 18% 10% 6% 3% 10% 3% 17% %
STVX GI L N ARST ST Y AUVX
128 31 37 58 14 17 21 16 21 38 51 33 34 46 29 48 35 49 31 12 38 18 46 25
11%  10% s 12% s 11% % 9% 12% 13% 11% %  12% 13% S 12% 14%  13% % s  13% %  13% %
v 0 0 T T Y v
136 38 53 45 21 17 32 21 14 31 53 39 35 42 42 44 34 53 34 14 46 20 41 28
11%  12% 13% 10%  14% 11% 14% 12% % 10%  12%  10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% %  16% 8% 12% 10%
v T T VX
121 29 46 45 17 12 23 22 14 30 48 39 30 37 38 42 24 40 36 22 31 26 33 32
10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9%  11%
195 50 69 76 25 24 41 28 37 39 76 71 43 61 75 53 26 56 72 41 51 52 30 61
16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 22% 13% 17% 18% 15% 17% 19% 14% 10% 15% 21% 19% 18% 20% s 21%
oW J AQR 0 W W W
130 37 48 45 25 12 35 13 29 15 51 50 25 36 51 36 7 41 45 37 35 54 12 28
11%  12% 12% 10%  16% s 16% 7% 18% s 11% 13% %  10%  13% % 3% 11%  13%  17% 12% @ 21% s 10%
JowW FHJ FHJ AFHJ 0 Q AQR W AUWX W
123 37 41 43 17 20 27 14 18 26 36 54 32 36 54 28 11 20 38 54 18 45 13 47
10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 8% 8% 14% 11% 10%  14% 7% 4% 5% 11%  25% 6% 17% 4% 16%
QRUW K P QR AQRS AUW AUW
190 53 56 73 17 36 25 32 18 55 80 60 33 55 53 65 47 56 57 27 28 33 75 51
16% 17% 14% 16% 11% 22% 11% 18% 11% 18% 18% 15% 11% 15% 13% 17% 18% 15% 17% 13% 10% 13% 21% 18%
IMU EGI GI M uv U
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 25-4
QUESTION 27:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26% 21%
UNDER 40K 177 64 29 11 24 77 35 18 78 37 44 5 49 13 110 28 149 6 22 177 - - -
————————— 15% % 5% % 40% 24% 34% % 28% 24% 43% 2% 22% 4% 35% 9% 17% 4% 14% 100% - - -
BCHLN C ABCDF ABCD ABCD AH AH AHIJ ALN ALMN P R AUVW
PRUVW
40-80K 264 159 131 18 10 86 18 109 89 46 20 49 73 60 82 42 221 19 23 - 264 - -
—————— 22% 20% 22% 14% 16% 27% 18% 17% 32% 30% 19% 15% 33% 18% 26% 14% 25% 13% 14% - 100% - -
DHLPR D BD AHK H AIN LN P ATVW
STVIW
80-150K 316 244 194 39 11 58 14 210 51 37 17 115 44 95 61 104 212 51 53 - - 316 -
——————— 26% 32% 33% 31% 18% 18% 13% 32% 18% 24% 17% 36% 19% 29% 19% 33% 24% 35% 32% - - 100% -
FGIKM AEFG AEFG FG AIJK AMO MO AQ ATUW
OTUW
150K+ 253 212 174 33 4 26 16 201 30 17 4 122 31 79 20 103 150 58 45 - - - 253
————— 21% 27% 30% 27% 6% % 16% 31% 11% 11% 4% 38% 14% 24% % 33% 17% 40% 27% - - - 100%
EFIJK AEFG AEFG EF AIJK K K AMNO ¢} MO AQ AS ATUV
MOQTU
\Y
UNDER $20,000 64 15 6 3 6 26 23 6 32 15 11 - 17 6 41 10 54 2 8 64 - - -
% % 1% 3% 10% % 22% 1% 11% % 11% - % 2% 13% % % 1% 5% 36% - - -
BCHLN C  BCD ABCDF AH H H LN ALN P AUVW
RUVW
$20,000 - $40,000 113 49 23 8 18 51 13 12 46 22 33 5 32 7 69 19 94 4 15 113 - - -
9% 6% 4% 6% 29% 16% 12% 2% 16% 14% 32% 2% 14% 2% 22% 0% 11% 2% 9% 64% - - -
BCHLN ABCDG ABCD C AH H AHIJ LN ALMN P R AUVW
PRUVW
$40,001 - $60,000 128 68 53 10 5 47 12 42 49 21 15 18 39 24 47 24 103 10 14 - 128 - -
11% % % 8% 8% 15% 12% % 17% 14% 15% % 17% % 15% % 12% 7% % - 48% - -
HLTVW BCD AH H H ALN LN ATVIW
$60,001 - $80,000 136 91 78 8 5 39 6 67 40 25 4 31 35 36 34 18 118 9 10 - 136 - -
11% 12% 13% 6% 8% 12% 6% 10% 14% 16% 4% 10% 16% 11% 11% 0% 13% 6% 6% - 52% - -
KPRST D DG K K K P ATVW
VW
$80,001 - $100,000 121 94 75 15 4 24 3 68 28 17 7 36 20 33 32 38 84 18 20 - - 121 -
10% 12% 13% 12% 7% % 3% 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% % 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% - - 38% -
GTUW FG FG G ATUW
$100,001 - $150,000 195 150 119 24 7 34 11 142 23 20 10 80 23 62 29 66 128 33 33 - - 195 -
16% 19% 20% 19% 11% 11% 11% 22% 8% 13% 10% 25% 10% 19% 9% 21% 15% 23% 20% - - 62% -
FIMOT FG FG AIJK AMO MO 0 ATUW
uw
$150,001 - $200,000 130 109 95 11 2 14 8 103 15 12 1 74 15 28 12 53 77 33 20 - - - 130
11% 14% 16% % 4% % 7% 16% % % 1% 23% % % % 17% % 23% 12% - - - 51%
EFIKM EFG ADEFG AIJK K K AMNO 0 AQ AS ATUV
OTUV
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

Continued
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Table 25-4
QUESTION 27:

What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?
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BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
OVER $200,000 123 103 79 22 2 12 8 98 15 6 3 47 16 51 8 50 73 25 25 - - 123
10% 135 13% 18% 3% % 8% 15% 5% 4% 3% 15% 7% 16% 3% 16% 8% 17%  15% - - 49%
EFIJK EF EF EF AIJK MO O AMO AQ ATUV
OTUV
PREFER NOT TO SAY 190 95 59 23 12 69 19 109 32 19 17 32 26 78 42 35 146 12 23 - - -
16% 125 10% 19% 20% 22% 19% 17%  11% 125 17% 105 12%  24% 13% 115 17% 8%  14% - - -
BCLPR C ABC I ALMO P
TUVW

SOCIA

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/
LEE & A S

FABRIZIO

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 25-5
QUESTION 27:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
UNDER 40K 177 67 74 18 125 24 48 35 16 18 24 79 20 15 18 31 27 61 55 122
————————— 15% 20% 15% % 13% 25% 21% 15% 11% % 10% 24% 9% 7% 15% 18% 11% 29% 10% 19%
DJMNS AD D AE E J AHIJK N MN AMNOP AS
Q
40-80K 264 76 104 44 184 29 77 62 24 34 58 84 53 35 34 33 57 50 123 141
—————— 22% 23% 21% 21% 20% 30% 33% 26% 16% 16% 24% 25% 25% 17% 27% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22%
E AE IJ IJ N
80-150K 316 86 130 63 264 22 47 70 51 53 64 72 65 53 38 56 63 35 160 156
——————— 26% 26% 27% 30% 28% 23% 20% 29% 34% 25% 26% 22% 31% 26% 31% 32% 25% 17% 29% 24%
R G L L R R R R R
150K+ 253 59 104 59 220 10 33 46 47 78 49 32 61 72 18 32 54 13 153 100
————— 21% 18% 21% 29% 23% 10% 14% 19% 31% 37% 20% 10% 28% 36% 15% 18% 21% % 28% 16%
FGLRT AB FG L AHKL AHKL L AOPR AOPQR R R R AT
UNDER $20, 000 64 20 25 10 43 12 19 18 2 9 10 24 10 3 5 11 16 20 18 46
5% % % 5% % 13% % % % 4% % % 5% 2% 4% % % % % %
INS E I I N N NO S
$20,000 - $40,000 113 46 49 8 82 11 29 17 14 9 14 55 10 12 14 20 11 41 37 76
9% 14% 10% 4% 9% 12% 12% 7% 9% 4% 6% 17% 5% 6% 11% 12% 4% 20% 7% 12%
DJIMO AD D AHIJK MQ MO AMNOP S
Q
$40,001 - $60,000 128 36 50 18 85 18 40 30 11 15 28 42 27 14 14 14 28 28 57 71
11% 11% 10% % % 19% 17% 13% % % 11% 13% 13% % 11% % 11% 13% 10% 11%
E AE J
$60,001 - $80,000 136 41 54 217 98 11 37 32 13 20 30 42 26 21 20 19 29 22 66 70
11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11%
$80,001 - $100,000 121 33 50 23 92 11 26 34 23 15 21 27 29 17 11 28 19 16 57 65
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 15% 7% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 16% 8% 8% 10% 10%
JL J NOR
$100,001 - $150,000 195 53 81 39 173 11 20 36 28 38 43 45 37 37 27 28 44 18 103 92
16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 11% % 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 17% 18% 22% 16% 17% % 19% 14%
GR G R R R R R
$150,001 - $200,000 130 29 58 34 108 7 22 26 18 49 26 10 34 48 7 10 27 3 90 41
11% % 12% 16% 11% 7% % 11% 12% 23% 11% % 16% 24% 6% % 11% 1% 16% %
LOPRT B L L AHIKL L OPR AOPQR R R AT
OVER $200,000 123 30 45 26 111 3 11 20 29 28 23 21 27 24 11 22 27 10 63 60
10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 3% 5% 8% 19% 13% 9% 6% 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 5% 11% 9%
FGLR FG AHKL L R R R R
PREFER NOT TO SAY 190 43 79 23 149 12 30 25 12 27 51 66 15 27 15 21 51 51 62 128
16% 13% 16% 11% 16% 12% 13% 10% 8% 13% 21% 20% 7% 13% 12% 12% 20% 24% 11% 20%
HIMS HI HIJ MP AMNOP S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 25-6
QUESTION 27:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
UNDER 40K 177 46 130 45 25 18 8 66 29 22 33 217 106 71
————————— 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 19% 11% 14% 12% 14% 16% 23% 13% 19%
HIM M
40-80K 264 49 215 64 30 15 24 105 46 38 44 30 174 90
—————— 22% 16% 24% 23% 19% 16% 32% 22% 19% 24% 22% 25% 21% 24%
B B BEF
80-150K 316 68 248 69 58 217 22 124 70 39 62 22 225 91
——————— 26% 22% 28% 25% 36% 29% 30% 26% 29% 24% 30% 18% 27% 24%
L ABCD L L L
150K+ 253 83 170 57 28 18 15 100 62 41 33 19 189 64
————— 21% 27% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 26% 25% 16% 16% 23% 17%
CE KLN K KN
UNDER $20, 000 64 13 51 16 11 8 1 18 10 8 15 13 32 32
% % % % % 8% 2% % % 5% % 11% 4% %
G G HM HM
$20,000 - $40,000 113 33 80 29 13 10 7 48 18 14 17 15 74 39
9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10%
$40,001 - $60,000 128 23 105 33 9 8 11 50 22 20 22 13 86 41
11% % 12% 12% 6% 9% 15% 10% % 13% 11% 11% 10% 11%
E E E
$60,001 - $80,000 136 26 110 32 21 7 13 55 24 18 23 17 88 48
11% % 12% 11% 13% % 18% 12% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13%
$80,001 - $100,000 121 28 94 29 16 11 9 46 26 14 24 12 83 38
10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10%
$100,001 - $150,000 195 40 155 40 42 16 13 78 44 25 38 10 142 53
16% 13% 17% 15% 26% 17% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18% 8% 17% 14%
L ABCD L L L L
$150,001 - $200,000 130 31 99 28 20 9 9 52 27 21 19 11 96 34
11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% % % 12% %
OVER $200, 000 123 51 72 29 8 8 5 48 34 20 14 7 93 30
10% 17% % 11% 5% 9% 7% 10% 14% 12% % 6% 11% %
E ACDEG E KLN
PREFER NOT TO SAY 190 57 133 42 18 15 5 80 34 19 35 22 132 58
16% 19% 15% 15% 12% 16% 7% 17% 14% 12% 17% 18% 16% 16%
G EG G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 26-1
QUESTION 28:
What is your religion?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CATHOLIC

PROTESTANT

JEWISH

MORMON

MUSLIM/ISLAMIC

ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37%  34%
491 409 82 289 304 86 98 196 278 246 190 54 259 178 54 220 221 245 150 467 384 174 162 155
41%  41%  40%  44%  44%  39%  34%  36%  46% 49%  34% 38% 50% 33% 36% 36% 47% 47%  35% 41%  41% 50% 36%  38%
KNPS G H AKL ANO P S S S AWK
331 268 63 183 186 63 80 143 171 147 138 46 150 141 40 177 130 156 111 319 261 96 110 125
28% 27% 31%  28% 27% 29% 28% 26% 28% 29% 25% 32% 29% 26% 27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 28% 28% 28% 25% 31%
32 32 1 22 22 9 2 18 11 8 19 6 9 18 5 21 11 10 17 30 26 12 11 9
3% % - % 3% 4% 1% % 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% % 3% % % 2% % 3% % 4% % 2%
CG C C G G
7 7 - 5 5 2 - 2 5 5 2 - 5 2 - 2 4 4 2 7 6 - 5 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% -
ov \Y
7 4 2 5 1 1 6 6 1 - 5 2 - 1 3 3 2 7 - 6 1
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% -
ov L \Y
208 176 31 97 100 34 73 124 79 51 135 22 51 133 24 130 59 61 98 195 155 23 87 97
17% 18%  15% 15%  15% 16% 26% 23% 13% 105 24% 15%  10%  25% 165 21% 13% 12% 23% 17% 17% 7% 20%  24%
TIJMOR AEF Al AJL AMO 0 ARTU R R v AV
v
31 24 7 17 17 6 8 19 12 6 21 3 6 19 6 16 11 10 14 29 24 5 14 12
% % 3% % % 3% 3% % % 1% % 2% 1% % 4% % % % % 3% % 1% % %
J M
94 74 20 47 51 17 23 43 45 31 49 13 31 43 20 50 32 35 39 87 69 36 50 7
% 7% 10% % % % % % % % % % % s 13% % % % % % % 10% 11% 2%
X M X X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE & ASSOCIATES

FABRIZIO



Table 26-2
QUESTION 28:
What is your religion?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CATHOLIC

PROTESTANT

JEWISH

MORMON

MUSLIM/ISLAMIC

ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% s 44% 49% 7% 43% 53%  45%  52%  54%  41%  24%  14% 11% 9% 5% 675  30%
491 232 185 19 54 253 201 37 256 200 35 173 304 259 214 235 228 134 68 39 53 18 368 108
41%  49% 34%  34%  45% 49% 34% 42%  49%  34%  42%  34%  47%  49%  34%  36% 465  47% 415 30%  47%  32%  46%  30%
CGJLO AC AG AJ AL AO P v T AX
TX
331 137 149 14 31 150 160 21 150 162 20 137 175 158 160 181 138 84 49 39 30 11 233 87
28%  29% 27%  26%  25%  29% 27%  24% 29% 27%  24%  27%  27% 30% 26% 28% 28% 30% 30% 30% 26% 19% 29%  24%
32 10 19 2 1 11 21 1 12 20 - 16 15 11 20 22 11 2 5 7 5 5 13 18
3% 2% % 4% 1% % % 1% % 3% - % 2% 2% % % % 1% 3% 5% 5% 9% % %
KR K K R R W
7 5 2 - - 5 2 - 4 2 - 2 5 5 2 2 5 - 3 - - - 7 -
1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 2% - - 1% -
DEHRT
uv
7 5 1 1 - 6 1 - 5 2 - 1 6 3 4 2 5 3 1 - - 1 6 1
% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
EHKT H
208 52 123 13 19 55 138 15 55 140 13 120 81 55 149 139 59 35 23 33 18 13 98 105
17% 11% 23%  24%  16% 11% 23% 17% 11%  24% 15% 23% 13% 105 24%  21%  12% 12%  14% 25% 16% 24% 12%  29%
BFIMN AB AF Al AM AN AQ ARS AW
ow
31 6 17 3 5 7 21 3 9 19 3 18 13 8 21 15 13 4 2 3 1 1 17 14
3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
F
94 30 49 2 12 33 51 10 33 49 12 44 44 36 54 52 36 23 14 9 5 7 58 26
% 6% 9% 4% 10% % % 11% % s 14% % % 7% % % % % % 7% 5% 13% % %

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES
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Table 26-3
QUESTION 28:
What is your religion?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE, 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
CATHOLIC 491 153 164 173 68 85 89 74 59 114 229 163 84 108 159 201 120 165 128 73 118 96 167 105
41%  49%  40% 37%  45% 53% 39%  42% 35% 38% 50% 41% 29% 30% 41% 52%  46% 43% 38% 34% 41%  37%  48% 365
MNT ACD AGIJ ALM M N ANO T T VX
PROTESTANT 331 96 103 129 45 51 52 51 28 101 143 95 73 95 103 114 77 100 90 64 71 55 106 98
28% 31% 25% 28% 305 32% 23% 28% 17% 34% 31% 24% 25% 26% 27% 29% 30% 26% 27% 29% 24% 21% 30% 33%
v I I I GI L \Y% uv
JEWISH 32 8 8 15 5 3 6 2 4 10 11 12 8 13 13 6 6 712 8 7 8 6 11
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
MORMON 7 2 3 2 2 - 2 - 2 6 - - - - 7 2 4 - - - - 6 -
s 1% 1% 1% 1% - 13 - 1% 13 - - 2% 1% 1% - -2
ETIOU NO U
MUSLIM/TSLAMIC 7 3 1 3 2 1 - 3 - 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 1
1% 13 - 1% 13 - - -2 - 1% 13 - 1% 13 - 13 -1z 1% 1% - -
HIX X
ATHETST/AGNOSTIC 208 29 79 97 20 9 53 25 47 50 27 8 89 101 67 33 18 69 76 44 55 67 32 53
17% 9% 19% 21% 13% 6% 24% 14% 28% 17% 6% 21% 31% 28% 17% 9% 7% 18% 23% 20% 19% 263 9% 18%
BFKPQ B B F EFH F AEFHJ F K AKL AQP P Q AQ Q W AWX W
W
OTHER 31 3 14 14 1 1 8 6 10 4 8 7 10 13 10 5 5 10 6 10 11 9 4 8
5 13 % s 1% 1% 3% 3% s 1% 2% 2% % % s 1% 2% 5 2% % s 3% 1% 3%
B B B EFJ
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 94 18 35 35 10 8 16 19 16 19 30 31 23 27 34 19 31 27 23 13 26 19 31 17
5 6% % % s 5% s 10%  10% % % 5 % % s 5% 12% % % % % % 5 %
P P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 183
Table 26-4
QUESTION 28:
What is your religion?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22%  26%  21%
CATHOLIC 491 306 236 43 27 145 39 289 91 63 48 143 73 146 129 112 379 53 59 74 104 130 104
41%  40%  40%  34%  44%  46%  38% 45%  32% 405 47% 44%  33% 45%  41% 36%  43%  36%  36% 42% 39% 41%  41%
M D I I M M P
PROTESTANT 331 203 153 32 17 103 23 168 76 49 37 79 47 89 115 86 245 35 52 67 76 86 59
28%  26% 26% 26% 29% 33% 23% 26% 27% 31% 36% 24% 21% 28%  36% 28%  28%  24%  31%  38% 29% 27%  23%
M ALMN AVW
JEWISH 32 24 16 5 3 6 2 17 7 6 2 10 5 7 10 6 26 4 3 3 5 8 14
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5%
T
MORMON 7 4 4 - 1 - 2 6 - - 5 1 2 5 - 2 2 - 5 -
% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
DFJKM JK M uw
uw
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 7 5 2 3 - 1 1 3 2 - 2 2 4 1 - 4 3 3 1 1 1 - 4
1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% - 1% - - 2%
EJO E
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 208 157 122 27 8 30 20 110 69 24 5 60 62 50 35 69 139 36 33 18 44 63 59
17%  20%  21%  22%  12% 105 20% 17%  24% 15% 5% 19%  28% 15% 11% 22%  16%  25%  20% 10% 17%  20%  23%
FKOT F F F F K AHJK K O AILNO 0 T AT
OTHER 31 26 14 9 2 1 4 10 15 5 - 5 15 6 6 11 20 6 5 4 13 6 5
% % % 8% 4% - 3% % % 3% - 1% % 2% 2% % % 4% 3% 2% % 2% %
FK F F F HK ALNO
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 94 48 40 6 3 29 12 44 20 10 7 23 18 21 20 22 62 10 13 8 20 18 8
8% 6% % 4% 5% 9%  11% % % 6% 7% % 8% 7% 6% % % % 8% 4% 8% 6% 3%
w w

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 26-5
QUESTION 28:
What is your religion?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
CATHOLIC 491 - 491 - 415 11 70 75 42 90 123 154 66 99 51 52 114 103 216 274
41% - 100% - 44% 11%  30% 32%  28% 43%  50% 46%  31% 49%  41%  30%  45% 49%  39% 42%
BDFGH ABD FG F HI ~ AHI HI MP MP  AMP
IMP
PROTESTANT 331 331 - - 229 63 98 57 35 58 67 104 39 46 38 53 79 67 126 205
28% 100% - - 24% 66%  42% 24% 23% 28% 27% 31% 18% 23% 31% 31% 31% 32% @ 23% 32%
CDM  ACD AEG AE M M M M S
JEWISH 32 - - - 32 - - 7 4 4 7 10 7 5 4 4 7 6 15 17
3% - - - % - - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 3%
BCDFG FG
MORMON 7 - - - 6 1 1 2 - 2 3 - - - 2 2 3 - 7
% - - - % 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
BCDIJ S
MN
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 7 - - - 2 1 4 2 2 - 1 1 4 1 1 1 - - 6 1
% - - - - 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% - - - - 1% -
BCDJQ T
R
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 208 - - 208 176 5 29 72 45 34 30 27 71 34 16 45 30 11 122 85
17% - - 100%  19% 5% 125 30%  30% 165  12% %  33% 17% 13%  26% 12% 5% 22% 13%
BCFLQ ABC FG F AJKL AJKL L ANOQR R R AOQR R AT
RT
OTHER 31 - - - 19 3 11 8 10 6 4 2 12 6 2 7 4 1 19 12
3% - - - 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
BCDLR L L OR R
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 94 - - - 63 13 22 14 12 18 11 32 16 13 12 10 16 20 46 48
% - - - 7% 13% % 6% % % % 10% % % 10% 6% % 10% % %
BCD K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 26-6
QUESTION 28:

What is your religion?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CATHOLIC

PROTESTANT

JEWISH

MORMON

MUSLIM/ISLAMIC

ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM  NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%

491 130 361 116 54 44 26 197 114 58 79 44 345 145
41% 43% 40% 42% 34% 47% 35% 41% 47% 36% 38% 37% 42% 39%
J
331 84 247 74 44 24 18 145 53 37 65 32 225 106
28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 26% 25% 30% 22% 23% 31% 26% 27% 28%
I I
32 13 20 11 4 1 - 16 6 5 3 1 26 7
3% % 2% % 2% 1% - % 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
G FG G FG G
7 - 7 - 1 2 - - 5 - 2 - 5 2
1% - 1% - - 2% - - 2% - 1% - 1% 1%
BGHJL BG H
7 1 5 4 - 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 5 2
1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
EG EG
208 47 161 44 39 18 17 66 34 39 37 32 130 78
17% 16% 18% 16% 24% 19% 24% 14% 14% 25% 18% 27% 16% 21%
BD HIM AHIM H
31 12 19 4 5 - 3 7 8 7 6 3 22 9
% % % 1% % - 4% 1% 3% % 3% 2% % 3%
F F F F
94 16 78 25 13 4 9 43 18 11 14 6 69 25
8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

SOCIATES

PAGE 185
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Table 27-1
QUESTION 29:
What is your main racial background?
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51%  42%  46% 12%  43%  45% 12% 51%  39%  44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37%  34%
WHITE 942 806 136 538 554 171 211 414 494 427 413 102 450 387 105 470 405 440 357 914 776 304 310 328
79% 81% 66% 81% 80% 79% 74% 76% 82% 85% 74% 71% 87% 72% 71% 76% 86% 84% 83% 80% 83% 88% 70% 80%
CNW C C H AKL ANO AP A A AWX W
NON-WHITE 234 167 67 110 119 42 73 124 100 60 135 39 55 141 38 136 58 74 68 207 137 33 124 77
————————— 19 17% 32% 17% 17% 19% 25% 23% 16% 12% 24% 27% 11% 26% 25% 22% 12% 14% 16% 18% 15% 10% 28% 19%
JMORU ABD E I AJ J AM M Q AVX \Y%
\Y%
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 96 68 28 42 44 20 31 55 34 20 61 15 15 66 16 67 15 22 35 82 55 16 48 31
8% 7% 13% 6% 6% 9% 11%  10% 6% 4% 11%  11% 3% 12% 11% 11% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 11% 8%
JMORV BD E I J J AM M Q R R \Y%
HISPANIC/LATINO 102 72 30 48 52 17 33 50 48 32 54 16 31 55 16 51 31 37 20 90 55 10 58 34
% s 14% % % 8%  11% % % 6% 10%  11% 6% 10%  10% % % % % % % s 13% %
SUV ABD M S AVX \Y%
ASTAN AMERICAN 16 11 6 6 8 3 5 9 7 4 9 4 4 10 3 10 5 5 8 16 12 5 8 4
% % 3% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% % 2% % 1% % 2% % % 1% % 1%
OTHER 20 16 3 13 14 2 4 10 10 5 11 4 6 10 4 9 7 10 6 18 15 2 10 8
% % 2% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 1% 2% % 1% % % 1% % 2%
DK/REFUSED 24 20 4 16 17 4 2 9 12 13 8 3 11 7 6 11 8 11 7 21 17 10 10 4
% % 2% % % 2% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% % 2% % 2% % % 3% % 1%
G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRI

Z

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



Table 27-2
QUESTION 29:

What is your main racial background?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WHITE

NON-WHITE

AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK

HISPANIC/LATINO

ASTIAN AMERICAN

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 187
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% s 44% 49% 7% 43% 53%  45%  52%  54%  41%  24%  14% 11% 9% 5% 67%  30%
942 407 399 49 87 440 438 63 460 429 54 382 534 442 475 487 420 222 135 115 95 48 615 295
79% 85% 73% 915  71% 85% 74%  72%  88%  72% 65%  75%  83% 83% 76% 75% 85% 78%  83% 87%  85% 86%  77% 82%
CGJK  ACE ACE AGH AJK AL o) AP AR W
234 59 137 5 33 65 147 22 52 155 28 121 94 81 138 148 65 59 26 15 14 7 167 59
19% 12% 25% s 27% 13% 25%  25% 10% 26% 33% 24%  15% 15% 22% 23% 13% 21% 16% 115 13% 135 21% 16%
BDFIM ABD BD AF F AI AI M N o} T
QT
96 16 64 - 16 19 68 13 73 10 54 31 26 65 69 18 17 10 6 6 2 74 17
8% 3% 12% - 13% 4% 11% 10% 2% 125 12% 11% 5% 5%  10% 11% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% 5%
BDFIM D ABD BD AF AI I M N o} X
NOX
102 33 54 3 13 35 58 9 29 61 12 47 51 43 51 60 33 38 13 8 3 2 72 28
8% % 10% 6% 10% % 10% 10% 6% 105 14% % % % % % % 13% % 6% 2% 3% % %
U I TV
16 4 10 1 2 5 10 2 4 10 3 10 5 5 11 12 3 4 1 - 3 2 11 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 1%
T
20 6 10 1 3 7 11 2 6 11 3 11 8 7 12 7 11 1 3 - 3 2 10 9
2% 1% % 2% 2% 1% % 2% 1% % 3% % 1% 1% % 1% % - 2% - 3% 4% % 3%
RT
24 11 10 - 2 12 10 2 13 10 2 8 13 11 11 14 9 3 2 2 3 - 17 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA
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upings: A/B/C/D/
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A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
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Table 27-3
QUESTION 29:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29%  24%
WHITE 942 280 317 335 133 147 174 143 119 216 362 312 224 281 319 300 196 289 278 175 212 216 273 237
795 90% 78% 72% 88% 92% 77% 80% 71% 72% 79% 79% 78% 78% 82% 78% 76% 75% 83% 81% 73% 83% 78% 81%
DJ ACD D AGIJ AGHIJ R U U
NON-WHITE 234 28 79 124 18 11 47 33 46 78 8 77 60 73 62 79 54 87 53 39 71 40 71 51
————————— 195 9% 20% 27% 12% 7% 21% 18% 27% 263 18% 19% 21% 20% 16% 21% 21% 23% 165 18% 24% 15% 20% 18%
BEF B ABC EF F AEF AEF S \Y%
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 96 6 36 54 2 4 16 20 16 39 37 24 27 29 25 31 28 32 18 17 21 13 39 22
s 2% s 12% 1% 2% 7% 11% 9%  13% % % % % % 5 11% % % % B 5 113 %
BEF B AB EF EF EF AEF \Y%
HISPANIC/LATINO 102 14 35 52 9 4 25 10 19 33 36 36 25 33 23 40 22 42 28 10 37 16 27 21
85 4% 9% 11% 6% 3% 115 6% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 105 9% 11% 8% 5% 13% 6% 8% 7%
BET B B F F F ) T \Y%
ASIAN AMERICAN 16 4 310 2 2 3 - 5 5 4 8 5 5 6 4 - 6 3 8 3 7 3 3
s 1% 1% s 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
HQ H H Q QS
OTHER 20 5 5 8 5 - 2 3 6 2 7 9 3 5 8 4 5 7 4 4 10 4 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 13
FW FJ W
DK/REFUSED 24 3 9 9 1 2 6 3 2 7 10 7 4 5 9 7 8 8 6 2 8 3 8 4
s 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% s 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 27-4
QUESTION 29:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 le6 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
WHITE 942 582 439 94 48 273 80 525 194 126 88 258 168 267 239 224 711 108 117 125 184 264 220
79%  75%  75%  75%  79% 87%  78% 81% 69% 81%  86% 80%  75% 82%  76% 72%  81%  74%  70% 71% 70% 84%  87%
IPSU ABCD I I I P TU  ATU
NON-WHITE 234 180 141 28 12 33 19 111 84 27 11 59 52 51 71 85 149 38 47 48 77 47 33
————————— 19%  23%  24% 22%  20% 105 19% 17%  30% 17% 11% 18%  23% 16%  23% 27%  17%  26%  29%  27% 29% 15% 13%
FKW F F F AHJK AQ A VI AVIW
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 96 66 48 12 6 19 10 37 35 17 7 16 18 21 41 31 65 13 18 24 29 22 10
% % 8% 9%  10% % 9% 6% 12% 11% 7% % 8% s 13% 10% 7% 9%  11% 13% 11% % %
w H ALN W w
HISPANIC/LATINO 102 84 72 6 6 10 8 57 34 8 2 31 22 26 23 39 63 13 217 19 37 18 14
% 115 12% 5%  10% % 8% 9%  12% 5% 2% 105 10% 8% % 13% 7% 9%  16% 11% 14% 6% %
FK DF  ADF K JK 0 A AVIW
ASIAN AMERICAN 16 13 10 3 - 2 2 8 6 2 1 4 6 4 3 4 12 2 2 2 5 4 6
% % % 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
E E E
OTHER 20 17 10 7 - 3 - 9 10 - 1 8 6 1 4 11 9 10 1 3 6 3 4
% % % % - 1% - 1% % - 1% 2% 3% - 1% % 1% % - 2% 2% 1% 2%
EGJNS EG EG EFG J J N N 0 AS
DK/REFUSED 24 11 8 3 1 10 3 11 3 3 3 6 4 6 5 3 19 1 2 3 3 5 -
% % % % 1% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % % 1% 2% 1% 2% -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 27-5
QUESTION 29:

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

What is your main racial background?

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WHITE

NON-WHITE

AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK

HISPANIC/LATINO

ASTIAN AMERICAN

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
942 229 415 176 942 - - 183 96 156 203 290 161 158 104 118 201 186 429 513
79% 69% 85% 85% 100% - - 77% 64% 74% 82% 87% 75% 7% 85% 68% 80% 89% 78% 79%
BFGIP AB AB AFG I I AHIJ MP P AMNPQ
234 98 70 29 - 96 234 53 50 51 40 33 52 44 14 52 47 19 111 123
19% 30% 14% 14% - 100% 100% 23% 33% 24% 16% 108  24% 22% 11% 30% 19% 9%  20% 19%
CDELO ACD AE AE L AHKL L OR OR AOQR R
R
96 63 11 5 - 96 96 14 18 25 16 20 12 14 7 20 26 13 34 62
8% 19% % 2% - 100% 41% % 12% 12% % 6% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10% 6% % 10%
CDE ACD AEG AE HL S
102 25 51 18 - - 102 33 21 20 20 8 28 23 3 26 17 5 53 49
% 8% 10% % - - 44% 14% 14% 10% % 2% 13% 11% 3% 15% % 2% 10% 7%
EFLOR AEF AL L L L OR OR AOQR R
16 4 5 2 - - 16 6 1 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 10 7
% 1% 1% 1% - - % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 1%
EF AEF
20 5 3 4 - - 20 1 10 3 1 3 9 4 2 3 1 1 14 5
% 2% 1% 2% - - % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% - 1% % 1%
EFQ AEF AHJKL OR T
24 4 6 3 - - - - 4 3 3 9 2 1 5 3 5 4 11 13
% 1% 1% 1% - - - % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% % 2%
EFGH H
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 27-6
QUESTION 29:

What is your main racial background?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WHITE

NON-WHITE

AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK

HISPANIC/LATINO

ASTIAN AMERICAN

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 20OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% % % 40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%

942 220 722 219 133 85 69 390 192 132 143 84 671 271

79%  72%  8l%  79%  84% 92% 94% 82%  80% 83% 69% 71% 8l%  73%
KN B B ABCD ABCDE KLN K KIN KLN

234 78 156 52 23 7 3 73 45 25 57 34 140 94

19% 26%  17% 195 15% 8% 3% 15%  18% 16% 28% 28% 17%  25%
FG ACEFG FG FG G AHIOM  HJIM AHJIM
96 30 66 27 6 1 1 40 17 8 19 12 63 33
8% 10% 7% 10% 4% 1% 1% % % 5% % 10% 8% 9%

EFG EFG FG EFG

102 33 69 18 14 6 1 24 21 9 30 17 56 46
8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 6% 2% 5% 9% 6% 14% 15% 7% 12%
GH G G G AHJM  HJM HIM
16 9 8 3 - 1 - 6 2 3 4 1 10 6
1% % 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% % % % 2%
EG EG EG

20 6 13 3 3 - 1 4 3 5 4 3 11 8
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
F F F

24 5 19 6 3 1 2 11 4 2 6 1 16 8
2% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% % 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
A S

FABRIZIO
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&
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Table 28-1
QUESTION 30:
Age.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

M 18-44

M 45-64

F 18-44

F 45-64

F 65+

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 192
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% 77% 29% 37% 34%
237 167 70 88 91 42 105 119 114 90 114 33 96 107 34 109 101 90 91 225 176 100 132
20% 17% 34% 13% 13% 19% 37% 22% 19% 18% 21% 23% 19% 20% 23% 18% 21% 17% 21% 20% 19% 1% 23% 32%
DEV ABD AEF \Y% AVIW
150 117 33 61 66 28 56 63 84 54 73 23 49 77 24 77 54 55 54 137 108 8 94 49
13% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 20% 12% 14% 11% 13% 16% 9% 14% 16% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 2% 21% 12%
DV D AE M AVX \%
210 172 38 105 114 58 39 85 116 81 95 34 83 99 28 115 78 94 76 198 165 31 81 99
17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 26% 14% 16% 19% 16% 17% 23% 16% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 9% 18% 24%
\Y% AEG \Y% AV
246 219 27 163 167 39 38 105 134 120 105 21 126 98 22 114 111 119 86 241 195 86 84 76
21% 22% 13% 25% 24% 18% 13% 19% 22% 24% 19% 15% 24% 18% 15% 18% 23% 23% 20% 21% 21% 25% 19% 19%
CG c C G L NO
333 298 35 228 233 48 46 159 152 147 153 34 156 139 37 186 120 160 114 317 266 213 70 50
28% 30% 17% 34% 34% 22% 16% 29% 25% 29% 28% 23% 30% 26% 25% 30% 25% 30% 26% 28% 29% 61% 16% 12%
CGWX c AC  AFG AWX
24 21 3 18 19 4 1 16 8 9 15 - 7 14 3 16 8 8 12 24 19 6 16 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
GLX G L L X
214 164 50 82 85 39 90 91 121 95 97 23 99 92 23 93 98 97 81 205 175 6 118 91
18% 17% 24% 12% 12% 18% 32% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 15% 21% 18% 19% 18% 19% 2% 26% 22%
DEV D BD AEF P AV \%
204 178 26 125 127 37 40 78 118 105 78 22 109 77 18 82 102 111 53 197 157 49 97 57
17% 18% 12% 19% 18% 17% 14% 14% 19% 21% 14% 15% 21% 14% 12% 13% 22% 21% 12% 17% 17% 14% 22% 14%
S C H K NO P S S S VX
123 113 10 81 85 17 20 50 66 62 50 11 64 48 12 64 55 68 38 117 105 74 38 11
10% 11% % 12% 12% % % % 11% 12% % % 12% % % 10% 12% 13% % 10% 11% 21% % %
CX C C G AWX X
173 120 53 67 71 31 70 91 76 49 91 33 45 92 35 93 57 48 65 157 109 6 76 90
14% 12% 25% 10% 10% 14% 25% 17% 13% 10% 16% 23% % 17% 24% 15% 12% % 15% 14% 12% % 17% 22%
DEJMR ABD AEF J AJ M AM R R \Y% AV
\Y%
252 212 40 143 153 59 38 112 131 96 123 33 100 120 33 147 87 102 109 241 203 68 67 118
21% 21% 19% 22% 22% 27% 13% 20% 22% 19% 22% 23% 19% 22% 22% 24% 18% 19% 25% 21% 22% 19% 15% 29%
GW G G AVW
210 185 25 146 149 31 26 109 86 85 103 22 93 91 26 122 64 92 76 200 161 139 32 39
17% 19% 12% 22% 22% 14% 9% 20% 14% 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 17% 17% 40% % 10%
GWX C AC FG I Q AWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRTIZ
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&

SSOCIATES



Table 28-2
QUESTION 30:
Age.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

M 18-44

M 45-64

M 65+

F 18-44

F 45-64

F 65+

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022 PAGE 193
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% % 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
237 94 104 16 24 100 118 18 99 117 21 99 128 98 130 124 99 53 21 35 28 14 145 86
20% 20% 19% 29% 19% 19% 20% 21% 19% 20% 25% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 13% 27% 25% 24% 18% 24%
S S S W
150 46 74 17 13 54 79 16 51 83 16 78 63 60 86 81 58 34 16 12 15 6 89 55
13% 10% 14% 31% 11% 11% 13% 19% 10% 14% 19% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 15%
ABCE I M
210 78 94 7 30 86 107 17 84 111 15 78 120 84 113 115 84 57 28 26 24 7 140 61
17% 16% 17% 13% 25% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 22% 12% 18% 17%
246 108 103 11 24 118 110 18 123 109 14 98 146 121 122 124 118 65 48 15 13 10 179 60
21% 23% 19% 21% 20% 23% 18% 20% 24% 18% 17% 19% 23% 23% 20% 19% 24% 23% 29% 12% 11% 18% 22% 17%
TU TU  ATU X
333 145 155 3 30 152 164 18 160 156 17 143 176 166 155 189 127 73 45 38 32 18 230 90
28% 30% 28% 6% 24% 29% 27% 20% 31% 26% 21% 28% 27% 31% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 29% 29% 33% 29% 25%
D D D D ]
24 7 16 1 7 17 - 6 18 - 16 8 6 18 16 8 2 5 3 - 1 16 6
2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% - 1% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 2%
DHK D DE H H K K N
214 96 87 17 15 101 100 13 104 96 14 80 125 98 111 100 98 39 22 17 28 14 136 71
18% 20% 16% 30% 12% 20% 17% 14% 20% 16% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 15% 20% 14% 14% 13% 25% 24% 17% 20%
E E RST
204 100 75 11 18 112 81 11 111 81 12 65 132 111 84 92 105 57 48 10 24 4 154 44
17% 21% 14% 20% 14% 22% 14% 12% 21% 14% 14% 13% 21% 21% 13% 14% 21% 20% 29% % 21% 8% 19% 12%
LTVX C GH J L 0 P V. ATV v X
123 64 50 2 6 67 51 5 69 50 4 48 71 68 53 64 58 30 15 9 15 7 93 28
10% 13% % 4% 5% 13% % 5% 13% % 5% % 11% 13% % 10% 12% 10% % 7% 13% 12% 12% %
E DE GH JK 0 X
173 44 90 16 22 53 97 22 46 105 22 97 67 60 105 105 59 48 15 30 14 98 70
14% % 17% 30% 18% 10% 16% 25% % 18% 27% 19% 10% 11% 17% 16% 12% 17% % 23% 13% 11% 12% 20%
BFIMS B AB B F AF I AL AM N S ASUV AW
252 86 122 8 37 93 135 24 96 139 17 110 134 94 151 147 97 64 28 32 14 13 165 77
21% 18% 22% 14% 31% 18% 23% 28% 18% 23% 21% 22% 21% 18% 24% 23% 20% 23% 17% 25% 12% 22% 21% 21%
9] BD N y) y)
210 81 105 1 23 84 112 13 91 106 13 94 105 98 102 125 69 43 30 29 18 12 137 63
17% 17% 19% 2% 19% 16% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 18% 16% 19% 14% 15% 19% 22% 16% 21% 17% 17%
D D D D 0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES



Table 28-3
QUESTION 30:
Age.

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

M 18-44

M 45-64

F 18-44

F 45-64

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
237 61 77 98 39 23 50 26 43 55 75 64 86 104 73 54 37 83 79 38 71 62 49 55
20% 20% 19% 21% 26% 14% 22% 15% 26% 18% 16% 16% 30% 29% 19% 14% 14% 22% 23% 18% 25% 24% 14% 19%
PW FH FH AKL AOP Q Q W W
150 26 59 62 15 11 36 23 27 34 50 51 44 41 62 38 26 42 47 35 39 43 30 39
13% % 15% 13% 10% % 16% 13% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 11% 16% 10% 10% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16% % 13%
BF B B F F P W
210 48 78 80 21 27 42 36 24 56 70 83 41 65 70 57 30 66 61 54 42 45 53 69
17% 15% 19% 17% 14% 17% 18% 20% 15% 18% 15% 21% 14% 18% 18% 15% 11% 17% 18% 25% 14% 17% 15% 24%
Q M AQRS AUW
246 63 96 84 32 31 47 49 36 49 106 84 46 56 80 99 59 82 73 29 66 49 75 54
21% 20% 24% 18% 21% 19% 21% 28% 21% 16% 23% 21% 16% 15% 21% 25% 23% 21% 22% 14% 23% 19% 21% 18%
NT J M N T T T
333 111 86 134 43 68 46 40 34 100 150 103 65 87 94 133 99 109 68 54 68 54 140 68
28% 36% 21% 29% 28% 42% 20% 22% 20% 33% 33% 26% 22% 24% 24% 35% 38% 28% 20% 25% 23% 21% 40% 23%
CGISV AC ¢} AEGHI GHI M ANO ARST S AUVX
24 3 9 10 1 2 5 4 3 7 6 11 7 [ 11 6 9 8 6 4 6 5 8
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
R R R R
214 54 86 70 54 - 86 - 70 - 77 70 56 71 74 58 37 73 71 34 110 104 -
18% 17% 21% 15% 35% - 38% - 42% - 17% 18% 19% 20% 19% 15% 14% 19% 21% 16% 38% 40% - -
FHJIWX D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ AWX AWX
204 54 89 60 54 - 89 - 60 - 85 79 33 43 71 73 46 63 60 34 108 94 -
17% 17% 22% 13% 35% - 39% - 36% - 19% 20% 11% 12% 18% 19% 18% 16% 18% 16% 37% 36% - -
DFHJIM D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ M M N N AWX AWX
NWwX
123 43 46 34 43 - 46 - 34 - 57 43 19 30 41 44 33 36 28 27 68 54 -
10% 14% 11% 7% 28% - 20% 20% - 12% 11% % % 11% 11% 13% % % 12% 23% 21% -
FHJIMW D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ M M AWX AWX
X
173 33 50 90 - 33 - 50 - 90 47 45 74 74 61 34 26 53 55 39 - - 78 94
14% 11% 12% 19% - 21% - 28% - 30% 10% 11% 26% 21% 16% % 10% 14% 16% 18% - - 22% 32%
EGIPU ABC EGI AEGI AEFGI AKL AP P Q Q AUV AUVW
\%
252 57 85 104 - 57 - 85 - 104 91 88 54 78 80 82 43 86 74 49 - 129 123
21% 18% 21% 22% - 36% - 48% 35% 20% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 17% 22% 22% 23% - 36% 42%
EGIUV AEGI AEGIJ AEGI AUV AUV
210 68 40 100 - 68 - 40 - 100 93 60 46 57 53 89 66 73 41 27 - 140 68
17% 22% 10% 21% - 42% - 22% 33% 20% 15% 16% 16% 14% 23% 26% 19% 12% 13% - 40% 23%
CEGIS C C AEGHI EGI AEGHI ANO AST ST AUVX AUV
TUV
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRTIZ (0] LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 28-4
QUESTION 30:
Age.

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

M 18-44

M 45-64

M 65+

F 18-44

F 45-64

Continued

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22%  26%  21%
237 202 172 13 16 1 34 83 147 7 - 42 91 41 63 68 168 30 38 35 62 70 46
20%  26% 29% 11% 27% - 33% 13% 52% 4% - 13%  41% 12%  20% 22% 19% 21% 23% 20% 23%  22% 18%

DFHJK ADF  ADF F DF ADF JK AHJK K ALNO LN

LN
150 135 102 24 9 - 15 98 34 18 - 54 27 44 24 95 54 52 43 16 24 51 47
13% 17%  17% 19%  14% - 14% 15% 12%  12% - 17%  12%  14% % 30% % 35%  26% % %  16%  18%
FKOQ AF AF F F F K K K 0 0 AQ A A TU  ATU
210 177 143 30 4 12 18 140 29 38 1 64 22 76 46 101 107 42 60 18 34 53 78
17%  23%  24%  24% 7% 4% 17%  22%  10%  24% 1%  20% 10% 24% 15% 32% 12% 28% 36% 10% 13% 17%  31%
EFIKM AEF AEF EF F IK K IK M AMO AQ A A ATUV
oT
246 179 136 29 14 47 19 153 32 50 11 79 38 75 55 31 215 13 18 24 58 64 49
21%  23% 23% 24% 23% 15% 18% 24% 11% 32% 11% 24% 17% 23% 17% 105 24% s  11%  14% 22%  20% 19%
FIKPR F F IK AIK M P T
ST
333 67 27 24 16 245 18 163 36 38 88 78 43 85 119 15 315 10 5 79 84 72 32
28% 9% 5% 20% 26% 78% 17% 25% 13% 24% 86% 24% 19% 26% 38% 5%  36% 7% 3% 45% 32% 23%  13%

BCGIM C BC BC ABCDE ¢ I I AHIJ ALMN AP AUVW W W

PRSW G
24 12 7 4 2 12 - 10 4 6 2 6 3 3 8 3 19 1 2 5 2 6 2
% % 1% 3% 3% % - % 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% % - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

GR G G CG
214 188 154 26 8 1 26 96 102 16 - 96 118 - - 82 133 82 - 20 53 65 61
18% 24% 26% 20% 13% - 25% 15% 36% 10% - 30% 53% - - 26% 15%  56% - 11% 20%  21%  24%
FJKNO AEF  AEF F F F K AHJK K ANO ALNO AQ AS T T AT

ST

204 173 130 40 2 22 8 142 26 29 5 142 60 - - 54 148 54 - 15 35 53 72
17% 22% 22%  32% 4% 7% 8%  22% 9%  18% 5%  44%  27% - - 17% 17% 37% - 9% 13% 17% 29%

EFGIK AEFG AEFG AEFG AIK IK AMNO  ANO AS T ATUV
NOST
123 34 18 14 3 84 3 78 18 9 15 78 43 - - 10 112 10 - 18 34 38 18
10% % s 11% 4% 27% 3% 12% % 6% 15% 24% 19% - - % 13% % - 10% 13% 12% %

BCGIN BCG ABCDE 1J IJ ANO ANO P S
OPS G
173 150 120 12 17 - 23 85 78 9 - - - 85 87 82 90 - 82 31 33 56 32
14% 19% 20% 10%  28% - 22% 13% 28% 6% - - - 26% 28% 26%  10% - 49% 17% 12% 18% 13%

FJKIM ADF  ADF F  ADF DF JK AHJK K AIM  ALM AQ AR

OR
252 184 149 19 16 37 28 151 34 59 7 - - 151 101 78 175 - 78 27 57 63 54
21% 24% 25% 15% 26% 12% 28% 23% 12% 38% 7% - - 47% 32% 25%  20% - 47% 15% 22%  20%  21%
FIKLM DF DF F F IK AHIK AIMO  AIM AR
R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-4
QUESTION 30:
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Age.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
F 65+ 210 33 9 11 13 161 15 85 18 28 73 - - 85 119 5 203 - 5 61 50 35 13
17% % 2% 9% 22% 51% 14% 13% 6% 18% 71% - - 26% 38% 2% 23% - 3% 34% 19% 11% 5%
BCDHI C C BC ABCDE BC I I AHIJ ATM AIMN AP R AUVW VW W
IMPRS G
VW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-5
QUESTION 30:
Age.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
18 - 34 237 57 75 72 183 14 53 237 - - - - 133 - - 104 - - 133 104
20% 17% 15% 35% 19% 14% 23% 100% - - - - 62% - - 60% - - 24% 16%
TJKLN ABC ATIJKL ANOQR ANOQR T
OQR
35 - 44 150 35 42 45 96 18 50 - 150 - - - 81 - - 69 - - 81 69
13% 11% % 21% 10% 19% 21% - 100% - - - 38% - - 40% - - 15% 11%
CHJKL ABC AE AHJKL ANOQR ANOQR
NOQR
45 - 54 210 58 90 34 156 25 51 - - 210 - - - 87 - - 123 - 87 123
17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 26% 22% - - 100% - - - 43% - - 49% - 16% 19%
HIKIM AHTKL AMOPR AMOPR
OPR
55 - o4 246 67 123 30 203 16 40 - - - 246 - - 116 - - 130 - 116 130
21% 20% 25% 14% 22% 16% 17% - - - 100% - - 57% - - 51% - 21% 20%
DHIJL D AHTJL AMOPR AMOPR
MOPR
65 AND ABOVE 333 104 154 27 290 20 33 - - - - 333 - - 123 - - 210 123 210
28% 32% 31% 13% 31% 21% 14% - - - - 100% - - 100% - - 100% 22% 32%
DGHIJ D D FG AHTJK AMNPQ AMNPQ S
KMNPQ
S
REFUSED 24 9 6 1 14 4 6 - - - - - - - - - - - 11 13
2% 3% 1% - % 4% 3% - - - - - - - - - - - % %
DHIJK D
LMNOP
OR
M 18-44 214 39 66 71 16l 12 52 133 81 - - - 214 - - - - - 214 -
18% 12% 13% 34% 17% 12% 22% 56% 54% - - - 100% - - - - - 39% -
BCJKL ABC F AJKL AJKL ANOPQ AT
NOPQR R
T
M 45-64 204 46 99 34 158 14 44 - - 87 116 - - 204 - - - - 204 -
17% 14% 20% 17% 17% 15% 19% - - 42% 47% - - 100% - - - - 37% -
HIIMO B AHTL AHIL AMOPQ AT
PORT R
M 65+ 123 38 51 16 104 7 14 - - - - 123 - - 123 - - - 123 -
10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 7% 6% - - - - 37% - - 100% - - - 22% -
GHIJK G AHTJK AMNPQ AT
MNPOR R
T
F 18-44 173 53 52 45 118 20 52 104 69 - - - - - - 173 - - - 173
14% 16% 11% 22% 13% 21% 22% 44% 46% - - - - - - 100% - - - 27%
CJIKLM C AC AE AJKL AJKL AMNOQ AS
NOQRS R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 28-5

QUESTION 30:

Age.
BANNER 5

F 45-64

F 65+

TOTAL PROT CATH AG

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

RELIGION RACE AGE

AGE/GENDER

GENDER

ATH/ NON-

WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

M M
65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE

F F

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

252 79 114 30 201 26 47 - - 123 130 - - - 252 - - 252

21% 24%  23% 14% 21% 27%  20% - - 58% 53% - - - - - 100% - - 39%
DHILM D D AHIL AHIL AMNOP AS
NOPRS R

210 67 103 11 186 13 19 - - - - 210 - - 210 210

17% 20% 21% 5%  20% 14% % - - - 63% - 100% 32%
DGHIJ D D G AHIJK AMNOP AS
KMNOP Q

Qs
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-6
QUESTION 30:
Age.
BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FATR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% % 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
18 - 34 237 51 186 55 36 22 15 32 48 42 81 35 112 125
20% 17% 21% 20% 23% 23% 21% % 20% 26% 39% 29% 14% 34%
HM HM HM AHIJM AHM H AHIM
35 - 44 150 41 109 39 24 5 14 54 35 21 22 19 102 48
13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 6% 19% 11% 15% 13% 10% 16% 12% 13%
F F F F F F
45 - 54 210 61 149 36 28 17 15 85 42 33 35 14 154 56
17% 20% 17% 13% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 12% 19% 15%
D
55 - o4 246 65 181 54 30 20 7 111 63 25 25 22 191 55
21% 21% 20% 19% 19% 21% 10% 23% 26% 16% 12% 18% 23% 15%
GKN G G G G KN  JKN KN
65 AND ABOVE 333 78 255 90 38 28 20 179 50 32 42 29 249 84
28% 26% 28% 33% 24% 30% 28% 38% 21% 20% 20% 24% 30% 22%
IK ATIJKL TJKN
MN
REFUSED 24 8 16 3 3 2 1 14 2 5 2 1 18 6
2% 3% % 1% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 1% % 2%
I
M 18-44 214 39 175 47 38 16 21 49 46 42 50 28 126 89
18% 13% 20% 17% 24% 18% 28% 10% 19% 26% 24% 24% 15% 24%
H B B B H AHM HM H H AHM
M 45-64 204 56 148 47 27 17 11 75 49 30 33 17 147 57
17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15%
M 65+ 123 33 90 36 14 8 8 66 15 9 18 15 86 37
10% 11% 10% 13% % 9% 11% 14% % 6% % 13% 10% 10%
I IJ I
F 18-44 173 53 120 47 22 10 8 37 37 21 52 25 88 85
14% 17% 13% 17% 14% 11% 12% % 15% 13% 25% 21% 11% 23%
HM H AHTJIM HM AHTJIM
F 45-64 252 69 183 43 31 20 11 120 56 29 27 19 199 54
21% 23% 20% 15% 20% 22% 15% 25% 23% 18% 13% 16% 24% 14%
DKN D KLN KN KLN
F 65+ 210 45 165 54 24 20 12 114 36 23 24 14 163 47
17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 21% 17% 24% 15% 14% 11% 12% 20% 13%
KN ATIJKL KLN
N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 29-1
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

MOOD

GENERIC

GENERIC

LAMONT

PAGE 200

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18%  24%  46%  51% 42%  46% 12%  43% 45% 12%  51%  39% 44%  36% 95%  77%  29%  37%  34%
552 464 88 296 305 94 151 223 311 267 229 56 277 222 53 244 261 282 176 530 448 132 261 159
46%  47%  43%  45%  44%  43% 53% 41%  51%  53% 41%  39%  54% 42%  36% 40%  55% 54%  41% 46%  48% 38%  59% 39%
OPVX E H AKL ANO AP  AST S AVX
648 530 118 367 385 123 134 323 295 233 327 88 240 313 9 373 211 243 257 611 482 216 184 249
54% 53% 57% 55% 56% 57% 47% 59%  49% 47%  59% 61%  46%  58% 64% 60%  45% 46%  59% 54%  52% 625  41% 61%
JMORW G I J J M AM AQ RU R AW AW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
E A

FAB

RIZ

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



Table 29-2
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) ) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100%  40% 46% % 10%  43% 50% s 44% 49% 7% 43% 53%  45%  52%  54%  41%  24%  14% 11% 9% 5% 67%  30%
552 266 218 30 39 286 238 28 289 232 30 198 334 281 254 261 267 129 88 37 67 25 392 144
46%  56% 40%  55%  32%  55% 40%  32% 55% 39% 37% 39% 52% 53% 41% 40% 54%  45% 54%  28% 60% 44%  49% 40%
CEGHJ ACE E AGH AJK AL A0 AP T T ART X
LOPT
648 212 328 24 83 231 357 60 234 361 52 313 308 253 370 387 227 156 76 94 45 31 408 215
54%  44% 605  45% 68%  45% 60% 68%  45% 61% 63% 61%  48% 47%  59% 60%  46% 55%  46% 72%  40% 56%  51% 60%
BFIMN AB ABD AF AF Al I AM AN AQ U ARSU W
QU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
BRIZI

FA

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES



Table 29-3
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
1005  26% 34% 39% 13% 135 19% 15%  14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% @ 22% 32%  28% 18%  24%  22%  29%  24%
552 151 226 167 151 - 226 - 167 - 222 198 109 144 192 178 119 172 162 97 291 259 - -
46%  49%  56%  36% 100% 100% 100% - 49% 50%  38% 40%  49% 46%  46% 45%  48% 45% 100% 100% -
DFHJM D AD AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ M M N AWX  AWX
WX
648 lel 179 301 lel - 179 - 301 234 198 179 215 198 208 140 212 174 119 - 352 293
54%  51%  44% 64% - 100% - 100% - 100% 51% 50% 62% 60%  51% 54%  54% 55%  52% 55% - - 100% 100%
CEGIU ABC AEGI AEGI AEGI AKL 0 AUV AUV
\Y

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin

FABRTIZ

I

]

L

gs: A/B
EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 29-4
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

PAGE 203

PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W)
1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 le6 177 264 316 253
100% 64%  49% 10% 5%  26% 9%  54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26%  73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%

552 400 306 82 13 111 37 323 147 55 22 323 224 - - 146 402 146 - 55 123 160 153
46%  52%  52% 65% 21% 35% 36% 50% 52% 35% 22% 100% 100% - - 47%  46% 100% - 31% 47% 51% 60%
EFJKN AEFG AEFG ABCEF E JK JK K ANO  ANO AS T T ATUV
OST G
648 374 282 43 48 204 66 324 134 102 80 324 315 166 477 le6 122 141 156 100
54%  48%  48% 35% 79% 65% 64%  50%  48% 65%  78% 100% 100% 53%  54% 100% 69% 53% 49%  40%
BCDLM D D ABCDF ABCD  BCD AHI AHIJ AIM  AIM AR AUVW W W
RW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA



Table 29-5
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100%  28%  41% 17%  79% % 19% 20% 13% 17% 21%  28% 18% 17%  10% 14% 21% 17%  46% 54%
552 126 216 122 429 34 111 133 81 87 116 123 214 204 123 - - - 552 -
46%  38%  44%  59%  46% 35%  48% 56%  54% 42%  47%  37% 100% 100% 100% - - 100%
BLPOR ABC AJL JL L APQR APQR APQR AT
T
648 205 274 85 513 62 123 104 69 123 130 210 - - - 173 252 210 648
54% 62%  56% 41%  54% 65%  52%  44%  46% 58%  53% 63% - - - 100% 100% 100% - 100%
DHMNO AD D HI AHIK AMNO AMNO AMNO AS
S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the gro
L

FABRIZIO & SOCIAT

upings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/1/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
E E AS E S

PAGE 204



Table 29-6
QUESTION 31:
Gender.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
1005  25%  75% 23% 13% % 6% 40%  20% 135 17% 10% 69%  31%

552 132 420 132 82 41 42 198 111 82 101 61 368 184

46%  44%  47% 47%  51% 44% 57%  42%  46% 51%  49%  51%  44%  49%

H

648 171 477 145 77 52 31 277 130 77 105 59 459 189

54%  56% 53% 53% 49%  56% 43%  58%  54% 49% 51%  49% 56% 51%
N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S
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Table 30-1
Region./DMA.
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% T7% 29% 37% 34%
NYC 303 242 62 148 155 55 87 145 143 118 142 43 122 137 44 165 105 126 94 282 217 84 107 113
- 25% 24% 30% 22% 22% 25% 30% 27% 24% 24% 26% 30% 24% 26% 29% 27% 22% 24% 22% 25% 23% 24% 24% 28%
E
FAIRFIELD 303 242 62 148 155 55 87 145 143 118 142 43 122 137 44 165 105 126 94 282 217 84 107 113
25% 24% 30% 22% 22% 25% 30% 27% 24% 24% 26% 30% 24% 26% 29% 27% 22% 24% 22% 25% 23% 24% 24% 28%
E
HARTFORD 897 752 145 515 534 162 199 401 463 382 413 101 394 398 105 452 367 399 339 859 713 264 338 295
———————— 75% 76% 70% 78% 78% 75% 70% 73% 76% 76% 74% 70% 76% 74% 71% 73% 78% 76% 78% 75% T7% 76% 76% 72%
G
HARTFORD 295 252 43 164 167 65 63 134 148 117 149 29 120 136 39 153 117 129 108 285 232 103 106 86
25% 25% 21% 25% 24% 30% 22% 25% 24% 23% 27% 20% 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 30% 24% 21%
X
LITCHFIELD 73 62 11 45 46 10 17 26 47 36 29 7 38 27 8 31 40 37 29 72 65 15 29 28
6% % % % 7% % % % 8% % 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% % 7% % 6% % % % %
MIDDLESEX 68 56 12 39 43 5 20 33 30 26 31 11 30 27 11 39 23 24 36 66 59 14 26 28
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 0% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7%
F F F R
NEW HAVEN 2717 232 45 160 169 49 57 120 147 123 120 34 120 127 30 138 107 130 93 263 207 95 108 74
23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 20% 22% 24% 25% 22% 23% 23% 24% 20% 22% 23% 25% 21% 23% 22% 27% 24% 18%
X X
NEW LONDON 91 67 24 45 50 19 22 47 42 34 44 13 40 43 8 50 35 36 35 86 71 16 34 41
% % 12% % % % % % % % % 9% % % 5% % % % % % % % % 10%
\% \%
TOLLAND 57 54 3 36 36 12 10 23 32 31 22 4 31 21 5 27 28 33 21 55 53 16 21 21
5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
C C C
WINDHAM 36 29 7 25 25 1 10 17 17 15 18 3 15 17 4 13 16 12 18 32 26 5 14 17
% % 3% % % 1% % % % % % 2% % % 3% % % % % % % 1% % %
F F F \%
KEY TOWNS
BRIDGEPORT 25 15 10 12 13 3 9 14 8 4 19 2 4 18 3 17 5 6 6 22 12 5 10 10
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
B J M Q
FAIRFIELD 24 20 4 14 14 [ 3 12 11 10 10 4 11 11 2 15 9 12 8 23 20 7 7 9
% % 2% % % 3% 1% % % % % 3% % % 1% % 2% % 2% % % 2% 2% 2%
NORWALK 27 23 4 14 15 5 5 13 15 12 12 4 11 12 5 14 9 11 6 22 16 6 13 9
% % 2% % % 2% 2% % % % % 3% % % 3% % 2% % 1% % % 2% 3% 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

Continued
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Table 30-1
Region./DMA.
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
STAMFORD 37 23 14 12 13 9 15 19 18 15 13 8 11 17 8 23 8 16 7 28 23 7 12 18
3% % 7% % % 4% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% % 4%
BD E
HARTFORD 20 14 6 7 7 5 8 12 5 3 15 2 2 15 3 14 2 1 9 15 9 7 9 4
2% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
MOR J M Q R R
WEST HARTFORD 26 22 4 13 14 7 4 13 12 11 13 2 10 13 2 13 12 10 11 25 21 9 9 8
2% % 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% % % 3% 2% % 3% 2% 2%
HAMDEN 21 14 7 8 8 5 6 10 11 5 11 5 5 15 1 11 7 7 8 21 15 5 8 7
2% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2%
M
MILFORD 21 16 6 12 14 2 6 9 12 11 6 4 11 6 4 13 9 6 20 15 9 6 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
NEW HAVEN 28 22 7 14 16 5 7 17 10 8 19 1 6 19 2 20 6 9 12 25 20 6 15 8
2% % 3% % % 3% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 1% 1% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2%
L M Q
WATERBURY 22 22 1 16 16 5 5 16 11 5 6 12 6 5 6 12 13 5 21 14 7 11 4
2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
CG C C G H

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 30-2
Region./DMA.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

NYC

FAIRFIELD

HARTFORD

HARTFORD

LITCHFIELD

MIDDLESEX

NEW HAVEN

NEW LONDON

TOLLAND

WINDHAM

KEY TOWNS

BRIDGEPORT

FAIRFIELD

NORWALK

Continued
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEFN- HOT- STEFN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
303 113 145 6 39 116 155 32 132 145 25 125 160 132 156 188 97 76 43 31 32 11 200 87
25% 24% 27% 11% 32% 22% 26% 37% 25% 25% 31% 24% 25% 25% 25% 29% 20% 27% 27% 24% 28% 19% 25% 24%
DQ D D D F Q
303 113 145 6 39 116 155 32 132 145 25 125 160 132 156 188 97 76 43 31 32 11 200 87
25% 24% 27% 11% 32% 22% 26% 37% 25% 25% 31% 24% 25% 25% 25% 29% 20% 27% 27% 24% 28% 19% 25% 24%
DQ D D D F Q
897 365 401 48 83 401 440 55 392 448 57 386 482 402 469 461 396 208 120 100 80 45 600 272
75% 76% 73% 89% 68% 78% 74% 63% 75% 75% 69% 76% 75% 75% 75% 71% 80% 73% 73% 76% 72% 81% 75% 76%
ABCE H AP
295 111 139 16 28 124 152 19 127 150 18 131 149 120 165 155 126 68 48 27 24 10 199 83
25% 23% 25% 30% 23% 24% 25% 22% 24% 25% 21% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 26% 24% 29% 21% 21% 17% 25% 23%
73 36 26 6 6 39 30 4 41 29 3 28 42 36 35 32 38 24 8 6 7 4 48 24
6% % 5% 11% 5% % 5% 5% 8% % 4% % 7% % 6% % % % 5% 5% 6% 7% % %
68 24 37 2 5 25 37 6 26 33 9 29 37 29 37 37 27 15 10 9 4 5 45 21
6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6%
277 120 121 13 23 127 133 17 115 144 17 118 153 132 141 142 123 60 34 34 28 17 182 90
23% 25% 22% 23% 19% 25% 22% 20% 22% 24% 21% 23% 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 25% 30% 23% 25%
91 33 43 5 9 42 47 2 36 51 4 42 47 39 48 51 36 22 8 12 8 5 62 27
% % 8% 10% 7% % % 3% % % 5% % % % % % % % 5% % 8% 10% % %
H H H
57 31 21 3 2 31 23 3 32 23 2 22 34 28 26 217 28 11 9 8 6 2 42 13
% 6% % 6% 2% % % 4% % % 2% % % % % % % 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% % %
E
36 9 14 3 10 15 19 3 14 18 5 15 19 17 18 17 19 8 4 4 3 3 22 14
3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
B
25 1 18 2 4 5 18 2 3 18 3 15 6 4 18 23 1 3 1 1 3 - 18 6
% - % 3% 3% 1% % 2% 1% % 4% % 1% 1% % % - 1% 1% - 2% - % 2%
BIQTV B F I M N Q
24 10 11 1 2 11 11 2 12 12 - 12 12 10 11 17 7 6 6 5 2 1 15 9
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
K K K
217 11 10 - 6 10 12 5 15 12 1 10 17 14 13 15 12 5 3 7 4 - 18 9
% % % 1% 5% % % 5% % % 1% % % % % % % 2% 2% 5% 4% % 3%
\Y% \Y%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro
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Table 30-2
Region./DMA.
BANNER 2
BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABROR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
STAMFORD 37 11 17 1 7 11 19 7 11 17 9 12 17 18 19 26 7 10 5 1 7 2 22 14
3% % % 2% 6% % 3% 9% 2% % 10% % 3% % 3% % 1% % 3% 1% 6% 3% % 4%
QT I Q T
HARTFORD 20 2 14 - 3 2 15 2 2 16 2 14 3 2 16 16 2 4 3 2 - 1 9 8
2% 1% % - 3% - 3% 3% - % 2% % - - 3% % - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2%
BDFIM BD F I M N Q
NQ
WEST HARTFORD 26 10 13 1 2 11 14 1 11 14 1 13 11 11 15 13 12 5 6 2 5 1 17 8
2% % % 1% 2% % % 1% % % 1% % % % % % 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% % 2%
HAMDEN 21 6 11 - 4 7 11 2 5 15 1 12 8 5 16 11 8 2 4 1 3 1 13 7
2% 1% % - 3% 1% % 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% % 2%
D D D
MILFORD 21 11 5 1 4 12 6 3 11 9 1 9 12 11 10 9 12 1 - 5 5 1 12 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 3% % 2% 2% 2% % % % 1% % - - 4% 4% 1% % 2%
RS S
NEW HAVEN 28 8 19 - 2 8 19 1 5 23 - 16 13 9 18 18 10 [ 4 3 2 19 9
2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% % 1% 1% % - % % 2% % % % 2% 2% 2% 2% - % 2%
DIV D D IK \%
WATERBURY 22 12 5 2 3 13 6 3 15 8 - 5 16 16 6 8 9 8 2 3 - 2 18 3
2% 3% 1% 4% 3% % 1% 4% % % - 1% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 4% % 1%
K K K )

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 30-3
Region./DMA.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
NYC 303 78 103 119 31 46 55 48 44 75 114 104 72 90 109 90 53 87 98 63 52 79 89 81
- 25% 25% 25% 25% 21% 29% 24% 27% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 21% 23% 29% 29% 18% 31% 25% 28%
U Q U U
FAIRFIELD 303 78 103 119 31 46 55 48 44 75 114 104 72 90 109 90 53 87 98 63 52 79 89 81
25% 25% 25% 25% 21% 29% 24% 27% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 21% 23% 29% 29% 18% 31% 25% 28%
U Q U U
HARTFORD 897 234 302 349 120 114 171 131 124 226 342 292 216 269 281 297 206 297 238 153 239 180 264 211
———————— 75% 75% 75% 75% 79% 71% 76% 73% 74% 75% 75% 74% 75% 75% 72% 77% 79% 77% 71% 71% 82% 69% 75% 72%
S AVX
HARTFORD 295 86 85 120 38 48 47 37 38 82 118 97 57 89 96 91 64 95 78 58 65 59 93 78
25% 27% 21% 26% 25% 30% 21% 21% 23% 27% 26% 24% 20% 25% 25% 24% 25% 25% 23% 27% 22% 23% 26% 27%
LITCHFIELD 73 28 23 22 12 16 19 5 11 11 28 23 18 20 24 24 11 26 23 13 23 18 13 18
% % % % % 10% % 3% % % 6% 0% % % 6% % % % % 6% % % % %
H D HJ H
MIDDLESEX 68 12 29 26 6 6 16 12 11 15 22 20 20 22 18 20 4 37 18 9 19 15 21 13
6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 0% 4% 5% 1% 10% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Q AQST Q
NEW HAVEN 277 55 103 115 33 22 53 50 43 72 101 92 76 85 82 99 77 72 78 47 77 54 73 71
23% 18% 25% 25% 22% 14% 23% 28% 26% 24% 22% 23% 26% 24% 21% 25% 30% 19% 23% 22% 27% 21% 21% 24%
BF B B F F F F R
NEW LONDON 91 21 37 33 12 8 24 14 12 21 36 27 24 32 33 25 21 38 16 15 31 17 28 14
% % % % % 5% 10% % % % % % % % % % 8% 10% % % 11% % % %
S X
TOLLAND 57 22 16 19 14 7 7 8 5 14 26 23 8 9 17 26 17 15 17 6 14 12 19 11
5% % % % 10% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% % % % % 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% %
N GI M N
WINDHAM 36 11 10 15 5 7 5 5 4 11 11 10 12 11 11 13 12 13 7 4 9 5 16 6
% % % % % 4% 2% 3% 2% % % % % 3% % % % % 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2%
KEY TOWNS
BRIDGEPORT 25 2 5 18 1 1 2 2 8 10 13 5 5 7 3 9 13 8 3 1 8 3 13 1
% 1% 1% % - 1% 1% 1% 5% % % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% -
BETX BC EF EF ST X
FAIRFIELD 24 6 8 10 4 3 3 4 2 8 9 8 6 4 12 7 1 7 10 5 2 7 6 8
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Q
NORWALK 27 7 10 10 3 4 6 4 5 [ 7 13 7 10 6 10 9 4 9 4 6 7 7 6
% 2% % % 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 2% % 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 30-3
Region./DMA.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
STAMFORD 37 13 16 8 3 10 9 7 1 6 15 10 11 7 16 12 11 10 8 9 7 6 13 10
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
I I
HARTFORD 20 2 4 13 1 2 3 5 8 3 8 6 8 4 4 7 7 4 2 6 1 8 5
% 1% 1% % - 1% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
B
WEST HARTFORD 26 7 7 12 3 4 5 2 5 6 10 6 8 7 11 5 5 4 9 8 3 11 6 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2%
R U
HAMDEN 21 3 5 12 3 - 1 4 6 [ 4 5 10 10 7 3 8 3 7 5 5 5 4
% 1% 1% % 2% - 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
FP FG F K P
MILFORD 21 5 11 1 4 4 [ 1 4 9 7 4 5 5 7 8 4 4 5 5 2 7 7
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
NEW HAVEN 28 5 17 3 2 3 2 5 12 6 10 12 15 8 5 8 8 7 6 7 4 9 9
% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% % 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
C K P
WATERBURY 22 6 9 6 6 1 6 3 3 3 13 7 2 3 7 13 10 7 4 2 12 4 5 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
X N X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 30-4
Region./DMA.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100% 64% 49% 10% 5% 26% 9% 54%  23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12% 14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
NYC 303 206 150 45 11 67 26 159 75 35 26 78 52 81 83 77 220 29 48 46 49 68 83
-—= 25% 27%  26% 36% 19% 21%  25% 25% 27% 22%  25% 24%  23% 25%  26% 25%  25% 20%  29% 26% 19% 21% 33%
U AEF AUV
FAIRFIELD 303 206 150 45 11 67 26 159 75 35 26 78 52 81 83 77 220 29 48 46 49 68 83
25% 27%  26% 36% 19% 21%  25% 25% 27% 22%  25% 24%  23% 25%  26% 25%  25% 20%  29% 26% 19% 21% 33%
U AEF AUV
HARTFORD 897 567 438 80 49 248 77 488 206 122 77 245 172 243 232 235 659 117 118 130 215 248 170
———————— 75% 73% 74% 64% 81% 79% 75% 75% 73% 78% 75% 76% 77% 75% 74% 75% 75% 80% 71% 74% 81% 79% 67%
Dw D D AW W
HARTFORD 295 179 140 22 17 83 32 156 73 39 27 68 55 87 83 74 220 35 39 34 81 73 53
25% 23%  24% 18%  28% 26% 31% 24%  26% 25%  26% 21%  25% 27%  26% 24%  25% 24%  23% 20% 31% 23%  21%
D TW
LITCHFIELD 73 50 36 11 3 20 3 39 16 10 7 25 16 15 17 23 49 13 10 8 24 22 15
% % 6% % 4% % 2% % % % 7% % % % % % 6% % % 5% % % %
MIDDLESEX 68 45 36 7 2 19 4 48 11 4 4 23 11 26 8 23 46 11 12 6 7 31 13
6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 2% 10% 5%
JOou IJ 0 o] ATUW
NEW HAVEN 2717 178 137 23 18 79 18 154 63 41 17 80 50 73 71 74 201 32 43 45 64 69 57
23% 23%  23% 18% 29% 25% 18% 24%  22% 26% 17% 25%  22% 23%  23% 24%  23% 22%  26% 26% 24% 22%  22%
NEW LONDON 91 59 50 3 6 22 11 44 20 16 10 25 23 19 24 20 71 13 7 19 23 26 15
% % % 2% 10% % 11% % % 10% 10% % 10% % % % % % 4% 11% % % %
D D D D D
TOLLAND 57 36 24 8 4 15 4 29 13 7 7 15 12 14 16 10 47 8 2 10 8 17 12
5% 5% % 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% % 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5%
S S
WINDHAM 36 22 15 7 - 10 4 19 10 4 4 9 5 10 13 12 24 5 7 8 7 10 6
% % % 5% - % 4% % % 3% 3% 3% 2% % % % % 4% 4% 5% 3% % 2%
E E E E E
KEY TOWNS
BRIDGEPORT 25 13 10 3 - 6 4 10 8 3 4 5 6 5 9 4 21 3 - 9 3 6 2
2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 2% 1%
ESW E E E W
FAIRFIELD 24 17 9 5 2 3 4 12 6 6 1 5 4 7 7 8 15 3 5 1 6 6 7
% % 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% % 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 3% - 2% 2% 3%
T T
NORWALK 27 15 11 5 - 9 3 14 5 4 5 11 3 3 11 7 19 5 2 4 4 5 7
% % % 4% - 3% 3% % 2% 3% 5% % 1% 1% % 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
E E E E
Significance

Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCTIA

Continued

F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES

PAGE 212
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Table 30-4
Region./DMA.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
STAMFORD 37 28 22 6 8 1 18 13 2 2 [ 7 12 10 5 30 3 2 8 7 5 12
% % 4% 5% - 3% 1% % 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5%
E EG EG E E
HARTFORD 20 13 10 3 1 4 2 8 6 5 1 3 4 5 8 6 14 1 5 8 4 4 3
% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1%
WEST HARTFORD 26 16 12 - 4 9 - 18 4 1 1 10 3 9 3 7 18 5 3 1 6 4 9
2% 2% 2% - 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
DG DG DG DG
HAMDEN 21 17 14 1 2 4 11 5 4 1 [ 5 5 5 [ 14 3 3 2 5 6 4
% % 2% 1% 3% % - % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
G G G
MILFORD 21 11 6 3 1 9 1 8 4 8 1 4 2 4 11 8 14 1 6 3 7 5 3
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
NEW HAVEN 28 14 10 1 3 12 3 8 12 5 3 3 8 5 12 5 24 2 3 9 12 4 2
% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1%
W H L W Vi
WATERBURY 22 9 6 3 8 4 10 6 3 2 7 7 3 4 3 18 1 2 6 5 3
2% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
EV E E E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 30-5
Region./DMA.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
NYC 303 84 130 47 220 30 78 51 41 61 65 78 39 56 33 53 69 45 132 171
- 25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 32% 33% 22% 27% 29% 26% 23% 18% 27% 27% 31% 27% 21% 24% 26%
M AE M M M
FAIRFIELD 303 84 130 47 220 30 78 51 41 61 65 78 39 56 33 53 69 45 132 171
25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 32% 33% 22% 27% 29% 26% 23% 18% 27% 27% 31% 27% 21% 24% 26%
M AE M M M
HARTFORD 897 247 361 161 722 66 156 186 109 149 181 255 175 148 90 120 183 165 420 477
———————— 75% 75% 74% 7% 77% 68% 67% 78% 73% 71% 74% 77% 82% 73% 73% 69% 73% 79% 76% 74%
G G ANPQ
HARTFORD 295 86 122 43 217 31 71 58 28 53 71 79 53 46 23 32 78 56 124 171
25% 26% 25% 21% 23% 33% 30% 25% 18% 25% 29% 24% 25% 23% 19% 19% 31% 27% 22% 26%
I OP
LITCHFIELD 73 18 26 17 69 1 3 15 14 15 7 20 21 11 8 8 11 12 42 31
6% % 5% % 7% 1% 1% % % % 3% % 10% % 7% 5% % % % 5%
FGK FG K Q
MIDDLESEX 68 15 29 15 58 2 9 15 13 13 12 14 16 12 5 12 13 9 34 34
6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 0% 9% 0% 5% 4% 8% 0% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5%
F F
NEW HAVEN 2717 74 116 44 219 27 52 55 39 36 54 90 47 47 36 47 43 54 132 145
23% 22% 24% 21% 23% 28% 22% 23% 26% 17% 22% 27% 22% 23% 29% 27% 17% 26% 24% 22%
Q J Q Q Q
NEW LONDON 91 29 26 24 74 4 15 21 11 15 18 24 21 15 9 10 18 15 48 43
8% 9% 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7%
C
TOLLAND 57 12 27 11 53 1 4 12 3 7 14 18 12 9 6 3 12 13 27 30
% % % 5% % 1% 2% % 2% 4% % 6% % 5% 5% 2% % % % %
FGP FG
WINDHAM 36 11 17 7 33 - 3 10 2 10 5 9 5 7 2 7 8 7 14 22
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
F F
KEY TOWNS
BRIDGEPORT 25 8 10 3 9 8 14 3 3 4 5 7 2 7 1 4 2 6 11 14
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
E AE
FAIRFIELD 24 7 8 4 21 - 2 4 3 [ 8 3 3 5 1 5 8 1 9 14
% 2% 2% 2% % - 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% %
F F
NORWALK 27 5 15 4 19 5 7 3 2 6 8 9 3 7 4 2 7 5 14 14
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 30-5
Region./DMA.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
STAMFORD 37 13 11 9 19 8 17 5 9 11 5 6 4 8 1 11 8 5 14 23
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4%
E AE 0]
HARTFORD 20 6 6 3 6 6 13 3 1 7 6 3 5 1 4 8 1 7 13
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% %
EM E AE M
WEST HARTFORD 26 9 8 4 22 3 3 4 2 4 5 8 4 6 3 1 4 6 13 13
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
HAMDEN 21 9 4 3 12 6 9 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 11 10
2% 3% 1% 2% % 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% %
MILFORD 21 6 7 3 19 - 1 2 4 2 4 9 1 1 4 5 5 4 7 14
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
F FG
NEW HAVEN 28 11 5 6 13 10 15 8 2 4 5 9 5 4 3 5 5 7 11 17
2% % 1% 3% % 11% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 3%
C AE AE
WATERBURY 22 6 9 3 15 4 7 3 1 2 10 [ 2 9 5 3 3 1 16 7
2% 2% 2% 2% % 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
R MR T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 30-6
Region./DMA.
BANNER 6
COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1 OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (K) (L) (M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% 8% 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%
NYC 303 303 - - - - - 113 57 43 65 25 202 101
- 25% 100% - - - - - 24% 24% 27% 31% 21% 24% 27%
CDEFG ACDEF
G
FAIRFIELD 303 303 - - - - - 113 57 43 65 25 202 101
25% 100% - - - - - 24% 24% 27% 31% 21% 24% 27%
CDEFG ACDEF
G
HARTFORD 897 - 897 277 159 93 73 361 184 116 142 94 624 273
———————— 75% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 76% 76% 73% 69% 79% 76% 73%
B AB AB AB AB AB
HARTFORD 295 - 295 - - - - 133 61 31 42 28 216 79
25% - 33% - - - - 28% 25% 20% 20% 23% 26% 21%
BDEFG ABDEF KN
G
LITCHFIELD 73 - 73 - - - 73 27 17 13 11 4 51 22
6% - 8% - - - 100% 6% % 8% 5% 3% 6% 0%
BDEF BDEF ABCDEF
MIDDLESEX 68 - 68 - 68 - - 25 16 6 13 7 48 20
% - % - 43% - - % % 4% % 0% % %
BDFG BDFG ABCDF
G
NEW HAVEN 2717 - 2717 277 - - - 111 51 36 47 32 187 90
23% - 31% 100% - - - 24% 21% 23% 23% 27% 23% 24%
BEFG ABEFG ABCEF
G
NEW LONDON 91 - 91 - 91 - - 32 20 15 13 11 64 27
% - 10% - 57% - - % % 10% % % % %
BDFG BDFG ABCDF
G
TOLLAND 57 - 57 - - 57 - 26 13 7 6 5 45 12
5% - 6% - - 61% - 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
BDEG BDEG ABCDE
G
WINDHAM 36 - 36 - - 36 - 7 5 [ 11 7 14 22
% - % - - 39% - 1% 2% 4% % 0% % %
BDEG BDEG ABCDE H AHIM
G
KEY TOWNS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 30-6
Region./DMA.

BANNER 6

BRIDGEPORT

FAIRFIELD

NORWALK

STAMFORD

HARTFORD

WEST HARTFORD

HAMDEN

MILFORD

NEW HAVEN

WATERBURY

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY/REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) (M) N)
25 25 - - - - - 12 - 4 5 4 16 9
2% 8% - - - - - 3% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
CDEFG ACDEF I I I
I G
24 24 - - - - - 11 7 1 3 2 18 5
2% 8% - - - - - % 3% - 1% 2% % 1%
CDEFG ACDEF J
J G
217 27 - - - - - 11 9 2 3 2 22 6
2% 9% - - - - - % 4% 1% 2% 2% % 1%
CDEFG ACDEF
G
37 37 - - - - - 14 6 8 7 3 24 13
3% 12% - - - - - 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%
CDEFG ACDEF
G
20 - 20 - - - - 7 5 1 5 2 13 7
2% - 2% - - - - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 2%
BDEFG BDEFG
26 - 26 - - - - 14 3 - 7 2 18 7
2% - 3% - - - - 3% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 2%
BDEFG BDEFG J J J J
J
21 - 21 21 - - - 7 8 - 2 4 15 6
% - 2% 7% - - - 2% 3% - 1% 3% % 2%
BEFGJ BEFG ABCEF J J J J
G
21 - 21 21 - - - 11 4 3 2 1 15 6
% - 2% 8% - - - % 2% 2% 1% 1% % 2%
BEFG BEFG ABCEF
G
28 - 28 28 - - - 12 5 4 6 2 21 7
2% - 3% 10% - - - 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
BEFG BEFG ABCEF
G
22 - 22 22 - - - 6 5 2 4 5 14 8
% - 3% 8% - - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% % 2%
BEFG BEFG ABCEF
G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO A

LEE

S SO

CIATES
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Table 31-1
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 993 207 663 690 217 286 546 606 500 556 144 516 535 149 617 471 525 433 1141 930 348 444 408
100% 83% 17% 55% 57% 18% 24% 46% 51% 42% 46% 12% 43% 45% 12% 51% 39% 44% 36% 95% T7% 29% 37% 34%
DATE
MON, OCT 10 141 112 28 80 84 35 21 68 68 52 70 19 53 68 19 78 49 59 54 128 109 56 51 33
12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 16% % 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% %
GX G G X
TUE, OCT 11 420 368 52 260 274 76 70 196 210 173 198 48 181 190 48 226 163 190 149 403 332 69 140 210
35% 37% 25% 39% 40% 35% 25% 36% 35% 35% 36% 34% 35% 36% 32% 37% 35% 36% 34% 35% 36% 20% 32% 51%
CGV C C G G \% AVIW
WED, OCT 12 308 236 72 138 142 46 120 136 166 131 134 43 133 132 43 144 135 124 113 290 234 1 145 162
26% 24% 35% 21% 21% 21% 42% 25% 27% 26% 24% 30% 26% 25% 29% 23% 29% 24% 26% 25% 25% - 33% 40%
DEV ABD AEF AV AV
THU, OCT 13 332 278 55 184 190 61 74 146 162 145 154 34 149 144 39 170 125 153 117 320 256 220 108 4
28% 28% 26% 28% 28% 28% 26% 27% 27% 29% 28% 23% 29% 27% 26% 27% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27% 63% 24% %
X AWX X
PHONE TYPE
LAND 348 311 37 230 236 64 41 154 172 169 147 31 175 136 36 177 139 176 121 332 285 348 -
29% 31% 18% 35% 34% 30% 14% 28% 28% 34% 26% 21% 34% 25% 24% 29% 29% 33% 28% 29% 31% 100% -
CGWX C AC AG G KL NO AWX
CELL 444 344 100 208 220 83 141 212 206 167 234 43 171 229 45 235 160 176 151 415 314 - 444 -
37% 35% 48% 31% 32% 38% 49% 39% 34% 33% 42% 30% 33% 43% 30% 38% 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% - 100% -
DEVX ABD AEF JL AMO AVX
TEXT 408 338 70 225 234 71 104 180 228 164 175 70 170 170 68 205 173 174 161 394 331 - - 408
34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 36% 33% 38% 33% 31% 48% 33% 32% 46% 33% 37% 33% 37% 35% 36% - - 100%
VW AJK AMN AVIW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 31-1
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 1
MOOD GENERIC GENERIC LAMONT
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST OF STATE GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT IMAGE STEFANOWSKI IMAGE MODE
DEF PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG HEARD OPIN
TOTAL VOTE 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK GOP DEM UND GOP DEM UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BOTH BOTH LL CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 474 437 37 303 309 88 74 211 237 210 223 42 211 215 48 255 192 220 176 453 390 192 144 138
40% 44% 18% 46% 45% 40% 26% 39% 39% 42% 40% 29% 41% 40% 32% 41% 41% 42% 41% 40% 42% 55% 32% 34%
CGLW C AC AG G L L AWX
3/4 241 206 35 136 141 40 60 102 133 107 98 36 112 101 28 114 108 119 76 229 189 55 84 101
20% 21% 17% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 18% 25% 22% 19% 19% 18% 23% 23% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 25%
\%
2/4 159 121 38 79 84 26 46 82 72 64 81 14 69 75 15 86 63 65 64 155 126 36 79 44
13% 12% 18% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 18% 11%
D VX
1/4 207 146 60 87 91 42 73 87 112 81 90 36 80 81 46 92 78 83 74 194 145 39 87 81
17% 15% 29% 13% 13% 19% 26% 16% 18% 16% 16% 25% 16% 15% 31% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 11% 20% 20%
DEV ABD AE JK AMN \% \%
0/4 119 82 37 59 64 22 33 64 52 39 64 16 44 64 12 71 31 38 43 109 80 25 51 43
10% 8% 18% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11%
Q ABD Q
PAST MIDTERM VOTER 826 727 100 495 511 144 165 371 419 358 382 87 368 371 87 427 342 384 296 791 666 267 289 270
69% 73% 48% 75% 74% 66% 58% 68% 69% 72% 69% 60% 71% 69% 58% 69% 73% 73% 68% 69% 72% 77% 65% 66%
CGO AC AC AFG L (6] O AWX
NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER 374 267 107 168 179 74 120 176 187 142 174 57 148 164 62 190 129 141 137 350 264 80 156 138
31% 27% 52% 25% 26% 34% 42% 32% 31% 28% 31% 40% 29% 31% 42% 31% 27% 27% 32% 31% 28% 23% 35% 34%
BDEV ABD E AE J AMN \% \%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U A/V/W/X
LEE A

FABRI

Z

I

[¢]

&

SSOCIATES



Table 31-2

Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DATE

MON, OCT 10

TUE, OCT 11

WED, OCT 12

THU, OCT 13

PHONE TYPE

CELL

TEXT

Continued
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEFN- HOT- STEFN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
1200 478 546 54 122 517 595 88 524 593 83 511 642 535 624 648 494 284 164 131 112 56 799 359
100% 40% 46% % 10% 43% 50% % 44% 49% 7% 43% 53% 45% 52% 54% 41% 24% 14% 11% 9% 5% 67% 30%
141 56 71 4 10 58 74 8 59 72 9 64 72 58 78 84 52 26 28 14 10 5 101 38
12% 12% 13% 7% % 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% % 17% 11% % 10% 13% 11%
R
420 168 193 12 46 178 211 30 184 211 24 193 213 181 225 228 173 100 55 51 34 12 276 126
35% 35% 35% 22% 38% 34% 36% 35% 35% 36% 29% 38% 33% 34% 36% 35% 35% 35% 34% 39% 30% 21% 35% 35%
\Y% v v
308 118 133 22 36 137 143 28 132 150 26 125 165 138 159 155 133 70 34 37 36 19 192 107
26% 25% 24% 41% 29% 27% 24% 31% 25% 25% 31% 24% 26% 26% 25% 24% 27% 25% 21% 28% 32% 34% 24% 30%
BC
332 136 150 17 30 144 167 22 149 160 23 130 191 157 163 181 136 89 47 29 33 20 230 87
28% 28% 27% 31% 24% 28% 28% 25% 28% 27% 28% 25% 30% 29% 26% 28% 28% 31% 28% 22% 29% 36% 29% 24%
348 159 154 4 31 166 163 19 167 159 22 132 198 168 162 190 142 77 63 35 25 20 236 92
29% 33% 28% 8% 25% 32% 27% 21% 32% 27% 26% 26% 31% 31% 26% 29% 29% 27% 39% 27% 23% 36% 29% 26%
D D D D H ARTU
444 166 220 32 26 177 245 22 177 243 25 208 223 189 242 251 180 100 57 47 36 14 291 148
37% 35% 40% 60% 21% 34% 41% 25% 34% 41% 30% 41% 35% 35% 39% 39% 36% 35% 35% 36% 32% 25% 36% 41%
EH E E ABCE FH I
408 153 172 17 65 174 187 47 181 191 36 172 220 177 220 208 172 107 43 49 51 22 273 119
34% 32% 32% 32% 53% 34% 31% 53% 34% 32% 44% 34% 34% 33% 35% 32% 35% 38% 26% 37% 46% 39% 34% 33%
ABCD AFG S AS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES



Table 31-2

Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.

BANNER 2

VOTE HISTORY

PAST MIDTERM VOTER

NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER
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BIDEN TRUMP LAMONT MORE
FULL GOV BALLOT H2H GOV BALLOT SEN BALLOT APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL MOST IMP ISSUE IMP ISSUE
STEN- HOT- STEN- BLMN- INFLA JOBS/ ABOR- INFLA ABOR-
TOTAL OWSKI LAMONT ALING UND OWSKI LAMONT UND LEVY THAL UND APP DISAP APP DISAP APP DISAP -TION ECON TION TAXES GUNS -TION TION
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (1) () (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
474 199 218 21 36 209 235 31 218 236 20 213 244 216 241 262 194 110 71 49 44 21 324 133
40%  42% 40%  38%  30%  40% 39%  35%  42%  40%  25%  42%  38% 40%  39% 40%  39%  39%  44% 37%  39%  37%  41%  37%
EK E E K K
241 102 94 16 29 113 104 24 117 110 14 92 143 112 122 111 112 57 42 28 17 10 172 64
20% 21% 17%  30%  24%  22% 17%  27% 22% 185 17% 18%  22% 21%  20% 17%  23% 20% 26% 22% 15% 18%  22% 18%
P U
159 59 85 3 12 64 90 5 64 87 8 70 84 65 90 92 62 40 17 20 21 5 97 58
13% 12% 16% 6% 10% 12% 15% 6% 12% 15% 9% 14% 13% 12%  14% 145  13% 145 11% 15% 19% 9% 12% 16%
H D H
207 78 89 32 87 99 21 81 95 30 77 113 91 103 111 88 51 22 22 23 10 135 60
17% 16% 16% 145 27% 17% 17% 23%  15% 165  36% 15%  18% 17%  17% 17%  18% 18%  13% 17%  20% 17%  17% 17%
ABC AIJ
119 40 60 7 12 45 67 7 43 65 11 59 57 51 68 73 39 27 11 12 7 10 71 43
10% 8% 11% 125 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 115 13% 12% 9% 9%  11% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 18% 9% 12%
S
826 345 374 37 70 367 403 56 378 409 39 353 446 372 424 438 347 192 121 94 77 35 563 239
69%  72% 68% 69%  57%  T71% 68% 64%  72% 69%  48% 69% 69%  70% 68% 68%  70% 68%  74%  T71% 68% 625  70% 67%
EK E E K K
374 133 172 17 52 150 192 31 146 184 43 158 196 163 201 210 147 92 42 38 36 21 237 120
31%  28% 32% 31%  43% 29% 32% 36% 28% 31% 52% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 30% 32% 26% 29% 32% 38% 30% 33%
ABC AIJ

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in in the gro

FA

BRIZTI

upings: A/B/C/D/
(6] LEE &

A S

E A/F/G/H A/I/

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M A/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T/U/V A/W/X
TES
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Table 31-3
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 312 405 468 151 161 226 179 167 301 456 396 288 359 390 387 259 384 336 216 291 259 352 293
100% 26% 34% 39% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 25% 38% 33% 24% 30% 33% 32% 22% 32% 28% 18% 24% 22% 29% 24%
DATE
MON, OCT 10 141 39 40 61 26 13 30 9 25 35 49 56 30 32 46 49 36 39 38 26 42 39 33 25
12% 12% 10% 13% 17% % 13% 5% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10% % 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 15% % %
H FH H H H WX
TUE, OCT 11 420 105 141 172 47 58 75 66 47 124 170 126 96 126 128 144 92 124 113 91 84 86 132 117
35% 34% 35% 37% 31% 36% 33% 37% 28% 41% 37% 32% 33% 35% 33% 37% 35% 32% 33% 42% 29% 33% 38% 40%
EI ARS U
WED, OCT 12 308 80 107 118 43 37 72 36 57 6l 113 91 90 103 121 68 49 107 102 49 95 78 61 73
26% 26% 26% 25% 28% 23% 32% 20% 34% 20% 25% 23% 31% 29% 31% 18% 19% 28% 30% 23% 33% 30% 17% 25%
PW HJ AFHJ L P P Q QT AW W W
THU, OCT 13 332 88 117 118 36 52 50 68 38 80 124 123 72 96 95 126 82 114 84 49 70 56 126 77
28% 28% 29% 25% 24% 33% 22% 38% 23% 27% 27% 31% 25% 27% 24% 32% 32% 30% 25% 23% 24% 21% 36% 26%
\Y% G AEGIJ ) AUVX
PHONE TYPE
LAND 348 111 115 114 50 61 53 62 29 85 139 123 67 85 107 130 91 119 82 52 73 58 137 76
29% 36% 28% 24% 33% 38% 23% 35% 17% 28% 30% 31% 23% 24% 27% 34% 35% 31% 24% 24% 25% 22% 39% 26%
™MV AD I AGI GI I M M N ST AUVX
CELL 444 87 168 181 56 31 113 55 85 97 173 159 102 127 143 155 110 126 131 77 137 123 99 85
37% 28% 42% 39% 37% 19% 50% 31% 51% 32% 38% 40% 36% 35% 37% 40% 42% 33% 39% 36% 47% 47% 28% 29%
BFWX B B F AEFHJ F AEFHJ F AWX AWX
TEXT 408 114 122 172 45 69 6l 61 54 119 144 115 119 147 140 102 58 140 123 87 81 79 117 132
34% 36% 30% 37% 30% 43% 27% 34% 32% 39% 32% 29% 41% 41% 36% 26% 22% 36% 37% 40% 28% 30% 33% 45%
PO EG G AKL AP P Q Q AQ AUVW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 31-3
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 474 134 156 181 54 79 84 71 58 123 185 166 103 128 152 167 104 142 133 93 93 104 154 122
40% 43% 38% 39% 36% 49% 37% 40% 35% 41% 41% 42% 36% 36% 39% 43% 40% 37% 40% 43% 32% 40% 445 42%
U AEGI U U
3/4 241 70 78 91 39 31 43 35 28 64 93 80 56 65 86 73 48 79 67 46 61 50 66 63
20% 22% 19% 20% 26% 19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19% 18% 22% 19% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 19% 21%
I
2/4 159 36 60 59 17 20 40 20 23 36 60 53 42 52 50 54 39 43 51 26 40 41 42 36
13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 18% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12%
1/4 207 44 72 88 26 18 35 36 40 48 83 56 49 70 64 6l 44 75 52 37 62 40 56 49
17% 14% 18% 19% 17% 11% 16% 20% 24% 16% 18% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16% 17% 19% 15% 17% 21% 15% 16% 17%
F F F
0/4 119 28 39 48 15 13 23 16 18 30 34 41 38 43 38 32 25 45 33 15 36 25 34 23
10% % 10% 10% 10% % 10% % 11% 10% % 10% 13% 12% 10% % 10% 12% 10% % 12% 10% 10% %
K T
PAST MIDTERM VOTER 826 226 268 325 108 118 150 118 107 218 318 284 189 231 275 274 180 255 231 156 189 177 246 211

69% 73% 66% 69% 71% 74% 66% 66% 64% 72% 70% 72% 66% 64% 70% 71% 70% 66% 69% 72% 65% 68% 70% 72%

NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER 374 86 137 143 43 42 76 60 60 83 138 112 99 128 115 112 79 129 105 60 102 82 106 82
31% 27% 34% 31% 29% 26% 34% 34% 36% 28% 30% 28% 34% 36% 30% 29% 30% 34% 31% 28% 35% 32% 30% 28%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 31-4
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18  GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 774 588 125 61 316 103 648 281 156 102 323 224 324 315 312 879 146 166 177 264 316 253
100%  64%  49%  10% 5%  26% 9%  54% 23% 13% 9% 27% 19% 27%  26% 26% 73% 12%  14% 15% 22% 26%  21%
DATE
MON, OCT 10 141 83 56 21 6 44 13 81 22 23 14 51 30 29 29 34 105 23 11 21 29 37 33
12% 11% 10% 17% 10% 14% 12% 12% %  15%  14%  16%  14% % % 11% 12%  16% s 12% 11%  12%  13%
S I NO S
TUE, OCT 11 420 270 197 51 21 127 20 228 61 78 45 111 56 116 129 103 310 39 64 63 91 103 91
35% 35% 34% 41% 35% 40% 20% 35% 22% 50% 44% 34% 25% 36% 41% 33% 35% 27% 38% 36% 34%  33%  36%
GIM G G G G I AHI I M M M
WED, OCT 12 308 267 217 33 17 11 28 149 128 28 2 84 89 65 69 113 194 63 49 36 65 101 80
26% 35% 37% 27% 27% S  27%  23%  46% 18% 2% 26%  40%  20% 22% 36% 22% 43% 30% 20% 25%  32%  32%
FJK AF  ADF F F F K AHJK K ALNO AQ AS AT T
THU, OCT 13 332 154 117 20 17 133 42 190 69 27 41 77 48 114 89 62 269 20 42 57 79 74 48
28% 20% 20% 16% 28% 42% 41% 29% 25% 17% 40% 24% 22% 35% 28% 20% 31% 14% 25%  32% 30% 23%  19%
BCDJP ABCDE ABCD J AHIJ AIM P R W W
RW
PHONE TYPE
LAND 348 121 80 24 17 195 29 205 43 28 66 90 41 115 95 38 307 15 23 69 83 65 49
29%  16% 14% 19% 29% 62% 28% 32% 15% 18% 64% 28% 19% 35% 30% 12% 35% 11%  14%  39% 31% 20% 19%
BCDIJ C ABCDE BC 1J AHIJ M M M AP AVW
MPRSV G
W
CELL 444 328 244 66 18 64 48 235 128 56 18 143 113 92 89 140 298 79 61 55 116 132 98
37% 42% 42% 53% 29% 20% 47% 36% 45% 36% 17%  44% 51% 28%  28% 45%  34% 54% 37%  31% 44%  42%  39%
FKNO  AEF F ACEF EF K AHK K ANO  ANO AQ AS T T
TEXT 408 325 263 36 26 57 26 208 110 72 19 90 69 117 131 134 274 51 83 54 65 120 107
34%  42% 45% 29% 42% 18% 25% 32% 39%  46% 18% 28% 31% 36%  42% 43%  31% 35% 50% 30% 25%  38%  42%
FKU ADFG ADFG F F K K  AHK L AIM AQ U ATU
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

Continued
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Table 31-4
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 4
PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARTIAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER CHILDREN <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 80—
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <40K 40-80K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 474 277 203 44 29 175 19 284 69 59 58 137 59 147 127 118 353 52 66 66 105 124 100
40% 36% 35% 36% 48% 55% 19% 44% 24% 38% 57% 42% 26% 45% 40% 38% 40% 35% 40% 37% 40% 39% 39%
GIM G G G G ABCDG I I AHIJ M M M
3/4 241 178 140 32 6 45 18 139 56 29 15 75 35 65 65 65 175 31 35 29 46 70 62
20% 23% 24% 26% 9% 14% 18% 22% 20% 19% 14% 23% 16% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 16% 18% 22% 24%
EF EF EF EF M
2/4 159 108 82 22 4 31 17 69 41 32 12 33 47 36 38 41 115 27 15 22 38 39 41
13% 14% 14% 18% 7% 10% 17% 11% 14% 20% 12% 10% 21% 11% 12% 13% 13% 18% % 12% 15% 12% 16%
E H AILNO S
1/4 207 135 111 17 7 38 32 99 71 25 9 47 53 52 52 51 153 21 30 33 44 62 33
17% 17% 19% 13% 11% 12% 31% 15% 25% 16% 9% 15% 24% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 18% 17% 20% 13%
FK F F ABCDE AHJK LN W
F
0/4 119 77 52 10 15 26 16 55 44 11 8 31 30 25 34 37 83 16 21 27 30 22 19
10% 10% 9% 8% 25% 8% 16% 9% 16% 7% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 15% 11% 7% 7%
ABCDF AHJK VW
PAST MIDTERM VOTER 826 526 403 87 36 243 51 473 156 105 82 237 127 236 217 210 611 103 107 106 174 225 189
69% 68% 69% 70% 60% 7% 50% 73% 56% 67% 80% 73% 57% 73% 69% 67% 70% 70% 64% 60% 66% 71% 75%
GIM G G G ABCEG I I ATJ M M M T TU
NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER 374 247 185 38 24 72 52 174 124 51 20 86 97 88 98 102 267 43 59 71 90 91 64
31% 32% 31% 30% 40% 23% 50% 27% 44% 33% 20% 27% 43% 27% 31% 33% 30% 30% 36% 40% 34% 29% 25%
FK F F F ABCDF AHJK K ALNO VW W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 31-5
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 331 491 208 942 96 234 237 150 210 246 333 214 204 123 173 252 210 552 648
100% 28% 41% 17% 79% 8% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 28% 18% 17% 10% 14% 21% 17% 46% 54%
DATE
MON, OCT 10 141 38 61 20 99 17 40 8 22 26 41 41 19 44 17 10 23 24 82 58
12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 18% 17% 3% 15% 12% 17% 12% 9% 21% 14% % 9% 11% 15% %
HP E H H H H AMPQR P T
TUE, OCT 11 420 131 172 65 330 37 81 7 22 127 120 128 16 102 44 12 145 84 170 249
35% 39% 35% 31% 35% 38% 35% 3% 15% 60% 49% 38% 8% 50% 36% 7% 57% 40% 31% 38%
HIMP H AHIKL AHIL HI AMOP MP AMOPR MP S
WED, OCT 12 308 78 106 83 232 26 73 169 81 25 16 13 141 23 8 109 17 4 174 134
26% 24% 22% 40% 25% 27% 31% 71% 54% 12% % 4% 66% 11% % 63% % % 31% 21%
JKLNO ABC ATJKL AJKL L ANOQR R ANOQR R AT
ORT
THU, OCT 13 332 84 151 39 282 16 40 54 25 33 69 152 38 34 54 41 67 98 126 206
28% 25% 31% 19% 30% 17% 17% 23% 17% 16% 28% 46% 18% 17% 44% 24% 27% 47% 23% 32%
DFGIJ D FG IJ AHIJK AMNPQ MN AMNPQ S
MNS
PHONE TYPE
LAND 348 96 174 23 304 16 33 5 8 31 86 213 6 49 74 6 68 139 132 216
29% 29% 36% 11% 32% 17% 14% 2% 5% 15% 35% 64% 3% 24% 60% 4% 27% 66% 24% 33%
DFGHI D AD FG HI HIJ AHIJK MP AMNPQ MP AMNPQ S
JMPS
CELL 444 110 162 87 310 48 124 100 94 81 84 70 118 97 38 76 67 32 261 184
37% 33% 33% 42% 33% 50% 53% 42% 62% 38% 34% 21% 55% 48% 31% 44% 27% 15% 47% 28%
LORT BC AE AE L AHJKL L L AOQR AOQR R OQR R AT
TEXT 408 125 155 97 328 31 77 132 49 99 76 50 91 57 11 90 118 39 159 249
34% 38% 32% 47% 35% 33% 33% 56% 32% 47% 31% 15% 42% 28% % 52% 47% 19% 29% 38%
LORS AC ATIKL L AIKL L ANOR OR ANOR ANOR O S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 31-5
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER
ATH/ NON- M M F F
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE BLACK WHITE 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE FEMALE
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 474 145 197 66 390 40 73 32 54 85 111 179 49 75 66 37 120 114 198 277
40% 44% 40% 32% 41% 41% 31% 13% 36% 41% 45% 54% 23% 37% 53% 21% 48% 54% 36% 43%
DGHMP D D G H H H AHIJ MP AMNP AMNP AMNP S
3/4 241 53 114 34 192 17 45 48 35 42 63 50 46 49 15 37 56 36 111 130
20% 16% 23% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20% 23% 20% 26% 15% 21% 24% 12% 22% 22% 17% 20% 20%
1O B L O ) ) O
2/4 159 37 58 39 132 8 25 42 21 33 25 32 42 30 9 21 29 23 82 77
13% 11% 12% 19% 14% 8% 11% 18% 14% 16% 10% 10% 19% 15% 8% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12%
(0] BC KL AOQR
1/4 207 65 79 37 143 19 57 81 22 35 25 42 50 33 18 52 27 24 101 105
17% 20% 16% 18% 15% 20% 25% 34% 14% 17% 10% 13% 23% 16% 15% 30% 11% 11% 18% 16%
KLOR AE ATIJKL OR ANOQR
0/4 119 32 44 32 84 12 34 35 19 14 22 29 28 17 15 25 19 14 61 59
10% 10% % 15% % 13% 14% 15% 12% % % % 13% % 12% 15% % % 11% %
AC JL R R
PAST MIDTERM VOTER 826 225 345 130 671 63 140 112 102 154 191 249 126 147 86 88 199 163 368 459
69% 68% 70% 63% 71% 65% 60% 47% 68% 73% 78% 75% 59% 72% 70% 51% 79% 78% 67% 71%
GHMP G H H AH AH MP MP AMP AMP
NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER 374 106 145 78 271 33 94 125 48 56 55 84 89 57 37 85 54 47 184 189
31% 32% 30% 37% 29% 35% 40% 53% 32% 27% 22% 25% 41% 28% 30% 49% 21% 22% 33% 29%
KLOR AE ATJKL ANOQR ANOQR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q/R A/S/T
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 31-6

Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DATE

MON, OCT 10

TUE, OCT 11

WED, OCT 12

THU, OCT 13

PHONE TYPE

CELL

TEXT

Continued

CONNECTICUT GENERAL ELECTION VOTER SURVEY / OCTOBER 10-13, 2022

COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2 OF 1OF 0 OF MID-

TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
1200 303 897 277 159 93 73 474 241 159 207 119 826 374
100% 25% 75% 23% 13% 8% 6% 40% 20% 13% 17% 10% 69% 31%

141 34 106 35 19 14 4 57 34 15 20 15 98 42
12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15% 6% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11%
G G
420 114 306 69 62 35 28 217 90 43 44 25 338 81
35% 37% 34% 25% 39% 38% 38% 46% 37% 27% 21% 21% 41% 22%
DKLN D D D D D AIJKL KLN AJKLN
N
308 76 232 82 53 217 22 64 65 52 80 46 169 139
26% 25% 26% 30% 34% 29% 30% 13% 27% 33% 39% 39% 20% 37%
HM A H HM AHIM AHIM H AHIM
332 79 253 91 25 17 19 136 53 48 62 33 221 112
28% 26% 28% 33% 16% 18% 25% 29% 22% 30% 30% 28% 27% 30%
EF E EF EF I
348 84 264 95 30 21 15 192 55 36 39 25 267 80
29% 28% 29% 34% 19% 22% 21% 40% 23% 23% 19% 21% 32% 21%
EKN E E EFG ATJKL IJKLN
MN
444 107 338 108 60 35 29 144 84 79 87 51 289 156
37% 35% 38% 39% 38% 37% 40% 30% 35% 49% 42% 43% 35% 42%
H AHIM H H HM
408 113 295 74 69 38 28 138 101 44 81 43 270 138
34% 37% 33% 27% 44% 40% 39% 29% 42% 28% 39% 36% 33% 37%
D D ACD D AHJIM HJ H

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
BRIZTIO

FA

LEE

& A S

S O

CIATES
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Table 31-6
Date./Sample./Phone Type./Vote History.
BANNER 6
COUNTY /REGION VOTE HISTORY
FAIR- HART- NEW LITCH 4 OF 3 OF 2O0OF 1OF 0 OF MID-
TOTAL FIELD FORD HAVEN SE NE -FIELD 4 4 4 4 4 TERM NOT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 474 113 361 111 57 32 27 474 - - - - 474 -
40% 37% 40% 40% 36% 35% 38% 100% - - - - 57% -
TJKLN ATIJKL ATJKL
MN N
3/4 241 57 184 51 36 19 17 - 241 - - - 241 -
20% 19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 24% - 100% - - - 29% -
HJKLN AHJKL AHJKL
MN N
2/4 159 43 116 36 22 14 13 - - 159 - - 98 6l
13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 18% - - 100% - - 12% 16%
HIKL AHIKL HIKL HIKL
MN
1/4 207 65 142 47 25 16 11 - - - 207 - 13 194
17% 21% 16% 17% 16% 18% 15% - - - 100% - % 52%
HIJIM AHIJL HIJL AHIJL
MN M
0/4 119 25 94 32 19 12 4 - - - - 119 - 119
10% % 10% 11% 12% 13% 6% - - - - 100% - 32%
HIJKM AHIJK AHIJK
MN M
PAST MIDTERM VOTER 826 202 624 187 112 59 51 474 241 98 13 - 826 -
69% 67% 70% 68% 70% 63% 70% 100% 100% 62% 6% - 100% -
KLN AJKLN AJKLN KLN LN AJKLN
NOT PAST MIDTERM VOTER 374 101 273 90 47 34 22 - - 61 194 119 - 374
31% 33% 30% 32% 30% 37% 30% - - 38% 94% 100% - 100%
HIM HIM AHIJM AHIJK AHIJK
M M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES






